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($OOOS)

PAGE 7
12/11195

/?

CUMULATIVE FY 95

IIEPT: A1020YBA

654 ANGelA

PROJECT oye n 95
NU''':ER CP 9S aRIG OYB
------. ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ._---------

COUNTRY 5,00U,000 5,000,000 150,000
----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 5,000,000 5,000,000 150,000
lOAN 0 0 0

CONG NOTFN

Due
EXPO . AMOUNT

o

o
o

ALLOW.

o

o
o

OeLlGS.

o

o
o

PLANNED
MON/AMY OF
OBLIGATION

o

o
o

ACTUAL
MON/AIH OF
OBLIGATION

o

o
o

:..
0.
Q
~

14J
--.l
OJ
"(
:::
§
oq;
~

~
Cl:l

- - - - - - - - - - - -



•
&UREAU FO~ AFRICA

H 1995 o.Y.a
OFFICE OF OEVELOPMENT PLANNING

REPORT ay ALL APPROPRIATIONS
($OOOS>

- - - --
PAGE il
12111/95

- -." r-.\
~

CUMULATIVE FY 95

REPT: A10Z0YBA

(131) 3ENIN

PROJECT
NUNBEIl CP 95

ova
ORIG

FY 95
oye

CONS NOTFN

OATE
EXPD AMOUNT

AllOW. 08LI6S.
PLANNED
MON/A'H OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
,.ONI AI'If OF
OBLIGATION

DEVELOPMENT FUNOS FOR AFIlICA

ULS. GA 1,000,000 500,000 0 0 0 a
HRDA. GA 300,000 400,000 0 0 0 0
0204. GA 200,000 400,000 350,000 0 302,715 302,715 4 302,715 8 302,715
020b. GO 6,100,000 7,500,000 5,000,000 0 s,OOO,DOO 5,000,000 4 5,000,000 7 5,000,000
0200. GO 3,600,000 1,60D,000 2,800,000 0 2,800,000 2,800,000 6 2,800,000 8 2,800,000
0210. GO 2,600,000 0 0 0 0 0
02U. Gil :l 1,800,000 1,800,000 0 1,800,000 1,800,000 11 1,800,000 a 1,800,000
0213. GN 0 4,200,000 5,000,0130 0 4,917,905 4,917,905 1Z 4,917,9\l5 9 4,917,905
3023. GA 0 a 0 0 0 0
3024. GA 0 0 0 0 0 0
3046. GA 0 a 0 0 0 0
3055. GA 50{),000 150,000 0 0 0 0
3057. GA 50:l,OOO 250,000 a 0 0 0
3070. GA 0 0 0 0 0 0
'3078. GA 0 0 0 0 0 a

If.PPROP. 14,3QO,000 16,800,000 14,950,000 0 14,S20,620 14,82D,620 14,820,620 14,1120,620
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- --------.- .. ----------- .-----.----

OA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 a 0 0 0 a a 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0--------.-- ----------- ---------.- ----------- ----------- ----------- ..-------._- -----------
GRANT 0 0 0 a 0 a 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

on 14,800,000 16,800,000 14,950,000 0 14,820,620 14,820,620 14,820,620 14,820,620
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ._ ..-------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 14,800,000 16,800,000 14,950,000 0 14,820,620 14,620,620 14,820,620 14,82Q,620
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



IlEPT: A1020Y9A

~'iJ 3EN1N

oURE~U FOR AFRICA
fY 1995 0.Y.8

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
R~PORT 9V ALL APPROPRIATIONS

naaos)

PAGE 9
12111/95

~

CONG NOlFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNEO ACTUAL

PROJECT oya FY 95 DATE AllOW. OBLIGS. MON/AIH OF ."'ON/AIiIT OF
'4U:'45ER CP 95 ORt:; ova EXPO ""OUNT OBLIGATION 08LIGATION------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

S~DCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------.- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- .--------.. ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------_. -._--------
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

COUNTRY 14,900,000 16,800,000 14,950,000 0 14,820,620 14,820,620 14,820,620 14,"20,620
----------- ----------. ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRAIH 14,800,000 16,800,000 14,950,000 0 14,820,620 14,82;),62;) 14,820,620 14,820,620
LOAN \) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

')".

-:l..
;:)
(,J

4.J
,..,j

~'Q

~"'(

--.j

:(

'"-t:
~

J)
''-I
c-l:l

• - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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ijUREAU FOq AFRICA

FY 1995 o.Y.e
OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
UOOOS>

PAGe 10
1Z111/95

~

qEPT: A1020YaA

Hl 30TSWANA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PROJECT ova FY 95 DATE ALLOW. 09LIGS. MON/AMT OF "ON/AMT OF
NUI'ISER CP 9S ORIG OYa EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- --._------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

024'1. GO 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 0 1,000,000 1,000,000 1 1,000,000 1 1,000,000
0250. GO 150,000 50,000 0 0 0 0
0253. GO 1,050,000 1,450,000 1,647,547 Q 1,647,547 , 1,647,547 5 1,647,547 5 1,647,547
0254. GO 500,000 200,000 0 0 0 0

APPROP. 2,700,000 2,700,000 2,647,547 () 2,647,547 2,647,547 2,647,547 2,647,547
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ~---------- ----------- -----------

DA 0 0 0 () 0 0 (j 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 ·0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (')

OFA 2,700,000 2,700,000 2,647,547 0 2,647,547 2,647,547 2,647,547 2,647,547
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 2,700,000 2,700,000 2,647,547 0 2,647,547 2,647,547 2,647,547 2,647,547
LOAN 0 0 0 0 I) 0 t 0

SADCC a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ..---------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

G/lANT 0 0 0 c 0 .0 0 0
LO'~ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



BUREAU FOR AFPICA
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PAGE 11
1Z111H5

'--?

CUMULATIVE FY 95

IlEPT: A1020YBA

655 30TSWANA

PROJECT OYB fY 95NUMBER CP 95 ORIG .OY9------- ----------- ---"-------- -----------
COUNTRY 2,7aO,000 2,700,000 2,647,547----------- ----------- -----------GRANT 2,700,000 2,700,000 2,647,547LOAN 0 0 0

CONG NOffN

DATE
EXPO AMOUNt

o

o
o

ALLOW.

2,647,541

2,647,541
o

OaLIGS.

2,647,547

2,647,547
o

PLANNED
MON/AMT Of
OBLIGATION

2,647,547

2,647,547
o

ACTUAL
MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION

2,647,547

2,647,547
o

)."

0...
o
U
IJJ
-J
ttl
<:J;
:::!
~:::,;
<::I;
~-
C/)
UJ
CQ

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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eUREAU FOR AFRICA

FY 1995 0.Y.6
OFFICE OF DEVELOP~ENT PLANNING

REPORT 6Y ALL APPROPRIATIONS
($OOOS)

PAGE 12
12/11/95 ~

CUMULATIVE FY 95

!lEPT: A1020Y8A

686 3URKINA

PROJECT
,.UIl8ER CP 9S

on
OUG

FY 95
OYIl

CONG NOTFN

UTE
EXPD • AIfOUNT

ALLOW. OBLIGS.
PLANNED
MON/A"T OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
~ON/A~T OF
OBLIGATION

OEVELOPI'lENT FUNOS FOR AFRICA

0210. GO 0 130,000 0 0 0 0
0213. GA 0 a 35,000 0 16,500 16,500 5 16,500 8 16,500
el75. GO 0 241,000 0 0 0 0
3051. GA 0 0 0 0 0 0

APPROP. 0 311,000 35,000 0 16,500 16,500 16,500 16.. 500
----------- ----------- ---._.----- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

OA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA 0 371,000 35,000 0 16,500 16,500 16,500 16,500
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 311,000 35,000 0 16,500 164500 16,500 16,500
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SADCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -._.------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 a a 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----- ..----- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O. Y.SOFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNINGREPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

<lJOOS)

PAGE 13
12/11/95

~,.

CU~ULATIVE FY 95

REPT: 41020Y94

~dCl 3URKINA

PROJECT OYB FY 95NU!'lI3ER CP 95 ORI6 OYB-.----- ----------- ----------- -----------
COUNTRY 0 371,000 35,000----------- ----------- -----------GRMH 0 371,000 35,000LOAN 0 0 0

CONG NOTFN

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

o
o
o

ALLOW.

16,500

16,500
o

OBLIGS.

16,500

16,500
o

PLANNED
!'lON/A"T OF
03LIGATlON

16,500

16,500
o

ACTUAL
NONIA..T OF
OBLlGATIO~

16,500

16,500
o

:>...
Q...
Q
u
l.J.J
-.J
CJ::l
q
;:::!
~
~

~
h
e.t')
1-1.J
CO

- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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BUREAU FOR AFRICA

FY 1995 o.v.e
OFFICE CF DEVELOPMENT PlA~NING

REPORT av ALL ~PPAOPRIATIONS

($0005)

PAGE 14
12111195

--\>9
~

REPT: A1020YBA

~95 aURUNDI
CONG NOTFN CUMUL~TIVE FY 95

------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAl
PROJECT aYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MON/ANT OF IItON/Mn OF
~u",aER CP 95 OAIG ova EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OSLIGATIONN------- ----------- -------.--- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DEVELOP~ENT FUNDS FOR AFRIC~

0121. GO 1,725,000 0 0 0 0 0
01Zd. GO 6,000,000 0 0 0 0 0
0129. G:l 2,000,000 0 0 0 0 0
0130. GO 51J0,000 0 0 0 0 0
0133. GO 0 4,000,000 1,246,172 0 1,246,172 1,246,172 4 1,246,172 8 1,246,172
0141. GN 0 0 0 0 0 0
0143. GN 0 0 3,500,000 0 3,500,000 3,500,000 3 3,500,000 6 3,500,000
0510. GA 275,000 500,000 250,000 0 250,000 250,000 3 250,000 8 250,000

APPROP.• 10,500,000 . 4,500,000 4,9~6,172 0 4,996,172 4,996,172 4,9~6,172 4,~96,172

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- .---------- ----------- ----------- -----------
DA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---....------ ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---_...----- ._---------

GUNT 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0
LO~N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OFA 1Q,500,000 4,500,000 4,996,172 0 4,996,172 4,996,17Z 4,996,17Z 4,996,172
----------- ---.------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

;iRANT 10,500,000 4,500,000 4,996,172 0 4,996,172 4,996,172 4,996,172 4,996,172
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SADCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I)

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



REPT: A1020ya ...

6~5 BURUNDI

BUREAU FO~ AFRICAFY 1995 o.Y.aOFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNINGREPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(SCOOS)

p ~G E f 5
12/11195 ~

tONG HOHN CUMULATIVE FV 95_.---------- --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

PROJECT
OYB FY 95 UTE

ALLOW. OiH.IGS. MONUMT OF 110NIAMT OF

NUI'BER CP 95 ORIG ova EIlPO AMOUNT
OaLIGATION 06LIGATlON

------- .._.._---._.- ----------- -_.._--.....-- ---- ----------- ----------- -------..-..- ----------- -----------

GUNT 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

LOAh 0 0 rr
0 0 0 0 0

....---........--- ----------- _..--------- ----------- ---------..- -- .._------- ----------- -----------

----------- ----------- ----------- ..-.._------- --------..-- ----------- ----------- -----------
COUNTRV 10,500,000 4,500,000 4,996,17l

0 4,996,17Z 4,996,172 4,996,172 4,996,172

----------- ----------- --------....- ----------- ----------- ...-------- ----------- ..._----_ ....

GR4Hf 10,500,000 4,500,000 4,996,172
0 4,996,17Z 4,996,172 4,996,17Z 4,996,172

lO4H 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 ()

~

~
Q
CJ
~
--.I
'..;'j

-::s:
-J

z.
1:

J
-.1

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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BUREAU FOq AFRICA

FY 1995 0.Y.6
OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLAN~ING

REPORT SV ALL APP~OPRIATIONS

($OOOS)

PAGE 1 b
12111/95 ~,

CU"ULATIVE FY 95

REPT: A1020Y9A

·631 CAMEROOIi

PROJECT
NU",eER CP 95

OY8
ORIG

FY 95
oya

CONG NOTF~

DATE
EXPO AHOUNT

ALLOW. OBLIGS.
PLA~NED

IllON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MONIAI'Il OF
OSLIGATIO"

DEVELOP"'ENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

3043. GO 0 597,000 0 0 0 0
3057. GA 0 912,000 0 0 0 0
6006. GA 0 500,000 0 0 0 0

APPROP. 0 2,009,000 0 0 0 0 0 a
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- --------.-- ....-----.---

u 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0 Q
-----.----- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ._--------- ----------- -----------

"RANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

£SF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ._.-------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOA" 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA 0 2,009,000 0 C 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---.-.-----

GRANT 0 2,009,000 0 0 0 0 \) {I

LUAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

SADCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

----------- ---.-.----- ----------- -----.------ ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHEIl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- - ..--------.. ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .)

LUAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------.---- ----------- -----------



BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.8

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT 6Y ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(SOOOS>

PAGE 17
12111115

~

CUMULATIVE FY 95

IlEPT: A1020YSA

631 CAMEROON

PROJECT on FY 95Nu"aER CP 95 OAIG . OYe------- ----------- ----------- ---_._-----COUNTIIY 0 2,009,000 0---.-._-_.- ----------- -----------GRANT 0 2,009,000 0LOAN 0 0 0

CONG NOTFN

DATE
EXPO • A"OUNT

o

o
o

ALLOW.

o

o
o

OBLIGS.

o
o
o

PLANNED
MON/A"'T OF
OBLIGATION

UTUU
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

o
o
o

o

o
o

~

tJ...

8
l.?.!
-J
Qj
"C
:::!
~
~

~
~

(-')
l'-J
co

• - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 0.Y.8

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT 8Y ALL APPROPRIATIONS

OOOOS)

PAGE 18
1U11195

I • - - - - - - - - - -
~
~

REPT: A10l0YBA

655 CAPE VERD!:
CONG NOlFN CU"ULATIVE FY 95

------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PROJECT OYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OaLIGS. fl'ON/AMT OF "'ONIA"T OF
NU"'3ER CP 95 aUG OYB EXPO A"OUNT 09LIGATION 09LIGATIO~

------- ----------- ----------- ----------- .--- ----------- ----------- -------_.-- ----------- -----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

ULS. GA 100,000 0 0 0 0 0
HRDA. GA HO,OOO 1,000,000 0 0 0 0
0014. GO 200,000 700,000 700,000 0 700,000 700,000 12 700,000 12 700,000
0015. GA 50,000 100,000 100,000 0 100,000 100,000 12 100,000 5 100,000
DOlO. GO 1,300,000 0 0 0 0 0

APPROP. 1,600,000 1,800,000 800,000 0 800,000 800,000 800,000 800,000
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DA 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0

DFA 1,800,000 1,800,000 800,000 0 800,000 800,000 800,OilO 800,000
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------.-

GRANT 1,800,000 1,800,000 800,000 0 800,000 800,000 800,000 800,000
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

UDCC a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ._---------- -----------
GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRAIlT Q 0 0 0 0 0 a 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



BUREAU FO~ AFRICA
FY 1995 o.Y.a

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT 9Y ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(SOOOS)

PAGE 19
12111195

..~~

CUMULATIve FY 95

ItEPT: A10Z0YBA

655 CAPE VERD:

DROJECT ova fY 95
NUI'l9ER CP 95 aUG OYB------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- -----------

COUNTRY 1,800,000 1,BOO,000 800,000
----------- .---------- -----------

GR_NT 1,800,000 1,800,000 800,000
LO"N 0 a 0

CONG NOTFN

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

a
o
o

ALLOW.

800,000

800,000
o

OBLIGS.

800,000

BOO,OOO
o

PLANNEO
Ii!ON/A"T OF
OBLIGATION

800,000

800,000
a

ACTUAL
"'ON/A"'T OF
OBLIGATION

800,000

800,000
o

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



SUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 o.Y.a

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BY ALL APP~OPRIATIONS

nooos>

PAG~ 20
12111/95

QEPT: A1020YaA

- - - - - - - - - - ~
"fYl)

676 CE~TRAL AFR REPUBLIC
CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJ ECT
NUIBER CP 95

on
ORIG

FY 95
-OVf>

tONG NOTFN

DATE
EXPD A"OUNT

ALLOW. OBLIGS.
PLANNED
fIION/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MONIAKT OF
OBLIGATION

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

HLS. GA 200,000 200,000 0 0 0 0
0024. GO 2,500,000 2,400,000 2,267,055 0 2,267,055 2,267,055 4 2,267,055 8 2,267,055
3057. GA 0 100,000 0 0 0 0

APPROP. 2,701),000 2,700,000 2,267,055 0 2,267,055 '2,267,055 2,267,055 2,267,OS5
----------- --- ....------ ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DA ·0 0 0 .0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ---.-.----- ----------- ----------- -------_ ..-- -.--------- -----------

GIlANT _ 0 0 0 (j 0 (j 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 !l
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA 2,700,000 2,700,000 2,267,OSS 0 2,267,055 2,267,055 2,267,055 2,267,055
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 2,700,000 2,700,:)00 2,267,055 0 2,267,055 2,267,05S ,,2b7,O~S 2,267,OSS
LOAN 0 0 0 c 0 I) 0 0

SADCC 0 C 0 G 0 0 0 :J
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRAtH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 a Il IJ

OTIIER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-----.----- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



BUREAU FO~ AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
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(SOOOS)
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~

CUIIlULATIVE FY 95

IJEPT: A1020YBA

676 CENTRAL AFR REPUBLIC

PIlOJECT OYB FY 95'tU"SER CP 95 OUG ,OYe------- ----------- ----------- -----------COUNTRY 2,700,000 2,700,000 2,267,055----------- .---------- -----------GRANT 2,700,000 2,700,000 2,267,055LOAN 0 0 0

tONG NOTfN

DATE
EXPD AIIlOUNT

o

o
o

ALLOW.

2,267,055

2,267,055
o

OBLIGS.

2,267,055

2,267,055
o

PUNNED
MCN/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

2,267,055

2,267,055
o

ACTUAL
MON/AI1T OF
OBLIGATION

2,267,055

2,267,055
o

I - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Fr 1995 O.Y.S
OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(SOOOS)

PAGE ZZ
12/11/'15

~

("V'J

REPT: A10Z0YSA

677 CHAD
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

--------.--- --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PROJECT on FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. "ON/Al'll OF IIIION/A"T OF
NUMBER CP 95 ORIG oya EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION
.------ ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

0051. GO· Z,OOJ,OOO 2,000,000 1,969,607 0 1,969,607 1,969,607 4 1,969,607 9 1,969,607

APPIlOP. Z,OOO,OOO 2,000,000 1,969,607 0 1,969,607 1,969,607 1,969,607 1,969,607
----------- ..--------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OFA Z,OOO,OOO 2,000,000 1,969,607 0 1,969,607 1,969,607 1,969,607 1,969 ,601
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -------.---

GRANT 2,000,000 2,000,000 1,969,607 0 1,969,607 1,969,607 1,9b9,b07 1,969,607
LO"h 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I)

SADCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 C lJ
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRAHl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LoJAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LUAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- _.--------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

COUNTRY 2,OJO,000 2,000,000 1,969,607 0 1,9/)9,607 1,969,607 1,969,607 1,969,607----------- ----------- ._--------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



BUREAU FOR AFRICA
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(SODaS>

PAGE Z3
12111/95

~
\~

CUMULATIVE FY 95

llEPT: A1DZOyaA

H7 CHAD

PROJECT OYB FY 95
"UMBER CP 95 ORIG oya------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT Z,OOO,OOO Z,OOO,OOO 1,969,607
LOAN 0 0 0

CONG NOTF"

DATE
EXPD A"OUNT

o
a

ALLOW.

1,969,607
o

08LI6S.

1,969,607
o

PLANNED
"ON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

1,969,607
o

ACTUAL
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATIO~

,,969,607
D

• - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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\2>0
rA

IlEPT: A1020YOA

602 COMOROS
CONG NOTFN CUfIlULATIVE FY 95

------------ --------------- PLANNEO ACTU"L
PROJECT OYB FY 95 DAn ALLOW. OBLlGS. PlONI AI'IT OF "ON"''''T OF
NiPleER CP 95 ORIG ova £)(PO "'OUNT OBLIGATION OaUGHION------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

OEVELOPMUT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

ATLS. GA 250,000 300,000 0 0 0 0

APPROP. 250,000 300,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ..-.-------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

OA () 0 0 0 0 0 0 c
----------- ----------- ----------- --_.---.--- ----------- ----------- --------_.- -----------

GlUNT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1)

LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Of A 250,000 300,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- --- .._------ ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

IiRANT 250,000 300 .. 000 o· 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN :l 0 0 0 0 0 0 (j

S"OCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 u 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----_.._-- -----------

GRANT 0 0 a 0 0 0 00 0
LOAh a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- -------.--- ----...----- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- -------.--- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
COUNTRY 250,000 300,000 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



IlEPT: A1020Y6A

602 COllOROS
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($030S)

PAGE 25
12111195

,:s;-
··rru

---------------
CUNULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT OY9 FY 95NUIIldER CP 95 ORIG OYB------- ----------- ----------- -----------GRANT 250,000 300,000 QLOAN 0 0 0

CONG NOTFN
------------
DATE
EXPD ANOUNT

-----------
o
o

ALLOW.

-----------o
o

09LIGS.

-----------
o
o

PLANNED
MONIANT OF
OBLIGATION

o
Q

ACTUAL
MON/APlT OF
OBLIGATION

o
o

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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a
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..-
~

CU"UlATIVE FY 9S

REPT: A1020YBA

679 CONGO

PROJECT OY9 FY 95
~U"BER CP 95 aUG OYIl------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 900,000 900,000 700,000
LOAh 0 0 0

CONG NOTfN

DATE
EXPD • AMOUNT

o
o

ALLOW.

700,000
o

08lIiS.

700,000
o

PLANNED
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

700,000
o

ACTUAL
"ON/AMT OF
09LIGATIOt-l

700,000
o

• - - - - - - - - - - - -
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BUREAU FO~ AFRICA

FY 1995 O.Y.B
OFFICE OF DEVElOP"ENT PLANNING

REPORT BY ALL APPR~PRIATIONS

UOOOS)

PAGE 28
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~
-::r

---~------- -----------

CUMULATIVE FY 95

QEPT: A1020YSA

601 ERITREA

PROJECT
IW/lI3ER CP 9S

OY8
OR Iii

FY 95
ove

CONG NOTFN

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT--------._.

ALLOW. OBLIGS.
PLANNED
MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATIO"

Acruu
MON/A"r OF
OBLIGATION

0 2,200,000 2,200,000 8 2,200,000 9 2,200,000
0 1,120,000 1,120,000 8 ',120,000 9 "1,no,00o
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 500,000 500,000 ~ 500,000 l! 500,000
0 a 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

0 3.820,000 3,azo,ooo :5,HO',OOO 3, HO, 000
----------- ------.---- ._--,.------ ----------- -----------

0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------.---- ----------- ----------- -----------

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------.---- ----------- ----------- -----------

0 0 0 0 a
0 0 0 0 0

0 3,820,000 3,620,000 3,820,000 3,820,000
----------- _.--------- ----------- ----------- -----------

0 3,820,000 3,8Z0,OOO 3,szo,oaa 3,820,000

o 999,388

FA/lIIHE OR DISASTER "RELIEF ASSISTANCE

ootO. GN 0 0 1,000,000

APPROP. 0 0 1,000,000
----------- ----------- -----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

OOOZ. GO 0 1,850,000 2,200,000
0006. Gil 5,000,000 3,000,000 1,120,000
0007. GN 500,000 2,000,000 a
0009. GN a ',050,000 0
05tiJ. GA 500,000 501),000 500,000
3023. GO 0 0 0
3048. GO 0 0 a
~057. GO 0 0 0
600b. GO 0 0 0

APPROP. 6,000,000 9,000,000 3,820,000
----------- ----------- -----------

DA 0 0 a
----------- ._.-------- -----------

GRAtlT a 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0
----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0

OF. 6,000,000 9,000,000 3,820,000
----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT !I,:loa,ooo 9,000,000 3,820,000

o 999,388 999,388 9

999,388

999,388 9

999,358

999,388

9Qq,388



REPT: A1020YBA

BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BY All APPROPRIATIONS

(SOOOS)

PAGE 29
12111195

C'("

~

661 ERITREA

PROJECT OYB FY 95
'WMBER CP 95 OAIG Oya------- ----------- ----------- -----------

LOAN 0 0 0

SADCC 0 0 0
----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 1,OOO,QOO
----------- ----------- -----------

:iRANT 0 0 1,000,000
LOAN 0 0 0

---------.. ----------- ---------------------- ----------- -----------
COUNTRY 6,000,000 9,000,000 4,820,000

----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 6,000,000 9,000,000 4,820,000
LOAN 0 0 0

CONG NOTFN

DATE
EXPD ""OUNT

o

o

o
o
o

o
o

o

o
o

CUMULATIVE FY 95

AlLOW. OBLIGS.

----------- -----------
0 0

0 0
----------- -----------

0 0
0 0

999,388 999,388
----------- -----------

999,388 999,388
0 0

----------- ---------------------- -----------
4,819,388 4,1119,388

----------- -----------
4,819,3a8 4,819,388

0 0

PLANNED
MONIA"T OF
OBLIGATION

o

o

o
o

999,388

999,388
o

4,819,368

4,819,383
o

ACTUAL
"ONIA"T OF
OBLIGATION

o

o

o
o

999,388

999,388
o

4,819,388

4,819,388
o

• - - - - - - - - - - - - -.- - -
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PAGE 3~

12111195

..~.
'~

...J

REPT: A10Z0yaA

663 ETHIOPIA
CONG NOHN CUMULATIVE FY 95

------------ --------------- PLANNED AcrUAL
PROJECT OY9 FY 95 DATE ALLOW. 09LIGS. HON/APlT OF ""ON/AIJIT OF
NUI'laER CP 95 ORIG OYB EXPD AIIIOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION
------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ..--------- ----------- -----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

PRI"". GO 0 0 0 0 0 0
T604. GN 7,500 .. 000 7.. 500 .. 000 7.. 500.. 000 0 7,500.. 000 7.. 500.. 000 3 7,500 .. 000 8 7.. 500 .. 000
0007. GO 2,000 .. 000 2.. 000 .. 000 2.. 000..000 0 2.. 000 .. 000 2.. 000 .. 000 11 2 ..000 .. 000 11 2.. 000 .. 000
0013. GN 17,5QO,000 0 0 0 0 0
001S. GN 2.. 000 .. 000 0 3.. 000 .. 000 0 3,000.. 000 3.. 000,000 9 3.. 000.. 000 9 3,000 .. 000
0017. GN 0 7.. 000 .. 000 8.. 900.. 000 0 8,900.. 000 (1,900.. 000 6 8.. 900,000 P 8.. 900 .. 000
0018. GN 0 8.. 000 .. 000 7.. 580,751 0 0 0
a019. GN 0 2.. 00IJ .. OOO 0 0 0 0
0020. GN 0 2,000,000 2.. 000..000 0 2,000,000 2.. 000.. 000 4 2.. 000 .. 000 8 2.. 000 .. 000
0510. GA 1,000.. 000 0 870 .. 748 0 863 .. 667 803,667 9 863 .. 667 9 1563 .. 667

APPROP. 30,OtlO .. ooo 28 .. 500.. 000 31 .. 857,499 Q 24 .. 263 ..667 24 .. 263,667 24,263.. 607 24.. 263,667
----------- ----------- --._.------ ----------- ----------. ----------- ----------- -----------

DA 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---._------

GRANT 0 0 Q Q 0 0 0 :)

LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 () 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- --_.-----_...

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 I) IJ
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J

DFA 30 .. 000,000 Z8,500,000 31,857.. 499 0 24 .. 263,667 24 .. 263 .. 667 24,263.. 667 24,263 .. 667
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- --------_....

GUNT 30,000.. 000 28 .. 500,000 31 .. 857,499 0 24,263 .. 6ci7 24,263,667 24,263,667 24,263 .. 667
LOAN J 0 0 0 0 () 0 0

SADCC Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 0--_.------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT \) ·0 0 0 0 0 0 Q
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



QEPT: A1il20Y3A

!Ib3 ETHIOPIA

BUPEAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 o.Y.e

OFFICE OF ~EVELOPMENT PLANNING
~EPORT ey ALL APPROPRIATIONS

UOOOU

PAGE 31
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~~

CONG NOHN CUMULATIVE FY 95
-----------. ..------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

PROJECT OY'3 n 95 DATE ALLOW. :JeLlGS. MON/AMT OF HON/ANT OF
"UI'l3 ER CP 95 ORIG .on EXPD AfIIOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0 Q

----------- ----------- ----------- ------_.--- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ---------.- ----------- ----------- ----------- I ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- .._--------- ----------- -----------
COUIiTRY 30,000,000 28,500,000 31,857,499 0 24,263,667 24,263,667 24,263,667 24,263,667

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 30,000,000 28,500,000 31,857,499 0 24,263,667 24,263,667 24,263,667 24,263,667
LOA" ;) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

• - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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PAGE 32·
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....s;

:s

CU"ULATIVE FY 95

IIEPT: A'020YBA

635 GAMBIA

PIIOJECT
NUMBER CP 95

on
ORIG

FY 95
OYB

CONG NOfFN

DATE
EXPD • "MOUNT

ALLOW. OBLI6S.
PLAN"EO
"ON/A"l OF
08LIGATION

ACTUAL
"ONH"'T OF
OBLIGATION

DEVELOP"ENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

HRDA. GA 150,000 345,000 0 0 0 0
0232. GO 3,000,000 a 0 0 0 0
023S. GO 1,400,000 405,000 0 0 0 0
0236. GO 2,005,000 2,500,000 0 0 0 0
0237. GO 695,000 0 0 0 0 0
0238. GN 0 0 1,481,415 0 1,481,415 1,481,415 7 1,481,415 8 1,481,415
0510. GA 250,000 250,000 75,000 0 74,276 74,276 " 74,276 7 74,276

APPRO". 7,500,000 3,500,000 1,556,415 0 1,555,691 1,555,691 ;,555,691 1,555,691
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------.---- ----------- -------._--

DA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0
o _

0 0
LOA" 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 'J 0 0 0 0 0

OF" 7,500,000 3,500,:300 1,556,415 0 1,555,691 1,555;691 1,555,6'n 1,555,691
----------- ---.-----.- ----------- ----------- ---.-.----- ._--------- ----------- -----------

(iR_NT 7,500,000 3,5;10,000 1,556,415 0 1,555,591 1,555,691 1,555,691 1,555,691
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SADCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

"'RANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



UPT: A1020YBA

H5 iiAMBIA
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(SOOOS)

PAGE 33
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'Y
:-

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95---------_.- --------------- PLANNED ACTUALPROJECT OYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. "ON/AMT OF "ON/AMT OFNU"eER CP 95 ORIG OYB EJ(PD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION_.----. ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- -----.----- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0---------.- ----------- ----- ...._--- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- -------.--- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------.
1,555,691

COUNTRY 7,500,000 3,500,000 1,556,415 0 1,555,691 1,555,691 1,555,691----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------GRANT 7,500,000 3,500,000 1,556,415 0 1,555,691 1,555,691 1,555,691 1,555,691LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

• - - - - - - - - - - - .. - - - -
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Y

CUMULATIVE FY 95

REPT: A1020Y6A

641 GHANA

PROJECT
IfU,13ER CP 95

OY9
ORIG

FY 95
OYB

CONG NOTFN

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

ALLOW. OBlIGS.
PLANNED
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

HHR.r.. GA 1,(lOO,000 1,200,~00 0 0 0 0
0110. GA 400,000 510,000 510,000 0 510,000 510,000 4 510,000 9 510,000
0122. GO 2,O~0,000 2,090,000 962,800 0 962,800 962,800 3 962,800 7 962,800
0125. GO 9,000,000 8,500,000 9,200,000 0 9,200,000 9,200,000 3 9,200,000 7 9,200,000
0125. SO 0 0 1,151,227 0 1,151,227 1,151,227 6 1,151,227 7 1,151,227
Q126. GO 3,600,000 4,000,000 5,125,770 . 0 5,125,770 5,125,770 3 5,125,770 8 5,125,770
OHa. GN 2,000,000 5,000,000 0 0 0 0
0129. GN SOO,OC/O 500,000 0 0 0 0
0131. GO 5,000,000 5,540,000 6,950,000 0 6,950,000 6,950,000 4 6,950,000 6 6,~50,000

01H. GO 4,500,000 0 0 0 0 0
0133. GO 5,000,000 4,000,000 4,000,000 0 4,000,000 4,000,000 J 4,000,000 3 4,000,000
3057. GA 1,000,000 2,660,0\)0 0 0 0 0
Sil7C/. GA 0 0 0 0 0 0
6600. GA 0 0 0 0 a 0

APPRoP. 34,000,000 34,000,000 27,899,797 0 27,899,797 27,899,797 27,899,797 27,899,797
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------.----

ECONOMIC SUPPORT FUND

0135. GA 0 0 780,OoJO 0 780,000 780,000 6 71:10,000 4 570,000
9 210,000

APPROP. 0 I) 780,000 0 780,000 780,000 780,000 780,000
.---------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
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(~

~

~EPT: A1GZOYaA

641 GHANA
CO~G NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

------------ --------------- PlAN~ED ACTUAL
PRJJHT Oya FY 95 DATE AllOW. 09l1GS. lilON/AMT OF ~ON/Af1T OF
IIU"'~ER CP 95 ORIG OYB eXPD A"OUNT OBLIGATION OelIGATIO~------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- .---------- ----------- .---------- -----------

DA 0 0 0 0 0 0 C 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- .---------- -----.-----

GRA~T 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
lOAN 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 780,000 0 780,000 780,000 780,000 780,000
.------..--- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ..---------- -----------

GRAtH 0 0 780,000 0 780,000 780,000 780,000 780,000
lOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

DFA 34,000,000 34,000,000 27,899,797 0 21,899,797 27,899,797 21,899,797 Z7,899,797
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ..---------- -----------

GUNT H, 000, 000 34,000,000 27,899,797 0 27,899,797 27,899,797 27,899,797 27,899,797
LOAN 0 a 0 a 0 0 0 0

SADCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- --------._- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OlitER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------..---- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I)

LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 a I)

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -------_._. ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
COUNTRY 34,1)00,000 34,000,000 2e,679,797 0 28,679,797 28,679,797 2/!,679,797 Z8.679,797

----------- ----------- ----------- -------.--- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 34,QOO,00O 34,000,000 28,679,797 0 28,679,797 28,679,797 28,679,797 28,679,797
LOAN Q 0 0 0 0 0 11 a

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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IlEPT: A1020YElA

675 GUINEA
(ONG NOlfN CUMULATIVE FY 95

------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PROJECT OYa FY 95 DHE AllOW. O!lUGS. MON/AMT OF M:>N/AMT OF
NUf1'lER CP 95 ORIG .OYd EXPD AMOUNT 0911GATIO~ OBUSATION------- -----.----- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

~~veLOPHENT fUNDS fOR AfRICA

ATLS. GA 500,000 500,000 0 0 0 0
HROA. GA 900,000 900,000 0 0 0 0
0215. GO 1,000,000 1,506,000 1,726,303 0 1,126,303 1,726,303 3 1,726,303 8 1,726,303
'l216. GO 4,200,000 3,200,000 4,200,000 0 4,200,000 4,200.000 3 4,200,000 3 4,200,000
0218. GO 1,100,300 594,000 594,000 0 594,OCO 594,000 3 594,000 3 594,000
0221. GO 2,400,000 1,400,000 2,400,000 0 2,400,000 2,400,00,) 3 2,400,000 3 2,400,000
0223. GN 6,00O,OCtO 6,000,000 0 a 0 0
Oll5. GO 700,000 a 0 0 0 0
0226. GN 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,203,000 0 1,203,000 1,203,000 3 1,203,000 9 1,203,000
0228. GN 2,00J,OOO 1,85:),000 1,850,000 0 0 0
0229. GO a 700,000 150,000 0 0 0
0230. GN 0 2,000,000 6,000,000 0 6,000,000 6,000,000 7 6,000,000 8 6,000,000
0510. GA 200,000 200,000 300,000 0 300,000 300,000 12 300,000 8 300,000
3057. GA 0 150,000 0 0 0 0

APPROP. 20,:100,000 20,000,000 18,423,303 0 16,423,303 16,423,303 16,423,30:3 16,423,303
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DA 0 0 a 0 a 0 0 0
----------- ----------- --------:--- ----------- ---------.- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 a
LOAN 0 a 0 a 0 a 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAh Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

OFA 20,000,000 20,000,000 18,423,30} 0 16,423,303 16,423,303 16,423,303 16,423,303
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GIlANT 20,aoo,000 20,000,000 18,423,30} 0 16,423,303 16,423,303 16,423,303 16,423,303
LOAN 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAoce 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0



REPT: ..1020YBA

675 GUINEA

BUREAU FOR AFRICA
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REP~~T 8Y ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(SOOOS)

PAGE H
12111/95

. '.\\

CONG NOTFN CUNULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

PROJECT 01'8 n 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLUS. NONIANT Of ~ON/AI'IT OF
NUNSER CP 95 ORIG OY9 EXPD A"OUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------- ...----- -.--------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRI\~T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0 Q

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- .--------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -_._------- ----------- -----------
COUNTRY 20,000,000 20,000,000 18,423,303 0 16,423,303 16,423,303 16,423,303 16,423,303

----------- ----------- _._-------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 20,000,000 20,000,000 H,423,303 0 16,423,303 16,423,303 16,423,303 16,423,303
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 :l 0 0

- - - -
....

- - - - - - - - - - - -
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REPT: A10Z0YBA

651 ~UINEA-3ISSAU

tONG NOTFN CUPIULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

PROJECT OYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MN/AIlIT OF 1lI0N/AI'IIT OF
ItUfllBER CP 95 ORIG OVil EXPD ",",OUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

OEVELOPJolENT FUNDS FOR AfRICA .
ATLS. GA 400,000 550,000 0 0 0 a
HRDA. GA 300,000 30;:',000 0 0 a 0
OOH. GA 300,000 150,000 150,000 0 150,000· 150,000 3 150,000 8 150,000
0021. GO 3,500,000 4,000,000 4,000,000 0 4,000,000 4,000,000 3 4,000,000 5 4,000,000
ouzz. GO 500,000 0 0 0 a 0

APPilOP. 5,000,000 5,000,:100 4,150,000 a 4,1S0,000 4,150,000 4,150,000 4,150,000
----------- ----------- ----------- ---r------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

l>A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- --...------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT a 0 a a a a Q 0
LOAN 0 a 0 0 0 a 0 0

ES~ 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----_._--- ----------- ---..------ ------._---

GRANT a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

l>FA 5,000,000 5,000,000 4,150,000 0 4,150,000 4,150,000 4,150,000 4,150,000
-------.--- ----------- ----.------ ----------- ----------- ----------- ----._----- -----------

GilANT 5,000,000 5,000,000 4,150,000 0 4,150,000 4,150,000 4,1S0,aaa 4,150,000
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a

SAOec 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- -.--------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- .----------- -----------

-iRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- --------..... -----------

GIIANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 'J----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



3UREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT 3Y ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(SOOOS)

PAGE H
12111195

~\
~-,.

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

II~PT: A1020Y34

657 GUINEA-aISSAU

PROJECT 0\'3 FY 95'lUMBER CP 95 ORIG ova-----.- ---------.- ----------- ---------------------- ----.._----- -----------
• COUNTRY 5,100,000 5,000,000 4,150,000----------- .---------- -----------GR4NT 5,000,000 5,00il,000 4,150,000LOAN a 0 0

DATE
EXPD ""'OUNT

o

o
o

ALLOW.

4,150,000

4,150,000
o

OBLIGS.

4,150,000

4,150,000
o

PLANNED
MON/A'''' OF
09LIGATION

4,150,000

4,150,000
o

ACTUAL
"'ONHMT OF
OBLIGATION

4,150,000

4,150,000
o

-- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



I - - - - - - -
aUREAU FO~ AFRICA

FY 1915 o.Y.e
OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

REPORT BY ALL APPQOPRIATIONS
($OOOS)

PAGE 4C
12111195 ~

CUMULATIVE FY 95

qEPT: A1020YBA

615 KEI1lU

PROJECT
ItUIII3ER CP 95

OY8
ORIG

FY 95
OYB

CONG NOlFN

DATE
EllPD A"'OUNT

ALLOW. OBUGS.
PLANNED
flI0N/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MON/AI'lT OF
OlllIGATlO'4

DEVELOPMENT fUNDS FOR AFRICA

HRDA. GA 100,000 300,000 0 0 0 a
OZl9. GO 2,300,000 2,500,000 2,150,000 0 2,150,000 2,150,000 3 2,150,000 3 2,150,000
0247. GO 2,000,000 0 600,000 0 600,000 600,000 9 600,000 9 600,000
02lt<J. GO 2,100,000 2,200,000 2,200,000 0 2,200,000 2,200,000 3 2,200,000 3 2,200,000
0250. GO 0 600,000 600,000 0 600,000 600,000 " 600,000 8 600,000
il2S4. GO 1,500,oeo 1,700,000 1,700,000 0 1,700,000 1,700,000 3 1,700,\100 3 1,700,000
0263. GN 1,50J,000 2,500,000 2,500,000 0 2,500,000 2,500,000 7 2,500,000 S 2,500,000
02~4. G~ 4,00;),0:100 4,300,000 2,750,000 0 2,750,000 2,750,000 " 2,750,000 8 2,750,000
Ol66. GO 1,620,000 1,300,000 990,001 a 990,001 990,001 12 990,il01 8 990,001
ilZ67. GN 1,00::1,000 1,100,000 500,000 0 500,000 500,000 " 500,000 9 500,000
0510. GA 280,"00 300,000 659,999 0 659,9Y9 659,999 3 e~,06S 8 659,999

4 574,931
3057. GA 0 a . 0 0 0 0
5:j72. GA 1,'30(l,OOO 1,400,000 0 0 0 0

APPROP. 18,200,000 18,200,000 14,650,000 0 14,650,000 14,650,000 14,650,000 14,650,000
-------.-.- ----------- ----------- .--------.- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------.

DA 0 0 0 0 () 0 0 0
....._-------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------.- ----------- ----------.

:iRA NT (J 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LUAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------.

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OFA 13,20J,000 18,200,000 14,650,000 0 14,650,000 14,650,000 14,650,000 14,650,OOQ
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- .-.-------- ----------.

GRANT 1il, 200, (lOO 1i!,200,ilGO 14,650,0()i) 0 14,650,000 14,650,ilOO 14,650,\100 14,650,1)01)
LOAN a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAOtt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I)



REPT: A10Z0YBA

615 I(:NYA

eURE~U FO~ AFRICA
FY 19'15 o.Y.e

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT SY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

OOOOS)

PAGE 41
1Z111/95

"CA

CONG NOTfN CUPlULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

PROJECT oya F'( 95 DATE ALLOW. OalIGS. !'IONIAMT OF "ON/AMT OF
!lUMBER CP 95 ORIG .OYB EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION
------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------....--

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRAhT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LilAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-.--------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GUNT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
lOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----._----- ---.------- ---------_.
-.--------- ----------- ----------- ---- ..------ ----------- ---------.- ----------- -----_.----

COUNTRY 18,ZOO,000 18,ZOO,()OO 14,650,000 0 14,650,000 14,650,000 14,650,000 14,650,000
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

~RANT 16,200,000 18,20\),000 14,650,000 0 14,650,000 14,650,000 14,650,000 14,650,000
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

• - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



PAGE 42
1Z111/Q5

BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FV 1995 O.Y.B

OFfICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(S000s>

- - - - - - - -.. ~
\j\

REPT: A1020VSA

632 LESOTHO
CO.. G HOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

------------ ._.------------ PLANNED ACTUAL
PROJECT OYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. KO"l'UIT OF MON,.,MT OF
IlU"':lER CP 95 OUG oya EXPD AIIOUNT OBLIGATION OBlIGATIO~

----------- ----------- ---------_ .. ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS fOR AFRICA

0225. GO 0 0 548,284 0 548,284 548,284 8 548,284 8 548,284
OHlI. GO 1,900,000 0 0 0 0 0
0230. GO 2,700,000 2,881,000 3,400,000 0 3,400,000 3,400,000 8 3,400,000 9 3,400,000

APPROP. 4,600,000 2,81!1,00O 3,948,284 0 3,948,284 3,948,284 3,948,284 3,948,284
----------- ------.---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

Dil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- --- ...._---.- -------.--- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOA~ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA 4,600,000 2,881,000 3,948,Z84 0 3,948,284 3,948,Z84 3,948,284 ),9411,284
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 4,600,000 2,aa1,000 3,948,264 0 3,948,Z84 3,948,284 3,Q46,2!i4 3,948,284
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

suec 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----_ .._---- -----------



eUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 0.Y.8

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT 9Y ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(S000S>

P~GE 43
1U11195

~

CUMULATIVE FY 95

REPT: A1020Y8A

6.52 LESOTHO

PROJECT OY6 FY 9S
~U"'dER CP 95 ORIG Dye------- -- .._------- ----------- -----------COUNTRY 4,600,000 2,881,000 3,948,284----------- ----------- -----------GRANT 4,600,000 2,8111,000 3,948,264LJAN 0 0 0

CONG NOTFN

DATE .
Ell PO AMOUNT

o
o
o

ALLOW.

3,948,284

3,948,284
o

OBLIGS.

3,948,284

3,948,284
o

PLANNED
MONIANT OF
OBLIGATION

3,948,2114

3,948,2114
o

ACTUAL
fIlON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

3,948,284

3,948,Z94
o

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



PAGE 44
12111195

"EPT: A1020yaA

-
SUREAU FOR AFRICA
H 19~5 o.Y.a

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT ey ALL APPROPRIATIO~S

(SoooS)

- - - - - - ---G;

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
66~ LBERIA

PROJECT
'1IUMSER CP 9S

Ol8
ORIG

FY 95
OlB

DATE
EXPO A"OUNT

ALLOW. :lBLIGS.
PLANNED
MON/AMT OF
OeUGATlON

ACTUAL
110N/AMT OF
09LIGAT10~

DEVELOPMENT FU"DS FOR AFRICA

0510. SA a 0 0 0 0 0

APPROP. 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ---------.- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- "----------- ----------- .---------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRAHl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 l) 0 0 0 0 0

DFA 0 0 0 0 0 0 c 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----.------ ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J

SADCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LaAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GUNT 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----..._---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------------------- ..-- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
COUNTRY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



SUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 a.Y.B

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT ~Y ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(SOOOS)

PAGE 45
12111/95

~
~

CUMULATIVE FY 95

IlEIIT: A1020YBA

669 LI<3ERU

PR3J ECT
t,lUr-tbER

GR_NT
LO-N

CP 95

o
o

OYB
OUG

o
o

FY 95
OYB

o
o

CONG HOTFN

DATE
EXPD AMOUNT

o
o

ALLOW.

o
o

OBLIGS.

o
o

PLANNED
"'ON/A"'T OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
1'I0N""'T OF
OBLIGATION

o
o

o
o

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



- - - - - - - -.S§
BUREAU FOR AFPICA

FY 1995 O.V.B
OffICE Of DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

REPORT av ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(l000S>

PA:;;e 4o!l
121"/95



lIEPT: A1020r8A

687 MADAGASCAR

BUREAU fOR AfRICA
fY 1995 o.Y.e

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPJRT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

CSOOO S)

PAG E 47
1Z/111Q5

---....9

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTun

PROJECT oya FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLI6S. MON/A"T OF MONIA"'T OF
NUI'IBER CP 9S ORIG OY8 EkPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION
------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- -------- .._.. ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ..------ --------_ ..-

COUNTRY ZS,500,OUO 25,500,000 25,250,000 0 25,250,000 25,250,000 25,250,000 25,250,000
----- ..----- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 25,500,000 25,500,000 25,250,000 0 25,250,000 25,250,000 25,250,000 25,250,000
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

• - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



-
REPT: _10,OYBA

BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(SOOOS)

• - - - - -
P_GE 48
12111/95

- -
..~

~

CUMULATIve FY 95
612 HAL AWl

PROJECT
I4U'laER CP 95

on
ORIG

FY 95
OYB

CONG NOTFN

D,ITE
EXPD ANOUNT

ALLOW. OBlIGS.
PLANNED
IIION/A..T OF
OBLIGATION

ACTun
"O"IAMT OF
OBLIGATION

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

ATLS. GA 400,000 400,000 0 0 0 0
I4RDA. GA 300,000 300,000 0 0 0 0
3231. GO 2,000,00:1 3,000,000 0 0 a a
0234. GA 600,000 400,000 400,000 0 400,000 . 400,000 3 195,891 8 400,ODO

4 204,1D9
0235. GO 0 2,00D,DOO 2,000,000 a 2,000,000 2,000,000 3 2,000,000 3 2,000,000
0237. GO 1,700,000 2,2DO,000 2,200,000 0 2,200,000 2,200,000 6 2,200,000 6 2,200,000
0215. GO 4,000,000 3,500,000 5,200,000 0 5,200,000 5,200,000 7 5,200,DOO 7 5,200,DDD
0239. GO 6,OOO,DOD 4,000,000 6,000,000 0 6,000,000 6,COO,000 4 6,000,000 9 6,000,000
024,). GO 6,000,000 7,500,ODO 7,500,000 0 7,500,DOO 7,5DO,000 7 7,500,000 9 7,500,000
G243. Gt) 1,000,000 1,200,000 1,200,000 0 1,200,000 1,200,000 2 43,548 8 1,200,DOD

3 1,156,452
0245. GN 2,500,000 0 0 0 0 0
0246. GN 500,000 0 3,000,000 0 3,000,000 3,000,000 4 ],000,000 9 3,000,000
0247. GN 0 0 !,OOD,OOO 0 5,000,000 5,000,000 6 5,000,000 9 5,000,000
0248. 6N 0 0 300,000 0 300,DOO 300,000 6 300,000 9 300,000
0249. GN 0 0 538,000 0 538,000 538,000 8 538,000 e 538,001)
3057. GA 0 500,000 0 0 0 0

APPROP. 25,000,000 25,000,000 33,338,000 0 33,338,000 33,333,000 33,33~,OOO 33,336,')0')
----------- --._-----.- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DA () 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRAHT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L:lAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO,.H 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA 25,000,000 25,000,000 33,338,000 0 33,338,000 33,338,000 33,338,000 33,338,000
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



REPT: A1020YSA

612 MALAWI

BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 o.Y.a

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPap.T ey ALL APPROPRIATIONS

($0:)05)

PAGE 49
12111195

~
~

tONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PUNNED ACTUAL

PROJECT oya FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OSLIGS. MOtol/AMT OF MON/A"'T OF
NUMiiER CP 95 OUG oya EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION_.---_. ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ---------_. -.--------- ----------- ----------- -----------

IiRAHT 25,000,000 25,000,000 33,331hOOO 0 33,338,000 33,338,000 33,338,000 33,338,000
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SADCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ---.------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------~ -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------.---- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------. ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
COUNTRY 25,000,000 Z5,OOO,000 33,338,000 0 33,138,000 33,338,000 33,338,000 331338,000

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
SUNT ,5,000,000 25,000,000 33,338,000 0 33,3~8,ODO 33,338,000 33,338,000 33,33~,OOO

LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 f)

I - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



-
REPT: A1020YBA

~UREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

OFFICE OF DEVElO~"ENT PLANNING
REPORT DY All APPROPRIATIONS

<SOOOS)

- - -
PAGE sa
1 Z/11195

- -
'-~

-.£)

CUMULATIVE FY 95
683 "ALI

PROJECT
~UI'\9ER CP 95

OYB
ORIG

------~----

FY 95
OYB

CONG NOTFN

DATE
EllPD '''IOUNT

ALLOW. OBlI6S.
PLANNED
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
M'3N/Al'll OF
09LIGATION

DEVElOP"EhT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

HRDA. GA 500,000 500,000 0 0 0 0
0233. GO 2,700,000 3,000,000 ],170,000 0 3,170,000 3,170,000 3 3,170,000 3 3,170,000
0244. GO 2,000,000 1,500,000 1,500,000 0 1,500,000 1,500,000 1 1,500,000 1 1,500,000
0245. GO 2,000,000 2,000,000 1,979,166 0 1,979,166 1,979,166 1 1,979,166 1 1,979,166
0247. GO 3,100,00;) 3,200,000 ],780,000 0 3,780,000 3,780,000 3 3,200,000 3 3,200,000

4 560,000 6 5eO,000
024S. GO 7,500,00:1 7,500,000 6,250,000 0 6,250,000 6,250,000 3 6,250,000 3 6,250,000
0248. Gr. 0 0 600,000 0 600,000 600,000 8 600,000 9 600,000
0250. :;0 3,000,000 2,300,000 2,300,000 0 2,300,000 2,300,GOO 2 2,300,000 2 2,300,000
025d. GO 5,000,000 5,800,000 5,000,000 0 5,000,000 5,liOO,000 3 5,000,000 3 5,000,000
0270. GO 2,000,000 2,000,000 1,500,000 0 1,500,000 1,500,000 3 1,500,000 3 1,500,000
0211. GN 0 0 1,000,000 0 1,000,000 1,000,000 9 1,000,000 9 1,000,000
0511.J. GA 200,000 200,JOO 700,000 0 700,000 700,000 3 700,000 3 700,000
31157. GA 0 0 0 0 0 0

APPROP. 26,000,000 2e,000,000 27,779,166 0 27,779,166 27,779,166 27,779,166 27,779,166
----------- ----------- .------_.-- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

0- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 IJ
-------.--- ----------- --..------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN U 0 C 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
l:lAh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA 28,OQO,000 28,000,000 27,779,166 0 27,779,166 27,779,166 27,779,166 27,770,16!1
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---.--.----

~RANT 28,000,000 28,000,000 27,779,166 0 27,779,166 27,779,166 27,779,166 27,779,166
lOAN Q 0 0 0 0 0 a 0

SAOCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



REPT: A1020YBA

68' "ALI

BUREAU FOq AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPOP.T BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(Saaas)

P4GE 51
12/11/95

~

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

PROJECT oya FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MON/AIiIT OF "ON/AHl OF
NUf'l9ER CP 95 ORIS .OYis EXPD A~OUNT OBLIGATION 09LIGI.TION----_.- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---_.------

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------.- -._--------
GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
COUNTRY 28,000,000 21l,000,000 27,779,166 0 27,,779,106 27,779,166 27,779,166 27,779,166

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- --..._------- -------_..-
GRANT 28,000,000 28,000,000 27,779,166 0 27,779,166 27,779,166 27,779,166 27,779.166
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

• - - - - - - - - - - - _.- - -



- - - - - -"'-
~.,. .....9

BUREAU FO~ AF~ICA PAGE 52
FY 1995 o.Y.e 12111195

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(SOOOS)

REPT: A1020Y8A

656 1I0ZAl'I!lIIlUE
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FV 95

------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PAOJ ECT ova FY 95 DATE ALLOW. 09UGS. "ON/AMT OF "ONIAMT OF
NUPleER CP 95 ORIG OYB EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLtGATION
.------ ----------- ----------- -----.----- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

FAMINE OR DISASTER RELIEf ASSISTANCE

0235. GA 0 0 1,000,000 0 1,000,000 1,000,000 9 1,000,000 9 1,000,000

APPROP. 0 0 1,000,000 0 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000
----------- ------- ---- ----------- --.-------- ---- ..------ ----------- ----------- -----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR Af~ICA

ATLS. GA 1,000,000 800,000 0 0 0 0
HADA. GA 800,000 500,000 0 0 0 0
T604. GO 0 0 5,000,000 0 0 0
0215. GN :J 0 1,300,000 0 1,300,000 1,300,000 7 1,300,000 9 1,300,000
0217. Gil 0 4,144 ,000 9,755,000 0 9,755,000 9,755,000 1 4,144,000 1 4,144,000

3 5,611,000 3 5,611,000
0216. G:> 0 () 1,800,000 0 1,800,000 1,800,000 3 1,eOO,000 4 1,800,000
0223. GO 11,700,000 0 0 0 0 0
0224. GO 3,000,000 0 0 0 0 0
0221. GO U 0 3,200,000 0 3,200,000 3,200,000 3 3,200,000 " 3,200,000
0229. GN 11,500,000 5,000,000 4,045,000 0 4,045,000 4,045,000 7 4,045,000' 9 4,045,000
OHO. GN 7,500,000 5,200,000 0 0 0 0
Ol12. GN a 10,300,000 3,600,000 0 0 0
0235. GO 0 7,&56,;)00 5,000,000 0 5,000,000 5,000;000 4 5,000,000 4 5,000,000
Oc!37. G\l 0 0 1,000,000 0 1,000,000 1,000,000 3 1,000,000 4 1,000,000
DZ40. GO 0 5,000,000 ° 0 0 0
0510. uA 500,000 500,003 100,000 0 100,000 100,000 6 100,000 8 100,000

APPROP. 36,000,000 39,300,000 39,800,000 0 26,200,000 26,,00,000 26,200,000 26,200,000
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DEVtLOPMENT ASSISTANCE FUN~

Oln. GN 0 0 567,500 ° 567,500 567,500 7 567,500 9 567,500



BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 'J.Y.B

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

( SOOOS)

PAGE 53
12111/95

~
,.

REPT: A1020YBA

~5b M:JlAHBlIiIUE
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PROJECT oya FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. 1I0NIAIIT OF II0NIA"T OF
"Uf1dER CP 95 ORIG oya EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OElUGATIO'4
---.--- .---------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- .---------- _.---------

4PPRCP. 0 0 567,500 0 567,500 567,500 567,500 567,500
----------- ---------.- ----------- ----------- -.-----.--- ----------- ----------- -----------

DA 0 0 o • 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- .---------- -----------

GRAtH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ..---..------ -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 'J
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA 36,000,000 39,300,000 39,800,000 0 26,200,000 26,200,000 26,200,000 26,200,000
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -.---------

GRANT 36,000,000 391 300,000 39,1100,000 0 26,200,000 26,200,000 26,200,000 26,200,000
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

s.occ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- .---------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LU." 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 11567,500 0 1,567,500 1,~61,500 1,5t17,5\)0 1,567,500
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- --_.------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 1,567,500 0 11567,500 1,567,500 1,567,500 1,567,500
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- .---------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
COUNTRY 3b,001),OUO 391 3UO,000 41,3671500 0 27,7671500 2'1,767,500 27,767,500 27,767,500

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRAIH 36,000,000 391300,000 41,367,500 0 27,767,500 27,767,500 27,767,500 27,767,500
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



-
BUREAU FOR AFRICA

FY 1995 O.V.B
OFFICE OF DEVELOP"E~T PLANNING
~EPOP.T ev ALL APPROPRIATIONS

($OOOS)

• - -
PlG£ 54
1Z111/95

- -"S
REi'T: A1020YBA

673 NAI'IIBIA
CONG NOTFN CU"ULATIVE FY 95

------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PROJECT OYB FY 95 DUE ALLOW. OBUGS. "ON/A"T OF MON/A"T OF
NUfOIBER CP 95 OUG OYB EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

----------- ----------- ----------- .--- ----------- ----------- -----~----- ----------- -----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AfRICA

ATLS. GA 250,000 1,000,000 0 0 0 a
HRDA. GA 0 1,000,000 0 0 0 0
0002. GA 50,000 800,000 600,000 0 600,000 600,000 12 600,000 8 600,000
0005. GO 4,000,000 0 0 0 0 0
0004. GO 500,000 4,500,000 2,000,000 0 2,000,000 2,000,000 3 2,000,000 3 2,000,000
0005. GO 4,OO'J,000 0 0 0 a 0
0006. GO 0 0 2,499,802 0 2,499,aoz 2,499,802 3 2,499,802 3 2,499,802
0007. GN 0 1,500,000 1,700,000 0 1,700,000 1,700,000 8 1,700,000 9 1,700,000

APPROP. 8,800,000 8,800,000 6,799,802 0 6,799,802 ~u799,802 6,7Q9,802 6,799,802
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ..._---------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 c 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I)

DFA 8,800,000 8,800,000 6,799,802 0 6,799,802 6,799,a02 6,799,802 !l,799,802
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

C,RANT 8,800,000 8,800,000 6,799,802 0 6,799,802 6,799,802 6,799,802 6,799,802
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SADCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



REPT: A1020yaA

673 NAMIBIA

BUREAU FOR AFRICA
H 1995 O.Y.B

OFFIce OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

($0005)

PAGE 55
1U11/95

~

CONG NOHN CUMULATIVE FY 95------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUALPROJECT OY8 fY 95 DATE AlLOW. OBLIGS. I"ON/A"'T OF MONIAMT OFNUMElER CP 95 01116 OY8 EXPO A..aUNT
aBLIGATlO~ 08LIGATION------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I)----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -.--------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ---------_. ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------COUNTRY 8,300,000 8,800,000 6,799,1102 0 6,799,802 6,799,802 6,799,802 6,799,802----------- ----------- -----.---_. ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------GRANT e,soo,ooo 8,800,000 6,799,802 0 6,799,802 6,799,802 6,799,802 6,799,802LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



- - - - - - - -0
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BUREAU FO~ AFRICA PAi;£ 56
FY 1995 O.Y.B 12/11/95

OFFICE OF DEVELODHENT PLANNING
REPORT SY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(SOOOS)

QEPT: A10Z0YBA

683 NIGER
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PROJECT OYiI FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MON/AMT OF MON/ AfIlT OF
NUI'I9ER CP 95 ORIG .OYB EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION
------- -------.--- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

HDG. liA 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATLS. GA 500,000 500,000 0 0 0 0
HRDA. ~A B5J,000 85P,OOO 0 0 0 0
0025. ..0 a 0 0 0 0 0
0254. GO 40:>,000 0 0 0 0 0
0256. Gil ~OO,OOO 300,000 300,000 0 300,000 300,000 3 300,000 3 300,000
al57. GO 1,700,000 Z,700,000 Z,700,000 0 2,700,000 Z,700,000 4 2,700,000 9 2,700,000
0253. GO 500,000 350,000 100,000 0 100,000 100,000 6 100,000 9 100,000
!l261. GA ~5~,000 550,000 100,000 0 100,000 100,000 6 10e,oao 5 100,000
0l65. GO 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 0 1,000,,000 1,000,000 4 1,000,000 5 1,000,000
0266. GO ~OO,OOO 900,1300 400,000 0 400,000 400,000 3 4DO,OilO 3 400,000
J26 ~. Gil 500,000 500,000 500,000 0 500,000 500,000 3. 5CO,000 3 500,000
0271. GO 1,000,000 1,000,000 0 0 0 e
IlH2. GO 1,200,OUO 1,ZOO,DOO 1,000,000 0 1,000,000 1,000,000 3 1,000,000 3 1,000,000
0275. GO 1,00,),000 0 650,000 0 050,000 650,000 3 500,000 5 500,000

0 150,JOO 9 150,000
02n. GO 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 0 1,000,000 1,000,000 3 1,000,000 3 .1,000,000
02liO. iiN 2,300,000 3,050,000 3,900,000 0 3,900,000 3,900,000 a 3,900,OilO 9 3,000,000
02!ll. 6111 0 0 300,000 0 300,000 300,000 7 300,0,)0 9 300,000
0405. GO 0 0 0 0 0 0
1421. GA 0 0 0 0 0 0
3024. GO 0 0 0 0 0 0
5015. GA 0 0 0 0 0 0
3051. GA 0 0 0 0 0 0
3051. GA 600,000 900,000 0 0 0 0
5451. GO 0 0 0 0 0 0
546'1. GO 0 0 0 0 0 0
5556. GA 400,000 400,000 0 0 0 0

APPROP. 15,000,000 15,800,000 11,950,000 0 11,950,000 11,950,000 11,950,000 11,950,000
-------.--- ----------- ---.------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



BUREAU FOq AFRICA
FY 1995 0.Y.9

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(SOOOs)

PAGE 57
12111195

--'
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IlEPT: A1020Y6A

683 NIGEl!
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PROJECT on FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. "3N/AMT OF "ON/A'H OF
NUIlSER CP 95 ORIG on UPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

OA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- -.--------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DU 15,000,000 15,800,000 11,950,000 0 11 ,950,000 11,950,000 11,950,000 11,950,000
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 15,000,000 15,800,000 11,950,000 0 11,950,000 11,950,000 11,050,000 11,950,000
LOAN II 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SADCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO~N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRAhT 0 0 0 0 0 il 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I)

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
COUNTRY 15,000,000 15,800,000 11,950,000 0 11,950,000 11,950,000 11,950,000 11,950,000

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 15,000,000 15,8:10,000 11,950,000 0 11,950,000 11,950,000 11,950,000 11,950,000
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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BUREAU FOR AFRICA

FY 1995 O.Y.B
OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(SOOOS)

PAGE 5~

12111/95
r\
\

CUMULATIVE FY 95

IlEPT: A10Z0Y3A

621) NIGERIA

PROJEtT
NUM9ER CP 95

OY8
ORIG

FY 95
OYB

CONG NOTFN

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

ALLOW. OBLIGS.
PUNNED
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MON/AI1T OF
OBLIGATION
-----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS fOR AFRICA .
lTLS. GA 0 200,000 0 0 0 0
Oil04. GO 4,300,000 2,000,000 880,000 0 880,000 880,000 6 880,000 9 880,000
0005. GA 0 500,000 100,000 a 100,000 100,000 6 100,000 S 100,000
0009. GO 7,700,000 3,500,000 5,539,681 0 1,397,000 1,397,000 6 1,397,000 9 1,397,000
2750. GA 0 50,000 0 0 0 0
303<3. GA 0 a 0 0 0 0
3046. GA 0 350,000 0 0 0 0
3052. GA 0 250,000 0 0 0 0
3057. GA 0 3,500,000 0 0 0 a
3059. GA 0 100,000 0 0 0 0
3060. GA 0 50,000 0 0 0 0
3062. GA 0 0 0 0 0 0
3063. GA 0 300,000 0 0 0 0
3070. GA 0 0 0 0 0 0
5966. GA 0 350,000 0 0 0 0
5HZ. GA C 150,000 0 0 0 0
5974. GA 0 a 0 a 0 0
5991. GA 0 100,000 0 0 0 0
5992. GA a 300,000 a 0 0 0
6004. GA 0 0 a 0 0 0
600tl. GA 0 300,000 0 0 0 0

APPROP. 12,000,000 12,000,000 6,519,681 0 2,377,000 2,377,000 Z,377,OOO Z,377,OOO
----------- ----------- ---.------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---._------

\)/\ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -------.--- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0
lOA~ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- _.--------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT 9Y ALL APPROPRIATIONS

UOOOS)

PAGE S'1
1U111~5

~

REPT: A10Z0'tBA

520 NIGERIA
CONG NOHN CUMULATIVE FY 95

------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PROJECT OY3 FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBlIGS. MONIAMT OF KON/AMT OF
,.UM3ER CP 95 ORIG ova EXPD AMOUrn OBLIGATION OBLIGATIO,.
------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DFA 12,000,000 12,000,000 6,519,681 0 2,377,000 2,377,000 2,377,000 2,377,000
.---------- ----------- ----------- -----.----- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 1Z,000,000 12,OOC,OOO 6,519,681 0 2,377,000 2,377,000 2,377,000 2,377,000
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SIIDCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
lOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- --------_.. -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 {) 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- -.--------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

COUNTRY 12,000,000 12,000,000 6,519,681 0 Z,377,000 Z,377,OOO 2,'371,000 2,317,000
----------. ----------- ----------- ----------- -----_ ..._--- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 1Z,000,000 12,000,000 6,519,681 0 2,377,00U 2,377,000 2,377,000 2,377,000
LOAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-- - - - - - - - - - - - -.- - -



- - - - - - - -
;EPT: A1020Y8A

BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPO~T BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

($0005)

p~GE lIO
12111/95

-::r
\

CUMULATIVE FY 95
~23 REDSO/fA

PROJECT
NU"leER Cl> 95

oye
.OAIG

FY 95
oya

CONG NOTFIII

DATE
UPD AMOUNT

ALLOW. OBLIGS.
PLANNED
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
l'ION/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

DEVELOP"ENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

APOS. GA 400,000 400,000 0 0 0 0
'PE F. GA 250,000 200,000 0 0 0 0
~WID. GA 50,000 0 0 0 0 0
DGPD. GA 510,000 540,000 0 0 0 0
EAGE. GA 1,120,000 950,000 0 0 0 0
HHRA. GA 900,000 1,000,000 0 0 0 0
PAIIT. GA 1,650,000 1,600,000 0 0 0 0
TAAt. GA 125,000 0 0 0 0 0
OO/H. GO 1,750,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 0 2,000,000 2,000,000 3 2,000,000 6 2,000,000
00\l6. GN 0 a 2,500,000 0 2,500,000 2,500,000 6 2,500,000 9 2,500,000
2150. GA 0 50,000 0 0 0 0

APPROP. 6,755,000 6,800,000 4,500,000 0 4,500,000 4,500,000 4,500,000 4,500,000
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----_ ..---- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 C 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 :J

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOA!; 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q

DFA 6,755,000 6,800,000 4,500,000 0 4,500,000 4,500,000 4,500,000 4,500,000-------.._-- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GUNT 6,755,000 6,800,000 4,500,000 C 4,500,000 4,500,000 4,500,OJO 4,500,000
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 :)

sAcec 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 c
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GUNT Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 a
UlAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



llEPT; A1020'130\

623 REDSO/EA

BUREAU FOR AF~ICA

FY 1995 O.Y.B
OFFICE OF DeVELOPMENT PlANNI~G

REPORT ay ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(SOOOS)

PAGE '!>1
12/11/95

~

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95·
------------ --------------- PL4NNED ACTUAL

PROJECT OYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MONIAMT OF fIIONI AlIT OF
NU"IdER CP 95 ORIG OYEl EXPD A"'OUtH 08lIGATION OBLIGATION------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- .---------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -------._--

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----.------ ----------- ---.------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -.---------
COUNTRY 6,755,000 6,800,000 4,500,000 0 4,500,000 4,500,000 4,500,000 4,500,000

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GilANT 6,755,000 6,800,000 4,500,000 a 4,500,000 4,500,000 4,500,000 4;500,000
LlJAN a 0 0 c 0 0 0 0

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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OFFICE OF OEVELOPMENT PLANNING
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IlEPT: A1020Y8A

~24 IlEDSO/WA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PROJEtT DYe FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MON/AMT OF 110N/AIH OF
!IUM,~ER CP 95 DUG 0.,& EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

APDS. GA 650,000 100,000 0 0 0 0
APEF. GA 5CO,000 0 0 0 0 0
APSS. GA 0 500,000 0 0 0 0
AWID. GA 50,000 0 0 0 0 0
£AGE. GA 600,000 100,000 0 0 0 0
HHilA. GA 1,400,000 1,400,000 0 0 0 0
HilDA. GA 50,000 50,000 0 0 0 0
PART. GA aoo,ooo 300,000 0 0 0 0
0434. GO 0 700,000 0 0 0 0
0440. GN 0 9,400,000 13,5Z5,000 0 13,525,000 13,525,000 8 13,525,000 9 13,525,000

APPROP. 4,050,Oaa 12,550,000 13,525,000 0 13,525,000 13,52'5,000 13,525,000 13,525,000
----------- ---._------ ----------- ----------- --------_.'. ----------- ----------- -----------

DA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 {) 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ------._--- ---.------- .---------- _.--------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 Ii 0 ". 0 0 0
LO".. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA 4,050,000 12,550,000 13,525,000 0 13,525,000 13,525,000 13,525,000 13,525,000
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----.----- ----------- -----------

GRANT 4,050,000 1l,550,000 13,525,000 0 13,525,000 13,525,000 13,5Z~,000 13,525,000
LOU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q

SADCC C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- --._------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAh 0 0 0 Ii 0 0 0 0



REPT: 1.1020Y6A

624 REDSO/WA

BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

OFFICE CF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

($0005)

P-GE !>3
1U11n5

~
"'~

-'t.~

CONG NOTFN CUPIULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PUNNED ACTUAL

PROJECT Oye FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OdLI6S. MON/AMT Of MOlt/A"T OF
~UMaER CP 95 ORIG oye EXPD AMOUNT OSLIGATION OSLIGATION
.------ -----_._---- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------..-

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0---._------ ----------- ----------- ----------- .---------- .---------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- . ----------- ----------- --- ..------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------_ .. ----------- -----------
COUNTRY 4,050,000 12,550,000 13,525,000 0 13,525,000 13,525,000 13,525,000 13,525,000

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 4,050,000 12,5S0,000 13,525,000 0 13,525,000 13,525,000 13,525,000 13,525,000
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

"

lt4-:..c;;

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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3URE_U FOR _FRICA Pl\:;E 64 C-FY 1995 O.Y.B 1 U11195
OFFICE Of DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

REPJRT OY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(SOOOs)

REPT: A1020Y3A

~?6 P.EGIONAL USAID TO AFPICA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PROJECT OYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. III0NlAMT Of MON/A"r OF
NUMBER CP 95 ORIG OYB ElIPD AMourn OBLIGATION 08LIGUIOlll
------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- - ...--------- ----------- ----------- -----------

OEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AF~ICA

0510.95 G.A 2,179,000 3,08Z,000 442,832 a 442.483 442,483 1 442,483 7 442.483
0510.23 GA 0 0 349,000 a 261,588 261,588 ,8 261,588 8 261,588
0510.24 Gil 0 C 125,000 0 124,652 124,65, 12 124,652 8 124,652
9901.95 GA 4,500.000 4,500,000 20,000 0 0 0
9901.03 GA a . 0 65,000 0 65,000 65,000 1 65.000 8 65,000
9901.49 GA 0 0 0 0 0 0
9901.36 GA 0 0 135,000 0 135,000 135,000 7 135.000 6 135,000
9'101.9~ GA 0 0 200,000 0 200,000 200,000 7 200,000 7 200,000
99')1.31 G_ o 0 215,000 0 195,349 195.349 7 195,349 8 195,349
9901.13 GA 0 0 1~0,000 a 160,000 160,000 7 160.000 8 160.000
9901.63 GA a 0 60,000 0 60,001l 60,000 7 ~O,OOO 8 ~O,OOO

9901.80 GA 0 0 140,000 a 140,000 140,000 7 140,000 7 140,000
9901.01 G_ o 0 100,000 a 98, 099 98,099 7 913,099 9 98,099
9901.55 GA i) a 65,ODO 0 65,000 65,000 7 65,OOC 8 65,000
9901.76 GA 0 0 120.000 0 120,000 1Z0,GOO 3 118,600 3 118.600

1 1,400 5 1.400
9901.02 Gil 0 0 50,000 0 50,000 50,000 7 50.000 7 49.200

8 800
9901.79 GA 0 0 110,000 0 10~,961 109,'~61 7 109. H1 7 109,961
99D1.~1 GA a 0 70,000 a 70,000 70.0eo 7 ;(),OOO 5 70.000
9901.53 G_ 1) 0 30.000 0 29,581: Z9,5 8a 7 29.535 6 Z9,58d
9901.78 GA 0 0 21,774 C 21,774 21.774 7 21.774 7 21,774
9901.41 GA 0 0 120,000 a 120.000 120,oeo 7 12U,000 6 120,000
9901.75 Gil 0 0 70,000 0 70,000 70.0ilO 7 70,000 5 70,000
9901.57 Gil a 0 75,000 0 75,000 75,000 7 75,000 7 75.000
9901.15 Gil 0 3 135,000 0 135,000 135,000 7 135,000 5 135,000
9901.32 GA a 0 115,000 0 115,000 115,000 7 115.000 It 115,000
9901.87 Gil i) a 155,000 0 155,000 155,000 7 155,000 8 155,000
9901.12 Gil a 0 250,000 a 249,961 249,961 7 249.961 8 249.961
9901.116 Gil a 0 135.000 0 135,000 135,000 7 135,000 6 135,000
9901.42 GA 0 \) 103,268 0 103.268 103,2~8 7 103,268 6 103,263
9901.56 Gil 0 0 108,000, a 10S,000 108,000 7 108.000 8 108,000
9901.83 Gil 0 0 95,000 0 95,000 95,000 7 95,000 e 95.000
9901.58 G_ o a 30,000 0 2&,1120 28.8,0 7 28.820 6 28, "'20



~
aURE~U FO~ AFRICA PAGE 65 '"FY 1995 o.v.e 1l111/',;

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLAN~ING

REPORT bV ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(tOGOS)

REPT: A1G20VaA

698 REGIONAL USAIO TO AFRICA
CONG NOHN CUMULATIVE FY 95

------------ -------------.- PLANNED _CTUAL
PROJECT Ola fY 95 DATE ALLOW. 08LIGS. MONIAMT OF 1'40NIAIH OF
NUM~ER CP 95 ORIG ova EXPD A"'OUf<!T OBLIGATION OBLIGATION------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- -------_._ .. ----------- ..._-------- -----------
9901.85 GA 0 0 150,000 a 150,000 150,000 7 150,000 9 150,000
9901.112 GA 0 0 90,000 0 90,000 90,000 7 90,000 7 90,000
9901.45 GA 0 0 110,000 0 110,000 110,000 7 110,000 6 110,000
9901.21 GA 0 0 50,000 0 50,000 50,000 7 50,000 8 50,000
9901.11 GA 0 0 120,000 0 120,000 120,000 7 120,000 8 120,000
9901.13 GA 0 0 290,000 a 290,000 290,000 7 290,000 8 290,000
99')1.17 GA 0 0 125,000 0 125,000 125,000 7 125,000 7 125,000
9901.73 GA 0 0 170,000 0 170,000 170,000 7 170,000 7 170,000
9901.82 GA 0 0 155,000 0 155,000 155,00U 7 155,OJO 7 155,000
9901.93 GA 0 0 1Z4,830 0 124,830 124,830 3 63,614 3 63,614

7 61,216 5 61,216
9901.35 GA 0 0 50,000 0 50,DOO 50,000 6 5'J,OOO 9 50,000
9901.20 GA 0 0 60,000 0 60,000 60,000 9 /l0,000 9 60,000
9901.;\6 GA 0 0 225,000 0 225,000 225,000 7 225,OilO 5 225,000
9901.77 GA 0 0 82,000 0 61,146 81,148 7 81,148 8 81,148
9901.81 GA 0 0 135,000 0 135,000 135,000 7 135,000 8 135,000
9901.95 GA 0 0 a 0 0 0
9901.30 GA 0 0 9,000 0 9,000 9,000 9 'f,ooa 9 9,000
9901. n GA 0 a 10,000 Q 10,000 10,000 '1 10,:)00 9 10,000
9901.45 GA 0 0 10,000 a 10,000 10,000 9 10,000 9 10,000
9901.32 GA 0 0 10,000 0 10,000 10,000 9 10,000 9 10,000
9901.117 CiA a a 10,000 0 10,000 10,000 9 10,000 9 10,000
9901.81 GA 0 0 10,000 a 10,000 10,000 9 10,000 9 10,000
9901.13 GA 0 0 10,000 0 10,000 10,000 9 10,000 9 10,000
H01.15 GA a a 10,000 0 10, 000 10, :laO 9 10,000 ~ 10,000
9901.41 GA 0 0 8,000 (j d,OOO S,OOO '1 ~,OOO 9 8,000

APPROP. 6,6n,ooo 7,582,000 5,893,704 0 5,761,521 5,761,521 5,761,5,1 5,761,521------..--- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---.------- -----------
OA a a a c a a a 0----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------GRANT 0 0 0 0 a a 0 O'

LOAN 0 0 a 0 0 0 c a
ESF 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 l)

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------GRANT 0 a 0 0 0 a 0 :J
LOA~ a a 0 0 0 a 0 0

• - - - - - - - - - - - - _.- - -
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UPT: ~1020YaA

69~ REGIONAL USAID TO AFRICA

3UR~AU FOR AFPIC~

FY 1995 o.Y.a
OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

REPORT UY ALL APPR~PRIATIO~S

(Soaos)

PAGE 66
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Q
~

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUU

PROJECT ova FY 95 DAH ALLOW. 09L1GS. HONIAMT OF MOMIAMT OF
NUIBER CP 95 ORIG ,OYIi EXPO AM~UNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION
.------ ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- - ...._------ -----------

DFA 6,679,000 7,582,000 5,893,704 0 5,761,521 5,761,521 5,761,521 5,761,521
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRUIT 6,679,000 7,582,000 5,893,70,. 0 5,761,521 5,761,521 5,761,521 5,761,521
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 u 0

SADCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN :l 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -------_..- -----------

GRAttT 0 0 0 0 o I 0 0 0
LOAN, 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -._-------- ---------------------- ----------- ---------_. ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
COUfHRY 6,679,000 7,582,000 5,893,704 0 5,761,521 5,761,521 5,761,521 5,761,521

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 6,679,000 7,582,000 5,893,704 0 5,761,521 5,761,521 ~,761,521 5,761,521
LO"N a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



REPT: A1020YBA

BUREAU FOR AFRICA
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OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
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........-
V

CUMULATIVE FY 95
69t. RWANDA

PROJECT
NUM ER CP 95

OU
ORIG

FY 95
ova

CONG NOTFN

DATE
ellPD . AMOUtH

ALLOW. OBLIGS.
PLANNED
"ON IAMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MON/A"T OF
OBLIGATIO~

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

0130. liA 5::10,000 0 0
0133. GO 2,JOO,000 0 4,000,000
0133. GO 0 0 302,000
0134. GO 1,500,000 0 0
0148. GO 0 a 1,447,611
0149. GO 0 5,000,000 0
5972. GA 1,000,000 0 0

APPROP. 5,000,000 5,1100,000 5,749,611
----------- ----------- -----------

ECONOKIC SUPPORT FUND

0151. GA 0 0 2,500,000
0152. GA 0 0 500,000
1J152. GA 0 0 400,000
0153. GA 0 0 100.000
0153. GA 0 J 400,000

APPROP. 0 0 3,900,000
----------- ----------- -----------

DA 0 I) 0
----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0
LOAN U 0 0

ESF ~ 0 3,900,000
----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 3,900,000
LOAN 0 0 a

DFA 5,000,000 5,000,000 5,749,611

0 0 0
0 3,998,000 3,998,000 It 3,998.000 5 3.998,000
0 302,000 302,000 3 302,000 5 302,000
0 0 a
0 1,447,611 1,447,611 8 1,447,611 9 1,447,611
0 0 a
0 a a
0 5,747,611 5,741,611 5,747,611 5,747,611

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

0 2,500,000 2.500,000 12 2,500,000 12 2,500,000
0 500,000 500,000 3 500,001) 5 500,000
0 400,000 400,000 9 400,000 9 400,000
0 100,000 100,000 9 100,000 9 100,000
a 400,000 400,000 9 400,000 9 400.000

0 3,900,000 J,900,OOiJ 3,iOD,D,J0 3,900.000
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- _.- ..------- -----------

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 (]

0 3,900,000 3,900,000 3,900,000 3,900,000
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -------.---

0 3,900,000 3,900.000 3,900,0;)0 3,900,000
0 0 0 0 a
a 5,747,611 5,747,611 5,747,611 5,747,611

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 o.Y.a

OFFICE Of DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
~EPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(SOOOS)

PAGE 68
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CONG NOTFN CU"ULATIVE fY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

PIlOHCT OU fY 95 DATE ALLOW. :J9lIGS. HON/A/lIT OF HO~/A~T OF
tjUHaER CP 95 ORIG OYB EXPO AMOUNT OaLIGATION 09lIGATION------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----.----- --.-------- ---.-.-----

GRAhT 5,000,000 5,000,000 5,749,611 0 5,747,611 5,747,611 5,747,611 5,747,611
lOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAlICC 0 0 o • 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ._--------- ---------_. ----------- -------.--- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
lOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTItER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

.iRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
lOAN U 0 0 0 0 U 0 0

--------.-- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----.----- ----------- -----------
COUNTRY 5,000,000 5,000,000 9,649,611 0 9,647,611 9,641,611 9,647,611 9,647,611

----------- -------.--- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 5,COll,000 ',000,000 9,649,611 0 9,647,611 9,647,611 9,647,611 9,647,611
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a
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~--..1>

Z~

CU"ULATIVE FY 95
653 SAO TOME/PRINCIPE

PROJECT OYB FY 95
NU"i1ER CP 9S OPlG OYIi
------- ----------- ----------- -----------

COUNTRY 300,000 300,000 300,000
----------- -----._---- -----------

GRANT 300,000 300,000 300,OUO
LOAN 0 0 0

CONG HOTFN

DATE
EXPD A"OUNT

o

o
o

ALLOW.

300,000

300,000
o

OaLIGS.

300,000

300,000
o

PLANNED
MON/A"T OF
OBLIGATI011l

300,000

300,000
o

ACTUAL
HONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION

300,000

300,000
o
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CUMULATIVE FY q5
685 SENEGAL

PR~JECT

'tU!1~ER Cpo 95
OYB

ORIG
FY 95
$iY~

CONG NOTFN

DATE
EXPD AMOUNT

ALLOW. OBLIGS.
PLANNED
MON/AI'lT OF
03LIGATION

ACTUAL
PlON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFPICA

ATLS. GA 500,000 0 a 0 0 a
HRDA. GA 1,000,000 1,500,000 0 0 a a
Old4. GO a 875,000 a 0 0 a
oza5. GO 2,750,000 ',000,000 1,300,000 0 1,JOO,000 1,JOO,000 4 1,300,000 4 1,300,000
028b. GO 1,7ilO,000 2,160,000 3,385,000 0 3,38S,000 3,385,000 3 l,385,000 7 3,385,000

6 1,000,000
02;14. GA 500,000 300,000 650,000 0 650,000 650,000 4 650,000 4 650,000
0295. GO a 325,000 325,000 a 325,000 325,000 4 325,00C 4 325,000
OZ'H. GO a 7,000,OCO 7,000,000 0 7,000,000 7,000,000 3 7,000,000 8 7,000,000
0304. Gill 0 .4,000,000 0 0 0 Q
0305. GO 4,000,000 a 3,8!l0,000 c 3,880,000 3,880,000 7 3,880,000 8 3,9~0,000

0306. GO 0 500,000 1,000,000 0 ',000,000 1,000,000 3 50il,000 4 500,000
7 500,000 8 500,000

0307. GN 1,650,000 500,QOO 0 a 0 0
0308. GO 5,000,000 0 a 0 0 0
3051. GO 0 a 0 0 0 0
3057. GA 900,000 840,000 0 0 0 0

APPROP. 19,000,000 19,000,000 17,540,000 0 17,540,000 17,540,000 17,540,000 17,540,000
----------- ----------- --------~-- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

D4 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a

ESf a 0 0 0 0 a 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 a 0 a 0 a 0 a
LOAN 0 0 a a a a 0 a

DFA 18,000,000 19,000,000 17,540,000 0 17,540,000 17,540,000 17,540,000 17,540,000
----------- -------.-.- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 18,000,000 19,000,000 17,540,000 0 17,540,000 17,540,000 17,541),000 17,540,000

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 'J.Y.U

OffICE Of OEVELOPMENT PLANNING
QEPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

($OOOS)

PAG E 7 ~

12111195

--
~

~

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
--.--------- ----------.---- PLANNED ACTUAL

PROJECT OY9 FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. "ON/AMT Of "lON/ANT OF
NU14BER CP 95 ORIG oya UPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATIO!\!
.------ ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ---------.- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAOCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ---------.- ----------- ..--------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- ---------.- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -------..-- ------.---- ----------- -----------
COUNTRY 13,000,000 19,000,000 17,540,000 0 17,540,000 17,540,000 17,540,000 17,540,000

----------- ----------- ---------.- ----------- ----------- --_._------ ----------- -----------
GRANT 113, JOO, 000 19,000,000 17,540,000 0 17,540,000 17,540,000 17,540,300 17,540,000
LOAN a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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~
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~EPT: A10Z0yaA

~36 SIERRA LEONE
(ONG NOTFN (U"ULATIVE FY 95

------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PROJECT ova FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OaLIGS. liON/AI'll OF "'ON/AMT OF
~UMdER CP 95 ORIG ova EltPD AMOUNT 09LIGATION OBLIGATIO~------- ----------- ----------- ----------- .--- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

ULS. GA 3Z,000 50,000 0 0 0 0
0171. GO 468,000 0 0 0 0 0
0113. Gil 0 450,000 450,000 0 450,000 450,000 4 450,000 9 450,000

APP~OP. 500,000 500,000 450,000 0 450,000 450,000 450,000 450,000
----------- ----------- ------_ ..--- ----------- ----------- ----------- -_._----_.- ---------.-

DA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

DFA 500,000 500,000 450,0'JO 0 450,000 450,000 450,000 450,000
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 500,OUU 500,000 450,000 0 450,000 450,000 450,000 450,OO~

LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SADCt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO~" 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- --- .._------ ----------- -----------

• - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



- - - - - - - -
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PAGE 74
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~

CU~ULATIVE FV 95

636 SIERRA LEONE

PROJECT OVB FY 95,.UMBER CP 95 ORIG ova------- ----...----- ----------- -----------COUNTRV 500,000 500,000 450,000----------- ----------- -----------GRANT 500,000 500,000 450,000LOAN 0 0 0

CONG NOTFN

DATE
EXPD AMOUNT

o

o
o

ALLOW.

450,000

450,000
o

09LIGS.

450,000

450,000
o

PLANNED
1lI0'N/AMT OF
OSLHATION

450,OCO

450,000
o

ACTUAL
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

450,000

450,000
o
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OFFICE OF DEVEL~P"ENT PLANNING
REPORT 3Y ALL APPROPRIATIONS

($OOOS)

PAGE 76
1Z11119S ~

CONG NOHN CUMULATIVE FY 95------------ --------------- PLANNED UTUALPROHCT on FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OSLIGS. fl,ON/A"T Of ~ON/AfIlT OFWM9ER CP 9S ORIG pY~ EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------.- -----------LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-.--------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------COIJNTilY 12,000,000 8,000,000 5,234,000 0 5,017,575 5,017,575 5,017,575 5,017,575----------- .---------- ----------- ----------- ------ ..---- ----------- ----------- -----------GRANT 12,0110,000 8,000,000 5,Z34,000 0 5,017,575 5,017,575 5,017,575 5,017,575LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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IlEPT: "'0~OY9A

674 SOUTH AFRICA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PROHCT oya FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. "ON/ANT OF MON/AMT OF
"UM8ER CP 95 OllIG OY!:! EkPD AMOUNT OilLIGATIOH OBlIUTION------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- -----_..._-- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

OFA 120,000,000 120,000,000 99,978,604 0 99,978,604 99,978,573 99,978,604 99,978,573
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 120,000,000 120,000,000 99,978,604 0 99,978,604 99,978,573 99,978,604 99,978,573
LOAN a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAIlCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------_ ..
GRAtH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTIIER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOtoN I) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
COUNTRY 120,OOil,OOO 120,000,000 99,'l7e,604 0 99,978,604 99,978,573 99,978,604 99,978,573

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRI\HT 1010,000,000 120,000,000 99,Q78,604 0 99,978,604 99,978,573 99,978,604 99,978,573
LGAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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BUPE4U FO~ AFRICA PAGE 79

FY 1995 o.Y.e 1Zl11115
OFfICE Of DCVELOPMENT PLANNING

REPORT 3Y ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(tOOOS)

REllT: A1020YBA

690 SOUTHERN AFR REG
CONG NOlFN CUMULATIVE FY 9S

------------ --------------- PLANNH ACTUAL
PROJECT on FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MON/AI'IT OF I'IONIAIIIT OF
NUM"ER CP 95 ORI~ OYO EXPD A"IOUNT OBLIGATION 09LIGATION------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

OEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

0225.33 GN 0 0 2,000,000 0 2,000,000 2,000,000 9 ,,000,000 9 2,000,000
0251.73 GO 4,000,000 3,468,000 7,468,000 0 6,824,000 6,824,000 4 6,8Z4,000 9 6,824,000
0251.12 GA a 0 0 0 0 a
0251.12 GO 0 0 1,313,779 0 1,313,779 1,313,779 9 1,313,779 9 1,313,779
11255. GO 5,000,000 0 0 0 0 0
0256.56 GO 4,'100,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 0 2,000,000 2,000,000 6 2,000,000 5 2,000,000
0263.12 GO 2,000,000 2,000,00::1 2,000,000 0 2,000,000 2,000,000 2 2,000,000 5 2,000,000
02~9.:n SN 0 0 100,000 0 100,OGO 100,000 9 100,000 9 100,000
on... l1 GO 10,OO'J,000 10,000,000 0 0 0 0
0275. GO 2,0;).),000 0 0 a 0 0
:)270.12 GO 15,760,000 10,000,000 10,000,000 0 10,000,000 10,000,000 3 10,000,000 9 10,000,000
OHIl.3] GO 4,000,000 2,500,000 4,000,000 0 4,000,0::10 4,000,000 4 2,500,000 4 2,500,000

5 1,500,000 5 1,500,000
02H. Gil 1,]4(),000 0 0 0 0 0
02.3U.13 GA 1,00'.),000 1,500;000 413,000 0 39~,518 399,513 8 399,51l! 8 399,518
02a 0.21 GA 0 0 0 0 0 0
028 0.33 GA 0 a 1,087,000 0 1,085,687 1,085,687 3 1,085,637 6 1,055,687
0281.33 GN a 1,500,000 0 0 0 0
0232.33 Gli 0 1,532,000 0 0 0 0
0253.33 GN 0 11,000,000 5,000,000 0 5,000,000 5,OOQ,OOO 8 S,OOO,!'lOQ 9 5,000,000
02a4.33 GN 11 2,OUO,000 1,000,000 0 5a6, 20 8 5e6,20il 4 5511,20a 9 5~6"J'l
Ola5.33 GN 0 1,5::10,000 0 0 0 a
0286.33 GN 0 1,000,000 ;) 0 0 0
0514.11 GN 10,aao,ooo 10,000,000 29,500,000 0 29,500,000 29,500,000 3 29,500,000 3 29,500,000
0514.33 GO 0 0 1Q,500,000 0 10,500,000 10,500,000 3 500,000 9 10,500,000

9 10,OO!'l,000
0514.13 GN 0 a 10,000,000 c 10,000,(JOO 10,000,000 3 10,0(;0,000 3 10,000,000

APPROP. bO,OOO,OCO 60,000,000 86,381,779 C 85,309,192 65,309,192 85,309,192 85,309,1<12
----------- ---.------- ----------- -.--------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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REPT: A1020Y9A

690 SOUTHERN AFR REG
CONG NOTFN CU"ULATIVE FY 95

-.---------- --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PROJECT ova FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MOtHAI'lT OF MONIAHT OF
NU":3ER CD 95 ORIG OYi:l EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OaLIGATION------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ._--------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

OA 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRA/iT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -------_... -----------

GUNT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA 60,000,000 60,000,000 86,381,779 0 85,309,192 85,309,192 85,309,192 85,309,192
----------- -----_."---- ----------- -----~----- ----------- -----.----- ----------- -----------

GRANT 60,000,000 60,000,000 d6,381,779 0 85,309,192 85,30CJ,19Z 85,309,192 85,309,192
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 C 0

S~DCC () 0 Q 0 0 0 0 a
----------- ----------- --------~-- ----------- ----------- -----.----- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------.. ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ')

LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------. ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----.----- ----------- -----------

COUNTRY 00,000,000 60,000,000 8~,3111,77~ 0 85,30Q,1Y2 85,309,192 55,309,1 n 85,309,192
----------- ----------- .---------- ----------- ----------- -----.----- ----------- -----------

GP.At1IT 00,000,000 60,000,000 36,381,779 0 85,309,192 85,309,192 85,309,192 85,30Q,1~2

LOAtl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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~45 SWAZILAND

bUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 0.Y.8

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT 9Y ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(SOOOS)

- - - - --
PA;jE 82
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~

COltG "OTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

DROHCT OYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OaLIGS. MON/AMT OF MON/AMT OF
'4U'IBE R CP 95 ORIG OYD EXPO ""OUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----- ..----- ----------- -----------
GRAhT 0 a a 0 0 0 0 0
LOAh 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- .--------------.------- ----------- ----------- ._---------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
COUtHRY 6,300,000 5,799,000 10,498,879 0 10146'3,988 10,463,988 10,463,988 10,463,988

-.--------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----~----- -----------
GRANT 6,3QI),000 5,799,000 .10,498,879 0 10,463,988 10,463,988 10,463,988 10,463,998
LOAN a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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REPT: A1020YBA

621 TANZANIA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

------------ ---.----------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PROJ ECT ora FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MON/AMT OF MONIAMT OF
~U"'oER CP 95 OIUG ove EkPD A~OUNT OBLIGATION 09LIGATION------- --------..-- ----------- ----.------ ---- ----------- .---------- ------.---- ----------- -----------

DA il 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- --_.------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA 26,000,000 26,000,000 27,962,974 0 27,661,155 27,661,155 27,661,155 27,661,155
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

:;RA~T ,6,00il,000 Z6,00O .. ~oo 27,962,974 0 27,661,155 27,661,155 27,661,155 27,661,155
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a

SADCC u 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----..._.-- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN U Q 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER 'J ·0 1,000.. 000 0 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000
-----.----- ----------- --------_.- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 1,000,000 0 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,'J00,000 1,000,000
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ---------..- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
COUNTRY 26,000,000 26,000,000 Z8,962,974 0 28,6C11,155 28,661,155 Z8,661,155 Z8,661,155

.---------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT ,6,000,000 Z6,OOO,OOO 28,962,974 0 28,661,155 ZS,661,155 ze,661,155 23,661,155
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



~.~
BUREAU FOR AFRICA P.GE 95

FY 1995 O.Y.B 12/11/95
OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

REPORT ~Y ALL APpqOPRIATIONS
noeos)

IIEPT: A1020YaA

617 UGANDA
CONG NOfFN CU~ULATIVE FY 95

-------.---- --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PROJECT oya FY 95 DATE ALLOW. 08LIGS. "'ON/AMT OF MON/ANT OF
NUltilER CP 95 ORIG OY6 EXPo AIIIOUNT OBLIGATION OELIGATION.------ ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

4TLA. GA 200,000 200,000 0 0 0 0
0113. GO 6,000,000 0 0 0 0 0
0114. GO 2,000,000 4,900,000 3,800,000 0 3,800,000 3,800,000 8 3,800,000 8 3,800,000
0124. GO 3,000,000 4,88~,00O 6,885,000 0 6,885,000 6,885,000 8 6,885,000 8 6,885,000
0125. GO 4,500,000 5,000,000 4,419,670 0 4,419,670 4,419,670 8 4,419,670 5 4,41Q,670
C1H. Gil 0 500,000 500,000 0 500,000 500,000 4 500,OJO 4 500,000
\3127. GO 0 0 900,000 0 qoo,O:lO 900,000 3 900,000 4 900,00Q
012d. Gil 1,000,000 auo,ooo 980,000 0 ~80,000 980,000 4 9ao,000 5 9~0,000

012'i. GU 0 30J,000 300,000 C 301l,000 300,000 4 300,000 4 300,000
0131. GO 2,300,000 1,000,000 2,300,000 U 2,300,000 2,300,000 3 1,OOQ,000 4 1,000,000

5 1,300,000 5 300,000
a 1,000,000

0132. GO 9,000,000 10,000,000 10,000,000 0 10,000,1)00 10,000,000 5 10,000,000 7 10,000,000
0133. GO 4,00J,000 3,915,000 3,915,000 0 3,915,000 3,915,000 3 3,915,000 " J, 915, 000
0133. GO a a 1,100,000 0 1,100,000 1,100,000 3 1,10o,aoo 10 1,100,000
0134. GN 0 0 2,800,000 0 2,SOO,JIl0 2,800,000 8 2,800,000 a 2,800,000
0135. GN 0 0 3,650,000 0 ],650,OCO 3,650,000 8 3,650,000 9 3,650,000
0510. GA 500,000 500,(l00 700,000 0 700,000 7t10,OOO 3 700,000 4 700,OO~

3a57. GA 500,000 1,000,000 a 0 0 0

APPROP. 33,::100,000 33,OJO,000 ..2,249,670 0 42,249,670 .. 2"H,670 42,249,67G 42,249,67\)
..._-------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE FUND

111l1. tiN 0 0 500,000 0 500,000 500,000 7 500,000 9 500,000
0136. liN 0 0 1,500,000 0 1,500,000 1,500,000 9 1,500,000 9 1,500,000

APPROP. 0 0 2,000,000 C 2,000,000 2,000,000 ,,000,000 2,000,000----------- -------- ....- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

•

• - - - - - - - - - - - _.- - -



-
aUREAU FOR AFRICA

FY 19"5 O.l.B
OFFICE OF OEVELOPMENT PLANNING

P.EPORT BY All APpqOPRIATIO~S

(SODDS)
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p-GE 36
1Z111/:;I5
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BURE~U FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

OFFICE OF DEVELOP"E"T PLANNING
REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

nOOOS)

PAGE H
12111195

..-'o........

REPT: A10,OYBA

611 ZAM9IA
CONG NOlFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PROJECT Oye FY 95 DATE AllOW. OBLI6S. MON/"M' OF KON/AMT OF
~UMaER CP 95 ORIG oya EXPD "NOUNT OBLIGATION oeLIGATION
------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

Ol1ts. GA 500,000 500,000 500,000 0 500,000 500,000 7 500,000 8 500,000
0"0. GO 0 0 1,000,000 0 1,000,000 1,000,000 , 1,000,000 7 1,000,000
0221. GO 2,300,000 2,300,000 1,850,000 0 1,850,000 1,(150,000 3 1,850,000 3 1,850,000
'lZZ5. GJ 1,000,000 0 0 0 0 0
Ol2b. GO 3,500,000 3,500,000 3,489,165 0 3,489,165 3,489,165 3 3,489,165 3 3,489,165
0,3'). GO 3,400,000 3,400,0110 2,500,000 0 2,500,000 2,500,000 3 2,500,000 3 2,500,006
3l31. GO 1,300,000 2,800,000 2,700,000 0 2,700,000 2,700,000 3 2,700,000 4 2,700,000
iJ235. GO 4,000,000 4,000,000 3,550,000 0 3,550,000 3,550,000 :3 3,550,000 3 3,550,000
on7. G~ 4,20;),000 4,ZCO,Oo)O 4,200,000 0 4,200,000 4,200,000 7 4,200,000 8 1.,200,000
3057. GA 0 0 0 0 0 0

APPROP. 20,700,000 20,100,000 19,189,165 0 19,789,165 19,78"9,165 19,737,165 19,789,16'1
----------- ----------- -.--------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ------_._--- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0
LOA~ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

ESF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- -----.----- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OFA ,0,700,000 20,700,000 19,789,165 0 19,789,165 19,7119,165 19,789,165 19,789,165
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 20,700,000 ,0,700,000 19,739,165 0 19,789,165 19,789,165 19,789,165 19,789,165
LOAN (J C 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAOtt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN G 0 a 0 0 (J 0 0

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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REPT: A10Z0YBA

611 ZAMBIA

BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 o.Y.e

OffICE Of OEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(SOOOS)

- - - - -
PAGE 88
12111/95

- -
;:\
o-

CONG NOffN CUMULUIVE fY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

PROJECT on fY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. "'ON/A"T OF MON/AMT OF
NU'lSER CP 95 ORIG OYII expo AMOUNT OBLIGATION 09LIGATION

----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- - ..--------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- . ----- .._---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
COUNTRY .?O,700,0:l0 ZO,700,OOO 19,789,165 0 19,789,165 19,789,165 19,769,165 19,789,165

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRAhT 20,700,000 ZO,700,000 19,789,165 0 19,789,165 19,789,165 19,789,165 19,789,165
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I)



dUREAU FOq AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT SY ALL APpqOPRIATIONS

(SOOOS)

PAGE ~Q

12111/93

~\\
Q

..>

REPT: A1020YBA

613 ZI'l9ABWE
CONG NOlFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
PROJECT oya FY 95 DATE ALLOW. 03LIGS. MON/AMT OF MON/A"T OF
,.UMiJER CP 95 ORIG OYIl EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----_ .._---- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DEVELOP"ENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

1608. GN 0 0 5,000,000 0 5,000,000 5,000,000 9 5,000,000 9 5,000,000
T609. GA 5,000,000 5,000,000 5,000,000 0 5,000,000 5,000,000 9 5,000,000 9 5,000,000
azztl. GO 2,000,000 2,000,000 1,000,000 0 1,000,000 1,000;000 3 1,000,000 :5 1,000,000
0230. GO 500,000 1,000,000 651,000 0 651,000 651,000 :5 651,000 3 651,000
Ol32. GO 0 0 0 0 0 0
0237. GO 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 a 1,000,000 1,000,000 3 1,000,000 3 1,000,000
Ol38. GN 5,:100,000 5,000,000 0 a 0 0
0239. GN 1,500,000 2,000,000 2,000,OUO 0 2,000,000 2,000,000 2 2,000,000 6 2,000,000
0243. GA 500,000 500,000 500,000 a 500,000 500,000 1 9,000 e 500,000. 7 491,000
Ol41. GO 4,000,000 1,500,000 2,500,000 0 2,500,000 2,500,000 J l,500,000 3 2,500,000
3057. GA 0 0 0 0 0 0
5Hl. GA Ii 1,500,000 0 0 a 0

APPitOP. 19,500,000 19,500,(l00 17,651,000 0 17,651,000 17,651,uOJ 17,651,000 17,651,000
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

DA 0 0 0 0 0 Q G 0
----------- ----------- ----------- .---------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------.-

GRANT 0 0 u 0 0 0 0 <)

LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 c ()

ESF 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 :>
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OFA 19,500,000 19,500,000 17,651,000 0 17,651,000 17,651,000 17,651,000 17,651,000
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GUIH 1 ~,500,'JOO "9,500,000 17,651,000 0 17,651,000 17,651,000 17,651,000 17,651,000
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SADCC 0 0 0 0 0 c 0 I)

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



- - - - - - - -
REPT: A1 OZOY 6A

613 ZIMeABWE

BUPEAU FO~ AFRICA
FY 1995 o. Y.6

OfFICE OF DEVELOPl'l:NT PLANNING
REPORT 5Y ALL APP~OPRIATIONS

($OOOS)

PAGE 90
12111/95

~
~-

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

PROJECT OYS FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OaUGs. MON/AI'IT OF ''':IN/AMT OF
NUI'lBER CP 95 OUii Uya EXPD AMUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION
...----- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 C Q

LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

OTHER a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

COUNTRY 19,500,000 19,500,000 17,651,000 0 17,651,000 17,651,000 17,651,000 17,651,000
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------- ....

GRA~T 19,500,000 19,500,000 17,651,000 0 17,651,000 17,651,000 17,651,000 17,651,000
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0

DA: 0 0 1,588,155 0 1,294,686 -1,294,666 1,294,6d6 1,294,636
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- --..._-------

GRANT 0 0 1,588,155 0 1,294,686 1,294,686 1,294,686 1,294,666
LOAN 0 (j 0 0 0 0 C :I

ESF ZO,OOO,OOO 0 4,980,000 0 4,980,000 4,98(),OilO 4,geoJ,OJO 4,980,001
----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRAtH ZO,OOO,OOO 0 4,980,000 0 4,980,000 4,980,000 4,980,000 4,980,00')
LOAN 0 0 0 G 0 0 0 0

DfA 783,7JO,000 800,250,000 712,330,715 0 678,Z52,090 676,252,0'3 618,252,088 678,Z52,043
----------- ..._--------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----_....- ...- -----------

GRANT 783,700,000 600,250,000 712,330,715 0 67S,25Z,OilO 675,ZSZ,043 6n,252,O~E 678,252,043
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 \l 0 I)

SADCC a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----.----- ----------- -----------
GilANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



IIEPT: A1020Y8A

~1l ZIMBABWE

~UREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 0.Y.8

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT 9Y ALL APPROPRIA1IOMS

UOOOS)

PAGE 91
12111';5

'~ ...""'J

G?

CONG NOTFH CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

PROJECT oya FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MON/AMl OF "ON/AIIIT OF
Nu"eER CP 95 ORIG OYIl EXPD AfIl3UNl OeLIGATION OELIGATION
------- -----.----- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

OTHER 0 0 7,090,890 0 7,090,278 7,090,278 7,090,278 7,090,Z78
----------- ----------- ---.------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

GRANT 0 0 7,090,890 0 691,617,054 7,090,278 7,\l90,278 7,090,278
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- ---.------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
GRAND &03,700,000 /l00,250,000 725,989,760 0 691,617,054 691,617,007 691,617,052 691,617,007

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -,---- ...----- -----------
GRANT 803,700,000 800,250,000 725,989,760 0 691,617,:>54 691,617,007 691,617,052 691,617,007
LOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ITEMS RETRIEVED 593

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Africa Bureau - FY 1995 O.Y B. by Appropriations
(AFR/DP/PAB) ,

(1) All Appropriations
(2) NOA
(3) Carry Over
(4) 517

SOURCE: AFR/DP/PAB SEPTEMBER 30, 1995



9UREAU FO~ AF~ICA

19~) C.Y."J
(SODas>

P~PORT 8Y ALL A~PROPRIATIONS'"'

qEPT: A102APR?

!rEM PROJECT
N/O/A LIS 95 CP O~IGI~AL REVISED

OY9 oya
CUM

ALLOT

",,-'
'0
I~

PAG~ 1
12111ns

CUM UNC9LIG UNALL~T
09LIG ALLOT OY9

h

.....

f'

.,..

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------FAMINE OR DISASTER RELIEF ASSISTAhCE

2745 6210163. KAGERA RESOURCES ~ANAGEM~NT· N G 0 0 1,000 1,i)CiQ 1,000 0 Q3609 6560Z3S. DEMOBILIZATION SUPPORT A G C a 1,000 1,030 1,000 !) 03533 6e10010. ERITREAN RETURNEE WATE~ ~EVELOP ~ROJECT ~ G U 0 1,000 99~ 999 :J 1
TOTAL FOR ACCOU~T

0 0 3,000 2,999 2,999 0 1GRANTS
0 0 3,oeo 2,n9 Z,~99 0 1LOANS
U 0 U 0 0 ':) 0

- - -- ----------



- - - - - - - -
~U~EAU fC~ AfRICA

H950.V.)
( lOCOS)

~tPJRr bY ALL APP?~PRI4rI~NS

PAG: 2
12/11/95: A102APR?

;:»ROJECT
Iv./C/A L/3 9~ CP CRIGINAL RtVISCD

CVO: eva
CUN

AllOT
ClJ~1 U~CaLI:i

oaLH ALLOT
UNALLJT

OY.:

t;f i

~-

"

"
._------------------------------------.-------------------------.---------------------------------------------------------------- ~L D~VfLOPMENT PROGRAM

3 b2S0H3.,5) SAHtL WATER DATA ~ MGT !II - N:GF.R A G 0 0 265 US 265 09 b250n~.9S SAHEL R~SIO~AL I~STITUTIC~S - AiD/~ 1'1 G 0 0 1,(;36 1,:130 1,030 J'4 6~IlSHCL. SAIHL (CLAIM) r, G 0 Q 23!! 0 0 a 2!!
TOTAL fOR ~CCJUNT

G D 1,5b9 1,295 1,295 I) 294GRANTS
0 C 1,589 1,295 1,295 0 294LOANS a 0 0 ::> G 0 J
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..
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..

..
...

..

..

..

..

...

...

...
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LUREAU FO~ AFNICA PAGE 3
1995 o.v.a 12/11/95

REPT; "1IJ2APRP ClOOOS)
REPORT BV ALL APPROPRIATIONS

ITEM PilOHCT NIOIA L/G 95 CP ORIGINAL REVISED CUM CUM UNCl:lLIG UNALLOT
OV3 OYB ALLOT O!lllG ALLOT OY:'l

------------------------------------------------------ -------------------------~---------------------------- ------------------------

DEVELOPMENT FuNDS FOR AFRICA

tin tl02ATL.S. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LEADERSHIP' SKILLS A G 251S' 300 0 0 0 0 \)
098 61102111. , PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 500 sua 500 500 500 0 0

1254 0110220. PRIvATE ENTERPRISE SUPPORT 0 GOO 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0
699 tl110221. AIDS PRiVENTIONlN ZAMetA 0 G 2,300 2,300 1,850 1,850 1,850 0 0
700 C110225. MULTI PARTY DEMOCRACV 0 G 1,000 0 a • a 0 a a
71.11 611022b. ZAMcUA - GOVERNANCE PROJECT 0 G 3,500. 3,500 3,489 3,469 3,489 a C
702 b110230. ZAMillA - PIlIVATIZATlON 0 G 3,400'.' 3,4UO 2,500 2,500 2,500 a oJ
70~ 6110251. AGRICULTuRE SECT:)R LUERALIZATION(PA) 0 6 1,800 2,800 2,700 2,700 2,700 0 0
704 0110235. FAMILY PLANNING sEIlvtces CPA) 0 G 4,000 4,000 3,550 3,550 3,550 '3 0
705 0110237. I1HEGilATED CHILD SURVIVAL N G 4,200 4,200 4,200 4,200 4,ZOO 0 0

1290 tl113057. ctNTRAL COI\TRACEitTIVE PROCUiUMENT A G a a a a a a 0
70tl 61ZATL.S. AfRICAt. TRNG. FOR L~ADERSHIP ~ SKILLS A G 400..... 400 a 0 0 Q 0
707 t.1 ~HRDA. ttU!'.AN !lESOUitCL DEVELOPMUH ASSISTANCE A G 300 3UO a 0 a 0 0
70S 01ZU231. PilOHOTIN.i HULTH INTERVENTIONS fOR C.S. 0 G 2,000 3,000 a 0 0 0 0
70i o12uZ34. PROGIlAM HVELOPK~ltT i SUPPORT A 6 600 400 400 400 400 0 0
710 0120235. AG. SECTOR ASST. PROGUM (PI.) 0 G 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0 0
711 0120217. GIRLS ATTAINMENT BASIt LITERAn/ED.(PA~ 0 G 1,700 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,ZOO a a
712 61202J8. SUPPORT TO AIDS & FAMILY HEALTH 0 G 4,000 ],500 5,200 5,200 5,200 0 0
713 oH02H. "G. SEtTOR ASST. PROGRAM· AEPRP CNPA) 0 G 6,000 4,ilOO b,OOO .6,000 0,000 0 0
714 6120240. GIRLS ATTAINHENr ~ASIC LITERACY/ED (NPA) 0 G 6,000 7,500 7,500 7,500 1,500 0 a
715 6120243. DEMOCRATIc/CIVIC INST. DEV. 0 G 1,000 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,ZOO a 0
716 61202 .. 5. ECONOMIt EMPOIIIERMENT PROGRAM (NPA) N G 2,500 a 0 0 0 0 0
717 612024b. ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT PROJECT N G 500 a 3,000 3,000 3,000 0 0

2737 b120247. NRM MANAGEMENT SUPPORT (NPA) N GOO 5,000 5,000 5,000 0 a
2738 b120248. NRM I'1ANAGEM£NT SUPPORT (PA) H GOO 300 300 30U a 0
3535 6120249. COPE N GOO 53a 538 53, a 0

718 b121057. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIVE PROCUREMENT (RID) AGO 500 0 0 0 a a
35t1t1 013T608. zt"SABWE GRAIN MUG REFOR" PROG (NPAI N GOO 5,000 5,000 5,000 a 0

721 b13T609. PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING PROG (NPA) A G 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 0 a
719 6130229. MANPOWeR DEVELOPMENT 11 0 G 2,000 2,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0
720 6130230. ZIMaA6111E - FAMILY PLANNING (pA) 0 G 500 1,000 651 651 651 0 a

1255 0130232. ZIM8ABWE BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 0 Ii 0 0 0 0 0 0 a
722 6130237. ZUIUSWE AIDS PREVENTION AHD CONTROL 0 G 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0
723 6130238. REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH FINANCINGCNPA) N G 5,000 5,000 0 0 a 0 0
724 613il239. SLACK EQUITY DEVELOPMENT N G 1,500 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 a {}
725 6130240. PROGIUM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT It G 500 500 500 500 500 a a
726 6130241. r.UuRAL ilESOURCES MANAGEMENT 0 G 4,000 1,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 a 0

1283 b133057. CONTRACEPTIVE PROCUREMENT It GOO 0 0 0 a 0
727 0135972. AIDS TECHNICAL SUPPORT AGO 1,500 0 a 0 0 a
72!l C15HROA. HUMAN RESOURCE OEVELOPIUNT ASSISUltCE A G 100 300 0 0 0 0 :J
729 6150229. NATIONAL AGRICULTURE RESEARCH 0 G 2,300 2,500 2,150 2,150 ZI150 0 J
730 61502107. CONSERVATION OF aIODIV!RSE RES AREAS 0 G 2,000 0 600 600 600 0 0-- ---------- - --



- - - - - - -
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&UREAU fO~ AF~lCA PAGE 4
199~ O.Y.ll lZ111195

REPT: Al0ZAPR? nooos>
REPORT ElY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

nEM PROJECT NIOIA L/G . 95 CP ORIGINAL REVISED CUM tUM UNOaLIG UNALLOT
OYB OYB ALLOT OaLIG ALLOT oya

--------_.--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
731 615b249. KENYA EXPORT DEVELOPMEHT SU~PORT (PA) 0 G 2,100 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 0 a
732 6150250. KENYA MARKET DEVELOPMEHT PROJECT (PA) 0 G 0 600 600 60il 600 0 0
733 6150254. PRIVATE SEtTOR FAMILY PLANNING 11 0 G 1,500 1,700 1,700 1,700 1,700 a 0
134 615Q2«13. PRIVATE ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT 11 N G 1,500· 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 0 a
735 ouah4. , AIDS, POPULATION, HEALTH INTR. ASSISTANt N G 4,000 4,300 2,750 2,750 2,750 0 il
736 6150266. STRENGTHENING DEMO & GOVERNANCE IN KENYA 0 G 1,620 1,300 990 990 990 0 0
737 6150267. PVO CO-fINANCING II N G 1,000 1,100 500 5ilO 500 0 0
738 6150510. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT AND SUPPORT A G 280 300 660 660 660 0 0

14S4 6153057. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIVE PROCUREMENT (936) A G o. 0 0 0 0 0 \)

739 6155972. AlDSTECH <RU) A G 1,800·... ' 1,400 0 0 0 0 0
740 o17ArLA. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LEADERSHIP , SKILLS A G 200 200 0 0 0 0 0
741 6170113. AG NON-TRADITIONAL EXPORT (NPA) 0 G 6,000 0 0 0 () 0 0
742 6170114. AG NOh-TRADITIO~AL EXPO~T (PA) 0 G 2,000 4,900 3,800 3,800 3,800 0 0
743 6170124. ACTION PROGRAM FOR THE ENVIRONMENT (PA) 0 G 3,000 ,.,885 6,885 6,865 6,885 0 0
744 61701<:5. INVESTKlNT IN DEVELOPI~~ EkPORT AG 0 G 4,500 100 5,000 4,420 I" 420 4,loZ0 0 0
7lo5 6110127. AIDS COkTROL AND PREVE~rION 0 G 0 500 500 500 500 0 0

13lJ~ 01701H. AIDS CONTROL AND PREVENTION 0 Ii 0 0 900 900 900 0 0
746 6170128. POLICY ANALYSIS i CAPACITY BUILDING 0 Ii 1,000 BOO 960 9IJO 980 0 a
747 0170129. wEST HILE COMMUNITY SELF-RELEANCE II 0 G 0 3110 300 300 300 0 0
74!l tll7.l131. SUPPORT UGANDAN PRIMARY ED REFORM (PA) 0 G 2,300 1,000 2,300 2,300 2,300 0 0
749 6170132. ~UPPORT UGANDAN PRIMARY ED REFORM (NPA) 0 G 9,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 0 a
750 ~170133. DELIVERY OF IMPROVED SERVICES FOR HLT 0 G 4,000 3,915 3,915 .3.915 3,915 0 0

1231 6170133. DELIVERY OF IMPROVED SERVICES FOR HLT 0 G a a 1,100 1,100 1,100 0 0
1214 6170134. PRIVATE ENTERPRISE SUPPORT N G 0 . 0 2,llOO 2,800 2,800 a 0
3556 6170135. UGANDA DEMOBILIZATION REINTEGRATION N G 0 0 3'050 3,650 3,650 0 0

751 6170510. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 500 500 700 700 700 0 i)

752 6173057. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIVE PROCUREHENT (R&D) A G 500 1,000 0 0 a 0 0
753 tl20ATLS. AFRICAN TRhG FOR LEADERSHIP , SKILLS A G 0 200 0 0 . 0 0 0
154 el200004. NIGERIA COMBATTING CHLDHD COMM DISEASES 0 G 1.,300 2,000 1180 B80 880 0 0
755 6200005. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT AND SUPPORT A G 0 500 100 100 100 0 0
156 6200009. NIGERIA FAMILY HEALTH SERVICES - POPULAT 0 G 7,700 3,500 5,540 1,397 1,397 0 4.143
1S7 tl202750. WOKENS ORGANIIATIONS AND PARTICIPATION A 6 0 50 0 0 0 0 0

12t:1a 6203038. FP LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT A Ii 0 0 0 a a a 0
758 6203046. DEMOGRAPHIC DATA INITIATIVE (G BUREAU) A G 0 350 0 0 0 a 0
759 «1203052. POP COMMUNICATION SERVICE II A G 0 250 0 0 0 0 0
760 6203057. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIVE PROCUREMENT (RID) A G 0 3,500 0 0 0 0 0
7Cll 6203059. ACCESS TO fAMILY PLNG THRU WOMEN MANA A Ii 0 100 0 0 i) 0 0
H2 6203060. FAMILY PLANNING EVALUATION (RiD) A G 0 50 0 0 0 0 0

1209 6203062. PATH FINDER (RID) A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 .J
703 6203068. VOLUNTARY SURGICAL CONTRACEPTION PRG" A G 0 300 0 0 0 0 0

1210 6l03070. POPULATION PROGRAM ACTIVITY A G 0 0 a a 0 0 0
764 6205966. HOTHERCARE/WELLSTART (6 BUREAU) A G 0 350 0 0 0 0 0
7«15 0205972. CENTRAL AI~S TECHNICAL SUPPORT (G BUREAU A G 0 150 0 0 0 0 0

1211 bi:OS974. INITIATIVE (G BUREAU) A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q
700 6205991. DATA FOR DE~ MAKING IN THE HEA S~C (DOM) A G 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
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167 0205992. ApPLIED RESEARCH (G aUIIEAU) A G 0 300 a 0 0 0 .J

1212 6206004. HEALTH RESOURCES SUPPORT II A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
768 6206006. WELLSTART(G BUREAU) A G 0 300 0 0 0 0 0
169 02UTLS. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LEADERSHIP & SKILLS A G Iloer 800 0 0 0 0 0
710 621HltOA. < HuHAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE A G 2,.000 1,000 0 a 0 0 0
711 ol10166. AG TRANSPORT ASSISTANCE PROG (NPA) 0 G 0 3,350 3,313 3,313 3d13 0 a
712 621J171. WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT 0 G 0 500 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0
77} 6210173. FAMILY PLANNING SERVICES SUPPORT 0 13 2,350 1,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 0 0

3560 6210174. UNIVERSITY LINKAGE H G O. 0 3,000 2,714 2,714 0 286
714 6210175. FINANCE AND ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT (NPA) 0 G 7,000" , 0 0 0 0 0 0
775 6210176. FINANCE AND ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT (PA) 0 G 3,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 a 0
7H 6210177. TANZANIA AIDS SUPPORT PROJECT 0 G 5,500 500 500 500 500 0 0
777 621Ci17d. COORDINATION OF WILDLl~E MANAGEMENT N G 2,500 500 0 0 0 0 0
775 0210150. SUSTAI~A6LE ENVIRONMENT RESOURCES PROGIIA N G 0 3,800 6,800 6,800 6,800 0 0
779 6210131. SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONMENT ~EOURCES PROGRAM N G 0 " 2,000 0 0 0 a 0

ll53 o21Q11H. DEMOCRACY/GOVERNANCE N G 0 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0
3015 oZ101lj2. DEHOCIIAtY/G~VERHANCE N G 0 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0
15t.5 11210164. ELECTORAL OBSERVATION SUPPORT N G 0 0 500 500 500 0 0
no 6210521. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 850 1150 lISO 834 lIH 0 16
784 6i!11008. KOU$ING & U~8AN PROGRAMS 0 G 0 200 0 0 0 0 U
7u2 6213057. CEhTRAL CONTRACEPTIVE PROCUREMENT (R&D) A G 2,000 1,000 0 0 0 0 0
7d1 621307i!. PRIME A G 0 500 0 0 0 0 0
7~3 <>215972. AIDS TECHNICAL SUPPORT (~'D) A G 0 3,000 0 0 0 0 ;)

735 623APDS. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 400 400 0 0 0 0 0
736 023APEF. AFR PRIVATE ENTERPRISE FUND • A G 250 2110 0 0 0 0 0
7E7 6231.1110. AFRICAN WOME~ IN DEVELOPMENT A G 50 0 0 0 0 0 0
7!l9 623DGPO. DEMOCRACY/GOVERNANCE PR06 DEV , SUPPORT A G 510 540 0 0 0 0 0
790 oHUGE. EQUITY & GROWTH / ECONOMIC RESEARCH A G 1,1·20 950 0 0 0 0 0
791 623HHRA. HEALTH/HUHAN RESOURCES/ANALYSIS FOR ItF A G 900 1,000 0 0 0 0 0
792 H3PUT. POLICY, ANALYSIS, RESEARCH' TECH SUP A G 1,650 1,600 0 Q 0 0 0
7v3 023TAAC. TECHNICAL ADV IN AIDS , CS A G 125 0 0 0 0 0 0
794 6HOO05. CAFS FAMILY PLANNING TRNG SUPPORT II 0 G 1,750 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0 0

32Z3 6230006. EAST AFR TRAOE & INVESTMENT N G 0 0 2,500 2,500 2,500 0 0
795 6232750. WOMENIS ORG , PARTICIPATION PROJECT A G 0 SO 0 0 0 0 0
796 62UPDS. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT , SUPPORT A G 650 100 0 0 0 0 0
797 112UPU. AFRICAN PRIVATE ENTERPRISE FUhD A G 500 0 0 0 0 0 0
B8 6Z4APSS. AFRICA PRIVATE SECTOR SUPPORT A G 0 500 0 0 0 0 0
799 624AWID. AFRICAN WOMEN IN DEVELOPMENT A G SO 0 0 0 0 0 0
liDO 024UGE. EQUITY , GROWTH/ECONOMIC RESEARCH A G 600 100 0 0 0 0 0
801 024HHRA. HEALTH/HUMAN RESOURCES/ANALYSIS FOR AF A G 1,400 1,400 0 0 0 0 0
802 624HROA. HUMAN RESOURCES OEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE A G sa 50 0 0 0 0 0
1103 024PART. POLICY, ANALYSIS, RESEARCh , TECH. SUP. A G 800 300 ~ 0 0 0 0 0
!li)4 62404.34. AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK II 0 G 0 700 0 0 0 0 0
S05 6240440. HEALTH & FAMILY PLANNING HIV/AIDS PREVEN N G 0 9,400 11,525 13,525 13,525 0 0

10~1 62S0973.a3 SAHEL WATER DATA' "GT III • NIGER 0 G 1,500 1,500 1,530 1,530 1,530 0 0- - - - - - - - -- - - - -
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H2o 6250973.86 SAHEL WATER DATA AND "ANGT. III - NIGER ° G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1022 6250915.95 SAHEL REGIONAL INSTITUTIONS - AID/W 0 G 21900 21350 11980 1,980 '1980 0 0
10Z3 6250978.8& PROHOTING POP POLICY DEV - MALI 0 G 900 0 1,280 '1280 1,280 0 0

BC7 6313048. SERVICE EXPANSION & TECHNICAL SUPPORT 0 G 0 591 0 a 0 0 0
808 6313057. , CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIVE A G 0 912 0 0 0 a IJ
309 63hO,)6. aASIC SUPPORT fOR INSTITUTIONALIZAING CS A G 0 500 0 0 0 0 :l

1202 6320225. PRIHARY EDUCATION PROGRAM (PA) 0 G 0 a 548 548 548 (I 0
ill0 6320228. COMMUNITY NATURAL RESOURCES MGT 0 G 1,900 a 0 0 0 a 0
811 6320230. PRIMARY EDUCATION PROGRAM (NPA) a G 2,700 2,881 3,400 3,400 31400 0 a
812 6330249. BOTSWANA POPULATION SECTOR PROG. <PA) 0 G 1,000'" , 1,000 11000 1,000 1,000 0 0
1113 6330250. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT 0 G 150 50 0 0 0 0 J
814 6330ZS3. ~OT$WANA PRIVATE ENTERPRISE DEV. ° Ii 1,050 1,450 1,648 1,648 '164S 0 I)

815 oH1l254. 3ASIC EDUCATION CONSOLIDATION a G 500 200 0 0 0 0 0
a16 6]5HRDA. ,HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOP~ENT ASSISTANCE " G 150 345 0 a 0 0 0
H7 6350B2. fIh~NCIAL & PRIVATE E~TERPRISE DEV.(NPA) 0 G 31000

~
0 0 0 0 ;) 0

dU ~lSOZ35. A6 AhD NATUqAL RESOURCES (NPA) 0 G 1,400 405 0 0 0 0 IJ
819 6350236. AG AND NATURAL RESOURC!$ (PA) 0 G 2,005 2,500 0 0 0 0 a
d20 6350237. FINANCIAL' PRIVATE ENTERPRISE DEV. 0 G 695 0 0 0 0 0 0

1207 6350235. GAMBIA DeMOCRACY EDUCATION PROMOTION N G 0 0 1,481 1,41S1 11451 0 0
!l21 6350510. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 250 250 75 14 74 0 1
1s22 636ATLS. AfRICAN TRNG fOR LEADERSHIP' SKILLS A G 32 50 0 0 0 0 0
ell3 6360171. SHALL ENTERPRISE DEV. & TRNG. °

, 468 0 0 0 0 0 0
824 6360173. REHABILITATION' RECOVERY PROJECT N G 0 450 450 450 450 I) 0
825 6101HHRA. HEALTH • HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYSIS A G 1,000 1,200 0 0 0 0 0
816 6410110. ?ROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 400 510 510 510 510 0 0
527 6410122. NAT RESOURCE CONSERV/HISTORIC PRESERV 0 G 2,000 2,090 963 963 963 0 0
828 61010125. TRADE AND INVESTMENT P~OGRAM (NPA) 0 G 9,000 8,500 9,200 9,200 91200 0 0

2740 ~"10125. TRADE AND I~V£STMENT PROGRAM (NPA) 0 G 0 0 1,151 1,151 1,151 0 0
829 6410126. TRADE AND INV£STHE~T PROGRAM (PA) 0 G 31600 4,000 5,126 5,126 5,126 0 0
830 64101a. PRIMARY EDUCATION PROGRAM II (NPA) ~ G 2,000 5,000 0 0 0 0 0
331 6410129. PRIMARY EDUCATION PROGRAM II (PA) N G 500 500 0 0 0 0 0
832 ~"'0131. ~HANA POPULATION/AIDS (PA) 0 G 5,000 5,540 6,950 6,950 6,950 0 0
533 6410132. ~HANA POPULATION/AIDS (NPA) 0 G 41500 0 0 0 0 0 0
834 6410133. GHANA SUPPC~TING.THE ELECTORAL PROCESS 0 G 51000 4,000 4,000 4,000 41000 0 0
835 6413057. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIVE PROCUREMENT (R&D) A G 1,000 2,660 0 0 0 0 ;)

1241 6415970. TECHNICAL ADVISORS IN AIDS A 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1Z"Z 6416600. CHILDRENS VACCINE' INITIATIVES A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1250 6,,5A$PA. SHALL PRCJECT ASSISTANCE A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1251 6,,51CDP. ISR~ELI COOPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

836 61,502211. fAMILY HEALTH SERVICES 0 G 1,300 1,300 1,~00 1,300 1,300 0 0
937 6450229. COMMERCIAL AG PROD AND MARKETING 0 G 1,000 11500 11500 1,500 11500 0 0
83.:$ 6450230. EDUCATIONAL POLICY, MANAGEMENT AND TECH 0 G ' 500 402 402 402 402 0 a
d39 0450231. S.AlILAND TRAINtNG & INSTITUT:ONAL DEV 0 G 1,450 1,146 1,746 1,146 1,74t> 0 0
HO 6451JZH. SMALL SUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 0 G 300 601 5,301 5,301 5,301 0 U
341 0450241. PVO / N~O UMBRELLA PROJ£CT 0 G 1,500 ,0 0 0 0 00 0
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842 6450510. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 250 250 250 216 216 0 34
1239 olo9FEWS. FEWS A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 -a

8.. 3 6490139. SO~ALIA REHAaILITATIO~ , RECOVERY - CARE 0 G 0 3,200 3,000 3,000 3,000 0 J
1238 61,90141. REHABILITATION A~D DEVELOPMENT ACT 0 G (J' 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 . :l
hit 0490142. SOMALIA ECONOMIC PLANNING 0 G a 1,000 0 0 0 0 0

H22 61090143. ~ INTEGRATED HEALTH & NUTRITION N G Ii 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0
945 6.. 9iJ144. DEMOBILIZATION SUPPORT 0 G 11,400 3,300 0 0 0 0 a
846 649051U. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 600 500 'l4 111 18 0 210
347 t5400ll2. ANGOLA - DEMOCRATIZATION/PA 0 G sao 0 0 0 0 0 0
a4~ 6540003. ANGOLA RELIE' AND REHAaILITATION 0 G 4,200" , 0 0 0 0 0 :)
1149 654iJ004. ANGOLA • DEMOCRATIZATION II N G 0 2,200 0 C 0 0 0
!l:HI 0540005. ANGOLA RELIEf / REHABILITATION II N G 0 2,300 a a El 0 a

3613 0540006. ANGOLA DE ... "C II N G 0 0 150 0 0 a 150J
H1 6554TLS. AfRICAN TRNG. 'OR LEADERSHIP & SKILLS A G 100 0 0 0 0 a 0
952 c.55HRDA. HUMAN RESOU~C~ DEV£LOP"ENT ASSISTANCE A G 150 1,000 a 0 a 0 a
053 0550014. EXPORT DEVELOPMEhT SERVICES 0 G 200 ~ 700 700 700 700 !l 0
a5l, 0550015. PRO~iAh D~VELOPMENT & SUPPORT A Ii 50 100 100 100 100 0 0
3~5 o5500lQ. POPULATION/REPRODUCTIV~HEALTH 0 G 1,300 a a 0 0 0 0
056 o:ioATLS. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LEADERSHIP & SKILLS A G 1,000 300 . 0 0 0 0 0
357 05ClHRDA. HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE A Ii 800 500 0 a 0 0 0

1244 6S6TtlO4. PRIVATE SECTOR SUPPORT (NPA) 0 G 0 0 5,000 a 0 0 5,000
HlZ 6560215. PROSTHESIS ASST. PROGRAM N G 0 0 . 1,300 .1,300 1,J00 0 0
asa Cl560l17. HOZAMaIQUE • PVO 3UPPORT PROGRAM 0 G 0 4,144 9,755 9,755 9,755 0 0

1245 6560218. PRIV SECTOR SUPPORT/PA (AEPRP) 0 Ii 0 0 1,1100 1,800 1,800 0 0
859 6560223. ~ARKET RECOVERY AND DEVELOPMENT (NPA) 0 G 11,700 0 0 0 0 0 0
!I~iJ 6560224. MARKET RECOVERY AND DEVELOPMENT (PA) 0 G 3,000 0 a a 0 0 a

1061 6560227. MOZAMBIQUE DEMOCRATIC INITIATIVES 0 G 0 0 3,200 3,200 3,200 0 0
SCl1 o560Z29. PVO / NGO SUPPORT N G 11,500 5,000 4,045 4,045 4,045 0 0
8:»2 6560230. DEMOCRATIC INITIATIVES II N Ii 7,500 5,200 0 a 0 0 0
d63 6560232. RURAL ACCESS II N G 0 10,300 8,600 0 0 0 ~,600

do4 6560235. DEMOSILIZATION SUPPORT 0 G 0 7,856 5,000 5,000 5,000 0 0
1246 6560237. RURAL ACCESS ACTIVITY 0 G 0 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 a 0

865 65602 ..0. 'AMILY HEALTH (NPA) 0 G 0 5,000 0 0 0 0 0
aoo 65t10510. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 500 500 100 100 100 a 0
:107 657ATLS. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LEADERSHIP , SKILLS A G 400 550 0 0 0 0 0
do3 o57HROA. HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE A Ii 300 300 0 a a 0 0
1I~9 6570015. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 300 150 150 150 150 0 0
HO Cl570021. T AND 1 PROMOTION SUPPORT (PA) 0 G 3,500 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 0 0
971 6570022. T AND I PROMOTION SUPPORT (NPA) ° G 500 0 0 0 0 0 a
HZ 65800/J3. '000 CROP PRODUCTION I MARKETING 0 G 300 0 0 a 0 0 0
873 6590006. GRASS ROOTS EMPOWERMENT N G 0 300 0 0 0 0 0

lSilO 6530006. GRASS ROOTS EMPOWERMENT N G 0 0 lOa 300 lOa 0 0
H4 t>61.:1002. ERITREAN TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE (PA) ° G 0 1,850 2,200 2,200 2,,00 I) U
US 6610006. ERETRIA HEALTH AND POPULATION 0 G 5,000 3,000 1,120 1,120 1,120 0 0
H6 6t100J7. DE"OCR~TIC lNITlATIVES PROJECT N G 500 2,000 0 0 0 0 0- - - - - - -- -- - - - -
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877 6610009. ERITREA FOOD SECURITY N G 0 1,650 O' 0 0 0 0
!HS 6610510. PROGRAM DEV AND SUPPORT A G sao 500 500 500 500 0 0

2509 6013023. DHS 0 G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
250S 601304!1. SEATS 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 a
2510 6013057. CCP °. G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2507 6616006. 9ASlCS 0 G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3584 663PRlf'l. PRIM 0 G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
882 6631604. ESSENTIAL SYSTEMS FOR HEALTHCNPA) N ·G 7,500 7,500 7,500 7,500 7,500 0 a
877 60300J7. SUPPORT FOR DEMOCRACY & GOVERNANCE 0 G 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0 a
880 6630013. ESSENTIAL SYSTEMS FOR HEALTH IN ETHIOPIA N G 17 ,500 a 0 0 a 0 0
sa1 6630015. aASIC EDUCATION SYSTEMS OVERHAUL N G 2,000 0 3,000 3,000 3,000 0 0
853 6630017. ESSENTIAL SYSTEMS FOR NEALTH CPA) N G 0 7,000 _ 8,900 8,900 8,900 0 0
864 6630018. FOOD SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT &SUPPORT (NPA) N G a 8,000 7,581 0 0 0 7,581
885 0030019. FOOD SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT (PA) N 6 0 2,000 0 0 a a 0
886 66300jlO. NGO SUPPORT AND DEVELOP~ENT N G 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0 a

3616 663J510. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 1,000 0 817 864 864 0 13
3555 b690510. PROGRA" DEV AND SUPPORT A 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
!da 673ATLS. ~FRIC~N TRNG. FOR LEADERSHIP & SKILLS A G 250 1,000 .... ' 0 0 0 0 0
869 673HRDA. HUMAN ~ESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE A G 0 1,000 0 0 0 0 0
89() 6730002. PR06~A" DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 50 &00 600 600 600 0 0
891 6730003. NAMlaIA - BASIC ED REFO~M ASST (NPA) 0 G 4,000 a 0 0 0 0 0
892 6730004. REACHING OUT WITH ED FOR ADULTS 0 G 500 4,500 2,000 2,000 2,000 0 0
89] 67]00lJ5. UNIV OF NAMIBIA I TE_CHER TRNG COLLEGE 0 G 4,000 0 0 0 0 0 0

1102 6730006. NAMIdIA - BASIC ED REFORM ASSTIPA 0 G 0 0 ltoSOO 2,500 2,500 0 0
894 6730007. DfMOCRACY AND GOVERNANCE N G 0 1,500 1,700 1,700 1,700 0 0
895 674AFEf. AFRICA ENTERPRISE FUND A G 0 10,000 0 0 0 0 0
\196 b74ENTF. ENTUPRISE fUND A G 10,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
897 67402(3. L~90R UNION TRAINING 0 G 3,000 2,000 0 0 0 0 0
89S 674030·1. so. AFR CO~. OUTREACH , LEADERSHIP DEViL ° G 26,000 21,500 22,500 22,500 22,500 0 0
999 674U302. EuUCATIONAL SUPPORT AND TRAINING 0 G 3,000 3,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 0 0
900 67403.:13. 9LACK PRIVATE ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT 0 G 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 0 0
901 6740304. SELF HELP SUPPORT COMMUNITY DEV FUND 0 G 500 500 500 • 500 500 0 0
902 6740309. SUPPO~T TO TERTIARY EDUCATION 0 ·6 17,500 19,500 15,500 15,500 15,500 0 0
9iH b740Jl Z. SHELTER AND UR8AN DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT 0 G 11,000 12,000 7,500 7,500 7,500 0 0
904 6740314. SOUTH AFRICA a~SIC ED RECONSTRUCTION 0 G 10,000 12,000 8,000 8,000 a,ooo 0 a
905 6740315. TERTIARY EDUCATION LINKAGES 0 G 12,000 11,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 0 0
906 674;)313. TRANSITION SUPPORT FUND 0 G 5,000 4,500 7,979 7,979 7,979 0 0
907 674032u. E~UITY INTEGRATED PRIMARY HEALTH .N G 7,000 9,000 8,000 8,000 8,000 0 0
90S 67SATLS. AFRICAN TRNG FOR LEADERSHIP & SKILLS A G soo 500 0 0 0 0 0
907 67SHRO". HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOP"ENT ASSISTANCE A G 900 900 0 0 0 0 0
910 675021S. ~URAL ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT 0 G 1,000 1,506 1,726 1,726 1,726 0 0
911 675021b. RUUL ROADS D G 4,200 3,200 4,200 4,200 4,200 0 0
91l 6750213. ECONOMIC POLICY REFORM PROGRAM (PA) 0 G 1,100 594 594 594 594 0 0
915 6750221. AGRICULTURE MARKETING I~VEST~ENT 0 G 2,400 1,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 0 0
914 67502.3. EDUC~TIO~ SECTOR REFORM SUPPORT (PA) N G 6,0(10 6,000 0 0 0 0 0
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~15 6150225. fOUTA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTI~N 0 G 700 0 0 0 a a 0
91t. 67 50lZ6. STRENGTHENING GOVERNANCE CAPACITY N G 1,000 1.000 1,203 1.203 1.203 0 0
917 6151l226. fAMILY PLANNING AND HEALTH N G 2,000 1,850 1,850 0 0 0 1,85 :)
9U 6750229. CIVIL SOCIETY DEVELOPMENT 0 G If 700 150 0 0 0 150
9H 0750230. ~ fUNDAME~TAL QUALITY & EQUITY LEVELS N G 0 2,000 6.000 6,000 6,000 0 0
920 6150510. P~OGRA" DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 200 200 300 300 !OO 0 0
911 6753057. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIVE PROCUREMENT A G 0 150 0 0 0 0 a
922 67UTLS. AfRICAN TRNG. FOR LEADERSHIP & SKILLS A G 200 200 0 0 a 0 a
'illl 6700024. SUSTAINA6LE CS AND APPLIED COST aECOVER 0 G 2,500 . 2,400 2,267 2,267 2,267 0 0
924 6763057. ~ENTRAL CONRACEPTIVEPROCUREMENT A G 0.4 , 100 0 0 0 0 a
925 6170051. PVO DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVES 0 G 2,000 2,000 1,970 1,970 1.970 0 0
no 679ATLS. AFRLCAN TR~G. fOR LEAOERSHIP K SKILLS A G 200 200 0 0 0 0 U
927 679000il. tO~SERVATION Of NORTHERN fORESTS 0 G 700 700 700 700 700 0 Q
9Z!I 6ilOATLS. AFRICAN TRN~. fOR LEADERSHIP & SKILLS A G 1,000 500 0 0 a 0 0
919 ilOOHRDA. HUHAN RESOURCE 'EVELOP~E~T' ASSISTANCE A G 300 , 400 a 0 0 0 0
930 6~OOZG4. PROGRAM DfVELOPMENT , SUPPORT A G 200 400 350 303 303 0 47
931 0800200. CHILDREN'S LEA.N/EQUITY fOUNDChPA) 0 G 6,100 7,500 5.000 5,000 5,000 a 0
9j2 01lO0203. CHIL~REN'S LEARNING & EQUITY fOUND CPA) 0 Ii 3.600 1'000 2,1100 2,800 2, flOO 0 0
ilH 61100Z10. ~ENIN INDIGENOUS NGO STRENGTHENING 0 G 2,600 0 0 0 0 0 0
H4 (/800212. PRI~A~Y EDUCATION NGO PROGRAM CPENGOP) 0 G a 1,lloa 1,800 1,800 1,800 a 0
n5 6bOUZ13. HEALTH EDUCATION FOR PRIMARY SCHOOL N G 0 4,200 5.000 4d18 4,916 0 '12

1215 od030l3. DEMOGRAPHIC AND fAMILY HEALTH A G 0 0 a 0 0 a a
1216 61i03024. POPULATION TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE A G 0 0 a c a a 0
1217 6803046. DEMOGRAPHIC DATA INITIATIVE A G 0 . 0 0 a 0 0 0

936 01lO30SS. FAMILY PLANNING' MGT DEVELOPMENT A G 500 150 - a 0 0 0 0
~37 6803057. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIVE PROCUREMEhT (R&D) A G 500 250 0 0 0 0 0

1218 61103070. POPULATION PROGRAM ACTIVITY A G 0 0 a 0 (I 0 0
1289 6803018. POPULATION POLICY ANALYSIS A G 0 a 0 0 0 a 0
H9~ lltl:3AFDG. AFRICA DEMOCRATIC GOVERANCE A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9)9 6li3ATLS. AFRICAN TRNG. fOR LEADERSHIP' SKILLS A G 500 500 0 0 0 0 a
941J 683HROA. HUHAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE A 6 850 850 0 0 0 0 0

2515 6830025. FINANCIAL SECTOR DEVELOPMENT 0 G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
941 0830254. NIGER HEALTH SECTOR SUPPORT CPA) 0 G 400 0 0 a 0 0 0
942 61130256. APPLIED AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH 0 G 500 300 300 300 300 0 il
943 o1l30257. AGRI SECTOR DEVELOPMENT GRANT II CNPA) 0 G 1,700 2,709 2.700 2,700 2,700 0 ~

944 6831l258. fAMILY HEALTH & DEMOGRAPHY 0 G 500 350 100 100 100 0 0
91,5 6830261. PROGRAM OEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 650 550 100 100 100 a ()
94t 61:30265. AGRIC. seCTOR OEV. GRANT II CPA) 0 G 1,000 1,000 1,000 . 1,000 1,000 a a
947 01:130260. POLICY ANALY5IS & MONITORING 0 G 900 900 400 400 40li 0 J
94a 6~3026'i. NIGER CAEOIT UNION DEVELOPMENT II 0 G 500 500 500 500 500 0 .J
949 6830271. DISASTER PREP' MITIGATION (N~A) 0 Ii 1,000 1.000 0 0 0 0 13
~ ~o 6830272. MARAOI MICROENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT 0 G 1,200 1,200 1,000 1.000 1,000 0 0
~51 o53027a. GOUR£ HRM INTERVENTIONS 0 G 1,000 0 650 650 050 0 I)
~)2 6030279. DISASTER PREP ~ MITIGATION SUPPORT CPA) 0 G 1.000 1,0\)0 1.000 1,000 1.0CO 0 J
953 01l30z;,O. POPULATION , HEALT~ SECTOR SUPPORT(PA) N G 2,300 3,050 3,YOI) 3,900 3,900 0 0- - - - - - - - -I I - - - - -
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3ZZ4 6830H2. eCONOMIC REFORM' MICRO-ENTERPRISE(PA) N G a a 300 300 300 a 0
~516 6530405. CONSULTING ASSISTANCE FOR ECON REFORM 0 G 0 0 \) 0 0 0 0
1247 oll314~1. AID/PEACE CORPS SMALL PROJECT A 6 Q. 0 0 0 0 0 0
2512 6e33\124. POPULATION TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 0 G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1246 6E33035. ~ POPULATION POLICY INITIATIVES A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
124~ 6ll13051. CONTRAC~PTIVE SOCIAL MARKETING A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

954 6il33057. CENTRAL CO~TRACEPTIVE PROCUREMENT (R&D) A G 000 900 0 0 0 0 a
2513 0835451. lfE$ 0 G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2514 68354611. DEMOCRACY SECTOR SUPPORT 0 ~ o· 0 0 0 0 0 0

'iS5 6835556. FOREST RESOURCE MGT II (R&D) A G 400'" , 400 0 0 0 0 (J

956 01l5ATLS. AFRICAN TRNG. fOR LEADERSHIP AND SKILLS A G 500 0 0 0 0 0 0
;J57 b8511RilA. HUMAN R~SOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE A G 1,000 1,500 0 0 0 0 0
958 6f.S02il4. PVO/NIiO S\,IPPORT . 0 G 0 875 0 Q 0 0 0
959 ('0502.35. NATURAL RESOURCES - aAS£D AGRI. RESEARCH 0 G 2,750 1,000 1,300 1,300 1,300 0 0
900 oasuH6. SE~EGAL CHILD SURVIVAL I FAMILY PLANNING 0 G 1,700 ... Z,160 3,3ll5 3,385 3,385 0 0
9t.1 llil50294. PROGRA" DEV~LDPHENT & SUPPORT A G 500 300 650 650 650 0 a
Y~l 6ti50Z95. SOUT~ERN lONE WATiR HAN_GEMENT 0 G 0 325 325 325 325 0 0
YoJ 08502'.17. RIce STRUCTURAL ADJUSTMeNT(NPA) 0 G 0 7,000 7,000 1,000 1,000 0 0
964 61150304. NATURAL RESOURCE SUSTAINAaILITY N G 0 4,000 0 0 I) 0 0
905 6a50305. COMMUNITY-BASED NATURAL RESOURCES MGT 0 G 4,000 0 3,880 3,880 3, cl80 0 0
966 685\1306. SENEGAL AIDS CONTROL & PREVENTION 0 G 0 500 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0
961 0050301. SOCIAL MARKETING DEVELOPMENT N G 1,650 500 0 0 0 0 0
;Joa oil503li8. PVO/hijO SUPPORT II 0 G 5,000 0 0 0 0 0 0

1252 61153051. CO~TRACEPTIVE S~CIAL MARKET 0 G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
969 oS53057. CENTRAL COhTRACEPTIVE PROCUREMENT(R&D) A G 900 840 0 0 0 0 0
970 6060210. AG RESEARCH & TRAINING SUPPORT 0 G 0 130 0 0 0 0 0

1ii?\l3 6860213. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 0 0 35 17 17 0 19
971 6860215. FAMILY HEALTH & HEALTH FINANCING 0 G 0 241 0 0 0 0 0

1ii?li4 6863057. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIVE PROCUREMENT A G 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0
972 6HULA. AFRICAN TRNG. fOR LEADERSHIP & SKILLS A G 700 0 0 0 0 0 0
973 687HRDA. HUHAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE A G . 700 500 0 0 c 0 Q

974 611701\17. POPULATION SECTOR SUPPORT 0 G 4,000 4,000 8,250 8, HO e,250 0 0
975 6510110. sus APPROACHES vIA ENV MGT (SAVEH) 0 G 7,100 6,500 6,500 6,500 6,500 0 0
'i76 6a70118. COMMERCIAL AGRICULTURE PROMOTION 0 G 4,900 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 0 0
977 08701Z2. OPPORTUNITIES FOR ENTREPRENUERS (OPEN) N G 1,600 3,000 0 0 0 0 0
978 6870113. HARKET INFRASTRUCTURE EXPANSION N G 1,700 0 0 0 0 0 :l
979 oiH01Z4. TRADE IN bIODIVERSITY FOR ENV MGT (NPA) N G 3,300 0 0 0 0 0 0
9110 6870125. PARTICIPATION AND POVERTY N G 0 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 0 i)

901 6il70510. PROGRAM DeVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A 6 500 500 500 500 500 0 0
~1l2 0873057. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIVE PROCUREMENT A G 1,000 1,000 0 0 0 a Q

9113 6il&HRDA. HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE A G SOt! 500 0 0 0 0 0
904 08ll0~33. DEVELOPMENT OF HAUTE VALLEE 0 G 2,700 ),000 3,170 ),170 3,170 0 0
985 «>08021,4. ANIMAL PRODUCTION FOR EXPORT 0 6 Z,OOO 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 () 0
90b 0850245. POLICY REFORM fOR ECONOMIC DEV (PA) 0 G 2,000 2,000 1,979 1,979 1,979 0 0
9i17 08110247. PVO CO-fINANCING 0 G 3,100 3,200 3,780 ),780 3, HO 0 0
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~dd 6880248. COMMUNITY HEALTH AND POPULATION SIRVICES 0 G 7,500 7,500 6,Z50 6,250 6, ZSO 0 0
SH9 f:lilSlJHS. CO""UNITY HEALTH AND POPULATION seRVICES N G 0 0 ClOD 600 000 0 0
9d~ 6eB025C. STRENGT"ENING AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH a G 3,000 Z,.300 2,300 2,300 Z,300 0 :J
990 6eS025S. alSIC ED. EXPANSIQN CPA) .1 0 'G S,Ooa 5,dOO 5,000 5,000 5,000 0 ()
991 6880270.

~ AIDS AND STD AWARENESS AND PREVEN'~ON 0 G 2,000 2,000 1,SOl) 1,500 1,500 0 :J
15 04 ClS80.!71. DEMoaILIZATION , REINTEGRATION ASSt. N G 0 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0

9'il U80S10. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 200 200 100 700 700 0 0
1ll,3 ClU30S1. CtNTRAL CONTRACEPTIVE PROCUREMENT A G 0 0 0 0 a 0 0
3!1ttO ti9002Z5.:U REGIONAL/A' RESEARCH - aOTSWANA N G O. 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 0 0
9H 0900251.73 NATURAL RESOURCES ~GT - NAMIBIA 0 G 4,000.' 3,461 7,461 6,824 6,824 0 644

1537 Ci900251.1Z NATURAL RESOURCES MGT - MALAWI A G 0 0 0 0 a 0 0
3~11 6900251.1l NATURAL RESOURCES MGT - MALAWI 0 G 0 0 1,314 1,314 1,314 0 0
994 Cl900255. ~ACALA CORRIDOR REHABILITATION 0 G 5,00G 0 0 0 0 0 0
995 6~oa2S6.56 'SADCC TRANSPORT EfFICIENCY 0 G 4,900 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 a 0
9911 Cl9110208.12 50 AFR ~C~T CROPS RES ~ETWORK-MALAWI 0 G 2,000 '" 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0 0

1519 1I900209.J3 AG RESE4RCH "GT TRNG II - aoTSWANA N G 0 0 100 100 100 a 0
9H 0900274.21 TELECOM seCTOR DEVELOPMENT-TAhZANIA 0 G 10,000 10,000 0 0 0 a ,)
~'H 69iJG275. REGI~NAL ECONOMIC INTEGRATION 0 G 2,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
~~9 :»900276.1C aAIL~AY RESTRUCTURING-MALAWI(NPA) 0 G 15,76li 10,000 10,000 10,000 10, 000 0 0

10LlO 6jOIlHd.Jl TELE COMMUNICATIONS TtCH SUPPORT - BOTSW 0 G 4,000 2,500 4,000 4,000 4,000 a 0
1001 Cl100Z79. REGIONAL TECHNICAL SUPPORT 0 G 1,340 0 0 0 a 0 0
1002 0',/00240.13 PROGRAM DEV. & SUPPORT-LIMaAB~E A G 1,000 1,5ilO 413 400 400 Q 13
111.5 6'1002110.21 PROGRAM PEV & SUPPORT - TANZANIA : A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
121,0 Cl900280. 33 PROGRAM DEV & SUPPORT - BOTSWANA I A 6 0 0 1,087 1,086 1,0!6 0 1
1003 6900281.33 REGIONAL TRADE POLICY - 30TSwANA N G 0 1,500 0 0 0 0 0
10il4 Cl900282.33 STRENGTHENING REGIQNAL AG RESCH ,NST N G 0 1,532 a Q a 0 0
1005 11900U3.33 IMPROVED ENV. PLANNING , POLICY N G 0 ",OilO 5,000 S,OOO 5,000 0 0
101.16 ClII002lJ1o.l3 DEMOCRACY FUND FOR SOUTHERN AFRI~~-80TSW N G 0 2,000 1,000 5d6 586 0 41ft
11lu7 6\100285.33 aEGIONAL E~TERPRISE TA N G 0 1,500 0 0 0 0 0
100a 119002116.33 ~EGIONAL DIALOGUE FUND N G 0 1,000 0 0 0 0 0
1009 6~oa514.13 S~UTHERN AFA ENTERPRIse FUND INITIATIVE N G 10,000 10,000 29,500 29,500 29,500 0 0
1945 690\1514.33 so AFt ENTERPRISE FUND - SOTSWANA 0 G 0 0 10,SOO 10,SOO 10,500 0 0
HS9 69011514.13 SOUTHERN AFR ENTERPRISE FUND INITIATIVE N G 0 0 10,000 10,000 10,000 0 0
11110 Cli50121. HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT 0 G 1,725 0 0 0 0 0 0
1011 Cl950128. aURUNDI HEALTH SYSTEMS SUPPORT 0 G 0,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
1012 6950129. AGRIBUSINESS &MARKETING DEVELOPMENT 0 G Z,OOO 0 0 0 Q 0 0
1013 0950130. SURUNDI AGRI-aUSINESS POLICY , ENTER. SU 0 G 500 0 0 0 a 0 0
1il14 0950133. DEMOCRACY AND GOVERNANCE PROJECT CPA) ~ G 0 4,000 1,246 1,246 1,246 0 a
un 6950141. DEMOCRACY & .OVERANCE TRAI"ING N G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1206 6950143. NGO STRE~GTHEHIHy S SUPPORT N G 0 0 3,500 3,500 3,500 U 0
1015 695051ih PROGRA" DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A Ii 275 500 250 250 250 0 0
1010 096J130. paOGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 500 0 0 0 0 0 0
1017 6SOIl133. DEMOCRATIC IHIATIVES 0 G Z,OOO 0 4,000 3,998 3,998 a l
1232 6~601H. DEMCCRATIC INIATIVES 0 G 0 0 302 302 302 0 II
1013 ~r;1l0134. ~WANDAN INTEGRATED MCh/FP 0 G 1,500 '0 0 0 0 .- ..- - - - - - - - - -- -
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1211 6960148. ASSISTANCE TO DISPLACED ~ G 0 0 1,448 1,448 1,4H 0 11
1019 0960149. RECONSTRUCTION' REHA31lITATION 0 G 0 5,000 a 0 (I 0 0
1020 6965HZ. AIDS TECHNICAL SUPPORT (R&D) A G 1,OOQ 0 0 0 t) 0 0
1)l4 Q9UFoi". GUINEA 1I0RM A G a 2,SOO a c 0 0 0
1315 698APVO. t AfHICA PVO/NGO SUPPORT A Ii 2,000 2,000 0 0 0 0 0
1026 o'ieARHI. AfRICA REGIONAL HORN INITATIVE N G 0 15,000 0 Q Q 0 0
1027 698ASPA. SMALL PROJiCT ASSISTANCE/PEACE CORPS A G 1,500 1,500 0 0 0 0 0
1:Jl£ 69aaASI. ~ASIC HEALTH INTERVENTIONS (6 BUREAU) A 6 Z,OOO Z,OOO 0 0 0 0 0
35H 698CDU. COlE A G O· 0 0 0 0 0 0
1029 6UOENO. DEM031LIZATION SUPPORT N G 0'" 3,900 0 0 0 0 Q

JZ31 o98RUV. AfRICA RESERVES-CARRYOVER A G 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0
3H8 09SVUD. CAPE VE~OE POP RESERVE N G 0 0 758 0 a 0 7511
lJ~O 0980403. KU~A" RESOURCES DEV. F~R AFkICA 0 G 1,850 1,850 0 0 0 0 0
1144 cgeG406.95 FAMINE !AFLY WA~NIHG SYSTEMS II - 410/W 0 G Q 0 0 0 c 0 0
14eS 69c:0414.'H HIV/AIDS i>R£VENTION-AID/W 0 Ii 0 "" 0 6 6 t. Il ()

10H et'iail475.H AfA Tah~ fOR lEADERSHIP/SKiLLS -AID/W 0 G 3,000 3,000 0 0 0 J 0
10H Cl'iIi0477. AfRICA~ LADOR DEV. 111 0 Ii 4,000 4,000 0 0 0 0 0
11lH 0980471).95 ?OLICY, A"ALYSI$ RESEA~CH & TECH SUPPORT 0 Ii 11,000 15,000 10,366 10,366 10,366 0 0
NoS 6950418.21 PARTS - REOSO/£A 0 G Ii 0 , ;823 1,823 1,1123 0 0
3218 0';$0478.33 PARTS - ~OTSWANA 0 G 0 0 600

·j~t 7"
0 ()

15c~ olJ804h.95 POLICY, ANALYSIS RESEA~CH & TtCH SUPPORT A G 0 0 779 0 779
1034 69804111.95 HEALT~/HUMAh RESOURCES ANALYSIS FOR AfR 0 G u,oao 12,000 9,703 .9(66 9,603 0 40
HiS 6960411J.23 "HRAfA - REOSO/EA 0 G 0 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 Il
llo'iet 0950433.210 HKRAfA - REDSO/WA 0 G 0 0 700 607 667 0 3l
1055 0980435. O~ChOCERCIASIS CONTROL IV 0 Ii 3,500 3,500 0 0 0 0 0
'OJo 09804116. AFRICA ELECTORAL ASSISTANCE FUND 0 G 3,000 2,000 0 0 0 I) 0
1337 6980458.95 INTERN'l fOUHDATION Foa ED , SE~I HELP I ° Ii 3,1l00 4,000 4fOOO 4,000 4,000 0 0
10.38 6980491.95 FA"INE EARLY WARNIHG SYSTEMS II'~ ° G 6,000 6,000 ',000 5,986 5,9St. 0 14
1067 o980491.9~ fA"INE EARLY WARNING SYSTEMS 111 0 G 0 0 2,400 2,400 2,400 0 a
25:10 6960H1.1t9 FEliIS - SOMALIA 0 G 0 0 270 270 270 0 0
1039 6980491. REGIONAL EPI I CDD 0 G 10,000 9,000 0 0 0 0 0
1h5 6980497.95 AfRICA LAIIYER DEMOC/liOVERN & PRIVATE SEC 0 G 0 0 500 500 500 0 0
10"0 6980498. PVO CIVIL SOCIETY CAPACITY BUILDI"f 0 G 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
'072 o'60H9.9S gUILD IN. AFRICAH WOME~'S ORGANIZAT ~NS 0 Ii 5,000 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 a a
10U 69805.14.95 DEMOCRACY·' DEVELOPMENT 0 G 0 1,250 0 0 0 0 ()

1043 6980510.95 PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT I SUPPORT AID/W A G 2,179 3,0152 1t43 442 442 a 0
lJ62 ,,9a05'(j.23 PD AND S-REDSO/EA(8UY-IN) A G 0 0 349 262 262 0 81
1100 0980510.24 PO AND S-REOSO'~A(9UY-IN) A G 0 0 US 125 125 0 0

6'10 0980511.95 AfRICAN ECOHOMIC POLICY REFORM PROf RAM A Ii 20,000 20,000 0 0 0 0 J
10SJ 6\lbO~17.9S AfRICAN EHERG. LOCUST/GRASSHOPPER-aID/W 0 G 2,500 2,500 Z,~Z2 2,622 2,022 0 Q
1499 69811517.21 AfRICAN EMERG. LOCUST/GRA$SKOPPER • T4NZ 0 Ii 0 0 125 125 125 () 0
2744 6~BiJ519.9S POLICY REfORM , POVERTY N G 0 0 Z71 271 211 i) 0
lJ4It 698ilS3Cl. AFR CAPACITY aUILOING I~ITIATIVES 0 G 0 1,1100 0 0 0 oJ J
1J45 Cl~Il(iS37. UNSOLICITED PROPOSAL fUND A G 1,000 Z,OOO 1,lOZ 0 0 0 1,162
1041 0'18"541.95 DEMO. & HUMAH RIGHTS fUHD-AID/W A G 4,866 4,000 12 0 0 0 12
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1206 6980541.62 DEMO. & HUM~N RIGHTS fUND-SEYCHELLES A 6 0 0 90 90 9il i) 0
H07 6980541.86 DEMO. ~ HU~AN RIGHTS fUND-BURKINA fASO A G 0 0 100 91 92 0 8
12bli 0980541.45 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-SWAZILAND A ·G Q 0 25 25 25 0 a
1269 09110541.13 DEMO•• HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-ZIM&ABWE A G 0 0 180 160 150 0 0
13H 6980541.41 DEMO. , HUHANRIGHTS FUND-GHANA A G 0 0 lH 133 133 a 0
1313 0980541. dO DEMO. & rlUMAN RI~HTS fUND-DENIN A G 0 0 71 71 71 0 ..)
1314 6980541.75 DEHO. & HUHAN RIGHTS fUND-GUIhEA A G 0 0 05 65 65 0 0
1315 6980541.57 DEMO. , HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-G8ISSAU A G 0 0 33 33 33 0 0
1316 6980541.32 DeHe. &HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-LESOTHO A G O· 0 5 5 5 0 0
1317 6980541.37 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-MADAGASCAR A G 0'" a 83 83 53 OJ 0
1318 6980541.!IU DEMO. , nUMAN RIGHTS fUND-MALl A G a a 224 223 223 0 1

'\ an CI~dos.o1.5C1 DEHO. , HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-MOZAHdIQUE A 0 0 0 25 25 Z5 0 0
lHO 6950541.31 DEMO. & HUMAN RI~HTS fUND-NIGER A G 0 0 20a 208 208 0 0
1Hl 0980541.H DEMO. , HUMAN RIGHTS fU~D-SAO TOME A G 0 0 75 75 75 0 \)
1H2 oYil\)5101.il5 Of MO. i HU~AN RI~HTS FU~D-SENEGAL A G 0 "' 0 30 30 30 J 0
1.Ll3 6<;805,,1.30 OE~O. ~ HUMAN Rl~HT~ fUND-SIERRA LEONE A G 0 0 149 149 149 a u
1H4 oY8U541.;!1 DEMO. , HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-TANZANIA A G 0 0 103 10e 10e 0 0
13Z5 b98051t1.!l~ DEMO. ~ HUMAN RIyHTS fUND-MAURITANIA A Ii 0 0 38 38 3& 0 0
1326 Cl9805101.54 DEHv. I HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-ANGOLA A G 0 0 10 10 10 0 0
1317 6980541.17 DEMO. , HUMAN RI~HT$ fUND-UGANDA A G 0 0 1ge 190 190 0 0
13H 6980541.31 D~HO. & HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-CAMEROON A G 0 0 100 95 QS 0 5
13JO 098lJ541.11 DEMO. , HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-ZAMBIA A G 0 0 57 57 57 0 0
1331 !l9805 1,1. n DEMO. , HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-BOTSWANA A G 0 0 100 100 100 0 0
133Z 0980541.12 DEMO. , HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-MALAWI A G . 0 0 87 86 !l6 a 1
1333 6980541.42 DEMO. S HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-MAURITIUS A G 0 0 10 10 10 0 0
1334 6980541.55 DeMO. , HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-CAPE VERDE A G 0 0 19 5 5 0 14
1335 69805.1.76 DEMO. I HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-CAR A G 0 0 82 82 82 0 0
n36 6980541.79 ~EMO. , ~UMAN RIGHTS fUND-CONGO A G 0 0 147 147 147 0 a
1337 6980541.53 DEMO. I H~MAN RIGHTS fUND-EQ. GUINEA A G 0 0 25 25 25 0 0
1338 09110541.61 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-ERITREA A G 0 0 5S 55 55 0 0
1339 0980541.03 DEMO. , HUHAN RIGHTS FUND-ETHIOPIA A G 0 0 104 104 104 0 0
1340 6980541.02 DEMO. , HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-COMOROS A G 0 0 20 20 20 0 0
1341 6980541.03 DEMO. , HUMAN RIGHTS FUNO-DIJIaOUTI A G 0 0 51 0 0 . 0 51
1342 b980541.01 DEMO. I HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-BURUNDI A G 0 0 109 109 109 0 0
1348 Cl9110Hl.15 DEMO. , HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-KENYA A G' 0 0 94 94 94 0 0
13109 0980541.81 DEMO•• HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-COTE DIIVOIRE A G 0 0 154 152 152 0 2
1486 6980541.93 DEMO. I HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-TOGO A G 0 0 160 160 160 0 0
1487 0980541.73 DEMO. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-NAMIBIA A G 0 0 167 167 167 0 0
19d4 098.:1541.90 DeMO. 1 HUMAk RI~HTS fUND-RWANDA A G 0 0 18 18 18 a 0
2739 (,980541.35 DeMO. , HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-GAMBIA A G 0 0 85 85 85 0 0
3217 !l980541.77 DEMO. & HUHAN RIGHTS fUND-CHAO A G 0 0 445 445 44S 0 J
3561 098U541.95 DEKO. , HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-AID/W A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
350a 0980541.41 DeHO. , HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-GHANA A G 0 0 54 54 54 0 0
3)69 691i0541.15 DEKe. ~ HU"AM RIGHTS FUND-KENYA A G 0 0 71 71 71 0 0
SHO 698u51t1.71l DEMe. , HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-GABON A G 0 0 7 7 7 0 0- - - - - - - - -- - - - -
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3571 698u541.13 OEMO. & HU~AN RIGHTS fUND-ZIMBABWE A G .. 0 0 37 37 37 0 0
3572 69110541.70 OEMO. & HU"AN RIGHTS fUND-CAR A G 0 0 104 104 104 U 0
3573 0980541.53 DEMO. & HUHAN RIGHTS fUND-EG. GUINEA A G 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
3574 6980541.80 DEHO. , HUMAN RIGHTS fUNO-BENIN A G 0 a 23 23 23 0 f)

3575 6950541.96 DEMO. I HUMAN RIGHTS fUNO-RWANDA A G 0 0 15 15 15 0 a
3602 6980541.60 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS fUND ZAIRE A G 0 0 60 0 0 0 00
l612 b9110541.81 DEMO. , HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-COTE O'IVOIRE A G 0 0 40 40 40 0 0
5617 6980541.20 OEMO. , HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-NIGERIA A G 0 0 113 104 104 a 9
10lta 694l05 .. 2.9S DIG PROGRAM DEVILOPMENT & SUPPORT AID/W 0 G 2,000 1,000 0 0 0 0 a
1006 691105 ..2.2) QEMO/GOVERNANCE POS - REDSO/EA 0 G 0" , 0 0 0 a 0 0
1070 0980542.95 O/G P~O~RAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT AIO/W 0 G 0 0 975 975 975 0 0
1CrT4 6930542.21 DG PROG OEV & SUPPORT - COTE D'IVOIRE 0 G 0 0 0 0 c 0 0
3563 09C0542.'S OEMOCRAt~/HUMAN RIGHTS PO'S A G 0 0 0 0 0 () 0
1::11,9 6Y:!0544.H PRIVATE SECTO~ SUPPORT PRO~ECT 0 G 4,500 4,000 3,146 3~b4~ !rd~6

Q Q

1069 0930544.95 PRIVATE $ECTOR SUPPORT PROJECT 0 G 0 0 740 _.5 a 0
1050 698ti5 .. 0.95 EQUITASLc 6~OwTH/REDUCING PROVERTY IN 5S 0 G 5.500 "" 6,QOO 5.516 5.416 5.416 0 100
1003 09l!O546.23 iAlifR - RfDSO/EA 0 G a 0 BO 917 917 0 33
106/:1 oi8054e.95 E~U~TA9LE GROWTHJREDUCING PROVER TV IN 5S 0 G 0 0 3,0110 2.986 2.986 0 100
1497 093051,6.2 .. EAGeR - REDSO/WA 0 G 0 0 100 100 100 0 oJ
1051 69d054a.H ReGIONAL ENVIRONMENT & ENERGV AID/W N G 3,000 3,OQO 0 0 () a 0
1052 o'ill10549. PUtS 0 G 700 408 O. 0 0 0 0
1054 Clge05S1.9~ HUMAN RESOURCES OEV AS iT II - AIO/W 0 G 1,850 1,850 '0 a 0 0 Q
1055 o9!lOH3.· ReGIONAL HEALTH/POPULATION PROGRAM 0 G a.ooo a 0 0 0 0 Q

hlS6 69813557.9) AfRICAN CREDIT UNION DEV AIot'" 0 G 0 !JOO 800 /:100 800 0 I,)

1057 0980558. ANALYSIS OF POP DVNAMICS fOR ACTION 0 G 0 1,250 0 0 a 0 0
1347 0960559.15 AfRICAN DISEASE CONTROL N G 0 0 2,000 2.000 2,000 0 0
1991 6980500.Y5 t"TERACTION N G 0 0 668 668 6~e 0 0
2517 0980502.95 AfRINET N G 0 0 J07 307 307 0 0
3562 09110565.9:i LELAND INITIATIVE - AfR GIl GATEWAV It G 0 0 1,000 0 0 0 1.600
1058 6980980.811 PROGRAMS fOR APPLIED DEV RESCH - MALI 0 G 600 800 000 600 000 0 0
1059 0989901.95 SELf HEL.P-A 101 W A G 4,500 4,500 20 a 0 a 20
lu97 0989901.03 S£Lf HELP-DJIBOUTI A G a 0 65 65 65 0 a
1096 0989901.49 SELF HeLP-SOMALIA A G 0 0 0 0 a 0 0
1099 0989901.3(, SELf HELP-S.LEOME A G 0 0 135 135 135 0 a
1100 6989901.9(, SElf HELP-RWANDA A G 0 a 200 200 200 0 0
1101 69899u1.31 SELf HELP-CAMEROOM A G 0 0 215 195 1Q5 0 20
1102 69811901.33 SELf hElP-aOTSWANA A G 0 0 160 160 16il a 0
1103 6989901.63 SELf HELP-ETHIOPIA A G 0 0 60 60 60 0 0
1104 6989901.80 SELf HELP-BENIN A G 0 0 140 140 140 0 0
1105 6989901.01 SELf HELP-BURUNDI A G 0 0 100 98 95 0 Z
1106 6989901.55 SELf HELP-CAPE VERDE A G 0 0 65 65 65 0 0
1107 69&9901.70 SELF HELP-CAR A G 0 0 120 120 120 0 ()

111la 6959901.02 SELf HELP-COMOROS A G 0 0 50 50 50 0 0
1109 oY89;101. H SELf ttELP-CONGO A G 0 0 110 110 110 a 0
1110 (,98'19\11.61 S~Lf H£LP-EHITREA A G 0 0 70 70 70 0 0
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1111 6989901.53 SELF HELP-EQ. GUINEA A G 0 0 30 30 30 0 0
1112 0989901.78 SELF ttELP-GUOH A G 0 0 22 22 22 0 0
1113 6989901.41 SELF HELP-GHANA A G Q 0 120 120 HO 0 0
1114 69899J1.n S£LF HELP-uuINEA A G 0 0 70 70 10 0 0
1115 t1989901.51 Self HELP-G. BISSAU A G 0 0 75 75 75 a 0
1116 69899CJ1.t5 SELF HELP-KENYA A G 0 0 135 135 135 0 0
1117 6989901.32 SELF HELP-LESOTHO A G 0 0 115 115 115 0 a
111a 6989901.87 SELF HELP-MADAGASCAR A G 0 0 155 155 155 0 0
1119 6989901.12 SELF HELP-MALAWI A G 0 0 250 250 250 0 ()
1120 6989901.8lJ SELF HELP-MAll A G 0 4 • 0 135 135 135 0 J
1121 69811901.42 SiLF HELP-MAURITIUS 4 G 0 0 103 103 103 0 0
1112 6989901.56 SELF HElP-MOZAM3IQUE A G 0 0 108 108 108 0 0
1123 6989901.83 SELF HELP-NIGER A G 0 0 95 95 95 0 0
1124 69i:l9901.5d SELF HELP-SAO TOME A G 0 0 30 29 29 0 1
1125 69899u1.3~ SELF HELP-SENEGAL A G 0 .... 0 150 150 150 0 :J
11211 69!H91l1. liZ ~£LF HELP-SEYCHELLES A G 0 0 90 90 90 0 0
11Z7 69119~01.45 SELF HELP-SWAZILAND A G 0 0 110 110 110 0 0
1Hll 6ge99u1.21 SELF HELP-TANZANIA A G 0 0 50 50 ;0 0 0
lH9 6989901.11 SELF HELP-ZAMBIA A G O. 0 120 120 120 0 0
1130 6989901.13 SELF HELP-IIMBABWE A G 0 0 290 290 290 0 0
1131 0989901.17 SELF HELP-UGANDA A G 0 0 125 125 125 0 0
1132 6989901.73 SELF HELP-NAMIBIA A G 0 0 110 110 170 0 0
llH 6989901.8Z SELF HElP-"AURIrANIA A G 0 0 155 155 155 0 0
1134 6989901.93 $~LF HELP-TOGO A G 0 0 125 125 125 0 0
1135 6989901.35 SELF HELP-GA"BIA A G 0 0 50 50 SO 0 0
1136 6989901.20 SELF HELP-NIGERIA A G 0 0 60 00 60 0 0
1137 69119901.811 SELF HELP-BURKINA A G 0 0 225 225 225 0 0
1142 (1989901.17 SELF HELP-CHAD A G 0 0 112 81 81 0 1
1H4 6989901.81 SELF HELP-COTE D'IVOIRE A G 0 0 135 135 135 0 0
3580 6989901.95 SELF HELP-AID/w A G O' 0 0 0 0 0 0
3593 6989901.80 SELf HELP-aENI" A G 0 0 9 9 9 0 0
3594 6989901.93 SElf HELP-TOGO A G 0 0 10 10 10 0 0
3595 6989901.45 SElf HELP-SWAZILAND A G 0 0 10 10 10 0 0
5596 6989901.3Z SELF HELP-LESOTHO A G 0 0 10 10 HI 0 0
3597 698991l1.87 SELF HELP-MADAGASCAR A G 0 0 10 10 10 0 0
3598 0989901.81 SELf HELP-COTE D'IVOIRE A G 0 0 10 10 10 0 0
3SV9 6989901.13 SELF HELP-ZIMBABWE A G .0 0 10 10 10 0 0
3(100 11989901.15 SELF HELP-KENYA A G 0 0 10 10 10 0 0
31101 6969901.41 SELF HELP-GHANA A G 0 0 8 8 8 0 0

TOTAL FOR ACCOUNT 783,700 800,250 718,797 684'.8 7 S684,07 5 0 34,178
GRANTS 783,700 800,250 718,797 684,; 7 684,rJ75 0 34,178
LOANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - - - - - - '- - -- - - -
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~EVElOPHENT ASSISTANCE fUND

3554 6170121. PHYSICAL REHAB fOR THE DISABLED N G 0 0 500 500 500 0 0
3581 6170136. , UiANDA DAIRY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT N G 0 0 1,500 1,500 1,500 0 a
3553 6563215. PRO~THESIS ASST. PROGRAM N G 0 0 56d 568 568 0 0
13tt6 69a0501.95 VlTAMIN A/MICRONUTRIENTS N G 0 0 1,500 1,500 1,500 0 0
3227 6980501.95 VITAMIN A/MICRONUTRIENTS N G 0 0 23 23 23 0 0

TOTAL FOR ACCOUNT 0·' 0 4,091 4,091 4,091 0 cJ
GRANTS 0 0 4,091 4,091 4,091 0 0
LOANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 a

""
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ECONOMIC SUPPORT FUND

1360 6410135. FOSTERING THE RESTORATION OF DEMOCRACY A G 0 0 7110 7110 780
1095 6900151. , BUDGET SUPPORT(NPA) A " 0 0 2,500 2,500 2,SOU
1235 ~960152. SUPPORT FOR INTERNTL TRIBUNAL FOR R~ANDA A G 0 0 500 500 500
3620 6960152. SUPPORT FOR INTERNTL TRIBUNAL FOR R~ANDA A G 0 0 400 400 400
3006 0960153. SUPT TO IMF COMPENSATORY fINANCING FACIL A G 0 0 100 100 100
3004 6960153. SUPT TO IMF COMPENSATORY FINANCING FACIL A G o. , 0 400 400 400
1046 6980539.95 AFRICA aUREAU GOVERANCE FUND A G 20,000 a a 0 a
3607 6980563.95 SUPPORT FOR CENTRAL AFRICA CONFERENCE A G 0 a 200 200 200
3005 0980564.95 SUPPORT FO~ INTERGOVERHTL ASSO DRAUGHT & A 6 a a 100 100 100

TOTAL FOR ACCOuNT 20,000 0 4,9ClO 4,980 4,980
foUNTS 20,000 .... 0 4,980 4,980 4,\0
LOANS 0 0 0 0 o .

I

REPORT TOTAL 803,700 800,250 732,457 697,~40 697,44n
GRANTS 803,700 800,250 732,457 697,440697,440
LOANS 0 0 a 0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
a 0
0 Q

0 0
0 0
0 0

0 34,473
0 34,473
a 0

ITEMS RETRIEVED 596

ITEMS RETRIEVED 0

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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A G 0 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0
0 0 1,000 1,000 1,00il 0 I)0 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 oj0 a Q 0 C 0 ;)

ITEM PROJECT N/O/A L/G 95 CP ORI~INAL IlEVISED CUM CU~ UNC9LIG UNALLOT
OYG OY~ ALLOT O~LIG ALLOT )Y,------------------------------------------_._---------------_._---_.._-----------------_._--------------------------------_....._...

FAMINE OR DISAST:R ~ELIEF ASSISTANCE

3~09 b560235. DEMOSZLIZATION SUPPORT

TOTAL F~R ACCOUNT
GRANTS
LOANi

• - - - - - - - - - - -- - -





- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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110 b21HRDA.
171 1:1210161:1.
772 60:10171.
173 1121:l173.

3560 621-0174.
774 6210175.
175 b'1017b.
716 b210111.
711 6210178.
778 62101 clO.
7n 62101d1.

1253 b210132.
730 11210521.
784 6(11003.
?b2 62130;7.
761 bZ13CH.
7:13 6215972.
785 623APDS.
7S6 623AP£F.
787 6l3AWID.
1!l9 623DG?il.
700 613HGE.
791 613HHRA.
792 623PAiH.
793 !ll3TAAC.
19/0 62300J5.

3223 6230006.
795 (2327)0.
796 b24APOS.
797 624AI>EF.
n8 624APSS.
7n 624AWlil.
C100 624EA·.E.
301 b24HHH..
a02 624HR~A.

803 6l4PART.
dOl, 0240434.
a05 024Q440.

1021 6250173.83
3226 b25097J.S8
HI22 6~50H5.95

10:123 bZ50'H8.S8
807 0313043.
eJ8 6313057.
iW9 631000b.

HUMAN RESOURCE OEVElOP~ENT ASSISTANCE ~

AG TRA~SPORT ASSISTANCE PAOG (NPA) 0
~ILDLIFE HA~AGeHE~T 0
FAMIL} PLANNI~G SE~~ICES SUP?ORT 0
UNIVERSITY LIM~AGE ~

FINANCe AND ENTEqp~ISE DEVELOPMENT (NPA) 0
FINANCE AND ENTE~P~ISE DEVELOPMENT (P~) ~

TANZANIA AIDS SUPPORT ~ROJECT 0
COORDINATION OF WILDLIFE ~ANAGEMENT N
SUSTAINA9LE E~VIRONMENT RESOURCES PPOGPA N
SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONKENT ~EOURCES PROGR~H N
D~MOCR~CY/GOVEQ~~NCE N
PROGRAM DEVELOP~ENT ~ ~UPPORT A
HOUSING & UReA~ PROGRA"S 0
CENTRAL CONTAACEPTIV~ PR~CURE~ENT (R&O) A
PRIME A
AIDS TEtHNIC~L SUPPORT (R&D) A
PROGRA~ DEVELOP'ENT & SUPPORT A
AFR PRIVATE ENTE~PRISE FUND A
AFRICA~ ~OMEN IN DEVELop~eNT A
DEMOCRACY/GOVERNANCE P~OG OEV 'SUDPORT A
EQUITY ~ GROWTH I ECONO~IC RESEARCH A
HEALTH/hUMAN RESOU~tES/ANALYSIS FOR AF A
POLICY, ANALYSIS, RESEARCH & TECH SUP A
TECHNICAL ADY IN AIDS ~ CS A
CAFS FAMILY PLA~NING TR~G SUPPOPT II 0
EAST AFR TPADE & INVEST~eNT . N
WOMEN'S ORG ~ PARTICIPATION PROJECT A
DRO~RAM DlVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A
AfRICAN PRIVATE ENTERPRISE fU~D A
AFRICA PRI~ATe S:CTO~ SUPPORT A
AFRICAN WO~E~ IN DEVEL?PMENT A
EQUITY ~ GROWTH/eCONO~IC RESEARCH A
HrALTH/HU~AN RESOURCES/ANALYSIS FOR AF A
HUH~N RESOURces DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE A
POLICY, ANALYSIS, RESEARCH ~ TECH. SUP. A
AfRICAN OE~'LOPHENT 3ANK II 0
H€ALTH ~ FAMILY PLANNI~G HIV/AIOS PREVEN N
SAHEL WATER DATA & MGT III - NIGER 0
SAHEL WATER DATA AND MANGT. III - NIGER 0
SAHEL ~EGIONAL INSTITUTIONS - AID/W 0
PROMOTING POP POLICY DcV - MALI 0
SEPVICE EXPANSIO" ~ TECHNICAL SUPPORT 0
C:NTRAL CONTPACEPTIVE A
9ASIC SUPPORT FO~ INSTITUTIONALIZAING cS A

G
ii
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
Ii
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
(j

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
to
G
G
G
G
G
G

2,000
o
o

2,JSO
o

7,000
3,000
5,500
~,500

o
o
o

&50
a

2,00C
o
o

40C
250

50
510

1,120
900

1,650
125

1,750
o
o

650
500

o
50

600
1,400

50
BOO

o
o

1,5CO
o

2,900
900

o
o
o

1,')00
3,350

500
3,000

o
o

5,aOO
500
500

3,800
2,000

o
850
200

1,000
500

3,000
400
Z60

o
540
950

1,000
.1,600

a
2,000

o
50

100
o

500
a

100
1,400

50
300
700

9,400
1,500

o
Z,350

o
597
~12

500

a
3,313
1,000
5,000
3,000

a
5,000

500
o

6,8:10
o

1,000
850

o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
a
o
o
o

2,000
2,500

o
o
o
a
o
o
v
o
o
o

13,525
1,530

o
1,980
1,Z80

o
o
o

o
3,313
1,000
5,000
2,714

a
5,000

500
o

6,800
o

1,000
834

o
o
o
o
o
o
a
c

.0
o
:l
o

2,000
Z,500

o
o
o
o
o
'J
o
a
o
o

13,525
1,530

"1,980
1,UO

o
o
c

iJ
3,313
1,000
5,000
2,714

o
5,000

500
o

6,eao
o

1,000
8!4

o
a
o
o
o
a
()

o
o
I)

c
o

2,000
2,5(10

a
n...
o
:;
J
G
o
o
o
o

13,525
1,530

o
1,980
1,ZPO

o
o
o

o
o
o
l)

o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
:I
o
a
o
o
')

o
J
a
J
o
o
a
o
oJ
J
o
o
o
J
o
o
o
a
o
a
o

a
I)

~

C
2~b

Q

J
o
o
J
iJ
C

10
i)

Q

o
o
o
o
oJ
o
J
o
'J
G
.J
:I
oj

J
C
\}

J
(J

o
c
u
o
J
G
o
o
o
o
o
0)
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1102 6320225. PRIMARY EDUCATION PROGRAM (PA) a G 0 0 54b 54!! 548 0 )
810 t.3202ZB. CO~~UNITY NATURAL RESOURCES "GT 0 G 1,~OO 0 0 0 0 c 0
'311 6320230. PRIMARY EOUCATIO~ PROGRAM (NPA) 0 G 2,700 2,981 3,400 3,40C 3,40Q 0 ,1
B1Z 63](J249. 30TSwANA POPULATION SECTOR PROG. (PA) 0 G 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0
313 ~330Z50. P.ROGRA~ OEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT 0 G 150 50 0 0 0 0 ;)
814 6330253. 90TSWANA PRIVATE ENTERPRISE DEV. a G 1,050 1,450 1,648 1,648 1,648 " :)
815 633J254. BASIC EDUCATION CONSOLIDATION 0 G 500 200 0 0 a 0 J
616 635HRDA. HUMAN RESOURCE DEveLOPMENT ASSISTANCE A G 150 345 0 a 0 0 ,)
d17 6350232. FI~ANCIAL & PRIVATE ENTERPRISE DEV.(NPA) 0 G 3,\100 0 0 0 :l 0 '.l
318 6350235. AG AND NATURAL PESOURCES (NPA) 0 G 1,400 405 a 0 0 0 a
819 63502H. AG AND- NATURAL RESOURces (PA) 0 G Z,005 2,500 0 a 0 0 0
'20 6350217. FINANCI~L ~ PRIVATE ENTERPRISE DEV. C G 695 a a 0 0 c a

1207 6"350238. GAMBIA DEMOCRACY EDUCATION PRO"OTIO~ M G 0 a 1,4!1 1,481 1,481 a a
921 6350510. PROGRAM DEVELOP~fNT & SUPPORT A G 250 2.s0 75 74 74 0 1
822 636ATLS. AFRICAN TRMG FCR LEADERSHIP & SKILLS A G 32 50 0 0 C 0 Q
323 6360171. SM~LL ENTERPRISE DEV. , TRNG. 0 G 46! a 0 0 0 0 0
814 6360173. REHA91LIT~TI3~ & RECOVE~Y PPOJECT N G 0 450 450 450 450 a Q
325 641rfHIlA. HEALTH & HU~AN RESOURCES ANALYSIS A G 1,000 1, ZOO 0 0 a 0 I)
826 6410110. PROGRAM DEVELOP~ENT & SUPPORT A G 400 510 510 510 510 a 0
8.:7 6410122. ~AT RESOURCE CONSERV/HISTOPIC PRESERV \l G 2,000 2,;)~0 963 963 ~63 lJ 0
8za 6410125. TRADE AND INV£STMENT pqJGRAM (NPA) 0 G 9,000 8,500 Ci/,ZOQ 9,200 9, .200 a ;J
3.!9 6410126. TRADE AND INVEST~£NT P~OGRA" (PA) 0 G. 3,600 4,QOO 5,126 5,126 S,1~~ 0 f')
330 6410128. ~RIMARY EDUCATION PROGqAM II (NPA) N G 2,000 5,00(1 a 0 0 :l :J
a31 6410129. DRIMARY £OUCATIOM pqO~RA~ It (PA) ~ G 500 500 0 0 0 0 t)
n2 6410131. GHANA POPULATION/AIDS (~A) 0 G 5,000 5,540 6,950 6,950 6,050 0 I)
dB 641')132. GHANA PJPULATIOh/AIDS (~PA) 0 G 4,500 0 0 0 :l 0 J
334 6410133. GHANA SUPPORTING THE ELECTORAL P~OCESS 0 G 5,000 to' 000 4,000 4,000 4,000 0 J
635 6413057. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIVE PqOCUREMENT (~&D) A G 1,000 2,660 0 Q 0 (j J

1241 6415970. TECHNICAL ADVISOqS IN ':DS A G 0 a 0 0 0 c I)
1142 6416600. CHILDRENS VACCINE INITIATiVES A G 0 0 a 0 l) C J
1250 645ASPA. SM~LL ~ROJECT ASSISTANCE A G 0 0 Q 0 U 0 .J
1251 645ltDP. ISRAELI COOPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM A G a 0 0 () I) I) :J

836 645il2ZS. FA~ILY HEALTH SERVICES 0 G 1,300 1,3ilO 1,300 1,300 1,30C 0 oJ
S37 61053229. COM~ERCIAL AG PROD AND MARKETING 0 G 1,000 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 C 0
83!l 645J230. EDUCATIONAL POLICY, ~ANAGEMENT AND TECH a G 500 402 402 40Z 4tH 0 ()
839 61050231. SWAZILAND TRAINI~G , INSTITUTIONAL DEV 0 G 1,450 1,746 1,746 1,746 1, i46 0 0
340 6450235. S~ALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 0 G 30Q 6:11 5,301 5,31)1 5,301 a 0
8..1 64502 ..1. PVJ / ~GO u~eRELLA PROJ~CT Q G 1,500 0 0 0 c 0 U
B4Z t>45lJ510. PROGRAM DEVELOP"E"T & SUPPORT A G 250 2;0 250 216 2H 0 '34

1239 /)49FE"S. FEWS A G a 0 0 0 :J J :)
343 t490139. SOMALIA REHABILITATION ~ RECOVE~Y - CARE 0 G 0 3,230 3,00il 3,00(\ 3,000 a ,

"1238 649il141. ~[HAeILITAT:CN AND DEVELOPMENT ACT 0 G 0 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 Jj
844 6490HZ. SO~ALIA ECONOMIC PLANNING :) G 0 1, :100 a a c 0 ;1

Z7Z2 t>490143. INTEGRAT~D HEALTH & NUT~ITION N G 0 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0
845 6490144. DEM03ILIZATION SUPPORT 0 G 11,'00 3,300 0 0 0 0 0

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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946 6490510. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G bCO sao 234 15 1B 0 216
347 b540002. ANGOLA - OEMOCRATIZATIJN/PA 0 G aoo 0 0 0 0 0 0
346 0540003. ANGOLA RELIEF AN~ ReHA~ILITATIO" 0 G 4,200 0 0 0 0 0 0
8'09 6540004. ANGOLA - DEMOCRATIZATION II N G 0 2,200 0 0 0 0 Q
550 b540005. A~GOLA ~~LIEF / REHA3ILITA\ION II N G 0 2,800 0 0 0 0 0

JoB ~540006. ANGOLA DEPIOC II N G 0 0 150 0 0 0 150
S51 655ATLS. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LEADERSHIP l SKILLS A G 100 0 0 a !) 0 0
iS2 055HRDA. HUMAN qESOURtE DEVELOP'E~T ASSISTANCE A G 150 1,000 0 0 0 0 u
553 b550014. EXPORT DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 0 G 200 700 700 700 700 0 ()

554 6550015. pqOGRA~ DEVELOPME~T & SUPPORT A G 50 100 100 100 100 0 0
!ISS 6550020. POPULATION/REPRODUCTIVE HEALTH 0 G 1,300 0 0 0 0 0 U
856 656ATLS. AFRICAN TRNG. FO~ LEADERSHIP & SKILLS A G 1,000 sao 0 0 0 0 0
857 056HROA. HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOP"E~T ASSISTA~CE A 6 aoo 500 0 0 0 0 il

1244 b56T604. PRIVATE seCTOP SUPPORT (NPA) 0 G 0 0 5,000 0 0 0 5,000
JZ32 6560215. PROSTHESIS ASST. PROGRAM N G 0 0 1,300 1,300 1,300 0 a

858 6560217. ~OZAM3IQUe - PVO SUPPO~T PROGRAM ° G 0 4,144 9,7H 9,755 9,755 a J
1245 056i121S. PRIV SECTOR SUPPORT/PA (AEPRP) ° G 0 0 1,800 1,SOO 1,800 0 :J

859 656022'3. MARKET R~COVERY AND DEVELOPr.ENT (~PA) 0 G 11,700 0 0 a 0 0 0
860 056U224. ~AP~ET RECOVERY A~O DEVELOPMENT (PA> ° G 3,000 0 0 0 0 a 0

1061 6560227. ~OZAH3IQUE DEPIOCRATIC I~ITIATIVES 0 G 0 0 3,200 3,200 3,200 a J
801 6560229. PVO I NGO SUPPORT N G 11 ,500 5,000 4,045 4,045 4,045 0 J
a~z 6500230. OEMOC~ATIC INITIATIVES II N G 7,500 5,200 a 0 0 0 J
863 0560232. RURAL ACCESS II N G 0 10,300 8,60e 0 I) 0 8,ClOlJ
804 6560235. D:MOaILIZATION SUPPORT 0 G 0 7,856 5,000 5,000 5,000 0 a

1246 6560237. RURAL ACCESS ACTIVITr 0 G 0 0 1,000 1,00'0 1,COO 0 J
865 65602 ..0. FAMILY HEALTH (HPA) 0 G 0 5,000 0 0 0 () 0
806 6560510. PROGR.M OEVELOP~ENT & SUPPORT A G 500 500 100 100 100 Q 0
507 b57ATLS. AFRICA~ TR~G. FOq LE'OeRSHIP & SKILLS A G 400 550 a 0 0 0 Q
868 657HRDA. HUMA~ RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE A G 300 300 0 0 0 0 0
!!Oi 6570015. P~OGRA~ DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 300 150 150 150 150 0 0
lHO 6570021. T AND I PRO~OTION SUPP~RT (PA). 0 G 3,500 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,')')0 0 0
311 0570022. T AND I pqOMOTION SUPPO~T (NPA> ° G SOD 0 0 0 0 '0 U
872 65800:>3. FOOD CROP PRODUCTION I MARKETING 0 G 300 0 0 0 I) 0 'J
873 6550006. GPASS ROOTS EMPOWERMENT N G 0 300 a 0 0 0 0
874 661000:!. ERITREAN TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE (PA) 0 G a 1,850 2,200 2,200 2,200 0 J
875 6610006. ERETRIA HEALTH AND POPULATION 0 G ·5,000 3,000 1,120 1,120 1,120 0 0
876 6010007. DEMOCRATIC INITIATIVES PROJECT N G 500 2,000 0 0 0 0 0
!H7 66100()9. ERITREA FOOD SECURITY If G 0 1,650 0 0 0 0 0
alB 6610510. PROGRAM DEV AND SUPPORT A G 500 500 500 sao 500 a 0

25i19 b611023. DHS 0 G 0 0 0 a 0 0 0
2508 6613048. SEATS 0 G 0 0 0 0 0 0 !)
2510 6013057. CCP 0 G a 0 0 0 0 0 0
2507 66100()0. !USICS 0 G 0 0 0 c 0 0 0
1594 663PRIH. PRIM 0 G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
sa2 603T6::J4. aSSENTIAL SYSTEMS FOR HEAlTH(NPA) ~ G 7,500 7,500 7,5i10 7,500 7,500 0 J
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630 6630013. ESSENTIAL SYSTEMS FOP HEALTH IN eTHIOPIA N G 17,500 0 0 0 0 0 0
881 6630015. BASIC EDUCATION SYSTEMS OVERHAUL N G 2,000 0 3,000 3,000 3,000 a 0
883 6630017. ESSENTIAL SYSTEMS FOR HEALTH (PA) N G a 7,000 8,900 8,900 8,900 0 0
804 6030018. FOOD SYSTEMS OEVELOP~ENT , SUPPORT (NPA) N . G 0 8,!)00 7,581 0 0 0 7,581
885 663J019. FOOD SYSTEMS OEVELOPME~T & SUPPORT (PA) N G 0 2,000 0 0 0 0 0
886 66300l0. NGO SUPPORT AND DEVELOPMENT N G 0 Z,OOO 2,000 2,000 2,000 a 0

5616 6630510. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A Ii 1,000 0 877 864 864 0 13
3555 6690510. PROGRAM DEV AND SUPPORT A G 0 0 0 0 a a 0

898 673ATLS. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LEADERSHIP & SKILLS A G 250 1,000 a a 0 0 0
889 673HRDA. HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE A 6 0 1,000 0 0 0 0 0
890 6730002. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A 6 50 aoo 600 600 600 a 0
891 6730003. NAMIBIA - BASIC ED REFORM ASST (NPA) 0 G 4,000 0 a 0 0 0 IJ
892 6730004. REACHING OUT WITH ED FO~ ADULTS 0 G 500 4,500 2,000 2,000 2,000 0 ;)
a93 6730005. UNIV OF NA"13IA I TEAtKfR TRNG COLLEGE 0 6 4,000 0 0 0 0 0 Q

116Z 6730006. ~AMIBIA - BASIC ED REFORM ASST/PA 0 G 0 0 2,500 2,500 2,500 0 0
894 6730007. DEMOCRACY AND GOVERNANCE N G 0 1,500 1,700 1,700 1,700 0 ;)
ij95 674HCF. AFRICA ENTERPRISE FUND A G 0 10,000 0 0 0 0 0
996 674ENTF. E... TERPRISE fUND A .G 10,000 0 0 I) 0 0 :>
397 6740223. L.aOR UNION TRAINING 0 G 3,000 z,ooo 0 0 0 0 0
H8 6140301. so. AFR COM. OUTREACH , LEADERSNIP DEVEL 0 G Z6,000 21,500 22,500 22,500 22,500 0 a
899 0740302. EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT AND TRAINING 0 G 3,000 3,000 5,000 5,000 ~,ooo 0 Q
~Oi) 6740303. BLACK PRIVATE ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT 0 G 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 ·0 0
~01 6740304. seLF HELP SUPPORT CO""U~ITY DEV FUND 0 6 500 500 500 500 500 0 J
902 o7403il9. SUPPORT TO TERTIARY EDUCATION 0 G 17,500 19,500 15,500 15,500 15,530 0 a
903 6740312. SHELTER AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT 0 G 11,000 12,000 7,500 7,500 7,500 0 0
904 6740314. SOUTH AFRICA BASIC ED RECONSTRUCTION 0 G 10,000 12,000 8,000 a,ooo 8,00;) 0 J
905 6740315. TERTIARY EDUCATION LIN~AGES 0 G 12,000 11,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 0 i)
91.16 6740315. TRANSITION SUPPORT FUND 0 G 5,000 4,500 7,979 7,979 7,97Q (] :)
907 6740320. EQUITY I~TEGRATED PPIMARY HEALTH N G 7,000 9,000 8,oeo ~,oco 8,000 Q I)
~oa 675ATLS. AF~ICAN TR~G FOR LEADERSHIP , SKILLS A G SilO 500 ;) Q 0 0 Q
909 675HRDA. HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOP~ENT ASSISTANce A G 900 900 0 0 0 0 Q
910 6750<:15. RURAL ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT 0 G 1,000 1,506 1,726 • 1,7Z6 1,726 0 0
911 6750216. RURAL ROADS 0 G 4,200 3,200 4,200 4,200 4,200 0 J
912 675021:1. ECONOMIC POLICY REFORM PROGRAM (PA) 0 G 1,100 594 594 594 594 0 0
913 6751.1221. AGRICULTURE MARKETING INVESTMENT 0 G 2,400 1,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 0 J
914 67502,3. EDUCATION seCTOR REFOR~ SU~PORT (PA) N G 6,000 6,000 0 0 0 0 :J
915 67502Z5. FOUTA ENVIRON~eNTAl PROTECTION c G 700 0 0 0 0 0 0
916 675JZ23. STRENGTHENING GOVERNANCE CAPACITY N G 1,000 1,000 1,203 1,203 1,203 0 !J
917 675OZ28. F'MILY PLANNING AND HEALTH N G Z,OOO 1,850 1,650 0 0 0 1, ~50
913 6750229. CIVIL SOCIETY DEVELO~ME~T 0 G 0 700 150 0 0 IJ 150
919 6750230. FUNDAMENTAL QUALITY & EQUITY LEVELS ~ G 0 2,aoo 6,000 6,000 6,000 0 0
920 6750510. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A 6 200 ZJO 300 30e 300 0 D
911 6753057. C~NTRAL CONTRACEPTIVE PROCUPEMENT A G 0 150 0 0 0 0 0
922 67UlLS. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR l~AOEqSHIP & SKILLS A G 200 ZOO 0 0 0 0 Cl
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913 6160024. SUSTAINA9LE CS AND APPLIED COST RECOVER a G 2,500 2,400 2,267 2,267 2,267 0 0
~24 6163037. CENTRAL CONRACEPTIVEPROCURE"ENT A G 0 100 0 0 0 0 ()

925 6770051. pva DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVES 0 G 2,000 2,000 1,970 1,970 1, HO 0 0
9H 619ATLS. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LEADE~SHIP , S~ILLS A G 200 200 0 0 0 0 0
927 6790008. CONSERVATION OF ~ORTHERN FORESTS 0 G 700 700 700 700 700 0 0
H8 6!lOATLS. AFRICAW TRNG. FOR LEADERSHIP.& S~ILLS A G 1,000 500 0 a 0 0 0
9H b50HRDA. HUMA~ RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE A G 300 400 0 0 0 0 ()

HO 6b00204. PROGRA~ ~EVELOPM~NT ~ SUPPORT A G 200 400 350 303 303 0 47
931 6600206. CHILDREN'S LEARNIEGUITY FOUND(NPA) 0 G 6,100 7,500 5,000 5,000 5,000 0 0
132 6800208. CHILDREN'S LEARNING & :~UITY FOUND(PA) 0 G 3,600 1,600 2,800 2,900 2,EOO 0 0
933 0500210. ~ENIN INDIGENOUS NGO STRENGTHENING 0 G 2,600 0 0 0 a 0 0
934 680J212. PRIMARY EDUCATION NGO PROGRAM (PENGOP) 0 G 0 1,800 1,800 1,800 1,800 0 0
935 6800213. HEALTH EDUCATION FOR PRIMARY SCMOOl N G 0 4,200 5,000 4,918 4,918 0 82

1215 0803023. DEMOGRAPHIC AND FAMILY HEALTH A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 ')

1216 6803024. POPULATION TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE A 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 a
1217 68'33046. DEMOGRAPHIC DATA I~ITIATIVE A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
936 6il03055. FAMILY PLANNING & MGT DEVELOPMENT A G 500 150 0 0 0 0 i)

937 68;).3057. CENTRAL CONT~ACEPTIVE PROCUREMENT (R&D) A G 500 250 0 0 0 0 0
1Z19 6803070. POPULATION PROGRAM ACTIVITY A G 0 0 a 0 0 0 a
1269 6cl03078. POPULATIO~ POLICY ANALYliS A G 0 0 0 a 0 0 Q
1995 683AFDG. AFRICA DEMOCRATIC GOVERANCE A G 0 0 0 0 a 0 a

939 683ATLS. AFRICAN TRN~. FOR LEADERSHIP ~ SKILlS A G 500 500 0 a 0 0 :l
940 683HRDA. HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE A G 850 850 Q 0 0 0 0

2515 6830025. FINANCIAL SECTOR DEVELOPMENT 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
941 6830254. NIGER HEALTH SECTOR SUPPORT (PA) 0 G 400 0 0 0 0 0 :l
h2 6530256. APP.LIED AGRICULTUqAL PESEARCH 0 G 500 300 300 300 3(10 0 :l
943 6830257. AGRI SECTOR DEVELOPMENT GRANT 11 (NPA) ° G 1,700 2,700 2,700 <:,700 2,700 0 0
944 6830258. FAMILY HEALTH & DEMOGPAPHY 0 G 500 350 100 100 10J 0 0
945 6&30201. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 650 550 100 100 100 0 :J
946 6830265. AGRIC. SECTOR DEV. GRANT II (PA) 0 G 1,000 1, 000 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 J
947 683ll206. POLICY ANALYSIS & MONITORING 0 G 900 900 400 400 400 0 0
948 6830269. ~IGEq CREDIT UNION DEV~LOPMENT II 0 G SOD 5JO 500 500 500 l' )

949 6630271. DISASTER PREP & MITIGATION (~PA) 0 G 1,000 1,000 0 0 0 0 0
95~ 6030272. KARADI ~ICROE~TE~PRISE DEVELOPM~NT a G 1,200 1,200 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 i)

951 6630278. SOURE ~~~ INTEPVENTIONS () G 1,000 0 650 650 6~O 0 a
9)2 oil30Z79. DISASTER PP!P , ~ITIGATION SUPPORT(PA) 0 G 1,000 1,000 1,000 t,ooo 1,000 0 0
953 6!l30230. POPULATION & HEALTH SECTOP SUPPOP.T(PA) N G 2,300 3,650 3,900 3,900· 3,900 0 0

3224 6!!3028l. ECONOMIC REFOR~ , MICRJ-ENTERPRISE(PA) .. G 0 0 300 300 300 0 0
2516 6f.30405. CONSULTING ASSISTANCE FOR ECON REFORM 0 G 0 0 0 ::J a 0 G
1247 0831421. A:D/PEACE CORPS SMALL PROJECT A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
251 Z 6833Cl4. POPULATION TECH~ICAL ASSISTANCE 0 G 0 0 0 0 a () l)

H48 6833GB. PO~ULATIO" POLICY INITIATIVES A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1249 6(;33051. CONTRACEPTIVE SOCIAL "AP.KETI~G A G 0 0 0 0 ::I 0 0

954 0833057. CENTRAL tONTRAC:~TIVE PROCUqEMENT (R&D) A G 600 900 0 0 0 0 0
2513 6635451. IFES Q G a 0 0 0 0 Q 0
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J5H ~900251.12 ~ATURAL KESOURCES ~GT - MALAWI A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
3bl1 6~00251.12 NATUR'L RESOURCeS MGT - MALAWI 0 G 0 0 1,314 1,'14 1,314 n 3
914 6900255. NACALA CORRIDOR R!HA6ILITATION 0 G 5,000 a 0 0 0 0 ".-
9H 6900256.56 SADCC TRANSPORT EFFICIENCY 0 G 4,900 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0 C
996 6900266.12 SO AFR ROOT CReps RES ~ETWOR~-MALAWI 0 G 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0 0

5539 6900269.33 AG RESEARCH MGT TRNG II - eOTSWA~A N G 0 0 100 100 100 0 0
997 6900H4.21 TElECO~ SECTOR DEVELOPMENT-TANZANIA 0 G 10,000 10,000 0 0 0 a 0
996 6900275. ReGIONAL ECONOMIC INTEGRATIOU 0 G 2,000 0 0 0 0 0 a
999 6900276.12 RAILWAY RESTRUCTURING-~ALAWI(NPA) 0 G 15,760 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 0 0

1000 6900278.33 TELE COM~UNICATI~NS TECH SUPPORT - 90TSW 0 Ii 4,000 2,500 4,QOO 4,000 4,000 0 J
1001 6900279. ReGIONAL TECHNICAL SUPPORT 0 G 1,340 0 0 0 0 0 \J
1002' 6900280.13 PROGRAM DEV. ~ SUPPORT-liMBABWE A G 1,000 1,500 413 400 40C a 13
11105 6900280.21 ?ROGRAM DEV , SUPPORT - TANZANIA A G 0 0 0 0 a 0 ~

1240 6900280.33 PROGRAM DEV & SUPPORT - BOTSWANA A G 0 0 1,087 1,086 1,0!6 0 1
1033 6900281.33 REGIONAL TRADE POLICY - BOTSWANA N G a 1,500 0 0 0 0 i)

1004 69004132.33 STRENGTWENING REGIONAL AG REstH I~ST N 6 0 1,532 0 0 a 0 ()

1005 6900283.33 IMPROVED ENV. PLANNING & POLICY N G 0 11,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 0 0
10{J6 6900234.33 DEMOCRACY FUND FOR SOUTHERN AFRICA-eOTSW N G 0 2,000 1,000 586 586 0 414
1007 6900285.33 REGIONAL ENTERPRISE TA ~ G 0 1,500 a 0 0 a 0
1003 6900286.33 RESIONAL DIALOGUE FUND N G 0 1,000 0 0 0 il J
1009 6900514.13 SOUTHERH AFR ENTeRPRIse FUND INITIATIVE N 0 10,000 10,000 29,500 29,500 29,500 0 J
1985 6900514.33 SO AFR ENTERPRISE FUND - BOTSWANA 0 G a 0 10,50'3 10,500 10,500 0 0
1010 6950121. ~U"AN QESOURCES DEVE~OPMENT 0 G 1,725 0 0 0 0 il I)

1011 6950128. BURUNDI ~eALTH SYSTEMS SUPPORT· 0 G 6,000 0 0 0 0 0 J
1012 6950129. AGRl3USINESS & ~ARKETING DEVELOPMENT 0 G 2,000 0 0 Q 0 0 J
1013 6950130. BURUNOI AGRI-~USINESS POLICY & ENTER. SU 0 G 500 0 0 0 0 0 0
1014 6950133. DE"OCRACY AND GOVERNANCE PROJECT (PA) 0 G 0 4,000 1,246 1,246 1,246 0 J
1498 6950141. DEMOCRACY i GOVERANCE TRAININS N G 0 a 0 0 0 ;) 'J
H06 6950143. NGO STRENGTHENING ~ SUPPCRT .. G 0 0 3,500 3,50C 3,50C 0 n
1015 6950510. ?ROGRAM OEVELOPM:NT ~ SUPPORT A G 275 500 250 250 25 J 0 0
1016 6960130. PROGRA~ oeVELOPMENT & SUPPORT A G 500 0 0 0 c. () J
1017 6960133. DEMOCRATIC INIATIVES 0 G ,,000 0 4,COO 3,998 3, ?~D (l 2
1018 696J134. RWANDAN INTEGPATED MCH/FP 0 G 1,500 0 0 0 0 0 0
1213 6960148. ASSISTANce TO DISPLACED 0 G 0 0 1,448 1,44'3 1,443 I] J
1019 696:1149. R5CO~STRUCTION ~ REHABILITATIO~ 0 G 0 5,01)0 0 0 a () I)

1020 6965972. AIDS TECHNICAL SUPPORT (R&D) A G 1,000 0 0 0 c 0 0
1024 61lSAFGW. GUINEA WORM A G .0 2,500 0 Q 0 0 0
1n5 69!1APVO. AFRICA ~VO/NGO SUPPORT A G 2,000 2,000 0 0 I) 0 ()

1J26 69BARHI. AFRICA ~£GIONAL HORN INITATIVE N G 0 15,000 il a 0 0 :l
1JZ7 o9SAS~A. SMALL PROJECT ASSISTANCE/PEACE CORPS A G 1,500 1,500 0 0 () 0 0
1028 6989A5I. aASIC HEALT~ INTERVENTIONS (G ~U~EAU) A G 2,000 Z,OOO 0 0 0 0 0
3557 b98COIE. CDIE A G (; a 0 0 0 0 0
1029 /l9BDEMO. D~MOVILIZATION SUPPORT It G 0 3,900 0 ~ 0 0 I)

3231 b9SRESV. AFRICA RESERVES-CARRYOVER A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
3570 69I!VEPD. CAPE VE~tE POP RESERVE N G 0 0 753 a i) I) 758
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--------------------------------------------------------------~--------------------~------------------------------------------------1030 6930463. HUMAN R:SOURCES DEV. FOR AFRICA 0 G 1,950 1,P. 50 0 0 0 0 ()
1144 69804C.~.95 FAMINE EARLY WARNING SYSTEMS II - AID/II 0 G 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q
1465 6~80474.H HIV/AIOS PREVENTION-AID/II a G a a 6 6 6 0 ~
1031 69cl0475.95 AFR TRNG FOR L~AJERSHIP/S~ILLS -AID/W 0 G 3,000 3,000 0 () 0 0 'j

1il3Z 696J477. AFRICAN LABOR DEV. III 0 G 4,000 4,000 0 0 0 0 0
1033 698u478.95 POLICY, ANALYSIS RESEARCH & TECH SUPPORT 0 G 11,000 15,000 10,366 10,366 101.366 0 iJ
1065 c980473.Z3 PUTS - REDSO/U ~ G 0 0 1,eZ3 1,e;!3 1,H3 I) ::I
JZ18 6950473.33 PUTS - 90TSIIANA () G 0 0 600 600 600 Q 'J
1034 69804:D.95 HEALTH/HUMAN RESQURCES ANALYSIS FOil AFR 0 6 1Z,000 1 Z,OOO 9,703 9,663 9,6tl3 0 4!)
14'15 69804d3.Z3 HHRAFA - REDSO/EA 0 6 0 0 1,OCO 1,000 1,(100 0 0
14~6 69!l0463.Z4 HH~AEA - REDSO/IIA ? G 0 0 700 ~67 667 0 33
1035 6~S04H. ONCHOCERCIASIS CONTROL IV 0 G J,500 31500 0 0 0 0 0
1036 69iJ0436. AFRICA ELECTORAL ASSISTANCE FUND 0 G 3,000 Z,OOO 0 0 0 0 J
1037 6n04S~.9S I~TERN'L FOUNDATION FO~ EO & SELF HELP I 0 G 3,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,oeo 0 0
1033 69a04~1.~5 FAMINE EARLY WAq~ING SYSTf~S III 0 G 6,000 6,000 6,000 5,986 5,986 0 14
2500 6990491.49 HillS - SO"lAlU 0 G 0 a 270 Z70 Z70 0 Q
1039 6930493. RE~IONAL EPI / COD 0 G 10,000 9,000 0 0 0 0 I)
1040 69t1Q49S. . PVO CIVIL SOCIETY CAPACITY eUILDING 0 6 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
1042 6980504.95 DEMOCRACY & DEVELOP~EST 0 G 0 1,Z50 0 0 0 0 0
1::143 6980510.15 PROGRA~ DEVELOP~EST ~ SUPPORT AID/W A G 2,179 3,032 443 44Z 442 0 'J
106Z 6980510.23 PO AND S-R~DSO/EA(8UY-IN) A G .0 0 349 Z62 262 0 H
1160 6980510. H PO AND S-REOSO/WA(BUY-IN) A G 0 0 125 125 125 0 J

696 6ge0511.95 AFRICAN FCONOMIC POLICY ~EFORM PROGRAM A G ZO,OOO 20,000 0 0 0 0 0
1053 6980517.93 AFRICA~ EMERG. LOCUST/GRASSHOPPER-AID/II 0 G 2,500 2,500 Z,6Z, 2,622 2,621 0 :)
1499 6980517.21 AFRICAN EMERG. LOCUST/~RASSHOPPER - TANZ ° G 0 0 125 1Z5 125 0 0
H44 698\)519.95 POLICY REFOR"! & POVERTY N G 0 0 271 271 271 0 0
1044 6980536. AFR CAPlCITY BUILDING INITIATIVES 0 G 0 1,000 0 0 a 0 J
1045 6980537. UNSOLICITED PROPOSAL FUND A G 1,000 Z,OOO 1,162 a 0 0 1,162
1Q47 6980541.95 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-AID/W A G 4,866 4,000 12 0 0 0 12
1Z66 69805.. 1.62 D~"'O. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-SEYCHELLES A G 0 0 90 90 00 0 0
11.67 6980541.eo DEMO. ~ HUMAN RIJHTS FU~D-9UR~lHA FASO A G 0 f) 100 92 ~2 0 S
11.68 6980541.45 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-SWAZILAND A G 0 0 25 Z5 Z5 0 0
1269 6980541.13 DEMO. & HUMAN RIaHTS FUIlD-ZIMeAaw~ A G 0 0 180 180 1!10 0 0
1312 698\)541.41 DE~O. & HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-GHANA A G 0 0 133 133 133 0 0
1313 6980541.80 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-BE~IN • G 0 0 71 71 71 0 0
1314 6Qao541.75 DEMO. ~ HUMAN RISHTS FUND-GUINEA A G 0 0 65 65 65 0 il
1315 c9t\0541.57 DEMO. \ HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-G8ISSAU A G 0 0 33 33 33 0 ()
1316 09805,,1.32 DEMO. & HUMAN ~IGHTS FUND-LESOTHO A G 0 0 5 5 5 0 0
1117 6QSU541.87 neMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-MADAGASCAR A (; Q 0 S'3 83 83 0 0
1318 6930541.133 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS FU~D-MALI A G 0 0 224 223 223 0 1
1319 69130541.S6 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-"~ZAM3IQU: A G 0 0 25 25 25 0 0
1120 6980541.83 D:MO. & HUMAN ~IGHTS FUND-NIGER A G 0 0 ZOI3 208 20P. 0 0
13Z1 ~9305lt1.58 DE~O. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS FU~D-SAO TO'E A 6 0 0 75 75 75 0 l)
132Z c950541.85 DEMO. \ HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-SENEGAL A G 0 0 30 30 JO 0 0
11Z3 698C541.:36 D~MO. ~ HU~AN RISHTS FU~D-SIEqRA LEONE A G 0 0 149 149 149 0 0

• - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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1324 69805101.21 D£~O. , HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-TANZANIA A G 0 0 108 . 108 10a 0 a
1325 6980541.82 DE~O. & HU~AN RIGHTS FUND-MAURITANIA A G 0 0 38 311 38 0 .J
1H6 6980541.54 DEMO. ~ HU"A~ RIGHTS FU~D-ANGOLA A G 0 0 10 10 10 0 l)
1327 6980541.17 DEMO. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-UGANDA A G 0 0 190 190 190 0 0
1329 6980541.31 DEMO. , HUMAN RIGHTS FU~D-CAllleROON , . G 0 0 100 95 95 0 5
1330 6930541.11 DEMO. \ HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-ZAM3IA A G 0 0 57 57 51 0 J
1331 6980541.33 DE~O. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-BOTSWANA A G 0 0 100 100 100 0 0
1332 69tl0541.12 D£MO. & HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-MALAWI A G 0 0 87 86 86 0 1
1333 6930541.42 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-MAURITIUS A G 0 0 10 10 10 0 0
1334 69110541.55 DEMO. , ~UMAN RIGHTS FUND-CAPE VERDE A G 0 0 19 5 5 0 14
1335 6980541.1c DEMO. & HU~AN RIGHTS FUND-CAR A G 0 0 82 ~2 82 0 l)
1336 6980541.19 DEMO. , HUMAN RIGHTS FU~D-tONSO /I G 0 0 147 141 147 0 0
1337 6980541.53 DEMO. & HUIIIAN RIGHTS FUND-EQ. GUINEA A G 0 0 25 25 25 0 0
1338 6980541.61 DEMO. , HUMAN ~IGHTS FUND-ERITREA A 6 0 0 55 55 55 0 0
1339 6980541.63 DEMO. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-ETHIOPIA A G 0 0 104 104 104 0 0
1340 6980541.02 DEKO. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-COMOROS A G 0 0 20 20 20 0 0
1341 698:1541.03 DEMO. , KU~AN RIGHTS FU~D-DIJIeOUTI A G 0 0 51 0 0 0 51
1342 6980541.01 DEMO. & HUM'" RIGHTS FU~D-cU~UNDI A G 0 0 109 109 109 0 0
1348 6980541.15 DEMO. SHUMAN qIGHTS FUND-KENYA A G 0 0 94 94 94 0 0
1349 6980541.81 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS FU~D-COTE D'IVOIRE A G 0 0 154 152 152 0 2
1486 6980541.93 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-TOGO A G 0 0 160 160 160 0 0
1487 6980541.13 DEMO. SHUMAN RI4HTS FUND-NAMIBIA A G 0 0 167 161 161 0 0
1984 6930541.90 DEMO. & HUMA" ~IGHTS.FUND-RWANDA A G 0 0 18 18 18 0 ')
2739 6980541.35 DEMO. \ HUMAN ~IGHTS FUND-6AMBIA A G 0 0 65 85 85 0 0
JZ17 6980541.77 DEMO. & HUMAN ~I~HTS FUND-CHAD A G 0 0 445 445 445 0 0
3617 6980541.20 DEMO. , HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-NIGERIA A. G 0 0 113 104 HI4 0 9
1048 69805102.15 ~/G PROGRAM DEV!LO~~ENT ~ SUPPORT AID/W 0 G 2,000 1,000 0 0 0 0 ;)
10~6 6980542.23 DE~O/GCVERNANCE PDS - ~EDSO/EA 0 G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1074 6980542.!l1 DG fROG DEV & SUPPOPT - COTE D'IVOIRE ° G 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()
1049 69805 .. 4. H PRIVATE SECTOR SUPPORT PP.OJECT \) G 4,500 4,000 3,146 3,146 3,146 Q )
1050 6980546.95 EQUITABLE GROWTH/REDUCING PROVE~TY IN SS 0 G 5,500 6,000 5,516 5,416 5,416 0 1DC
1063 6980546.23 EAGER - REDSO/EA a G 0 0 950 911 917 0 "53
14Y? 69805"6.210 E4GER - PEDSO/WA 0 G 0 0 10u • 100 100 0 ()
1051 6980548.95 REGIONAL ENVIRO~KE~T I ENERGY AID/W N G 3,000 3,000 0 0 0 Q :J
1052 6980549. PARCS 0 G 700 408 0 0 0 Q 0
1054 6980551.95 HUM~N RESOURCES DEV ASST II - AID/w 0 G 1,850 1,850 0 0 0 0 0
1055 69!l0553. RZGIO~AL HEALTH/POPULATION PROGRAM 0 G 8,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
1056 6980557.95 AFRICAN CREDIT UNION DEV AID/W 0 G 0 800 800 800 800 0 0
1Q51 698055:1. ANALYSIS OF POP DYNA"ICS FOR ACTION 0 G 0 1,250 0 0 IJ 0 0
1347 6~e05S9.95 AFRICAN DISE4SE CONTROL N G 0 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 a 0
19n 6980500.95 .NTERACTION N G 0 0 668 668 666 0 a
2517 6980562.95 AFilINET N G 0 0 307 307 307 a 0
1058 69809i10.!lcl PROGPAMS FOR APPLIED D~V RESCH - MALI 0 G 600 300 600 ~oo 600 0 a
1Q59 6969901.95 SELF rlELP-AID/W A G 4,5eo 4,500 20 a 0 I) 20
10n 69i199J1.03 S:LF HELP-DJIBOUTI A .G 0 0 65 65 65 C 0
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1oJ9~ 69899~1.49 SELF HELP-SO"ALIA A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 I)
1(H9 ~989901.16 SELF HELP-S.LEONE .. G 0 0 135 135 135 0 0110') 6989901.96 SELF HELP-RWANDA A G 0 0 200 200 ,DO 0 01101 69899J1.11 S~LF HELP-CAIlEROON A G 0 0 215 195 19~ 0 2;)
1102 6~899)1.B SELF ~ELP-aOTSWANA A G 0 0 160 160 160 0 J
1101 6ge99l11.0] S~LF HELP-ETHIaPIA A G 0 0 60 60 6C 0 0
1104 0989901.30 HLF HELP-oENIN .. G 0 0 140 140 140 0 ()
1105 6959901.01 SELF HELP-9URUNDI A G 0 0 100 ge 98 0 l
1106 69699J1.55 SELF ~ELP-CAPE VERDE .. G 0 0 65 65 6~ 0 0
1107 6989901.76 SELF HELP-CAR A G 0 0 120 120 120 0 0
1108 69899~1.02 SELF ~ElP-COIlOROS

. A 6 0 0 50 50 50 0 i)
1109 6989901.79 SELF HElP-C ON GO A G 0 0 110 110 110 0 0
1110 6939901.61 selF HELP-ERITREA A G 0 0 70 70 70 0 0
1111 69a9901.51 SELf HELP-EQ. GUINEA A G 0 0 10 10 ]0 0 0
1112 6989901.78 SELF HELP-GAeO!l A G 0 0 22 22 22 0 Q
1113 6989 9 01.41 SELF HELP-GHANA .. G 0 0 120 120 120 0 0
1114 6989901.7.5 SELF HELP-GUINEA A G 0 0 70 70 70 0 0
1115 69899:11.57 SELF HELP-G.~ISSAU A G 0 0 75 75 75 0 0
1116 6989901.15 SELf HELP-KENYA A G 0 0 135 135 135 0 0
1117 69899::11.32 SELF H~LP-LESOTHO A 6 0 0 115 115 115 lJ 0
1118 69~9901.37 SElf HElP-~ADAGASCAR A G 0 0 155 155 155 0 0
1119 6989901.12 SELF HELP-MALAWI A G 0 0 250 250 250 0 a
1120 69B99:l1.8ll SELF It:LP-!"ALt A ·6 0 0 135 135 135 0 (1
1121 69899')1.42 SELF HELP-MAURITIUS A G 0 0 103 103 1Cl1 () 0
1122 69i19~01.56 SELf H~LP-MOZA"3I1UE .. G 0 0 108 108 10r. 0 I)
1123 69899J1.33 SELF HELP-NIGER A G 0 (I 95 95 95 0 oJ
1124 6989901.53 SELf HELP-SAO TOKE A G 0 0 30 29 29 ::I 1
1125 6989901. ~s SELf HELP-SENEGAL A G 0 0 150 150 150 IJ I)
11 20 6989901.62 SELF ~eLP-S[YCHELlES A G 0 0 90 90 90 ') '1
1127 6989901.45 SELf HELP-SWAZILAND , G 0 0 110 110 110 0 ~
1128 0989901.21 SELF HELP-TANZA~IA A G 0 0 50 50 5;) 0 II
1129 6939901.11 SELF HELP-ZAMHIA A G 0 0 120 '20 120 0 l)
1130 698~901.13 SELf HELP-ZIMSABWE A G 0 0 290 290 190 0 01131 69S99J1.17 SELf HELP-UGANDA A G 0 0 125 125 125 0 0
1132 69899J1.73 SELF HELP-NAMIOIA A G 0 0 170 170 170 0 n
1133 6989901. '\2 SElf HELP-MAURITANIA A G 0 0 155 155 155 0 011 J4 ~9899'J1.'~3 HLf HELP-TOGO A G 0 0 125 125 125 0 Q
1115 6989901.35 SELF HELP-GAlleIA A G 0 0 50 50 50 0 01136 69899 iJ1.20 SELF ~ELP-NIGERI" A Ii 0 0 60 60 60 0 01137 6989901.136 SELF HELP-eURKINA A G 0 0 225 225 225 0 a1h2 o!l9899J1.77 SELf HELP-CHAD A G 0 0 82 81 81 :J 1H74 6989901.81 SELf HELP-COTE D'IVOIRE A G 0 0 135 135 B5 0 0

- - - - - - - - - - - - -
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N/O/A LIS 95 CP ORIGINAL REVISED

OYE OY:;
CUM

ALLOT
CUM UN09LI'.

03LIG ALLOT
UN_LLOT

on

TOTAL FO~ ACCOUNT
GUNTS
LOo\N S

173,700
17:!,700

o

795,250
795,250

o
679,363
679,363

o

647,727
647,727

o

647,727
647,727

o
o
o
o

31, 6 ~6

31,036
IJ
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DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE FU~D

HS4 01701,1. PHYSICAL QEHAB FOR THE DISABLED ~ G 0 0 500 500 500 0 n
3501 6170136. UGAhDA OAIRY OEVELOPME~T PROJECT N G 0 0 1,500 1,500 1,500 0 0
3553 656JZ15. PROSTHESIS ASST. PROGRAM N Ii 0 0 568' 568 568 0 C
1341) 6980561.95 VITAMIN A/"ICRO~UTRIENTS N G 0 0 1,500 1,500 1,500 0 J

TOTAL FOR ACCOUNT 0 0 4,068 4,068 4,063 0 0
GR ANTS 0 0 4,068 4,06S 4,068 0 0
LO.~~S 0 0 0 I) 0 0 0

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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ECONOMIC SUPPORT FUND

REPORT TOTAL
GRANTS
LOANS

TOTAL FOR ACCOUNT
GRANTS
LOANS

1HO 6410135.
1095 /J960151.
1235 /J9/J0152.
Hoe 6960153.
1:l46 6980539.95

FOSTERING THE RESTORATION OF DEMOCRACY A
~UDGET SUPPORT(NPA) A
SUPPORT FOR INTERNTL T~leUNAL FOR RWANDA A
SUPT TO IHF CO~PENSATORY FINANCING FACIL A
AF~ICA BUREAU GOVERANee fUNO A

G
G
G
G
G

a a 780 780 780
a 0 2,500 2,500 2,500
0 0 500 500 500
0 0 400 400 400

20,000 0 0 0 0

20,000 0 4,180 4,180 4,180
20,000 0 4,180 4,180 4,180

0 0 0 0 0

793,700 795,250 688,611 656,975 656,975
79J,700 795,250 698,611 656,975 656,975

0 0 0 0 0

0 0
0 a
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0

0 31,636
0 31,636
0 J

ITEMS RETRIEVED 544

ITEMS ReTRIEve, c
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DEV~LOPHENT FUNes FOR AFRICA

::ioO 6170127. AIDS CONTROL AND PR~VENTION v G ii 0 900 900 900 0 0
006 0170133. DELIVERY OF IMPROV~D S~RVICES FOR HLT J G 0 0 1,100 1,100 1,100 0 0

I~ 90S :>41u125. TRADE AND I~VESTMENT P~QGRA~ (NPA) 0 G 0 a 1,151 1,151 1,151 0 0
12CU 0900514.13 SOUTtiE~:~ AF.l ENTERPRISE FUND INITIATIVE N G 0 0 10,000 10,000 10,000 0 0
1213 696<1133. D,MOC RA TIC INIHiVE5 ;) G 0 0 302 302 302 0 0

&, 1~~7 69iHl4J1.9:' fAMINE EAiLY ~ARNIN~ SYSTEM~ IIr J G 0 0 2,400 2,400 2,400 0 0
1':61 0'181,)4'19.95 ~UILOING AfkICAN wOMEN'S QP.~ANIZATION~ 0 G 5,000 a 2,000 ,,000 2,000 0 0
1333 01(;054,.:15 DIG PROi~AM OEViLOFM~NT ~ SUPP~~T AIC/W 0 G 0 0 975 975 975 0 0
1335 69tJ544.95 PRIV~TE SECTOR 5UPPJRT PROJECT 0 G 0 0 , 740 505 505 0 235
1.B9 67t.c.546.9:> ;QUITAdLE GKOWTH/Rf~UCIN~ PROVEATY IN 55 0 G 0 0 3,086 3,086 3,086 0 0

TOTAL F~R ACCOUhT 5,OQ{; U 22,654 22,419 22,419 0 235
"RAiHS 5,000 0 22,654 ZZ,419 22,419 0 235
LOAN~ () 0 (j 0 0 0 0

"

."

• - - - - - - _.- - -- - -
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D~VELOPM~NT ASSISTANCE FUND

IT EM

1348 6980561.95 VITAMIN A/MICRONUTRIENTS N G 0 0 <:3 23 23 0 0

TOTAL FOR ACCOuNT 0 0 23 23 23 0 0
iiRIl.Nn 0 0 23 23 23 0 0
L::l,J.N S a 0 0 0 0 0 0

!,

i"

\ :.

- - - -- ------ - - - --
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IT:'I"! f'j{OJ~Ci
r~/O/A LlG 9S CP ORIGINAL REVISED

OYI' on
CUM

ALLOT
CUM UNO£lLIG

OBLIG ALLOT
UN~LLOT

OY3

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------

~~a~OMIc SUPPO~T fUND

l,!.i:.<J bYCl,J153. SUPT TO IMF COMPENSATORY FINANCING FACIL A (i a a 100 100 100 a ~1

1351 oC;oOH.3.95 SUPPJRT FeF. CENTRAL AFRICA CONFERENCE A G a 0 200 200 200 0 :J

13";2 ()98C564. ~5 SUPFO~T fOR INTEP.GOV~RNTL ASSO DRAUGHT & A G 0 0 100 100 100 0
.,
I,

TJTftL FeR ~CCJUNT
0 a 400 400 400 0 Cl

;,kANTS
0 a 400 400 400 0 J

L0ArH.
0 0 0 0 a 0

.,
'.

IHPuRT TOTAL s,oao 0 23,077 22,842 22,842 a 2;5

GRANTS 5,00e 0 23,077 22,842 22,842 0 235

LOANS 0 0 0 a 0 0 )

ITEMS Rf.TRIEV~~ 14

ITEMS ~ETf(l£VED 0

- - - - - - - -- - - - -
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DEVELOPMENT FUND' FOR AFRICA

!l25 613T60!. ZIM6A6WE GR~IN HKTG R~fORM PROG (MPA) N G 0 0 5,000 5,000 5,000 0 0
829 Cll3T6J9. PRIVATE seCTO~ HOUSING PROG (~PA) A G 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 0 0
705 6210162. DEfoOCRACY/GOVERNANCE N G 0 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0
90!i 6210134. ELECTO~AL 03SEPVATION SUPPORT N G 0 0 SOD 500 500 0 0

10U 6580006. GRASS POOTS EMPOWERMENT N G 0 0 300 300 300 0 0
1170 6880248. COMMUNITY HEALTH AND POPULATION SERVICES N G 0 0 600 baa 600 0 0
1174 6880271. DEMOBILIZATION ~ RcINTi:GRATION ~SST. N G 0 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0
1245 69cll47S.lJ5 POLICY, ANALYSIS RESEA~CH ~ lEC~ SUPPORT A G 0 n 779 779 779 0 0
1259 6'180497.95 AF~ICA LAWYER DEMCC/GOVERN ~ PRIVATE SEC ~ G 0 0 500 500 500 0 0
127869cC5itl.13 OEHO. &·HUMA~ RIGHTS FUND-ZIMaA6WE A G 0 0 37 J7 37 0 0
1230 6nu541.1S DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-KENYA A ·G 0 0 71 71 71 0 0
1290 69E 0:)41. 41 DEMO •• HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-GHANA A G 0 0 54 54 54 0 0
lOS 6960541.5.3 DEMO. ~ HUMAN RI3HTS FUUD-EQ. GUINEA A G 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
1.3010'11:0541.60 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS FU~D ZAIRE A G 0 0 60 0 0 0 60
1307 69S05H. 76 DEHO. & HUMAN RIGHTS FUND-CAR A G 0 0 104 104 104 0 0
1311 618J541.7d DEM0. t HUMAN ~IGHTS FUND-GAuON A G 0 0 7 7 7 0 0
1313 Cl~!HJ541.80 DEMO. ~ HU~AN PIGhTS FU~D-?ENIN A G 0 0 23 23 23 a 0
1315 6';BOS41.S1 DEMO. i HU~AN RIGhTS FUND-C~TE O'IVOIRE A i> 0 0 40 40 40 0 0
1325 oH0541.95 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHT~ FUNO-AID/W A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1327 6930541.96 DEMO. i HUMAN RIGHTS fUND-RWANDA A G 0 0 15 15 15 0 0
1330 6'130542.25 DEMOCRACY/HUMAN RIGHTS PO & S A G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1353 0ge0505.95 LELAND INITIATIVE - AFR GIl GATEWAY A G Ct Q 1,600 0 0 0 1,600
1301 6989901.13 SELF HELP-ZIMBAdwE ~ ~ 0 0 10 10 10 0 0
1363 6~59901.1S SELF HElP-KtIHA II G 0 0 10 10 10 0 0
1309 6939901.32 SELf HelP-lESOTHO II G 0 0 10 10 10 0 0
1314 6989901.41 SELF H~lP-GHIlNA A G 0 0 8 !l 8 0 0
1377 6ge9901.45 SELf HElP-SWAZIL.ND A G 0 0 10 10 10 0 0
lB4 69399(11.80 SELF HELP-BENIN A G 0 a 9 9 9 0 0
13>15 Cl'1~'H01.81 SELF HELP-COTE O'IVOIRE A G 0 0 10 10 10 0 0
1402 o9E9901.87 SELF HELP-MADAGASCA~ A 'G 0 0 10 10 10 0 0
1405 .6989901.93 SELF HELP-TOiiO A G 0 0 10 10 10 0 0
14\.17 6,.a.,901.9S SELF HEL?-A4D/W A G 0 a 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL fOR ACCOUNT 5,000 5,000 16,780 15,117 15,117 0 1,663
GRANTS 5,000 5,000 H,78D 15,117 15,117 0 1,663
LOANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - - -- -------- - -
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ove------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ECONOMI~ SUPPORT FUND

1219 6960152. SUPPORT FOR INTERHTL TRIBUNAL FOR RWAhDA A G 0 0 400 400 400 0 0
TOTAL FOR ACCOUNT 0 0 400 400 400 0 0GRANTS

0 0 400 400 400 0 0LOANS
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REPORT TOUL S, 000 5,000 20,769 18,811 1S, 811 0 1,958GR.\NTS S,OOO 5,000 20,769 18,811 18,811 0 1,958LOANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 a

ITEMS RETRIEVED 38

ITEMS RETRIEVED 0

f-.----.- - - --
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SA~lL ~~VELOPMENT PROGRAM

135 Cl250973.il3 SAHEL WATER DATA ~ ~~T III - ~I~ER A G \) 0 205 265 265 0 0
-1.5.:. o2~0975.~5 SAriEL REGIONAL INSTITUTI0~S - AID/~ A G 0 0 1,036 1,030 1,030 0 6

1<:.:.2 c'ic5HCL. SAHEL (ClAli1) A G 0 0 2se 0 0 0 288

TJTAL FJR ACCOU~T 0 G 1,5a9 1,295 1,29S 0 294
-; EMIT S 0 Q 1,589 1,295 1,295 0 294
L')"i~~ 0 a 0 0 0 0 0

- - - - - - - ------ -
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~cPORT CoY .iECTION 517

N/O/A LlG 95 CP :>;lIuI~~i\l REVISED CUM CUM UNOBLIG UNALLOT
oyr; OVB ALLOT 05LIG ALLOT on

------------------.-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FA~lN~ oa DISASTER RELI~F ASSISTA"C~

'107 ot1J1C13. KAG~RA RESOURCtS HANAGEHE~T N G 0 {) 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0
10.5, =>dJJ10. ERITREAN RETUrtN~E wAT£R DEVllOP ~HOJECT N G 0 0 1,000 999 999 0 1

TJTAL rJR ACC~UNT 0 0 Z,OOO 1,999 1,999 0 1
,,?AfotTS C 0 2,001) 1,999 1,999 0 1
LC:A~3 a 0 a a a 0 0



.. --..--.-.... -

REPT: A1020Y6

654 AtotGOLA

BUREAU fOR AFRICA
FY 1995 o.Y.a

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(SOOO S)

CONG HOTfN

~-

''"~

PAGE 1
05/15/96

CUMULATIVE FY 95

---------- ------------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
NO

PROJECT

TITLE
fY 95

OYe.

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREOI
REMARKS ITEM CP 95

DUE
EXPO AMOUNT

ALLOWI
ALLOC.

OBLIGS. PLANNED
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MON/"MT OF
OBLIGATION

DEUELOPME~T FU«OS FOR AFRICA

0002. ANGOLA - ~EHOCRATIZ" GO 0 992 800 0 0 0
TIOtt/FA

OOUl. ANGOLA RELI~F AND RE GO 0 993 4,200 0 0 0
HAB ILIT ATIOt4

OOu4. ANGOLA - OEHQCRATIZA GN o 3,998,196 TRAN 994 0 0 0 0
TION II S TO 3HR/OFDA

VOO~. ANGOLA RELIEF / REHA GN Ii 1,804 PARKIG F 995 0 0 0 0
13ILITATION 11 INEI7,OOO FOR

WAR VICTIMS
01.100. ANliOLA CiEMaC II GN 150,Q~0 150,000 DEALLO 996 0 0 0 0

WEi)

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 150,000 5,000 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 150,000 5,000 a 0 0 ·0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

cSF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 !l
~---------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRAtH TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 '0 0

DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-------......- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- -------,.
\iRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 g 0 D 0
LaAN TOTAL D 0 0 Q D D

AI TOTALS 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL D D 0 0 Q 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 p 0 0 0

NI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

- - -- - - ------- - -
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EPT: A10Z0YB

S4 ANGOLA

BUREAU FOR .AfRICA
fY 1995 O.Y.B

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(SOOOS)

PAGE 2
05115/96

~

---::r-

TITLE

COLINTRY TOTALS

PROJECT

'J

OTHER

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

GRANT TOTAL.
LOAN TOTAL

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
-------------- ----------------

FURTHER CLEARANCE/ ALLOW/ OBLliS. PLANNED ACTUAL
FY 9S APPROVAL REQUIRED/ DATE ALLOC. fII0N/AMT OF MON/AU OF
oya R.H'IARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

---_.*---- ------------- ----
-______ I_~_- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ~----~----.a 0 a 0 0 0 0

a 0 0 a 0 a a

a a 0 a a 0 0
----------- ------- , . ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

a 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 a 0 0 O.

150,000 5,000 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

150,000 5,000 0 0 a 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0



BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 o.Y.a

REPORT ~Y ALL APPROPRIATIONS
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PAGE 3
05/15/96
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EPT: A10C!OYB

dO 5ENIN
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT
----------------------------

_.._------ -------------

-------------- ----------------
ACTUAL

MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION

OBLIGS. PLANNED
MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION

ALLOWI
ALLOC.

AMOUNT
DATE
EXPDCP 9S

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM

FY 95
OY9TITLE

-----------------------
o

EVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AfRICA

TLS. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LE GA a 500,000 TRANS 1091 1,000 0 0 0
ADERSHIP & SKILLS TO G

~DA. hUMAN RESOURCE DEVEL GA o 17,237 PARKING 1092 300 0 0 0
OPMENT ASSISTANCE FII4E 382,763

TRANS G
ZG4. PROgRAM DEVELOPMENT GA 350,000 1093 200 0 302 302 4 302 8 302

~ SUPPORT
~O6. CHILD~EN'S LEARN/EQU GO . 5,000,000 CN 1094 6,100 0 5,000 5,000 4 5,000 7 5,000

lTY F\lUNtHNPA)
,0(;. CHILDREN'S LEAPNING GO 2,JOO,000 CN 1095 3,600 0 2,800 2,800 6 2,800 8 2,800

~ eQUITY FOUND(?A)
HO. ~ENIN IhDIG~NCUS NGO GO 0 1096 2,600 0 0 0

STFcENGTHENING
l12. PRIHA~Y EDUCATION NG GO 1,800,000 1097 0 0 1,800 1,800 11 1,800 8 1,800

o PROGRA~ (PENGOP)
l13. HEALTrl EDUCATION FOR GN 5,000,000 eN 1098 0 0 4,917 4,917 12 4,917 9 4,917

PRII1ARY SCHOOL
JZ3. ~~MOGRAPHIC AND fA"I GA o 300,000 TRANS 1099 0 0 0 0

Lr HEALT~ TO G
)24. POPULATION TeCHNICAL GA o 200,000 TRANS 1100 0 0 0 0

ASSI STANCE TO G
Ho. DeMOGRAPHIC DATA INI GA 0 1101 0 0 0 0

TlATIVE
JSS. FAMILY PLANNING & HG GA 0 1102 500 0 0 0

T DEVELOPMENT
)S 7. CEhTRAL CONTRACEPTIV GA o 200,000 TRANS 1103 ·500 0 -0 0

E PROCUREMENT (RiO) TO G
j 70. POPULATION PROGRAM A GA o 100,000 TRANS 1104 0 0 0 0

CTtVITY TO G
J78. POPULATIO~ POLICY AN G~ o 100,000 TRANS 1105 0 0 0 0

"LYSIS TO G

• --------------
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BUREAU FOR AfRICA

FY 1995 o. Y.6
REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

($0005)

PAGE 4
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EPT: A10,OYB

BO f:tENIN
CONG NOTfH CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- ----------------
PROJECT fURTHER CLEARANCE/ ALLOW/ OBlIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL

~---------------------------
fY 95 APPROVAL REQUIRED/ DATE AlLOC. MON/AMT OF MON/AMT Of

O· TITLE OYB ReMARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION
----------------------- ---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 14,950,000 14,800 0 14,820 14,820 14,820 14,820
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOUL 14,950,000 14,800 0 14,820 14,820 14,820 14,820
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

,
ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-~---------
------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAI~ TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
. ----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- --------. --------

0
.

0 0 0 0 0 0GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- -----~--

GUNT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- -----.-. ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------. -----~--

GR~tlT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 a 0 0 0 0 0

I .
COUNTRY TOTAL.S 14,9S0,000 14,800 0 14,820 14,820 14,820 14,820

----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GR~NT TOTAL 14,9S0,000 14,800 0 14,820 14,820 14,820 14,820
LO~N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



EPT: A1020YB

33 aOTSWANA

dUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(SOOOS)

CONG NOlfN CUMULATIVE fY 95

PAGE 5
05/15/96

/
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PROJECT
----------------------------. .

-------------~ ----------------
o TITLE

FY 95
OYB

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEH

DATE
CP 95 EXPD AMOUNT

AllOWI
ALLOC.

CalIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
KON/AKT OF MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

------- ------- ------- -----.---- -------~--

EVELOPKENT FU~OS FOR AFRICA

i!49. BOTSwANA P~PULATION GO 1,000,000 947 1,000 a 1,000 1,000 1 1,000 1 1,000
SeCTOR PRO~. (i'A)

250. FRO~RAM DEVELOPMENT gO o 50,000 REPROGR 948 150 0 0 0
& S,JPPORT AHMED NOA.53

253. BOTSW4NA PRIVATE ENT GO 1,047,547 2,453 DC PARKI 949 1,050 Q 1,641 1,647 5 1,641 5 1,647
ERPRISE DEV. NG FINE

254. 3ASIC EDUCATION COhS GO 0 950 500 0 0 0
OlIDATION

AP~ROPRIATION TOTALS 2,647,547 2,100 0 2,647 2,647 2,647 2,647
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ---.---- ------....

GRANT TOTAL 2,647,547 2,100 0 2,647 2,647 2,647 2,647
lOAN TOTAL. 0 0 0 Q Q 0 0

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- ----~ ..~-

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 Q 0 0 0 " 0

D4 TOULS 0 O. 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- -,..----- -------... -----.--_.

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 a 0

AI TOTALS 0 0 Q 0 0 0 , -0
----------- ------- ------- ------- -r----- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 -·0
lOAr~ TOTAL 0 Q a a a 0 0

NI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------. -------- -----~--

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
lOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- ------- - - - -- - -



EPT: A1020YB

33 3QTSWANA

BUREAU FOR AfRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
($OOOS)

- - - - - - - -
PAGE 6

.~
/

05/15/96

PROJECT

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

COUNTRY TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

o TITLE

OTHEi\ TOTALS

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
-------------- ----------------

fURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOWI OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE ALLOC. MON/A"T OF MONIAMT OF

Oyg REMARKS nEM CP 95 EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION
---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- --..----- --------

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
a 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,647,547 2,700 0 2,647 2,647 2,647 2,647
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

2,647,547 2,700 0 2,647 2,647 2,647 2,647
o· 0 . 0 0 0 0 0

.J



EPT: A1020ya

~6 aURKIMA

BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 a.Y.s

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(0005)

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PAGE 7
05/15196

~"/

PROJECT
----------------------------
o TITLE

FY 95
oye

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM

ALLOWI
DATE ALLoe.

CP 95 EXPD AMOUNT

OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
MONIAMT OF MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

EVELOPMENT fUNDS FOR AFRICA

210. AG RESEARCH & TRAINI GO 0 1fH 0 0 0 0
Hla SUPPJRT

H3. PRO~RAM DEVELOPMENT GA 35,000 221,000 HADE A 1150 0 0 16 16 5 16 8 16
ll. SUPPORT VAIUBLE TO ET

HIOPIA
as. FAMILY HE~LTH & HEAL GO 0 1151 0 0 0 0

TH fINANCING
J57. CENTR~L CONTRACEPTIV GA o 13,750 PARKING 1152 0 0 0 0

E ;>ROCURCHENT fINE 136,250
TRANS TO G

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 35,000 0 0 16 16 16 16
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 35,000 0 0 16 16 16 16
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESE' TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ---_.-. -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DA TOTALS Q 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AI rOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

,a ,"OTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - - - - - - ------- - -
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,::Sb BURKINA

BUREAU FOR AfRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
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PAGE 8
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PROJECT
----------------------------o . TITLE

-----------------------
LOAN TOTAL

OTHER TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

COUNTRY TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LQAI~ TOTAL

CONG NOlFN CUMULATIVE FY 95.
-------------- ----------------

fURTHER CLEARANCE/ ALLOW/ OBlIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIRED/ DATE AlLoe. MON/AMT Of MON/AMT OF
ova REMARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35,000 0 0 16 16 16 16
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

35,000 0 0 16 16 16 16
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Of



lEPT: A1020YB

195 aURUNDI

eUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 o.v.e

REPORT BV ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(S000S)

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- -~--------------

PAGE 9
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'-.~

\....r>
.....-

10

PROJECT

TITLE
FY 95

OY9

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM

ALLOW I
DATE ALLOC.

CP 95 EXPD AMOUNT

OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
MON/ANT OF "~N/AMT Of
OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

---------- ------------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- .-------~-

l£V£LOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

1121. HUMAN RESOURCES OEVE GO 0 1202 1,725 0 0 0
LOPMENT

IUcl. aU~UNDI HEALTH SYSTE GO 0 1203 6,000 0 0 0
~lS SUPPORT

112\1. AGRI~USINESS & MARKE GO 0 1204 2,000 0 0 o·
TIN~ DEVELO?MENT

,130. BURUNDI AGRI-BUSINES GO 0 1205 500 0 0 0
S PJLrCr & £NTE~. SU

1133. DEMOCRACY AND GOVERN GO 1,~46,112 3,828 PARKING 1206 0 0 1,246 1,246 4 1,246 8 1,246
ANCE PRJJECT (PA) fiNE

,141. DEMOCRACY & GOViRANC GN 0 1207 0 0 0 0
E TRAUHNG

'143. NGO STRENGTHENING & GN 3,500,000 1209 0 0 3,500 3,500 3 3,500 6 3,500
SUPPORT

5113. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT GA 250,000 121 Q1 275 0 ·250 250 3 250 a 250
& SUPPORT

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 4,996,172 10,500 0 4,996 4,996 4,996 4,996
----------- ------- ------- ~------ ------- -------- --_._---

GRANT TOTAL ·4,996,172 10,500 . 0 4,996 4,996 4,996 4,996
LO~N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESf TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 \ 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ----.-- -------- -----~~-

GkANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO.\N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ..

DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 a
......_-------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- ----~---

GRAHT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AI TOTALS 0 0 0 a 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

- ------ ------- - -
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BUPEAU FOR AFRItA
FY 1995 O.\'.B

REPORT ey ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(SOOOS)

--------..Y
.'V'\
.,' ,....,

-:PT: A1020YB

9S BURUNDI
tONG NOlFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- ----------------PROJECT FURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOWI OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL---------------------------- fY 95 APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE ALLOC. MONIANT OF MON/AMT OF
0 TITLE OYB REMARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLlGATION

----------------------- ---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------. ---------- ----------GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO~N TOTAL '0 0 Q 0 0 0 0

HI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL ·0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0

OTncR TOTALS 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ,------- -------- --------

liRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTRY TOTALS 4,996,17Z 10,500 Q 4,996 4,996 4,996 4,996
---------.- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT HiTAL 4,996,172 10,500 0 4,996 4,996 4,996 4,996
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q
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51 CAMEROON

BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995' O.Y.B

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
($OOOS)

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PAGE 11
05/15/96

<!>

PROJECT
----------------------------
J TITLE

-----------------------

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE

OYa REMARKS ITEM CP 9S EXPD AMOUNT

ALLOWI OBlIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
ALLOC. MON/AMT OF MON/AMT OF

OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

~VfLOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

:J4a. SERVICE EXPANSIOh & GO o 82,764.00 PARK 941 0 a 0 0
TECHNICAL SUPPORT ING FINE 514,2

30 TRANS G
057. CENTRAL tONTRACEPTIV GA o 912,000 TRANS 942 0 0 0 a

c TO G
aoo. BASIC SUPPORT FOR IN GA o 500,000 TRANS 943 0 0 0 0

STITUTIONALIZAING CS TO G

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 0 0 0 0 a 0 0
-.---------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRAIn TOTAL 0 0 a 0 0 0 o·
LOAN TOUl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF TJTALS 0 a 0 a 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

iiRA.IH TlnAl a 0 0 0 a 0 Q

lOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 o·
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GI(AtH TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
lOA.N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 D 0

AI TOTALS 0 0 D 0 0 0 D
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------_. ----~-~-

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 :0"

1'61 TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ..------ -------- ---~--~~

GRANT TOTAL 0 a 0 0 0 0 0
lOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTIiER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 D

I - - - - - - - ------- -
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31 CAMEROON

aUR~AU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 0.Y.8

REPORT ay ALL APPROPRIATIONS
($OOOS)

-----
~
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PAGE 12
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o

PROJ ECT

TITLE

GRANT TOTAL
LOAM TOTAL

COUNTRY TOTALS

\iRANT TOTAL
LOA~ TOTAL

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- ----------------
FURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOW I OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL

FV 95 APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE ALLOC. MON/AMT OF MONIANT OF
OU kE!1ARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -----------.-._------ ------- ------- ------- ------- -------. --------
0 0 0 0 0 0 o·
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Q 0 0 0 0 0 0--- .._------ ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
Q 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 p 0 0 0

I
! ~,
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i5 CAPE VERDE

BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 a.Y.a

REPORT SV ALL APPRJPRIATIONS
(SOOOS)

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PAGE 13
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--_·v

PROJECT
~---------------------------() TITLE

FY 9S
o\'a

FURTHER CLEARANCE'
APPROVAL REQUIRED'
REMARKS ITEM

ALLOW'
DATE ALLoe.

CP 95 EXPD AMOUNT

OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
MON/AMT OF HON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

~VELOPHENT FUNDS FOR AfkICA

TLS. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LE GA 0 997 100 0 0 0
ADEftSHIP & S~ILLS I

Rll". HUMAN REsaURCE g£VEL GA o 9,493 DC PARKI 998 150 0 0 0
OP~ENT ASSISTANCE NG FINE TRANS

990,507 G
lJ1lt • EAPORT OEVELOPM~NT S GO 700,000 .999 200 0 700 700 12 700 12 700

ERVICES
u1 s. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT GA 100,000 1000 SO 0 100 100 12 100 5 100

~ SUPPORT
JZiJ. PvP~LATION/R~PRODUCTGO 0 1001 1,300 a 0 0

IVE H.:ALTti

APPRJPKIATIuN TJTALS 800,000 1,800 0 800 800 800 800
----------- ------- ---.--- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 800,000 1,800 0 800 800 800 800
LO'U TaTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- -----...-

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0
L.ilAH TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRAtlT TOTAL 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ----_... -------- -----.--

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- -----...- ------- -------- ----~-~-

--~------- ------------- .-.- -------

-------

------- ------- ------- ---------- -------~--

-------- -
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($OOOS)

PAGE 14
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TalE

PROJECT

COUNTRY TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOA" T::lUl

o

OTHER

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

TOTALS

GUNT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
-------------- ----------------

FURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOW/ OBlIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE AlLOC. HON/AMT OF MON/AMT OF

0":;1 REMARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION
---------- ------------- ---- ------- ._-- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

800,000 1,800 0 SOO 800 800 800
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

800,000 1,800 0 800 800 800 800
0 0 0 Q 0 0 0



EPT: A1020YB

97 REGIONAL USAIO TO AFRICA

BUREAU FOR ~FPICA

FY 1995 o.Y.e
REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(SOOOS)

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PAGE 15
05/15/96

J

./0
~

---------- ------------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ------. --------.- ----------

PROJECT
-------------.------------.-
<J TITLE

-----------------------
FY 95

OYB

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM

ALlOWI
DATE ALlOC.

CP 95 EXPD AMOUNT

OBlI6S. PLANNED ACTUAL
HON/AMT OF MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

lVfLOPHENT fUNOS fOR AFRICA

510.23 PO AND S·REOSO/EAcau GA 349,000 150,000 TRANS 1263 0 0 261 261 8 261 8 261
Y-IN) TO G

510.24 PD AND S-REDSO/WAcau GA 1Z5,OOO 1264 0 0 124 124 12 124 8 124
Y·ItH

l10.9S P~CGRAM DSVELOPHENT GA 442,832 1265 2,179 ,0 442 442 1 442 7 442
6. SUPPORT AID/..,

~01.01 SElf HELp·BU~UNDl GA 100,000 1355 0 0 98 98 7 98 9 98
101.02 SELf HfLp·COHOROS GA ~O,OOO 1356 0 0 50 50 7 50 7 49

8 0
~al.~3 SELF HELP-DJIBuUTI liA 65,000 1357 0 0 65 65 7 65 8 65
101.11 SELF HELp·ZAHuIA ';A l20,OOO 1358 0 0 120 ' 120 7 120 8 120
~01.1Z SELF HfLP-HALAWI GA 250,000 1359 0 0 249 249 7 249 8 249
1~1.1J SELf HELP-ZIMbABWE GA 290,000 1360 0 0 290 290 7 290 8 290
~01.13 SELF HELp·ZIMdA9WE GA 10,000 517 fUNDS 1361 a a 10 10 9 10 9 10
701.15 SELf HELP-~ENYA GA 135,000 1362 a 0 135 135 7 135 5 135
~01.1S S;Lf HELP-KENYA iiI, 10,000 517 FUNDS 1363 0 0 10 10 9 10 9 10
~01.17 SELf H~LP-UGANDA GA 125,000 1364 0 0 125 125 7 125 7 125
J01.~0 SELF HELP-NIGiRIA GA 60,000 100,000 REPROG 1365 0 0 60 60 9 60 9 60

RAMMED TO 698-
VERI>

J01.21 SELF HELP-TANZANIA GA 50,000 1366 a 0 so 50 7 50 8 50
~01.31 SELF HELp·CAMEROON GA 215,OuO 1367 0 0 195 195 7 195 8 195
J01.32 SELF HELp·LESOTHO GA 115,000 1368 0 0 115 115 7 115 4 115
J01.3Z SELf HELp·LESOTHO liA 10,000 517 FUNDS 1369 a 0 10 10 9 10 9 10
JQ1.33 SELF HELP-BOTSWANA GA 160,000 1370 0 0 160 160 7 160 8 160
J~1.j5 SELF HELP-GAMBIA GA 50,000 PER STATE ,HOLD 1371 a 0 50 SO 8 50 9 50

SUPE RVl SIOHI A
10 RULING

101.36 SELf HELP-S.LEONE GA 135,01:10 1372 0 0 135 135 7 135 6 135
101.41 SELF HELP-GHANA GA 120,000 1371 a 0 120 120 7 120 6 120
'01.41 SELF HELP-GHANA GA 8,000 517 fUNDS 1374 0 0 8 8 9" 8 9 8
'01.42 SELF HELP-MAURITIUS GA 103,268 6,732 PA~KING 1375

,
0 0 103 103 7 103 6 103

FINES
'01.45 SELf HeLP-SWAZILAND GA 110,000 1376 0 0 110 110 7 110 6 110

- - - - -- - - ---------
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EPT: A1020YB

97 REGIONAL USAID TO AFRICA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- ----------------
PROJECT FURTHER CLEARANCE/ ALLOW/ OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL

--------------------.------- FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIRED/ DATE ALLoe. MON/AMT OF MON/ANT OF
Q TITLE OYa REMARkS ITEM CP 95 EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGAHON

----------------------- ---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
~01.96 SELF HELP-RWANDA liA 200,000 1403 0 0 200 200 7 200 7 200

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 5,893,704 0,679 0 5,761 5,761 5,761 5,761
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --...-----

GRANT TOTAL 5,893,704 6,679 0 5,761 5,761 5,761 5,761
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GKANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DA . TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 a 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AI TOT ilLS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GlUNT TOTAL a 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

IU TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
--,--------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 .. 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- -----,..-

iiRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0
,

0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTRY TOTALS 5,893,704 6,679 0 5,761 5,761 5,761 5,761
----------- ------- ------- . ------- ------- .------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 5,893,704 6,679 0 5,761 5,761 5,761 5,761
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-------------- -
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ePT: Al020Y6

16 CEN1RAL AfR REPUBLIC
CONG NOTfN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT
----------------------------

--~------- ------------- ------- ------- ------. ---------- --------~-

ACTUAL
MON/ANT OF
OBLIGATION

OBLIGS. PLANNED
MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION

ALLOWI
Alloe.

AMOUNT
DATE
EXPDCP 95

fURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM

fY 95
OYSTITLE()

EVELOPHENT fUNDS FOR AfRICA

TLS. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LE GA o 4,158 DC PARKI 1065 200 0 0 0
ADERSHIP ~ SKILLS NG fUll: 195,84

2 TRANS G
J24. SUSTAINABLE CS AND A GO 2,261,055 1086 2,500 0 2,267 2,267 4 2,267 8 2,267

PPLIED COST RECOVER
iJS7. CENTRAL CO~RACEPTIVE GA o 100,000 TRANS 1087 0 Q 0 0

PROtUaf,\lE1H TO G

AP~R~PRIATIO~ TOTALS 2,261,055 2,700 a 2,267 2,267 2,267 2,267.
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- -------.

GRANT TOTAL 2,2e7,OSS 2,700 0 2,267 2,267 2,267 2,267
LJAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

&:SF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----.------ ------- ------- ------- -~----- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO"N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----Ip------ ------- ------- ------- -!----- -------- ------~-

GUNT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AI T:HALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----.------ ------- ------- ------- -'r----- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------ .. -------- --------

GRflln TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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----------------------------
o

PROJECT

TITLE
-----------------------

GRANT TOTAL
lOAN TOTAL

COUNTRY TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
-------------- ----------------

FURTHER CLEARANCE/ ALLOW I OBlIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
FY 95' APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE AlLOC. MONIUT OF MONIAMT OF
oye REMARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION.
--~------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- --------------------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21'267,055 2,700 0 2,267 2,267 2,267 2,267
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

2;267,055 2,700 0 2,267 2,267 2,267 2,267
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-----------------
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77 CHAD
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- ----------------
I,)

PROJECT

TIlL:
FY 9S

ova
--~--_ ..---

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM

DATE
CP_9S EXPO AMOUNT

ALLOWI
ALLoe.

OBlI6S. PLANNED . ACTUAL
MONIAMT OF MONIAMT OF
QBLIGATION OBLIGATION

cVELOPHENT FUUOS FOR AFRICA

051. PVO DEVELOP~ENT INIT GO 1~969,607 30,393 0 C PAR 108~ 2,000 0 1,969 1,969 4 1,969 9 1,969
IATlVES KING FI~E

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 1,909,007 2,000 0 1,969 1,969 11969 11969----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GRANT TOTAL 1,969,607 2,000 0 11969 1,969 1,969 1,969
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q

Li"N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

tlA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GRANT TOTAL Q 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL Q Q 0 0 0 0 0

AI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GRANT TOT'L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0

NI :TOHLS 0 Q 0 0 Q 0 0----..------ ------- ------- ------- --~----- -------- ---"-IIi!I'~-
GRANT TOTAL Q 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO~N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTIiER :TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- --".----- --------
GUNT TOTAL 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTRY TOTALS 1,969,607 2,000 0 11969 11969 1,969 1,969
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PROJECT
----------------------------o TITLE

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

FY 95
ova

1,9C19,607
o

FURTHER CLEARAhCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM CP 95

2,000
o

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95-------------- ----------------
ALLOWI OBllGS. PLANNED ACTUALDATE ALLOC. MON/ANT OF MON/ANT- OF

EXPD AI10UNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ------- -------- --------
0 1,969 1,969 1,969 1,969-
0 0 0 0 0

- - - - - - - - - - - -- - -
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CONG NOTfN
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CUMULATIVE FY 95

- --,,~

-----_._------ ----------------
PROJECT

~---------------------------o TITLE
FY 9S
oya

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM CP liS

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

ALLOWI
ALLoe.

OBLIGS. PLANNED
MON/ANT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
NON/ANT OF
OaLIGATION

EVELOPHENT fUNUS FOR AfRICA

TLS. AF'IC~U TRNG. FOR LE GA o 300,000 TRANS 793 250 0 0 0
ADc~SHIr ~ SKILLS TO G

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 0 250 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 250 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF TuTUS 0 0 0 0 p 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- ------~-

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DA :TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0---._.----- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GiU\NT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO"N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

G~ANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO~N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.

Nl TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------. ------- ------- ------- -------- ------~-

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO~N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTRY TOTALS 0 250 0 0 0 0 0
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PROJECT
----------------------------J TITLE

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

FY 95
OYB

o
o

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM CP 95

250
o

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95-------------- ----------------ALLOWI OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUALDATE ALLoe. MONIAMT OF MONIAMT OFeXPD AHOU:4T OBLIGATION OBLIGATION------- ------- ------- ._-------- ----------------- ------- ------- -------- --------0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

I. _- - - - - - - - - - - - --
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CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 9S

'0

PROJECT

TITLE
FY 95

OYB

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
AFPROVAL REQUIRED I
REMARKS ITEM CP 9S

DATE
EXPD AMOUNT

ALLOWI
ALLoe.

OBLlGS. PUNNED
MON/ANT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAl
MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION

cVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

'TLS. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LE GA o 6,195 DC PARKI 108~ 200 0 0 0
AD£RSHIP ~ SKILLS NG FINE 193,80

7 TRANS G
,1l0b. CONSERVATION OF NORT GO 700,000 1090 700 0 700 700 4 700 5 700

li~flN FORESTS

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 700,000 900 0 700 700 700 700----------- .------ ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GRANT TOTAL 700,000 900 0 700 700 700 700
lOAN TOUl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EH TOTALS 0 .0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOA'N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dit i TOTALS 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0---------.- ------- ------- ------- .,------ -------- --------
GR~NT TOTAL 0 0 a a 0 0 0
LO~N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AI :TOTAlS 0 0 0 ·0 0 0 0---...------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- -----~~-
GR'\NT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO~N TOUl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.

~I .TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 o·----------- ------- ------- ------- ...----- -------- ------~-
GR4NT TOTAL 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0
LO~N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOULS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
---.,------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- ~----~--

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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----------------------------o
PROJECT

TITLE

LOAN TJT AL

COUNTRY TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

CONG NOTfN CUMULATIVE FY 95-------------- ----------------FURTHER CLEARANCE/ ALLOW/ OBLIGS. PUNNED ACTUALFY 95 APPROVAL REQUIRED/ DATE ALLOC. MON/ANT OF MON/AMT OFOYS REMARKS ITEM CP 9S EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION--------.- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------0 0 0 0 0 0 0
700,000 900 0 700 700 700 700----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------700,000 900 0 700 700 700 7000 0 0 0 0 0 0

--------------
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~1 ERITREA
CONG NOlfN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- ----------------
PROJECT

----..----------------------
i) TITLE

. FY 95
O\'B

--'--------

FURTKER CLEARANCE I
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARkS ITEM CP 9S

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

ALLOWI
ALLoe.

OBLrGS. PLANNED
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
teON/ANT OF
PBLIGATION
----------

~HINE OR DISASTER RELIEF ASSISTANCE

010. tRITR~AN RETURNE~ WA GN 1;.000,000 1032 0 0 999 999 9 999 ~ 999
TER DEVELO? PROJfCT

APPROPRIATIJN TOTALS 1;000,000 0 0 999 999 999 999
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- -------.

GRArH TOTAL 1,000,000 0 Q 999 999. 999 999
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

~VELOPAENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

ilO;(. ERITREAN TECHNICAL A GO Z,200,000 1028 0 0 2,200 2,200 8 2,200 9 2,200
SSISTA~CE (PA)

000. ERETRI~ HaALTH AN~ P GO 1,120,000 1029 5,000 0 1,120 1,120 8 1,120 9 1,120
OPULA TION

UQ7. DE~OCRATIC INITIATIV GN '0 1030 500 0 ° 0
fS PROJ HT

JO'~. ERITREA FOOD SECURIT GN 0 1031 0 a a 0
y

510. ?ROGRAK O,EV AND SUPP GA ,00,000 1033 500 0 500 500 5 500 8 500
ORT

J2J. OHS GO o 350,000 TRAMS 1034 0 0 0 0
TO G

Jltll. SEATS GO o 3130,000 TRANS 1035 0 0 0 0
TO G I .•

J57. CCP GO o 200,000 T,RANS 1036 0 0 0 0
TO G

JOo. BASICS GO o 2,950,000 TRAN 1037 0 0 0 0
S TO G

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 3,e20,000 6,000 Q 3,820 3,820 3,820 3,820
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------. ------r--

GRANT TOTAL 3,620,000 6,000 0 3,820 3,820 3,820 3,120
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0
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cPT: A10Z0YB

01 ERITREA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY'95

-------------- ----------------
PROJECT FURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOW I OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL

---------------------------- FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE ALLOC. MONIAMT OF MONIAMT OF
J TITLE oya REMARKS ITEM CP 95 expo AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

--------------.-------- --~------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
fSF TOtALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ------- ------- ------- ----._. -------- --------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

IlA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0---..------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

.u TOTALS 0 0 I) 0 0 0 0
-------.--- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO~'" TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nl TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTrii:!R TOTALS 1,000,000 0 0 999 999 999 999
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 1,000,000 0 0 999 999 999 999
Lv41~ TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

tOUIHRY TOTALS 4,820,000 6,000 0 4,819 4,819 4,819 4,819
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 4,820,000 6,000 0 4,819 4,819 4,819 4,119
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - ------ ---------
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)3 ETHIOPIA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE fY 95

PROJECT

~---------------------------u TITLE
FY 95
oya

FURTHER ClEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM CP 95

DATE
EXPD AMOUNT

AlLOWI
ALLoe.

OBLIGS. PLANNED
MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MON/AMT Of .
OBLIGATION

~VElOPHENT FUNDS FOR AfRICA

RIM. PRIM GO o 13250 TO BE TR 1038 0 0 0 0
ANS TO G

l)il4. eSSENTIAL SYSTEHS fO GN 1,500,000 1039 7,500 0 7,500 1,500 3 7,500 8 7,500
R HfAL.TIHNPA)

JU7. SUPPORT fO~ DEMOCRAt GO 2,000,000 1040 2,000 0 2,000 2,000 11 2,000 11 2,000
y II:. GOVERNANCE

JU. eSS~UTIAL SYSTEMS FO GN 0 1041 17,500 Q 0 0
R HEALTH IN ETHI0~IA

il1;;. eASIC ECUCATION SYST GN 3,000,000 1042 2,000 0 3,000 3,000 9 3,000 9 3,000
EMS Ollf;RHAUl

U17. E~~eNTIAL SYSTEMS fO GN 8,900,000 1043 0 0 8,900 8,900 6 8,900 8 8,900
R H':ALTI1 (PA)

'J11l. fOO~ SYSTEMS DEVELOP GN 7,580,151 1044 0 a 0 0
XENT ~ SUPPORT (NPA)

J19. fOOD SYSTEMS DEVEL.OP GN o 29,249 DC PARK 1045 0 0 0 0
HENT & SUPPORT (PA) ING fINE

JZo. NGO SUPPORT Awn DeVE GN l,OOO,OOO 1046 0 0 2,000 2,000 4 2,000 8 2,000
LOPMfNT

310. PROGRAK DfVELOPMENT GA 816,74«1 1048 1,000 0 863 863 9 863 9 863
& SUPPORT

APPROPRIATIu~ TOTALS 31,857,499 30,000 0 24,263 ~4,263 24,263 24,263
----------- ------- ------- ------- -r----- -------- --------

GRAI.T TOTAL 31,857,499 30,000 0 24,263 24,263 24,263 24,263
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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'EPT: A10,OYB

63 ETHIOPIA
CONG NOlfN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- ----------------
PROJECT FURTHER CLEARANCE/ ALLOW/ OBLI6S. PUNNED ACTUAL

---------------------------- FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIRED/ DATE ALLOC. MON/AMT OF MON/AMT Of
0 TITLE OVa REMARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

----------------------- ---.------ ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ----------- ----------
fSF TOTALS 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0--_.------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRAiH TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

~A TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0--_..------- ------- ------.. ------- ------- -------- ---~----
GUNT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL a 0 0 0 0 0 0

til TOTALS 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ~------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 a 0 0

~

OTtieR TOTALS 0 0 D 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- ----..._-

~RANT TOTAL 0 0 D 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 D 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTRY TOTALS 31,857,499 3D,000 0 24,263 24,263 24,263 24,263
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- -_.._~--

GUNT ,TOTAL 31,857,499 30,000 0 24,263 24,263 24,263 24,263
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

r

-------------
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CUMULATIVE FY 95
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o

PROJECT

TITLE
FY 95

OY6

FURTHER CLEARANCE/
APPROVAL REQUIRED/
REMARKS ITEM CP 95

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

ALLOW/
ALLOC.

OBLUS. PLANNED
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MON/AIIT OF
9BLl6AnON

~V~LOPHENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

itO". HUM"N RlSOURCE oeVEL GA 0 951 150 0 0 0
OPHENT ASSISTANCE

(32. FINANCIAL ~ PRIVATE GO 0 95Z· 3,000 0 0 0
ENTERPR~SE OEV.(NPA)

dS. AG AhD NATURAL RESOU GO 0 953 1,400 0 0 0
RefS (NPA)

Z36. AG AND NATURAL RESOU GO 0 954 Z,005 a 0 0
RCE:i (pA)

237. FINANCIAL & PRIVATE GO 0 955 695 0 0 0
ENTERPRISE DEV.

,3:1. GA~~IA CEMOCRACY eou GN 1,481,415 18,585 PARKING 956 0 Q 1,481 1,481 7 1,481 8 1,481
CAT:ON PRO,lfOTION FINE ALSO eN

510. PROGRA~ DEVELO~MENT CiA 75,000 Hi 957 Z50 0 74 74 4 74 7 74
e. SUPPORT

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 1,SH,415 7,500 0 1,555 1,555 1,555 1,555
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 1,556,415 7,500 0 1,555 1,555 1,555 1,555
LOA~ TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESf TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- -_..~--:-

GRAIn TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 .0

DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
--------.-- ------- -----~- ------- ------- --~----- ---~-~--

GUNT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 ' 0

. AI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- -_._--~-

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIJAN TOTAL 0 0 Q Q 0 0 0
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CUMULATIVE FY 95

"-,C.,
S

PROJECT
-~._------------------------
J TITU

FY 95
oya

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM CP 95

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

ALLOWI
ALLOC.

OBLIGS. PLANNED
MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAl
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

:V~LQ~KENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

rlRA. riEALTH & HUMAN RESOU GA o 500,000 TRANS 961 1,000 0 0 0
RefS ANALYSIS TO G

110. PROGRAH DEVELOPMENT GA 510,000 962 400 0 510 510 4 510 9 510
8. SUPPORT

1Zl. NAT RESOURCE CONSERV GO 962,800 CN PENDING 963 2,000 0 962 962 3 962 7 9U
IHISTORIC PRESERV

1j::i. TRADe AND INVESTM~NT GO .9,200,000 964 9,000 0 9,2:10 9,200 3 9,200 7 9,200
PROGRArl (NPA)

125. TRADE AND INVESTMENT GO 1,151,227 REPROGRAMMED f 965 0 0 1,151 1,151 6 1,151 7 1,151
PROGRMI (N"U ROM POlS CARR

YOVU FUNDS
Ho. TRADE AN~ INVESTMENT GO 5,125,710 1,430 DC PARKI 966 3,600 0 5,125 5,125 3 5,125 8 5,125

PROGitAM (PA) NG FINE
123. PRIMARY EDUCATION PR ~N a R~PROGRAHED 3, 967 2,000 0 0 0

OGRAM II UIPA) 500,000 OYS NO
A.31

lZ9. P«IHARY EDUCATION PR GN 0 968 500 0 0 0
OGRAi'I II (PA)

131. GHANA POPUL4TION/AID GO 6,950,000 TN PENDING 969 5,000 0 6,950 6,950 4 6,950 6 6,95P
S (PA)

Ut. GHANA POPULATION/AID GO 0 910 4,500 0 0 0
S (NPA)

1],). GHANA SUPPORTING THE GO 4,000,000 971 5,000 0 4,000 4,000 3 4,000 3 4,00Q
aLcCTO"H~ PROCESS

l)1. CENTRAL C~NTRACEPTIV GA o 2;000,000 TRAN 973 1,000 a 0 0
~ PROCURE~E~T (R~D) S TO G

HiJ. TECHNICAL; ADVISORS I GA o 250,000 TRANS 914 0 0 0 0
N AIDS Til G

)00. CHILDRENS, VACCINE Ih GA o 1,000,000 THAN 915 0 0 0 0
ITIATIVES S TO b



EPT: A1020YB

,.1 GHANA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- ----------------PROJECT fURTHER CLEARANCE/ ALLOW/ Oelt6S. PLANNED ACTUAL
---------------------------- FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIRED/ DATE ALLOC. MON/ANT OF MON/AMT OF
0 TITLE OVB REI1ARKS nEM CP 95 expo AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

----------------------- ---------- ~----------_. ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
APPROPRIATION TOTALS 2.7,899,797 34,000 0 27,899 27,899 27,899 27,899

----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GKI\NT TOTAL 27,899,797 ',54,000 0 27,899 27,899 27,899 27,899
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CONOHIC SUPPORT FUND

133. FOSTERING THE RESTOR GA 780,000 T~ PENDING 972 0 0 780 780 6 780 4 570
ATION OF DEMOCRACY

9 210

APPROPNIATION TOTALS 780,000 0 0 780 780 780 780
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 780,000 0 0 780 780 780 780
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESf TOTALS 780,000 0 0 780 780 780 180
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 780,000 0 0 780 780 780 780
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AI TOTALS 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- -------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRAIH TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --.....---

GR~NT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOULS 0 0 o· 0 0 0 0

- -- -

aUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 G.y.a
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PAGE 34
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o

PROJECT

TITLE

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

COUNTRY TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

CO~G NOTFN CUMULATIVE fY 95
-------------- ----------------

FURTHER CLEARANCE/ ALLOW/ OBLIGS. PLANNEO ACTUAL
FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIRED/ DATE ALLoe. MON/AMT OF MON/AMT OF

OYB RHIARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPD A"'OUHT OBLIGATION 08LIGATION
---------- ------------- ---- .-----. ---- ------- ------- ------. ----.----- ---.----------------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

a 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28,679,797 34,000 0 28,679 28,679 28,679 28,679
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

28,679,797 34,000 0 28,679 28,679 28,679 28,679
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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PROJECT
----------------------------
o TITLE

FY 95
OYB

FURTHER CLEARANCE/
APPROVAL REQUIRED/
'EMARKS ITEM

ALLOW/
DATE ALLOC.

CP 95 EXPD AMOUNT

.OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
MON/AMT OF MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

eV~LQPMENT FUN~S FOR AFRICA

ILS. AFRICAN TRNG FOR LEA GA o 700,000 TRANS 1071 500 0 0 0
DEP-SHIP ~ SKILLS Te G

FtJA. HUMA" RESOURC~ DEVEL GA o 700,000 TRANS 1072 900 0 0 0
OPMENT ASSISTA"CE TO G

.!15. RURAL ~NTERPRISE DEV GO 1,726,3U3 1073 1,000 0 1,7Z6 1,726 3 1,126 8 1,126
ELa?~:ENT .

~1 b. RURAL ROO\DS GO 4,2011,000 1074 4,,00 0 4,200 4,200 3 4,200 3 4,200
lllo. ~CONOHIC POLICY REFa GO 594,000 1075 1,100 0 594 594 3 594 3 594

al1 PROGRAI1 (PA)
Z21. AGRrCULTU~E ~ARKETIN GO 2,400,000 107b 2,400 0 2,400 2,400 3 2,400 3 2,400

G INVt:STMENT
H:S. EOUCATIO~ S~CTOR REF SN 0 1077 6,000 0 0 0

CRI~ SIJPPJRT (PA)
2~5. FOUTA E~VIRON~ENTAL GO 0 1073 700 0 Q 0

PRClTE CTIQtl
.!2 b. STRENijTHENING GOVERN GN 1,203,000 26,697~OO DC P 1079 1,000 0 1,203 1,203 3 1,203 9 1,203

AI~C ~ CAPAC ITY ARKING FINE
ai!a. fAMILY PLANNING ~ND GN 1,650,000 RtTURNED TO TH 1080 2,000 0 0 0

Hc.ALTH E BUREAU
ai. CIVIL SOCIETY DeVELO G~ 150,000 150,000 RETURN 1021 0 a 0 0

PH:NT ED TO BUREAU
'3iJ. fUNPAKENf.AL ~UALITY GN 6,00:),000 1082 0 0 6,000 6,000 7 6,000 8 6,000

£. E';UITY LeVELS
i1U. PROGRAM DEV~LuPME~T GA 300,000 1083 200 0 300 300 12 300 8 300

if, SUPPOkT
J5 7. CeNTRAL CONT~ACEPTIV GA o 150,ODO TRANS 1084 0 a 0 0

E f'ROCUk::i1ENT TO Ci

APpaJ?RIATIOh TuTALS 18,423,303 20,000 0 16,423 16,423 16,423 16,423
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ._.----- --------

GlUNT TOTAL 18,4'3,303 20,000 a 16,423 16,423 16,423 16,423
LOAN TOHL 0 0 0 Q 0 Q 0

-------- -
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i::PT: A1020YB

15 GUINEA
tONG NOTfN CUMULATIVE f'f 95

-------------- ----------------
PROJECT fURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOW/ OBLI6S. PLANNED ACTUAL

~---------------------------
fY 95 APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE ALLOC. MON/AMT Of MONIAMT OF

,) TITLE oya RnlARKS ITeM CP 9S EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION
--------------------_.- ---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- -------.... ----------

fSF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- --._--- -------- -----.--

GRANT TOTAL a 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LilAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nl TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- -----~--

~RAtH TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOA" TOTAL 0 0 ,0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----.------- ------- ------- ------- -~----- -------- --------

GRAI.T TOUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO~I. TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0

COUNTRY THALS 1 e,423,303 20,000 0 16,423 16,423 16,423 16,423---- ...------ ------- ------- ------- -,,------ -------- --------
GR~NT TOTAL 18,423,303 20,000 0 16,423 16,423 16,423 16,423
LQ~N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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J

PROJECT

TITLE
FY 95
ova

FURTHER CLEARANCE/
APP~OVAL RE~UIREDI

REMARKS ITEM

ALLOW/
DATE ALLOC.

CP 95 EXPD AMOUNT

OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
MON/AMT Of MON/AMY Of
OBLIGATION. OBLIGATION

~~~LOPHENT FUND~ FOR AFRICA

TLS. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LE GA o 550,000 TRANS 1020 400 0 0 0
ADERSHIP i SKILLS TO G

~DA. HUMAN RESOURCES DEVE GA o 44,049 DC PARK 1021 300 a 0 a
LvPMEN~ ASSISTANCE ING fINE 255,

351 TRANS G
ll15. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT GA 1S0,000 1022 300 a 150 150 3 150 8 150

'" SU?PORT
JZ1. T AND 1 P~OMOTION SU GO 4,UOO,OuO 1023 3,500 a 4,000 1.,000 3 4,000· 5 4,000

?PORT (PA)
J2Z. T A~D 1 PROMOTIO~ SU GO 0 1024 . 500 0 0 0

PPO RT (f4PA)

APPROPR1ATION TOTALS 4,150,000 5,000 a 4,150 4,150 4,150 4,150
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 4,150,000 S,OOO 0 4;150 4,150 4,150 4,150
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 a 0 0

t:SF TOTALS a 0 a 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ___a_a,. -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DA TOTALS 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

Gi<ANT TCTAL 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 a

Al TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 a 0 0

t.I TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

- - ------- - -
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TITLE

COUNTRY TOT US

PROJECT

OJ

OTHER

IiRAIH TOTAL
LJAt. raUL

TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
lOMI TOTAL

"RAIn TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
-------------- ----------------

FURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOWI OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE ALLOC. HONIAMT OF MON/AMT OF
ova REMARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

---------- ------------- ---- ------. ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

0 0 0 il 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,150,000 5,000 0 4,150 4,150 4,150 4,150
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

4,150,000 5,000 Q 4,150 4,150 4,150 4,150
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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CUMULATIVE FY 95

------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
-0

PROJECT

TITLE
FY 95

OYa

FURTH~R CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REKA~KS ITEM CP 9S

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

ALLOWI
. ALLOC.

OBLIGS. PLANNED
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MONIAMT OF
OaUUTION

~VELOPN~NT FUNDS fOR AfRICA

,RDA. HUMAN RESOURCE OEVEL ~A o 20,069 DCPARKI 840 100 0 0 0
O?M~NT ASS13TANCE N'3 FIIlE TRANS

Z79,33~ TO G
.!2~. NATIONAL AGKICULTURE GO 2,150,000 e41 2,300 0 2,150 2,150 3 2,150 3 2,150

I~ES::AHH

,41. CJ~SERVATION OF alOD GO bOJ,OlJC 242 2,000 0 600 600 9 600 9 600
IV:;l<H FiES AREAS

":'7. KENYA ~XPORT DE~ELOP GO 2,200,000 843 2,1liO 0 2,200 2,200 3 2,200 3 2,200
NENr SUP~ORT (PA)

<:SJ. KEHYA ~A~KeT DEV~LOP GO 00'),000 . j44 0 0 600 600 4 600 8 600
M~NT PROJECT (PA)

.!54. PRIJATE S~CTOR FAHIL GJ 1,700,000 TN 845 1,500 0 1,700 1,700 3 1,700 3 1,700
y ilLA_~iU"'G 11

~~,). P~tVATE ~NT~~PRIS~ D ~N 2,500,000 C~ 846 1,500 0 2,500 2,500 7 2,500 8 2,500
EVlL OPI~i:hT I.i

~64. AIDS, POPULATIOW, ~~ GN 2,150,000 CN 847 4,000 0 2,750 2,750 4 2,750 8 2,750
~LTrl IUTR. ASSISTANC

26 ... STR~N~TkaNI~~ UtMO ~ GO 990,001 848 1,620 0 990 990 12 990 8 990
ijOVER~A~tE IN 'f~YA

;!o 7. pva CC·FINA~CIN~ II GN ~OO,OOO CN 849 1,000 0 500 500 4 500 9 500
51(,. ~RO~RAM QEVELOP~cNT GA 659,999 850 280 0 659 659 3 . 85 8 659

AI"O ~UPf'<.!RT

4 574
iJS 7. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTlv GA o 1,850,000 TRAN 851 0 0 0 0

E PROCUH~MfNT (~3c) S Til G'17,. A:DSHCIi ~(R&i) CiA o 1,400,000 TRAN 852 1, aoo 0 0 0
S.TO G

APPROPR~ATION TOTALS 14,050,000 18,200 0 1'.,650 14,650 14,650 14,650
----------- ----.-- ------- ------- ------- -------- ------~-

GkAIU TOTAL 14,oSQ,1l00 U,200 0 14,650 14,650 14,650 14,650
LeAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - -- - - _.- - - - -
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~UREAU fOR AfRICA
fY 1995 o.Y.a
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($0005)
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PAGE 41
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CUMULATIVe FY 95

.-'< ......~~?

PROJECT
----------------------------
v TITL::

FY 95
OYil

FURTHER CLEAPANCEI
APPRJVAL REQU:RfDI
R~MA~~S ITEM

DATE
CP 95 ExPD AMJUNT

ALLOWI
ALLOC.

OeLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
MON/ANT OF MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

~~~LOPMENT fUN~S r0~ Af~ICA

H5. ?Rt~AP.Y 20UCATION PR GO 548,284 1,710.00 PARKI 944 0 0 548 548 8 548 8 548
:'~i<AI1 (Ptl) NG FINE

," .z CJK~UNITY N~TUR'L RE GO 0 945 1,900 0 0 0-" "". SOU .. CES "LiT
~H,. PPl~A~Y r:DUCATION PR GO 3,400,000 eN 946 2,700 0 3,400 3,400 8 .3,400 9 3,400

·Jl.~MI (I~~A)

AP~~OPRIATIOH TOTAL~ :!, 94.3,2;:4 4,bOO a 3,948 3,948 3,948 3,94B
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT HUL. 3,946,204 4,oCO 0 3,948 3,948 3,948 3,948
L(J.:L.. iOTAl. D 0 0 a a a 0

1,' .. TOTAL.S . a 0 a a a a 0c. .. r

----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ---_._-- --------
Cir.ANT TOTAL (j 0 a 0 0 0 0
LOA:. TOT;;L 0 a 0 a a a 0

CIA TOTALS 0 a a' a a 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GHANT TOTAL 0 0 0 a a 0 0
LOl\.~ TOTAL: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AO: TOTALS a a 0 a 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOUL. a a 0 0 a 0 0
LOAN TOTAL a 0 a a 0 0 0

iH TOTALS 0 0 0 0 () 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- - .._----- --------

;iRANT TOTAL a a a 0 0 0 0
Lu.~~ TOTAL (j U 0 0 a 0 0

,
OTHER TOTALS 0 a 0 0 0 a 0

----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ---..._- --------

- - - - ------ - -
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PROJECT

TULE

GK~~T TJTAL
L;)'\l~ TOTAL

• COUN TRY TOTALS

GRANT TOUL
LOAN' TOTAL

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95-------------. ----------------FURTHEP. CLEARANCEI ALLOWI OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUALFY 95 APPROVAL RE~UIREDI DATE ALLOC. MONIAMT OF MON/AMT OFO\'3 RUIA";<~ ITEI4 CP 95 EXPO AMOUNT 03LIGATION OBLIGATION---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 '0
~,94d,21:!4 4,COO 0 3,948 3,948 3,948 31948----------- ------- ...._---- ------- ....----- -------- --------3lP943,2e4 4,000 0 3,948 3,948 3,948 3,9480 0 0 0 0 0 0
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()} LIUi::RlA

dUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 I).Y.S

REPORT BY ALL APF~OPRIATIONS

(tOOOS)

CONG NOTFN

PAGE 43
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CUMULATIVE FY 9S

:0

PROJECT

HTLE
FY 95

JY3

FURTHER CLEARANCE I
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
R~MA~KS IT~~ CP 95

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

ALLO./
ALLOC.

OelIGS. PLANNED
HON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MON/AMY OF
OBLIGATION

------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

~~cL~Ph~NT FUNDS FOR AFRiCA

j1J. PROGRAM DE~ AND SUPP GA 0 1049 0 0 0 0
oaT

APPRuPRIATION TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ----~-- ------- -------- --------

GHANT TOTAL (j 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 a 0 0

i:.SF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ----._. -------- --------

GRANT TOUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0

01\ rOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 a 0 0 0
LOhN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- .---_.- -------- --------

iikANT TOTAL 0 a 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

til ·TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ----_.-- ---_..~--

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 o. a 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 a 0 a a

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 a 0
----------- ....----- ------- ------- ------- ...------ --------

~RANT TOTAL 0 0 0 a 0 a 0
lO~N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTRY.HULS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1- - - - --------
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09 Ll~ERIA

CONG t.lOTFN CUHULATIVE FY 95

J

PROJECT

TITLE

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

FURTHER CLEARANCEI AlLOWI OalIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
fY 95 APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE ALLOC. MONIAMT Of MON/AMT Of

OYe kHIARKS ITE~ CP 95 expo AMOUNT OaLIGATION OBLIGATION
---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- -.----- ------- ---------- ----------

----------- ------- -------- ------- ------- -------- --------0 a 0 0 0 0 0
0

0 0 0 0 0 0
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BUREAU FOR AFRICA
fY 1995 o.Y.a

REPORT SY ALL ~PPP.OPRIATIONS

(SOOOS)
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CUMULATIVE FY 95

-~---

---------- ------------- ------- ------- -----_. ---------- ----------
J

PROJECT

TITLE
FY 95

\lYB

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
RE~ARKS ITEM CP 95

DATE
EXPD AMOUNT

ALLOWI
ALLoe.

OBLIGS. PLANNED
MOtUAMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
kONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION

- - - - -- - - - - - -- - -
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EPT: A10Z0YB

07 MADAGASCAR
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVe fr 95

-------------- ----------------
PROJECT FURTHER CLEARANCE/ ALLOW/ OBLI6S. PLANNED . ACTUAL

~---------------------------
FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE ALLOC. MON/AMT Of MON/AMT Of

,) TITLE OVS REMARKS I1£M CP ,5 EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION
_.--------------------. --~------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- _.--------

~SF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
___ 60._____ - ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0/\ TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0--_...------ ------- ------- ------- ----.--- -------- --------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

J.l TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------. --------

GRI\NT TOTAL 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NI TOTALS 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GR~NT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- -r----- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTRY TOTAL.S Z5,250,000 25,500 0 25,250 ~5,250 25,250 25,250
----.----.- ------- ------- ------- -~----- -------- --------

GUNT TOTAL 25,250,000 25,500 0 25,250 ,5,250 25,250 25,250
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT
----------------------------
o TITLE

-----------------------

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
FY 9S APPROVAL REQUIREDI
ots REMARKS ITE~

--~------- -------------
CP 95

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

ALLOW/
ALLoe.

OBLIGS. PLANNED
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

. ACTUAL
MON/AMY OF
OBLIGATION.._--------

- - - - - _.- - - - - -
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EPT: A1020YB

12 MALAWI
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- ----------------
PROJECT FURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOW/ OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL

-----------------------_.--- FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE ALLOC. MONIAMT OF MON/AMT Of
0 TITLE Oya REMARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

----------------------- ---------- ------------- ---. ------- ---- -,.----- ----_.- ------- ---------- ----------1)57. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIV GA o 1,300,000 TRAN 827 0 0 0 Q

E PROCUREMENT (R~O) S TO G

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 33,338,000 25,000 0 33,338 33,338 33,338 33,338
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 33,338,000 25,000 0 33,338 33,338 33,338 33,338
LOAN TOTAL 0 Q Q 0 0 Q 0

J.SF TOTALS 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0----------- ------- ------- ------- .------ -------- --------
GRANT TOTAL 0 Q 0 Q 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- .------ -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO~N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ------- -----_. ------- ------- -------- --------
GRANT TOTAL 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL Q 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTH:::R TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- .------ -------- ------~-

GRAHT TOTAL 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTRY TOTALS 33,338,000 25,000 0 33,338 33,338 33,338 33,338
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --~------

GRANT TOTAL 33,338,000 25,000 0 33,338 33,338 33,338 33,338
LOAN TOUl 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0
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CUMULATIVE FY 95
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~

PROJECT
~---------------------------'0 TITLE

FY 9S
OYB

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM CP 9S

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

ALLOWI
ALLOt.

OBLIGS. PLANNED
MONIAKT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
KONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION

- - - -- -------- - -
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aa HAll
CONG NOTFN CUMULATlVE fY 95

-------------- ----------------
PROJECT fURTHER CLEARANCE/ ALLOWI OBLIGS. PL~NNED ~CTUAL

._--------------------------- FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE AlLOC. MON/AMT Of MONIAKT OF
a TITLE ova REMARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

----------------------- ---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -_.'.---..-
ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ------- ------- ------- ------. -------- --------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 a 0 0 0 0 0

DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

<iRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
U,AN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------. --------. ----_..-

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOT~l 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ru TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRAIH TOTAL 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0
LO"N TOTAL Q 0 0 0 0 0 0

OlriER TOHLS 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- ---.----

GR~~T TOTAL 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0
LO.,N TOTAL 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0

COUNTRY TOTALS 27,779,166 21:,000 0 27,779 21,779 27,779 27,179
----.------ ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRl\NT TOTAL 27,719,166 28,000 0 21,179 21,779 21,179 27,779
lO~N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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CUMULATIVE FY 95

'<'~.~.

PROJECT
----------------------------
I) TITLE

fY 95
OYS

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM CP 95

DATE
EXPD AMOUNt

ALLOWI
ALLOC.

OBLIGS. PLANNED
MON/AMT Of
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MON/AMT Of
OBLIGATION

AMINE OR DISASTER RELIEF ASSISTANCE

235. DfHQSILIZATION SUPPO GA 1,000,000 1015 0 0 1,000 1,000 9 1,000 9 1,000
HT

APPROPRIATION T~TALS 1,000,000 0 a 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 1,000,000 0 a 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
LO~N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

TLS. AFRICAN rRNG. FOR LE GA a 4,026 DC PARKI 1002 1,000 0 0 0
AOERS~IP 0& SKILLS NG FINES 795,9

74 TO G
ROil. HUhAh RESOURCE DEVEL GA o 500,000 TRANS 1003 800 0 0 0

OPMENT ASSISTANCE TO I,j
(,,)4. PRIVATE SECTOR suppa G 5,000,000 CN PROJECT WI 1004 0 0 0 0

RT (NPA) LL UE DONE If4
FY 96

.!13. PROSTHESIS ASST. PRO GN 1,300,000 1006 0 0 1,300 1,300 7 1,300 9 1,300
GRAM

o!17. ~OZAMuIQUE - pva SUP ~o 9,755,000 1007 0 0 9,755 9,755 1 4,144 1 4,144
PORT paOGR4H

3 5,611 3 5,611
Ha. P~IV SECTOR SUPPORT I GO 1,aoO,000 1008 0 0 1,800 1,800 3 1,800 4 1,800

PA (AEPRP)
Z23. MAR~iT RaCOVERY AND 00 0 1009 11,700 0 0 0

DEVELOPMENT (NPA)
alt. HARKET. RECOVERY AND GO 0 1010 3,000 0 0 0

DEVELOPMENT (PAl
~27. MOZAHgI~UE DE~aCRATl GO 3,200,000 1011 0 0 3,200 3,200 3 3,200 4 3,200

C INITIATIVES .
l29. pva I NGO SUPPORT GN 4;045,000 1012 11,500 0 4,045 4,045 7 4,045 9 4,045

- - -----.-----
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73 NAMIBIA
CONG NOTFN CUM.UUTIVE FY 95

----------------------------
PROJECT

o TITU,
FY 95
ova__ L _

fURTHER ClEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITE~

DATE
CP 95 EXPO AHOUfH

ALlOWI
AlLOC.

OBlIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
MON/AMT OF MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

~veLaPHENT fUNDS fOR AfRICA

TLS.

J:)2.

IRDA.

2,699,802 198.00 DC PARK 10S6
ING FIkE

1,700,000 CN 1057

600

2,000

2,499

1,700

600 8

2~OOO 3

2,499 3

1,700 9

o

o
o

600 12

2,000 3

o
2,499 3

1,700 8

o

o

o

600

2,000

o
2,499

1,700

o

a
o

o

o
a
o
o

o

o

500

250

o

50

4,000

4,0001053

1054

1055o

o

o 1,000,000 TRAN 1050
S TO li

a 1,000,000 TRAN 1051
S TO G

600,000 REQUEST PENDIN 1052
G TO DECREASE
400,000 HROA

2,000,000

AFRICAN TRNG. FOR lE GA
ADERSHIP & S~IllS

HUMAN RESOURCES OEVE GA
lOPHENT ASSISTANCE
PROGRAM UEVELQPMENT GA
~ SUPPORT

J~3. NAMI~IA - dASlC EO R ~o

EFORK ASST (N?~)

004. REACHI~u OUT WITH EO GO
FOR ADULTS

J~5. UNIV JF NAMIBIA I TE GO
ACH~R TRNG COllEGE

:U06. NAMIBIA ~ OASIC EO R GO
EFCRM AS$T/PA

007. OcMOCRAC¥ AND GOVERN GN
ANCE

APPROPR~ATION TOTALS

GRI\NT TOTAL
LO~N TOTAL

------- -~-----

ESF

DA

AI

TOTALS

GR~NT TOTAL
LO~N TOTAL

TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAf~ TOTAL

TOTALS

6,799,tl02

6,7H,S02
o

o

a
o

o

o
o
o

S,800

8,800
o

o

a
o
o

o
o
o

o

a
o
o

o
o
o

o
o
o

6,799

6,799
o

o

o
o
o
o
o

o

6,799

6,799
o

o
-~-----o

o
o
o
o

o

6,799

6,799
o
o

o
o
o

o
o
o

6,799

6,799
o
o-------,
o
o
o-----,.,.--
a
o

a
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13 NAMIBIA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- ----------------
PROJECT FURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOWI OBlI6S. PLANNED ACTUAL

---------------------------- fY 9S APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE ALLOC. MON/AMT OF MON/AMY OF
J TITLE OYa REMARKS ITEM CP 9!. EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

--~-------------------- ---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- --------------------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0
LOAN lQUl 0 (j 0 0 0 Q 0

NI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ..._----- --------

GRANr TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
lOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTRY THALS 6,791,802 8,800 0 6,799 6,799 6,799 6,799
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 6,799,802 8,800 0 6,799 6,799 6,799 6,799
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

------------
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CUMULATIVE FY 95

A

~

PROJECT
.._-------------------------
i) TITLE

FY 95
OYB

fURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREOI
REMARKS ITEM CP 95

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

ALLOW/
ALLOC.

OBLIGS. PLANNED
MON/ANT Of
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MON/ANT Of
OBLIGATION

EVELOPHENT fUNDS FOR AfRICA

FDG. AFRICA DEMOCRATIC GO GA o REPROGRAMMED T 1107 0 0 0 0
VERANCE o 6£3-0282

TLS. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LE GA o 500,000 TRANS 1108 500 0 0 0
ADERSHIP & SKILLS TO G

RDA. "UMAN RESOURCE OEVEL GA a 1t,225 ~ C PAR 1109 850 0 0 0
OPMcNT ASSISTANCE KING fINE - 83

3,775 TO G
J25. FINANCIAL SECTOR DEV GO o 375,000 TRANS 1110 0 0 0 0

ELOPMENT TO G
254. NIijEK HEALTH SECTOR GO 0 1111 400 0 0 0

SUPPORT (Po\)
ZSo. APPLIED AGRICULTURAL GO 300,000 1112 500 0 300 300 3 300 3 300

RESEARCH,)1. A~RI SEt TOR DEVELOPH GO 2,700,000 CN 1113 1,700 Q 2,700 2,700 4 2,700 9 2,700
ENT GRANT II (~PA)

~S8. FAMILY H~ALTH ~ ~EMO GO 100,000 1114 500 0 100 100 6 100 9 100
GKAPHY

261. P~OgRAM DEVELOPMENT GA 100,000 1115 650 Q 100 100 6 100 5 100
& SUPPORT

26;. AGRIC. S~CTOR DEV. G GO 1,000,000 1116 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 4 1,000 5 1,000
RANT II (pA)

266. POLICY AqALYSIS & HO ~O 400,000 1117 900 a 400 400 3 400 3 400
NITORING ~

269. NIGER CK~DIT UNIO~ D GO 500,000 1118 500 0 500 500 3 500 3 500
EVELOPMEtiT II

271. DISASTER 'PREP & HITI GO 0 1119 1,000 0 0 0
GA TION 04PA>

/.7t. MARADI MicROEHTERPRI GO 1,000,000 1120 1,200 0 1,000 1,000 3 1,000 3 1,000
SI: DEVELOPHENT

27a. GaURE NKM INTERVENTI GO 650,000 1121 1,000 0 650 650 3 500 5 500
ONS

6 150 9 150
/.79. DISASTE~ PREP & HITI GO 1,000,000 1122 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 3 1,000 3 1,000

GATION SUPPORT(PA)
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CONG NOlFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- ----------------
PROJECT FURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOWI OBLIGS. PLANNED . ACTUAL

---------------------------- FY 9S APPROVAL REQUIRED/ DATE ALLOC. MON/AMT OF kON/AMT OF
:l TITLE ova RfMAPKS ITEilt CP 95 EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

----------------------- ---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
,zdO. POPULATI~N & HEALTH GN 3,;00,000 eN 11 Z3 2,300 0 3,900 3,900 8 3,900 9 3,900

SeCTOR SUPPORT(PA)
~8l. ECONOMIC REFORM i H.I tiN 300,000 1124 0 0 300 300 7 300 9 300

CRO-ENTfRPRlSE(PA)
itOS. CONSUlT~~G ASSISTANC GO 125,000 TRANS 1125 0 0 0 0

c FOR tCON REfORM TO G
4l1. AID/PEACE CORPS SHAL GA o 200,000 TRANS 1126 0 0 0 0

L PROJECt TO G
;)24. POPULATIaN TECHNICAL GO o 50,000 TRANS T 11Z7 0 0 0 0

ASSISTANCE o G
J35. rOfULATiON POLICY IN GA o 300,000 TRANS 1123 0 0 0 0

IllATIVES TO G
OS1. CONTRACEPTIVE SOCIAL GA o 400,000 TRANS 1129 0 0 0 0

MAkKi.TING TO G
;)57 • CENTRAL CONTRACfPTIV GA a 1,OOO,OOOTRAH 1130 600 a 0 0

f PROCUR~M£NT lR'D) S TO G
451. IFES liO o 25,000 TRANS T 1131 0 0 0 0

o G
~o8. afMOC~ACY SECTOR SUP GO o 50,000 TRANS T 1132 0 0 0 0

PORT o G
556. FO~EST RESOURCE MGT GA o 400,000 TRANS 1133 400 0 0 0

II (R&O) TO G

APPkOP~IATION TOTALS 11,950,000 1S,000 0 11,950 11,950 11,950 11,950
---- ..------ ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRAHT TIlTAL 11,150,000 15,000 0 11,950 11,950 11,950 11,950
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 a

fSF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL a 0 0 0 0 0 a
LOU TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .. '

----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LilAH TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Al TOT ALS 0 a 0 0 0 0 0

---------- - -
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33 lUGER

----------------------------
TITU

CCUNTKY TOTALS

PROJECT

(ONG NOTFN eUHULATIVE FY 95
-------------- ----------------

fURTHER elEA~ANCE/ AlLOWI OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIRED/ DATE ALLoe. MON/AMT OF MON/AMT Of
ova REMARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPO AHOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

---------- ------------- ---- ---.--- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- --------------------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 a 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -----.-- ---.----

0 0 a a 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11,95:1,000 15,000 0 11,950 11,9~0 11,950 11,950
-.--------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ....._---. --------
11,950,000 15,000 a 11,950 11,950 11,950 11 ,950

0 0 0 0 Q 0 Q

TOTALS

ijRANT TOTAL
lOAN TOTAL

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

GRANT TOUl
LOAN TOTAL

OTHE~

GRANT TOTAL
lOAN TaTAL

NI TOULS

i)
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20 NIGERIA
tONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT
----------------------------
o TITLE

FY 95
ova

--'--------

FURTHER CLEARANCE!
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM CP 95

DATE
EXPD AMOUNT

ALLOW!
ALLOt.

06LIGS. PLANNED
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAl
lIIION/AMT OF
OBLIGUION

~---------

EVfLCPHENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

TLS. AFRICAN TRNG fOR LEA ~A o 2CO,QOO TRANS 872 0 0 0 0
OE~SHIP (; :;I(ILLS TO G

J1J4. NIG~RIA COKOATTING C ~O 881),000 !73 4,300 0 880 880 6 880 9 880
HLDHD COMM DISEAsas

\JO:i. PRO~RAM D~VELOP~ENT GA 100,000 874 0 0 100 100 6 100 8 100
AN/) SUPPORT

llil9 • NIGERIA fAMILY HEALT GO .5,539,681 220,319.00 PAR 875 7,700 0 1,397 1,397 6 1,397 9 1,397
H SERVItES - POPULAT KING fINE

750. wOMENS ORGANIZATIONS GA O· 876 0 0 0 0
AND PARTICIPATION

iJ3~. FP LOGISTICS MANA~EM GA o 30,000 TRANS T an a 0 0 0
ENT o G

046. DEMOGRAPHIC DATA INI GA 0 873 0 0 0 0
TIATIVE (G bUREAU)

OS2. POP COMMUNICATION SE GA 0 879 0 0 0 0
RVICE II

JS7. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIV GA o 1,400,000 TRAN 880 0 0 0 Q
E PKOCUREM~hT (R&D) S TO G

JS9. ACCESS TO fAMILY PLN GA o 200,000 TRANS 881 0 0 0 0
G THRU W~~~N ~AN~ TO G

J60. fAMILY PLANNIUG £VAL GA o 60,000 TRANS T 882 0 13 0 0
UATIJN (Ri:oD) o G

)6,. PATH fINDER (R&D) ;iA o 100,000 TRANS 883 0 0 0 0
Til G

J6&. VOLUNTARY SURGICAL C ~A o 180,000 TRANS 884 0 0 0 0
ONTRACEPtION PRGM TO G

J70. POPULATION PROGRAM A GA o ZiO,OIJO TRANS 885 0 0 0 . 0
CTIVITY TO G .

i66. MOT~ERCARE/WELLSTART GA o 100,000 TRAMS 886 0 0 0 Q
(6 BUREAU) TO G

172. CENTRAL AIDS TECHNIC GA 0 887 0 a 0 0
AL SUPPORT (6 BUREAU

)74. INITIATIVE (G BUREAU GA o 80,000 TRANS T 883 0 0 a 0
) o G

- - - - - - _.- - - --
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PAGE 61
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~
?

~---~-----------------------

PROJECT

()

,J

TITLE
-----------------------

GRANT TOTAL
LJAN TOTAl.

I

fU~THER CI.EARANCEI ALLOW/ OBLIGS. PLANNEO ,ACTUAL
fY 95 - APPROVAl. REQUIREO! DATE ALLOC. MON/ANT Of hO~/AMT OF

OYB REMARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OSLIGUION
_..._----- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- --------------------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

6,519,6111 12,000 0 2,377 2,377 2,377 2,377
a a a 0 0 0 0

- - -------- - -
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CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- ----------------
PRUJECT

----------------------------
o TITLE

fY 95
Oyg

__ i.. __ •• _

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM CP 95

DATE
EXPO AHOUNT

ALLOW/
ALLOC.

OBLIGS. PLANNED
HON/AMT OF
OaLIGATION

ACTUAL
MON/AM' OF
OBLIUTION

EVfLO?HENT FUNDS fQR AfRICA

13£1. PROGRAH ~EV;LOPMENT liA 0 1211 sao 0 0 0
& SUPPOF<T

133. DEMOCRATIC INIATIVES GO 4,000,000 PER INSRUCTION 1212 2,000 0 3,998 3,998 4 3,998 5 3,998
S Of MISSION A
LLOW 3998000

133. DEHOCRATIC INIATIVES GO 302,000 CARRYOVER FUUD 1213 0 0 302 302·· 3 302 5 302
5

134. RWANDAN INTEGRATED M ~O 0 1214 1,SOO 0 0 0
CH/FP

140. ASSISTANCE TO DISPLA GO 1,447,611 15,389 PARKING 1215 0 Q 1,447 1,441 B 1,447 9 1,447
ceo FINE

149. RECONSTRUCTION & REH GO o WAITING ~ISSIO 1216 0 0 0 0
A&ILITATION N INSTRUCTIONS

~1Z. AID~ TECHNICAL SUPPO GA 0 1222 1,000 0 0 0
RT (no)

AP?ROPRIATION TOTALS 5,749,611 5,000 0 5,747 5,747 5,747 5,147
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- ---.---- --------

GRflNT TOTAL 5,749,611 5,000 0 5,747 5,147 5,147 5,747
LOI\'" roTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CONOMIC SU?PORT fUND

151. BUDGET SUPPORT(NPA) G~ 2,500,000 1217 0 0 2,500 2,500 H 2,500 12 2,500
H2. SUPPORT f,OR INTERNTL ~A 500,000 1216 0 0 SOD 500 3 500 5 500

TRI~UNAL FOR RwANDA
152. SUPPORT FOR INTERNTL GA 400,000 517 fUNDS 1219 0 a 400 400 9 400 9 400

TRI~UNAL FOR R.ANDA
153. SUPT TO IMF COMPE~SA GA 100,000 CARRYOVER 1220 0 0 100 100 9 100 9 100

TORY FINANCING fACIL
153. SUPT TO tMF COMPENSA GA 400,000 1221 0 0 400 400 9 400 9 400

TORY FI~ANCING FACIL
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CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT
.~---------------------------o TLTlE

FY 95
Or9

FURTH=R CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REHARKS IT~M CP 95

DAn
EXPO AMOUNT

ALLOW/
ALLOC.

OBLIGS. PLANNED
MONIAMl OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MON/AMl OF
OBLIGATION

EVELOPM~NT fUNDS FOR AFRICA

IUUJ. FOOD CROP P~ODUCTION GO 0 1025 300 0 0 0
I NAil.KETIN:i

\lOC. GkASS ROOTS Ek~O.ERH GN o CN - LETlER GR 1026 0 0 0 0
t;NT A~T

,ililo. GRASS ROOTS EMPOWER" GN 300,000 517 FUNDS 1027 0 0 300 300 8 300 9 300
ENT

AP?RO?RI~TIOij TOTALS 300,000 300 0 300 300 300 300
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- -------.

GiUNT TOTAL 300,000 300 0 300 300 300 300
LOAN rOUl a 0 0 0 o. 0 0

tiH TOTALS 0 0 IJ 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRAhT TOTill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DA TOTALS a 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- -----._-

ijRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
lOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- -----.- ------- -------- --------

GRI,NT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NI ;TOTAlS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- ------~-
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
luAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0--- ..------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------



- - ------ - - - -
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58 SAO TOME/PRINCIPE
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FV 95

?kOJECT FURTHER CLEA~ANCE/ ALLOI'" 06LIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
---------------------------- FY 95 APPROVAL REQUI~ED/ DATE ALLoe. MON/AMT OF HON/AMT OF
0 TITH OVB ilE~jA~KS ITEM CP 95 EXtJD AI10U~T MLIGATION OBLIGATION

----------------------- ---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GHA:lT TilT o\L 0 0 0 0 c 0 0
LOAN TClTJ.L 0 0 a 0 0 0 0

COuNTRY TOTALS ~OO,::lOO 300 0 300 300 300 300
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TCTAL :!GO,OOO 300 0 300 300 300 300
LoAN TOTAL 0 , 0 0 0 0 0



i:.PT: A1020Ya

/15 UrUGAL

bUReAU FOP. AFRICA
FY 1995 a.Y.e

~EPORl AV ALL APP~OPRI4TIO"~
noooS)

CONG r.OTFN CUMUL4TIVE FY 95

PAGE 66
OH15/96

-------------- ----------------
PROJECT

~---------------------------
Il T tTLE

FY 95
OV::

fJRTHER CLEARANCFI
APPROVAL REQUIP.EDI
RtMARK~ IT;M

DATE
CP ()S EXPO ,ulOUNT

ALLOWI
ALLoe.

OELIGS. PLANNED
HON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
kON/AMl OF
OBLIGATION

~.-
~-- - -- - -
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~URf.~U FOR AF~ICA

FY 1995 0.Y.3
REPORT 5Y ,ilL APPRJPRIATIONS

(tUOQS)

EPT: A1020YI:l

ISS S.W£GAL
tONG NOTF~ CUMULATIVE FY 95

PAGE 67
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IJ

~'"
'~'....i

PROJi::CT

TITLE

AfPROPRIATION T~TALS

GRA~lr TuTAl
LOA~ TOTAL

ESF T-oTALS

.iRANT TOTAL
LO,\t-! ToUL

llA T:>TALS

~i<l\rH TOT.o\l
LuAN TeTAL

AI TOTALS

GRA~T T~T~L

LUAN TdT4l

NI TOTALS

GRANT TOUl
lOA:4 TOT,il

OTtl~fl TOTALS

GIlANT ToHL
LuAU TJTAL

COUNTRY TOTALS

GRANT TCJTAL
lOAN TOTAL

FURTHER tLfARANCEI ALLO\/1 ODLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
FY 95 APPROVAL R=~UIREDI DATE ALloe. MONIA"T OF kONI AMT OF
I)B HMAilK~ ITEM CP 95 EX?D AMOUNT OBLIGATION OaLIGHION
--~------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
17";540,000 H,DeD 0 17,540 17,540 17,540 17,540

----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
17,540,000 18,000 0 17,540 17,540 17,540 17,540

0 0 0 Q 0 0 0

0 0 0 (l 0 0 0
---------.- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

0 0 0 0 0 a 0
II 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ---._-- --------. --------

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 (l 0 0 0

0 0 ,J 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----.,------ ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
c 0 0 0 0 0 '0

17, ~40,OOO 18,000 0 17,540 17,540 17,540 17,540

-..--~------ ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
17,540,000 18,000 0 17,540 17,5£0 17,540 17 ,540

0 0 0 0 0 0 0



bU~fAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 o.Y.a

PEP 3RT BY ALL APPROPPIATIO~S

UOJOS)

EPT: A1020YB

H SIERRA LEONE
CONG tIOTF~

PAGE 68
05/15/96

CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT
----------------------------o TITLE

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIR~DI

OY9 REMARKS ITEM CP 9S
---------- ------------- ---- -------

DATE
eXPO AMOUNT

ALLOWI
ALLOC.

oeu GS. PLANNED
MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MON/AHT OF
~eLIGATION

~VaLoPMENT FUNns FO~ AFRICA

TlS. AFkICAN TRN~ FOR L[A GA o 3,311 DC PARleI 958 32 0 fJ 0
DERSHlP & SKILLS NG FINE TRANS

46,689 TO G
171. SHALL ENTERPRISe OEV ~O 0 959 468 0 0 0

• , TitN".
173. R~HAaILITATIO" ( REC G" 450,000 eN - LETTlER Q 9CiO 0 0 450 450 ~ 450 9 450

OVERY PROJECT R'NT

APPROPRIATION TCTALS 450,000 500 0 450 450 450 450
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 450,000 500 0 450 450 450 450
L;)AN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

iiSF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0---- ....------ ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
G.~~NT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GF.ANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOA;~ TOTAL I) 0 0 0 0 0 0

I'fI TIlTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL Q 0 0 0 0 0 0
lOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOTALli 0 0 1) 0 0 0 0

~

c- - - -- - --



- - -----------
~UREAU FOR AFRICA

FY 1995 0.Y.8
REPORT av ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(fOOOS)

-
PAGE 69
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EPT: A1020YB

36 SIERRA LEONE
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJE CT FURTHER CLEARANcei ALL Oil 1 OeLIGS. PLANNED . ACTUAL
---------------------------- FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE ALLOC. MON/AMT OF MO'UAMT OF
() TITL: oYa RE"MARKS ITE~ CP 95 EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

----------------------- ---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ~---------------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GRANT ToTAL a 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUN TRY TOTALS 450,000 500 0 450 450 450 450
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 450,000 500 0 450 450 450 450
LOAr~ TOTAL a 0 0 0 0 0 0

~
~( ..........



BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.R

REPORT SY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(SOOOS)

EPT: A1020YS

4~ SOMALIA
tONG PlOTFN

PAGE 70
05115196

CUMULATIVE FY 95

PR.:lJECT
~---------------------------:> TITLE

-----------------------
FY 9S

OY3

FURTHER tLEA~ANCEI

APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM

DATE
CP 95 EXPO AMOUNT

ALLOW/
AllOC.

OBLIGS. PLANNED
MON/AMT OF
ORLIGATlON

ACTUAL
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

EVELOP~cNT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

aws. HillS GA o 250,000 TO PIlO 9!l5 a 0 0 0
JEeT 698-0491.
95

1H. SOMALIA REHA~ILITATI GO 3,000,000 9E6 0 a 3,000 3,000 3 3,000 9 3,000
ON ~ RECOVERY - CARE

141. REHABILITATI:>N AND 0 GO 1,aoo,00o 987 0 0 1,000 1,000 4 1,000 9 1,000
EVELOP14ENT .o\CT

142. SOMALIA ECONO~IC PLA GO a 9f:l!l a 0 a 0
fiNING

143. INT'GRAT~D HEALTH ~ Gtl 1,000,000 989 0 0 1,000 1,000 6 1,000 9 1,000
NUTRITIO"

144. ~EMa9ILIiATIO" SUPPO GO a 990 11,400 0 0 0
RT

51 \). PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT GA Z~4,000 20,000 TO PROJ Cl91 600 0 17 17 4 17 9 17
& SUPPORT ECT 698-0491.4

9

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 5,234,000 12,000 0 5,017 5,017 5,017 5,017
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRAhT TOTAL 5,234,000 1Z,000 0 5,017 S,017 5,017 5,017
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 (l 0 0 0

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 .0 0 0 0
----------. ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOHL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 a 0 0 0 0 0

DA TOTALS 0 0 0 a 0 0 0----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- ---.-.--
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AI TOTAlS 0 0 0 0 a 0 a
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- .------- --------

~
G-'- - - -- - -- .'
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- I.-----------aUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 o.Y.a

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(SocoS)

EPT: 410Z0YB

49 SOMALIA
CONG HOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- ----------------
PROJECT FURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOW/ OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL

~---------------------------
FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIRfDI DATE ALLoe. MON/AMr OF MON/AMr OF

J TITLE OYB REMA~KS ITEM CP q5 EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION
----------------------- ---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRAIn TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAI~ TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTRY TOTALS 5,234,000 12,000 0 5,017 5,017 5,017 5,017
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GilANT TOTAL 5,234,000 12,000 0 5,017 5,017 5,017 5,017
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 O'

s



BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 0.r.5

REPORT 9f ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(SocoSJ

PAGE 72
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cPT: A10lorii

74 SOUTH AFRICA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FV 95

PROJECT
----------------------------

------- ------- ---~--- ---------- ----------

-------------- ----------------
ACTUAL

MON/"MT OF
OBLIGATION

OBUGS. PLANNED
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ALLOWI
ALlOC.

AMOUNT
DATE
EXPDCP 95

FURT~ER CLEARANCE/
APPROVAL REQUIRED/
REMARKS ITEH

FY 95
oraTITLE

-----------------------
'J

~
VC,\

- - - - - - -
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FY 1995 o.Y.a 05/15/96

REPORT 8Y ALL APPROPRIATIONS
UJOOS)

EPT: A1QZOYB

'4 SOUTH AFRICA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- ----------------
PIlOJECT FURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOW! OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL

~--------------------------- FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE ALLOC. MON/AMT OF MONUMT OF
0 TITLE ove REMARKS ITEM CP 95 . EXPD AMOUNT OSLIGATlON OBLIGATION

----------------------- ---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
APPROPRIATIO~ TOTALS 9Q,97a,604 120,000 0 99,978 99,978 99,978 99,978

----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
G~"NT TDTAL 99~978,604 120,000 0 99,978 99,978 99,978 99,978
LO~N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF T::lTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0___ oL _______

------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GF.kNT TOHL O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- --------. --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0

AI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRAIn TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COuNTRY TOTALS 99,978,604 120,000 0 99,978 99,978 99,978 99,978
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 99,978,604 120,000 0 99,978 99,978 99,978 99,978
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

<........,,,';/
,/



3UREAU FOR AFP.ICA
FY 1995 0.V.9

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
($000 S)

EPT: A10Z0Vd

45 SWAZILAND
CONG NOTFN

PAGE 74
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CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT
----------------------------

------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
() TITLE

-----------------------
FY 95
ove

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMA~KS ITEM CP 95

DATE
EXPO AHOUNT

ALLOWI
ALLoe.

OBLIGS. PLAHNEO
,",ON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTU"L
MONI AMT OF
OBlIGHtON

EViLOPMENT FUN~S FOR AFRICA

SPA. SMALL PROJECT AS~IST G" o 19,0000 TRANS 976 0 0 0 0
At.lCE TO G

COP. ISRAELI COO?ERATIVE GA o 110,000 TRANS 977 0 0 0 0
DEVELOPMENT fF.O~F.AH TO G

HiS. FAMILY HEALTH SERVIC GO 1,~oli,ooo 97! 1,300 0 1,300 1,300 12 1,300 12 1,300
E~

229. COMMERCl'L AS PRJD A GO .1,500,000 979 1,000 0 1,500 1,500 12 1,500 12 1,500
Nil .4AR.KETING

230. EOUC4TI~~AL POLICY, GO 402,000 980 500 0 401 401 3 401 3 401
MAN~~EHENT AND TeCH

231. SWAZ:LAND TRAININ5 1 GO 1,745,879 121.00 DC PARK 961 1,450 0 1,745 1,745 4 1,745 5 1,745
I~STITUTI)NAL try ItIG FIN~

235. SHALL aUSINESS DEVEL ~o 5,301,000 982 300 0 5,300 5,300 3 5,300 6 5,300
OP,.,;NT

2!t1. PVO I N~? UM3R~LLA P GO· 0 981 1,500 D 0 0
ROJt:CT

S1l>. PRO~RAH DEVELOPMENT GA 250,COO 984 250 0 215 215 2 215 8 215
& SUPPORT

APPROPRIArI~N TOTALS 10,49S,879 6,300 0 10,463 10,463 10,463 10,463
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 10,493,379 6,3CO 0 10,463 10,463 10,463 10,463
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ------- ------- ---.--- ------- -------- -------.
GRANT TOTAL . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OA TOTAU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0---.------- ------- ------- -.----- ------- -------- --------
GUUT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAt4 T:lUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

~.

~v- - - -- - - !
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cPT: A1020Yd

4S SWAZILAND

8U~EAU FOR AFRICA
FY H9S a.Y.a

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(Seaas)

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVf FY 95

PAGE 75
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a

",.J",

"'--~

PROJECT

TITLE:

AI T:HALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

NI TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

OTHER TOTALS

~RANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

COUNTRY TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

-------------- ----------------
FURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOWI OBLIGS. PLANNED ' ACTUAL

FY 9S APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE ALlot. MON/AMT OF "'ON/AMT OF
OYB REMARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPD AHOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- -------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------a a 0 0 0 0 o.._--------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

0 a 0 0 0 0 0
0 . 0 . 0 0 0 0 a
a 0 0 0 0 0 0

- ..--------- -~----- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
Q 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10,498,879 6,300 0 10,463 10,463 10,463 10,463
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

10,493,879 b,300 0 10,463 10,463 10,463 10,463
0 0 0 0 0 0 0



BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FV 1995 O.Y.S
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(SOOOS)

PAGE 76
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'EPT: A1020YB

21 TAN1ANlA

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
PROJECT----------------------------

---------- ------------- ------- ------. ---------- ----------

ACTUAL
MON/A'tr OF

OBLIGATION

OBLtGS. PLANNED
"ONHMT OF
0~LI6ATION

ALLOWI
ALLOC.

AMOUNT
DATE
EXP!>CP 95

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
PEMARKS ITEM

FY95
o\'aTITLE

-----------------------
o

AMINE OR DISASTER RELIEF ASSI~TANtE

183. KAGERA R~SOURCES MAN GN hOOO,OOO 907 0 0 1,000 1,000 6 1,000 'I 1,000AGEHENT

APPROPRIATION TOTALS hOOO,OOO 0 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
__ • .L. _______

------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------GRANT TOTAL 1,000,000 0 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000LOAN TOTU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

eVELOPHENT FUNDS FOR AF~ICA

TLS. AFKICAN TRNG. FOR LE GA a 800,000 TRANS 893 800 a 0 0ADERSHIP & SkILLS TO GRDA. HUMAN ReSOURCe OEVEL GA o 1,SOO,OOO TRAN 894 ~,OOO 0 t) 0OPMENT ASSISTANCE S TO G166. AG TRANSPORT ASSISTA GO 3,312,974 37,026 DC PARK S95 0 0 3,312 3,312 3 3,312 9 3,312NCE PROG (NPAl ING FINE171. WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT GO 1,000,000 396 0 a 999 999 6 999 9 999173. FAMILY PLANNING SERV GO 5,000,000 897 2,350 0 5,000 5,000 2 3,000 2 3,0001C£S SUPPORT

4 2,000 9 2,000174. UNIVERSITY LINKAGE GN 3,000,000 OVER OBLIGATED 898 0 0 2,714 2,71 , 8 2,714 9 2,714RPTD 2,714,94
3

17;.' FINANCE AND ENTERPRI ~o 0 899 7,000 0 0 '0SE DEVELOPMENT (NPA)
170. FINANCE AND ENTERPRI GO 5,OOO,OCO 900 3,000 0 5,000 5,000 4 5,000 5 5,000 'Sf OEVELOPMENT (PA)
177. TANZANIA AIDS SUPPOR GO 500,000 901 5,SOO 0 500 500 5 500 5 500T PROJECT
17&. COORDINATION OF WILD GN o REPROGRAMMED T 902 2,500 0 0 0LIFE HANA"EMENT o 671-0171
180. SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONH GN 6,800,000 903 0 0 6,800 6,800 8 6,800 9 6,800ENT RESOURCES PROGRA

\-...J
'~• - - -- - --
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BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

REPORT BY ALL A?PROPRIATIONS
(IOOOS)

PAGE 78
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EPT: ,,'020YS

l1 TANZANIA

----------------------------
TITLE

eOU,.TRY TOTALS

PROJECT

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE fY 95
-------------- ----------------

FURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOWI OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE ALLOe. MONIAMT OF "ON/AMT OF

Ot9 REMARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPO AMOUIfT OBLIGA nON J)BLIGATION
--._------ ------------- ---- ------- ---- ...------ ------- ------- ---------- ----------

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1;000,000 0 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
---.._------ ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

1~OOO,OOO 0 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
0 a 0 0 a 0 0

28 .. 962,974 26,000 0 28,661 28,661 28,661 28,661
----------- ------- .------ ------- ------- .------- --------

28,962,974 26,000 0 28,661 28,661 28,661 28,661
0 0 0 0 0 (I 0

TOTALS

GUNT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

GRANT TOTAL
LO'N TOTAL

OTHER

()

\~

~
_:~- - - _.- - -
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BUREAU FOR AFRICA

FY 1995 O.Y.B
~EPORT DY ALL A~PROPRIATIONS

nOaOs)

EPT: A1020YB

17 UGAhDA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PAGE 79
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o

PROJECT

TITLE
FY 95

OYa
----------

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM CP 9S

DATE
EXPD AMOUNT

ALLOWI
ALLOC.

OBLlGS. PLANNED
MOtUAMT OF
OBLIGATION

, ACTUAL
itON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

EveloPHENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

TLII.

113.

114.

1h.

12S.

'127.

127.

128.

129.

131.

1H.

133.

133.

134.

135.

HO.

~
~ .....

AFRICAN TRUG. FO~ LE GA
ADERSHIP ~ SKILLS
AG NON-TRAOITIO~AL E GO
XPORT (NPA)
AG NON-TRADITI~NAL E GO
XP::lRT (PA)
ACTION PROS RAM FOR T ~O

HE ENVIRONIIENT (FA)
INVESTMENT IN DEVELO SO
PING EXPORT AG
AIDS CONTROL AND PRE GO
VENTION
AIDS CONTROL AND PRE GO
VENTI IN
·P~LICY A~ALYSlS , CA GO
PAC IT Y bUILO It.;;
WEST NILt CON~UNiTY GO
SELF-RELEANCE II
SUPPORT UGAkDAN PRIM GO
ARY EU REfO~M (PA),

SUPPORT UGANDAN PRIM GO
ARY ~D REFORM (NPA)
DELIVERY OF IMPROVED GO

SeRVICES FOR HLT
DELIVERY.OF IMPROVED GO

SERVICeS FOR HLT
PRIVATE ENTLRPRISE S GN
UPPORT
UbANDA DEMOaILIZATIO GN
N RE:INTEGRATION
PRO~RAM DEVELOPMENT GA
& SUPPORT

o 200,000 TRANS 853
TO G

o 854

3,ROO,OOO ~S5

.6,8e5,000 857

4,419,670 330 DC PARKING 858
FINE

500,000 859

900,000 94 CARRYOVER 860

~8~,OOO 861

300,000 862

2,300,000 863

10,000,000 864

3,915,000 ~~5

1,100,000 94 CARRYOVER 866

2,300,000 867

3,650,000 863

700,000 870

200

6,000

2,000

3,000

4,500

o

o
1,000

o
2,300

9,000

4,000

o

o

o

500

o
O·

a

o
o

o

o
a

o

o

o

o
o

o

o
o

o
o

3,200

6,825

4,419

500

900

980

300

2,300

10,000

3,915

1,100

2,800

3,650

700

o

o

3,800 8

6,885 8

4,419 8

500 4

900 3

980 4

300 4

21300 3

5

10,000 5

3,915 3

1,100 3

2,800 8

3,650 8

700 3

3,800 8

6,885 8

4,419 5

500 4

900 4

980 5

300 4

1,000 4

1,300 5
8

10,000 7

3,915 4

1,100 4

2,800 8

3,650 9

700 4

3,800

6,885

4,419

500

900

980

300

1,000

300
1,000

10,000

3,915

1,100

2,800

3,650

700



BUREAU FOR AFRICA PAGE 110
Fy 1995 O.Y.O 05/15/96

REPORT BY ALL APP~OPRIATtONS

(SOOOU

EPT: A1Q20Y8

17 UGANDA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- ----------------PROJEtT FURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOWI OBLIGS. PLANNED . ACTUAL
.~--------------------------- FY,95 APPROVAL RE~UIPEDI DATE ALLot. MON/AMT OF MON/AMT OF
10 nTLE O~B REMARKS IrE"! CP 95 EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION- ----------------------- ---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- -------.-- i..________

057. ceNTRAL CONTRACEPTIV GA o 500,000 TRANS 871 500 0 0 0
E PROCUREMENT (R&D) TO G

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 42; 249,6 70 B,eoa 0 42,249 42,249 42,249 42,249--_ .._------ ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GkANT TOTAL 42,249,670 33,000 0 42,249 42,249 42,249 42,249
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 a 0 0

~VELOPMENT ASSISTANC~ FUND

'121. PHYS1CAL REHA~ FOR T GN ~oo,ooo 856 0 0 500- 500 7 SOD 9 500
t4e DISAaLfD

·136. UGANDA DAIRY DEVELOP GN 1,500,000 8E9 0 0 1,500 1,500 9 1,500 9 1,500
:UNT ?RCJECT

APPROPRIATIO~ TOTALS 2,000,000 0 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 2,000,000 0 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 a a 0

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 a 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------. - ..----- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 a 0 0
LOA,., TOTAL 0 0 0 0 a 0 0

DA TOTALS 2,000,000 0 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
----------- ------- ------- ------- -..------ -----.-- --------

GRANT TOTAL 2,000,000 \. 0 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
LOAN TOTAL 0 fJ 0 0 0 0 0

AI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 ' 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------. --------

(iRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOHL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NI TOTALS 0 0 0 ::J 0 0 0----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

\'--J
~- - - -- - --



- - -------- - - --
EPT:A1020YB

17 UGANDA

aUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
UOOO$)

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PAGE 81
05115196

------------_. ----------------
PROJE CT FURTHER·CLEARANCEI ALLOWI OaLIGS. PLANNED . ACTUAL

---------------------------- FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE ALLoe. MONIAMT OF MONIAMT OF
0 TlTLE oh REMARKS ITEr~ CP 95 EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBlIGHIONN

----------------------- --._~----- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- .._--------
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 I)

OTHeR TOTALS 0 Jj 0 0 0 0 0___ 4 _______ ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GRA:n TOT,.\l 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTRY TOTALS 44)249,67;) 33,000 0 44,249 44,249 44,249 44,249
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GiU:"f04T TOTAL 44,249,670 33,000 0 44,249 44,249 44,249 44,249
LOAt. TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

~~



EPT: A1020Y&

11 ZAH~IA

UUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 o.Y.a

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
($OOOS)

CONG NOTFN

PAGE 82
05/15196

CUMULATIVE FY 95

----------------------------
-_.._----- ------------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

Il

PROJECT

TITLE
-----------------------

FY 95
01'9

FUP.l~ER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQU:REDI
RE~ARKS ITEM

DATE
CP 95 r.XPD AMOUNT

ALLOWI
ALLOC.

OELIGS. PLANNED
"'ON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

. ACTUAL
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

:VEloPKENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

218. P~OGRAM DEVELOPMENT GA 500,000 a02 500 0 SOD 500 7 500 8 500
6'. SUPPORT

ao. PRIVATE ENT£RPRIse S GO HOOO,OOO 803 0 0 1,000 1,000 :5 1,000 7 1,000
UPPORT

l21~ AIDS PREVENTIONIN ZA ~O 1,950,000 500,000 TRANS 804 2,300 0 1,~50 1,850 :5 1,850 3 1,850
Mau TO G

lB. MULTI PARTY DEMOCRAC GC a 80S 1,000 0 a 0
Y

22C. ZAMaIA - GOVERNANCE GO 3,4a9,165 10,835 DC PARK 806 3,500 0 3,489 3,489 3 3,489 3 3,489
PkOJECT ING FINE

HO. ,AHdIA - PRIVATIZATI GO 2,500,000 807 3,400 a 2,500 2,500 3 2,500 3 2,501)
ON

H1. AG~ICULTURE SECTOR L GO 2,700,000 808 1,800 ,J 2,700 2,700 3 2,700 4 2,700
IdE~ALIZATION(PA)

l35. FAMILY PLANNlijS S£RV GO 3,550,000 1,000,000 TRA~ 809 4,000 0 31.550 3,550 3 3,550 3 3,550
ICES (PA) S TO :i

Z37. INTEGRATE~ CHILO SUR GN 4,200,000 CN 810 4,200 0 4,200 4,200 7 4,200 8 4,200
VIVAL

JS7. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIV ~A o 900,000 TRANS 811 0 0 0 0
E PROCUR~i1Ern TO G

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 19,7!!9,165 20,700 0 19,789 19,789 19,789 19,789
----------- ------- ------- ------- -'llP----- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 1 :J,789,165 20,700 0 19,789 19,789 19,789 19,789
Ll)AN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

'0-

- -- - - -- -



------- - ------ •
SUREAU FOR AFRICA

FY 19~5 O.Y.B
RtPORT BY ALL APpqOPRIATIONS

noooS)
en: A1J20YB

11 ZAMbIA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PAGE 83
05/15/96

-------------- ----------------
o

PROJECT

TITLE
FY 95

OYR__ i. _

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM CP 95

DATE
eXPD AMOUNT

ALLOWI
ALLOC.

OBLIGS. PLANNED
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
HOtUAMT OF
OBLIGATION

<"~

~

fSf TOTALS o· 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- -----.-- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRA~IT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DA TOTALS a a o· 0 0 0 a
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q
LOAN TOtAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q

AI TOTALS 0 0 0 a 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0

HI tOTALS 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- -----.--

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 a
LOAI~ TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 o. 0 a
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COJNTRY TOTALS 19,789,165 ZO,700 0 19,789 19,789 19,789 19,789
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 19,789,165 20,700 0 19,789 19,789 19,789 19,789
LOAN TOTAL a 0 a 0 0 0 0



dUREAU FOR ~FRICA

FY 19~5 O.Y.S .
REPORT ey ALL APPROP~IATIONS

(SOOOS)

cPT: A1020YB

13 Z111bAaW£
tONG NOTFN

PAGE 84
05/15/96

CUMULATIVE FY 95

PkOJECT
----------------------------
\) TZTLE

FY 95
OVa

FURTHE~ CLEAPA~CE/

~PPRCVAL RfCUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM CP 95

DATE
EXPD IIMourn

ALLOW/
ALLoe.

OBLtGS. PUNNED
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

EV~LUP~£NT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

!lO~. Z:M~AcWE G~A1N ~KTG GN 5,000,000 517 FUNDS 823 0 a 5,000 ',000 9 5,000 9 5,000
ReFJ~H ?P.JG (HP~)

,)0)/. PRIVATE 3ECTOR ~~USI GA 5,OOO,QOO 517 FUNDS PRJ !29 5,000 0 5,000 !,OOO 9 5,000 9 5,000
t~ii PROli (N?iI) REF 613-0236

2l9. ~A~?Ow~R OEVELO~~~NT GO 1,POO,00Q 830 2,000 0 1,000 1,000 '3 1,000 '3 1,000
11

'3J. ZIM~A~~E - FAOI~Y PL GO 651,('00 831 500 0 651 651 '3 651 3 651
ANJliIN:i (P,4.)

1;:'32. lIH~AOWE jUSl~ESS DE GO (j 832 0 0 0 0
VELOPHel4T

Z31. 2~M~A=wl _IDS P~EV£~ GO 1,001),000 833 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 3 1,000 '3 1,000
TION AND tO~TR~L

13~. ~~PRaOUtT:V; "t~LTK Gli o ~EP90GRA~MEO S 834 5,OO~ 0 0 0
F.IN AN CIfl 'i (.>4PA) EE N:)A.52

·l3'i. JlACK E~UITY DcVflOP GN 2,001),000 e35 1,500 0 2,000 2,000 2 2,000 6 2,000
M:IH

240. paO~R~~ ~~VELOPMENT ~A 5CO,COO 836 sea {) 500 500 1 9 8 500
& SUPPOi\T

7 491
l41. hATUR~L RESOURCc~ MA S~ i!,500,'.lOO 837 4,OCO 0 2,500 2,500 3 2,500 '3 2,500

NACu::H ENT '
.J:S7 • CO~TRAC£RTIVE PROCUR ~A o 7c7,000 TRANS f!3~ 0 0 0 0

~ro\E.NT TO G
'Hz. Ales TEC~NICAL S~PPO GA o 1,OeZ,OOO TR._N 839 0 0 0 0

In S to G

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 17,651,000 H,500 0 17,651 17,651 17,651 17,651
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------. --------

Gkf\NT TOTAL 17,651,000 .19,500 0 17,651 17,651 17,651 17,651
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

~
\.--------



- ----------
~UHEAU FOR AFRICA

FY 1995 O.Y.i;
REPORT ~V ALL APPROPRIATIONS

UOOOS)

- - --
PAGE a5
05/15/96

~PT: A1020VB

13 ZIH6Aa .. E
CONti NOTFr~ CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------------------~--

0 0 0
----------- ------- -------

0 0 0
0 0 0

0 0 0
----------- ------- -------

0 0 . 0
0 0 0

0 0 0----------- ------- -------
(j 0 0
0 0 0

0 0 0
----------- ------- -------

0 0 I)

0 0 0

0 0 J
----------- ------- -------

0 0 J
0 :) 0

17,051,000 19,500 0----------- ------- -------
17,651,000 19,500 0

0 0 0

o

..:J
't-

PROJECT

TITLE
-----------------------

tSF TOTALS

IiRANT TuTAl
LOAII4 TOTAL

&I A Tor AU

uRA~T TOHL·
LOAN TOTAL

AI TOTALS

GRANT rOHL
LOAn! TOTAL

In TOHLS

GPAln TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

OTH~R TOULS

GRANT TOTAL
LCJAN TOTAL

CO\lIHRY TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOIiN TOTAL

FY 95
ora

FURTHER CLEARANCE/
APPROVAL REQUIRED/
P.EMARKS ITEM

DATE
CP 9S f'XPO AMOUrn

ALLOW/ OeLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
ALLOC. MONHMT OF MON/AMT OF

09LIGATlON OBLIGATION
------- ------- ---------- ---------.

0 0 0 0------- ------- -------- --------
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0
------- ------- -------- --------

0 0 a 0
0 0 0 0

0 a 0 0------- ------- -------- --------
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0
------- ------- -------- --------

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

0 0 a 0------- ------- -------- --------
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

17,651 17,651 17,651 17 ,651------- ------- -------- --------
17,651 17,651 17,651 17,651

0 0 0 0



BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY H95 0.\'.8

REPORT BY ALL APPRQPRIATIONS
nooos)

PAGE 86
05/15/96

EPT: 1\1020YB

23 REOSOIEA
CONG NOTFN CUMUUTtVE FY 95

PROJECT
~---------------------------

--------.- -------------

-------------- ----------------
ACTUAL

MON/A/IIIT OF
OBLIGATION

OBlIGS. PLANNED
MON/AMT OF
OBltGAT ION

ALlOWI
AlLOC.

AHOUNT
DATE
EXPDCP 95

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL RE~UIREDI

REMARKS ITEM
FY 95

OYSTITLE
-----------------------

o

EVElOPMENT FUM~S FOR AFRICA

1*'0 S. PROSRAM DEVELOPM:NT GA o 400,000 TRANS 914 40C 0 0 0
& SUP?ORT TO UR REG

PEF. AFR PRIVATE ENTERPRI GA o 260,000 TUNS 915 250 0 0 0
SE FUND TQ G

wlil. AFRICAh WO~EN IN DEV GA o 50,000 TRANS T 916 50 0 0 0
ELOPMENT o G •

'GPO. OEMOC~ACY/GOVERNANCE GA o 540,000 TRANS 917 510 0 0 0
PROG DEV & SUPPORT TO G

AGE. EQUITY & GROWTH I EC GA o 950,000 TRANS 918 1,120 0 0 0
ONOMIC RESEARCIt TO AFR REG

'ltRA. HfALTH/MUMAh RESOURC ~A o 1,OUO,000 TRAN 919 900 0 0 0
ES/ANALYSIS FOR AF S TO ,\FR REG

ART. POLICY, ANALYSIS, RE GA o 1,600,000 TRAN 920 1,650 0 0 0
SEARCH ~ TECH SUP S TO AFR REG

.uc. TECMNICAl ADV I~ AID GA o 125,000 TRANS 921 125 0 0 0
S & cs TO G

IlU5. CAFS FAMILY PLAN~I~G GO 2,000,000 922 1,750 0 2,000 2,000 :3 2,000 6 2,000
TRUG SUPPORT II

J06. EAST AFR TRADE & INV GN 2,500,000 923 Q 0 ~,500 2,500 6 2,500 9 2,500
ESTI'IENT

750. WOMEN'S ORG & ~ARTIC ~A 50,000 TRANS T 924 0 0 0 0
IPATION ?ROJECT o G

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 4,5QO,000 6,755 0 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GiUiH TOTAL 4,500,000 6,755 0 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500
lOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 '0

~.--- - - --
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oUREAU FOR AFRICA

FV 1995 I).V.S
REPORT gV ALL APPROPRIATION~

UOOOS)

,EPT: A1020Yd

'l3 RaDSOIEA
CONG ~OTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PAGE 87
05/15196

0 0 0
----------- ------- -------

0 a 0
a 0 a

0 0 0
----------- ------- -------

0 0 0
0 a 0

a 0 0
----------- ------- -------

0 0 0
0 0 0

0 0 0
----------- ------- -------

0 0 0
0 0 0

0 0 0
----------- ------- -------

a 0 0
0 a ()

4,500,000 6,755 a
----------- ------- -------

4,501),000 6,755 0
0 0 0

to

'''-"J::>.
"::f',

,~\"~:r'

PROJECT

TnlE

ESF TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LIlAN TOTAL

DA nTAlS

GRANT TCTAl
lOAN TOT'L

AI TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAI~ TCTAl

NI TOrALS

':iUNT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

OTHER TOTALS

GP-ANT rOUl
LOAr~ TOTAL

COUNTRY TIlTAlS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

FV 95
oya

FURT~£R CLEARANCE!
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
RE~ARKS ITCM

DATE
CP 95 EXPO AMOUNT

ALLOWI OeLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL
ALLOC. MON/AMT OF MONIAMT OF

OBLIGATION OBLIGATION------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0------- ------- -------- --------
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

0 0 0 a------- ----.-- -------- --------
0 0 0 a
0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0------- ------- -------- --------
0 0 0 a
0 0 0 a
0 0 0 0------- ------- -------- --------
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0
------- -~----- -------- --------

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500------- ------- -------- --------
4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500

0 0 0 0



&UREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 o.Y.e

REPORT BY ALL APPROPR!ATIONS
(fOOOS)

EPT: A1020Yd

H REDSO/W·A
CONG NOTFN

PAGE 88
05/15/96

CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT
----------------------------

------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
o TITLE

FY 95
OYB

fU~TKER CLEARANCE/
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
RE~ARKS ITEM CP,95

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

AlLOWI
ALLOt.

OBLI 6S. PLANNED
MONIA"T Of
oaltGATI ON

ACTUAL
MONIAMT Of
OBLIGATION

E/ELOPHENT FUNDS fOR Af~ICA

?DS. PRO~RAH DEVELOPMENT GA o 125,000 TRANS 925 650 0 0 0
do SUPPORT TO AFR REG

?EF. AFRICAN PRIVATE ENTE GA o 500,000 TRANS 926 500 0 0 0
RPFtISt: FUND TO G

PSS. AFRICA PRIV~TE SF-CTO GA 0 927 0 0 0 0
R SUPPORT

,lID. AF~ICAN WOMEN IN tEV GA o 50,000 TRANS T 929 50 0 0 0
£LOP~lE'H o G

Aa. E~UITY & GROWTH/ECON GA o 100,000 TRA~S 929 600 0 0 0
OIU C RES!:A~CH TO 4fR REG.

HRA. HEALTH/HU~'H RESOU~C GA o 1,400,000 TRAN 930 1,400 0 0 0
E~/A"ALYSIS FQR AF S TO AFR REG.

~DA. HUMAN RESO~Rces DeVE GA o 50,000 TRANS T 931 50 0 0 o.
LOPM£NT ASSISTANCt a G

ART. POLICY, ~NALYSIS, RE GA o 300,000 TRANS 932 800 0 0 0
S~ARCH ~ T~CH. SUP. TO G

434. AfRICAN DEVELCPMENT GO 0 933 0 0 0 0
aAr~" II

:'40. H~ALTH & FA~ILY PLAN GN 13,525,000 934 0 0 13,525 13,525 8 13,525 9 13,525
NIN~ HIV/AIDS PREVEU

:
APPROPRIATION TOTALS 13,525,000 4,050 0 13,525 13,525 13,525 13,525

----------- ------- ------- ------- -~----- -------- -----.--
GRANT TOTAL 13,525,000 4,050 0 13,525 13,525 13,525 13,525
LOAN TJTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

~._+-- - - -- - - --



~.~"



aUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 0.Y.3

REPORT ?Y ALL APpqOPRIATIONS
(SODAS>

EPT: A1020Y8

90 SOUTHERN AFR REG

PAGE 90
05/15196.

tONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

~----------------------.----

---------- -------------
o

PROJECT

TITLE
-----------------------

FY 95
oVa

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITE~ CP 95

DATE
EXPD AMOUNT

ALLOWI
ALLOt.

OBLIGS. PLANNED
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

. ACTUAL
HON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

c~ELOPHENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

'llS.33 REGIONAL/AG RESEARCH GN 2io OUO,OOO 1177 0 0 2,000 2,000 9 2,000 9 2,000
- aOTS~ANA

1251.12 NATURAL RESOURCES MG GA 0 1178 0 0 0 0
T - HALAWI

l51.12 NATURAL RESOURCES MG GO 1,313,779 1179 0 0 1,313 1,313 9 1,313 9 1,313
T - ~iALAWI

251.73 NATURAL RE50UPCES MG GO .7,46·3,000 1180 4,000 0 6,824 6,824 4 6,824 9 6,814
T - NAI1IOIA

,25S. NACALA CORRIDOR qEHA GO 0 1181 5,000 a 0 0
IHLlTATION

;l56.56 SADCCTRANSPO~T EfFI GO 2,000,000 1162 4,900 0 2,000 2,000 6 2,000 5 2,000
CHNey

1268.12 50 AFR ROOT tROPS RE GO 2,000,000 1183 2,000 0 2,000 hOOO 2 2,000 5 2,000
S NETWORK-~IALAl/I

'269.33 AG ~ESEARCrl MGT TRNG GN 100,000 1184 0 0 100 100 9 100 9 100
II - BOTSWANA

274.21 TELECOM SfCTO" DEVEL GO 0 1185 10,000 0 0 0
OPMENT-HNZANIA

:175. REGIONAL ECONO~IC IN GO 0 1186 2,000 0 0 0
TEGUTlON

Il16.12 RAILwAY RESTRUCTURIM GO 10,000,000 1187 15,760 Q 10,000 10,000 3 10,000 9 10,000
G-HALAWI(NPA)

,l7d.J3 TELE COM~UNICATI~NS GO 4,000,000 1188 4,000 a 4,000 4,000 4 2,500 4 2,500
TEC~ SUPPORT - oJTSW

5 1,500 5 1,500
.ai. Rl~10NAL TECrlNICAL 5 GO 0 1189 1,340 0 0 a

UPPORT
1280.13 PROSRAH DEV. & SUPPO GA 413,000 1190 1,000 0 399 399 8 399 8 399

RT-LI~aAilwE
:280.21 PROGRAM DEV e SUPPOR SA 0 1191 0 0 0 0

T - TANaNlA
.280.33 PROGRAM DEV & SUPPOR G~ 1,O!7,OOO 1HZ 0 a 1,085 1,085 :5 1,085 8 1,085

T - dOHwANA

N
\/J
c---------
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FY 1995 O.Y.B 05/15/96
REPORT OY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(SOOOS)

~PT: A1020ya

90 SOUTHERN AFR REG
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- ----------------
PROJECT FURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOWI OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL

~--------------------------- FY 95 APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE ALLOC. MON/AMT OF "'ON/AMT OF
0 TITLE OYB REMARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGHION----------------------- ---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------. ---------- ----------
291.33 REGIONAL TRADE POLIC GN 0 1193 a 0 0 0

Y - BOTSIIM<lA
282.35 STRENGTHENING Rl~lJN G~ 0 1194 0 a 0 0

AL AG RESCH INST
233.33 IMPROVED ENV. PLANUI GN 5,000,000 1195 0 0 5,000 5,000 8 5,000 9 5,000

NG !'. POLICY
294~33 D~MuCRACY FUND FOR S GN .1,000,000 1196 0 0 586 586 4 586 9 586

OUTHERN AFRICA-BOTSW
285.33 REGIONAL ENTERPRISE GN 0 1197 0 0 0 0

TA
zab.33 REGIONAL DIALOGUE FU GN 0 1198 0 0 0 0

NO
51~.13 SOUTHERN AFR aNTERPR GN Z9,500,000 1199 10,000 0 29,500 29,500 3 29,500 3 29,500

ISE FUND INITIATIVE
514.13 S~UTHERN AFR E~rERPR ~N 10,000,000 1200 0 0 10,000 10,000 3 10,000 3 10,000

ISE FuND INITIATIVE
514.33 SO AFR E~TERPRISE FU GO 10,500,000 1201 0 0 10,500 10,500 3 500 9 10,500

NO - 60TSWANA
9 10,000

APPROPRI~TION TOTALS 86,381,779 60,000 ·0 85,309 85,309 85,309 85,309
----------- ------- ------- .._----- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 86,381,779 60,000 0 85,309 85,309 85,309 85,309
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0, ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------..---------
GRANT ToTU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----.----.- ------- ------- ------. ------- -------- --------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AI TOTALli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOT~l 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

",-
'S~

---:::.
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(SODaS)

PAGE 92
05/15/96

ePT: A1020YS

90 SOUTHERN AFR RE;
tONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-....---------- ----------------
PROJECT FURTHER CLEARANCEI AllOW' OBlIGS. PLANNED : ACTUAL

~--------------------------- FY 9S APPROVAL REQUIREDI DATE ALLoe. MONIA"T OF MON/AMT OF
0 TITLE ove REMARKS ITEM CP 9S EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

----------------------- ---------- ------------- ---- ------. ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
HI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GR,UIT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAM TOTAL (j 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTRY TOTALS 66,381,779 60,000 0 85,309 !5,309 85,309 85,309
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 86,381,779 60,000 0 85,309 85,309 85,309 85,309
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

~-----------



- --------- ------
aUREAU FOR AFRICA

FY 1995 O.Y.&
REPORT ey ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(soaoS)

PAGE 93
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EPT: A1020YB

9H AFRICA REGIONAL
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- ----------------
4 •

PROJECT

'0 TITLE
FY 95

OYI:!

--&.-------

FURTHER CLEARANCE/
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM CP 95

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

ALLOWI
ALLOC.

OBLIGS. PLANNED
MON/""T OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MON/AMT OF

e~~!~~~!~~

~Hcl DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

'n J.83 SAHEL WATER DATA &. M G,\
GT II 1 - r~IGER

175.95 SAH~L REGIONAL INSTI GA
TUTIONS - AID/III

,iiCL. SAHEL (CLAIM) GA

APPROPRIATION TOTALS

GRANT 'JOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

265,000

h035,570

237,585

.1,5d8,155

1,588,155
o

935

938

1232

o

o

o

o

o
o

o
o

a

o
o
o

265

1,029

o

1,294

1,294
o

265 6

1,029 5

o
1,294

1,294
o

265 9

1,029 8

1,294

1,294
o

265

1,029

1,294

1,294
o

EVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

1973.83 SAHEL WAtER DATA ~ M GO
GT II I - NIfiER

IY1J.~d SAHEL WATER DAT~ AND GO
MAHQT. III - ~lG~R

,975.95 SAHEL IH.SIONAL INSTI GO
TUTIONS - AIC/W

\978.a~ PROMOTINy ~OP P~LICY GO
DEV - MALI

IFG;I. GUINEA WQ.RM GA

13 937

1,530,000 936

1,QbO,OOO 150,000 TRANS 939
TO G

1,280,000 940

o 2,000,000 TRAN 1223
S TO ~

1,980

1,280

1,530

1,980 7

1,j!80 5

1,530 9

o

o

o

o
o

o

1,280 5

1,980 6

1,530 5

o

o

o

o

o

o

1,980

1,280

1,530

o

o

o

o

o
o

a

o

o

o

o

o

900

2,900

2,000

1,500

2,000

1,500

122~o

o 137,000 TRANS 1225
TO 698-0546.95
& 2.0 TC G

o 1,210,000 TRAN 1226
S TO G

o 1,OOO,O~O T~AN 1227
S TO G

AFRICA PVO/NGO suppa uA
RT
AFRICA REGIONAL HORN GN

INITATIVE

SMALL PROJ;CT ASSIST GA
ANCE/PEACE CORPS
aASIC HEALTH INTERVE GA
NTIONS (G BUREAU)

\PilO.

JASl.

IRHI.

,SPA.

~
"'-i'"r-·,





- - - - - - - - - -- - - - - -
aUREAU FOR AFRICA PAGE 95

FY 095 o. Y.S 05"5196
REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS

(SOOOS)

EPT: A1020Ya

98 AfRICA REGIONAL
CONG NOTfN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- ----------------
PROJECT fURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOWI OBL1GS. PLANNED , ACTUAL

-.--------------------------- FY 95 APP~OVAL RECUIRED/ DATE ALLOC. MON/AMT Of ~ON/AMT OF
() TITLE O~B REMARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

-----------------------
__ L _______ _____________

---- ------- -.-- ------- ------- .------ ---------- ----------
491.95 FAMINE EARLY WARNING GO 6~OOO,OOO 1256 6,000 a 5,91l6 5,986 6 5,986 8 5,986

SYSTEMS III
491.95 FAMINE EARLY WARNING GO 2.400,000 94 CARRYOVER 1257 0 0 2,400 2,400 12 2,400 12 2,400

SYSTEMs I1I
..93. REGIONAL EPI / CDO GO 0 1253 10,000 0 0 0
497.95 AFRICA LAWYER DE~OCI GO 500,000 517 FUNDS 1259 a 0 500 500 3 500 3 500

GOVERN & PRIVAT, SEC
490. PVO CIVIL SOCIETY CA CO 0 1UO 1,000 0 0 0

PACIfY iiUILDIN:i
499.95 BUILDING AFRICAN ~OM GO 2,COO,OOO 94 CARRY OVER 1261 5,000 0 2,000 2,000 3 2,000 3 2,000

EN'S OR~ANIZATIONS

504.95 DEMOCRACY & DEVELOPM 30 o FUNDS REPROGRA 1262 0 0 0 0
ENT fIIMED/OYB NOA.6

7
'511.95 AFRICAN ECONOM:C POL GA 0 1266 20,000 0 0 0

ICY REFORM PROGRA~

517.21 AF~ICAN EMERG. LOCUS GO 125,000 1267 0 0 125 125 4 125 9 '125
T/GRASSHOPPER - TA~Z

517.95 AFRICAh EMERG. LOCUS GO 2,622,030 1268 2,500 0 2,622 2,622 7 2,622 7 2,622
T/GRASSHOP?ER-AID/W

S19.95 POLICY REFORH & POVE GN 271,0t.6 1269 0 0 271 271 6 271 7 271
RTY

530. AFR CA?ACITY BUILDIN GO 0 1270 0 0 0 0
G INITIATIVES

531. . UNSOLICITED P~JPOSAL liA 1,161,683 1271 1,000 0 0 0
FUND

541.01 DEMO. & HUMAN RIG~TS GA 109,000 1273 0 0 109 109 9 109 9 109
FUND-BURUNDI

541.02 DEMO. & HU~AN RIGHTS GA 20,000 1274 0 0 20 20 3 20 8 20
fUND-coMOROS

541.03 D[MO. & HU~AN RIGHTS GA 51,1b7 11,033 PARKING 1275 0 0 0 0
FUND-DIJ laoun FINES

541.11 OEMO. & HUMAN ~IGHTS GA 57,000 1276 0 0 57 57 3 57 9 57
FUND-ZAH<3IA

541.1Z DEMO. & HU~AN RIGHTS G_ 87,000 1277 0 0 86 86 3 86 8 86
FUND-MALAWI

541.13 DEMO. & HUMAh RIGHTS GA 37,300 517 FUNDS 1278 0 0 37 37 8 37 9 37
FUND-ZI"':,AeWE

~.s;....
.'----



BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1Q95 O.Y.B

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
nOOOS)

PAGE 96
05/15/96

EPT: A1020Y8

J8 AF~ICA REGIONAL
CONG NOTFN CUIIIIULATIVE FY 95

----------------------------
PROJECT

'541.41 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS GA
fUND-GHANA

541.41 DEMO. & HU~AN RIGHTS GA
FUND-GHANA

'541.42 DEMO. t ijU~AN RIGHTS GA
FUND-MA~RITIUS

,541.45 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS SA
FUND-SWAZILAND

1541.53 DEMO. & ~UMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-EGo~ GUINEA

'541.53 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-E". GUINEA

';41.54 DEMO. & ~UMAN RIG~TS GA
FUND-ANGOLA

\541.55 DEMO. & ijUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-CA?E VERDE

541.13 DEMO. & ~UMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-Zl,UA8WE

541.15 DEMO. 3 HU~AN ~I~HTS GA
FU"D-KENYA

;41.15 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-KENYA

541.17 DEMO. , HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUIID-UGANDA

541.20 DEMO. & HUM~N RIGHTS GA
FU~D-NIGERIA .

541.21 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS ~A

FUND-TANZAtHA
,41.31 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS GA

FUND-CAMEROON
S41.32 DEMO. & HU~AN RIGHTS ~A

FUND-LESOTHO
541.33 DeMO. & HUMAN RI3HTS GA

FUND-BoTSWANA
541.35 DEMO. 1 HU~AN RIGHTS GA

FUND-GAHlllA
~41.36 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS SA

FUND-SIERRA LEJ~E

99

5

10

5

179

71

93

190

104

108

95

85

100

48
53

132

10

25

25

ACTUAL
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

10 9

5 ,.

179 5

71 9

93 3

190 7

104 9

108 8

95 9

5 3

99 8

85 9

148 4

9
53 9

132 8

10 8

25 8

25 5

53 8

132 3

10 3

25 3

25 3

o

10 3

5 :5

179 2

71 8

93 3

190 3

104 9

108. 3

95 3

5 3

99 1

95 6

148 3

oeL I GS. PLANNED
1III0N/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

10

99

5

9S

5

53

132

10

25

25

o

85

148

1H

71

93

190

104

108

AllOW/
ALLOC.

o

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

o

AMOUNT
DATE
EXPD

o

o
o

o
o

o
o

o

o

o

o

O·

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

CP 95

1279

1280

1281

1282

1283

121\4

1285

1286

1287

1285

1289

1290

1291

1292

1293

1294

1295

1296

1297

FURTHeR CLEARANCE/
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITE~

71,000 517 FUNDS

93,900

19,000

10,000

25,000

25,000

190,000

5,000

100,GOO

85,000

113,000

10a,000

100,000

17~,aoo

53,500 517 FUNDS

132,500

143,500

. 2,600 517 FUNDS

10,000

FY 95
OYS

---------- -------------
TITLEo

~J
yo.......
""'-'_________ 1.
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EPT: A1020YB

~a AFRICA REGIONAL

SUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(SOOOS)

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PAGE 91
05/15196

il

PROJECT

TITLE
FY ~S

OYB

FURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
REMARKS ITEM CP 95

DATE
EXPD AMOUNT

ALLOWI
ALLOC.

OBLlGS. PLANNED
MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION

541.56 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-MO%AH9 I QUE

541.57 DEMO. & HUMAN RI~HTS GA
FUND-G6ISSAU

541.Sa DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS SA
FUI~D-SAO TOI~E

)41.60 DEMO. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND ZAIRE

541.01 DEMO. ~ HWIAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-ERITREA

541.62 DEMO. & HUNAN RIGHTS GA
FUND -S E'fCH ;LLE S

541.63 DEMO. & HU~AN RIGHTS GA
FUND-ETHIOPIA

541.73 DEMO. & HUMAh RIGHTS GA
FUND-NAMI3IA

541.75 DEMO. & HuriAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-SUINEA

541.76 DEMO. & HUHAN RIGHTS GA
fUND-CAR

)41.76 DEM:). & HU:-IAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-CAR

;41.77 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUI~D-CHAD

541.78 DEMO. &. HUI1Ml RI:iHTS GA
FUN~-SAaON

541.79 DEMO. ~ HU~JAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-CO~IG~

,41.80 DEMO. & HUMAN PI~HTS GA
FUND-I3ENIN

541.50 DEMO. if, HW1AN RIGHTS liA
FUND-aENIN

~~
..~

25,0\10

33,000

75,000

60,400 517 FUNDS

55,000

90,000

103,500

167,000

65,000

103,500 517 FUNDS

82,000

445,000

6,500 517 FUNDS

147,000

23,000 517 FU~DS

71,200

1298

1299

1300

1301

1302

1303

1304

1305

1306

1307

1308

130~

1311

1312

1'313

1314

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

25

33

75

o

S5

90

103

167

65

103

82

445

6

147

23

71

25 3

33 3

75 3

o

55 3

8
90 3

4
103 3

8
167 3

65 3

103 8

82 3

7
445 5

8
6 8

147 3

8
23 8

71 3

7

25 8

3J 7

75 7

35 7

20 9
43 8

46
84 5

19 9
167 8

65 9

103 9

56 8

25
403 8

42
6 9

65 8

82 9
2J 9

24 3

47 6

25

3J

75

35

20
90

84

19
167

65

103

82

445

6

65

82
23

24

47



~
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- - - - - - - - - - - -- BUREAU FOR AFRICA PAGE 99
FY 1995 O.Y.B 05/15/96

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
($OOOS)

EPT: A10Z0YB

~& AFRICA REGIONAL
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

-------------- -._._-----------
PROJECT FURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOW/ OBLIGS. PLANNED ACTUAL

---------------------------- FY 95 APPROVAL REQUI~EDI DATE ALLOC. MON/AMT OF MON/AMT OF
~ TITLE OYB REMARKS ITEM CP 95 EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

------------------...-- ---------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
544.95 PRIVATE SECTOR SUP PO ~o 3,145,652 1334 4,500 a 3,145 3,145 12 3,145 8 3,145

RT PROJECT
S44.9S PRIVATE seCTOR SUPPO GO 740,000 CARRYOVER FUND 1335 0 a 505 505 6 505 8 505

RT PROJECT S ALLOCATED T
o OPIC

540.23 EAGER - REDSO/EA GO 950,000 1336 0 a 917 917 12 917 8 917
546.24 EAGER - REDSO/WA GO 100,000 1337 0 0 100 100 5 100 8 100
540.95 EQUITAaLE GROWTH/RED GO 5~S15,934 250,000 TRANS 1339 5,500 0 5,415 5,415 1 5,415 9 5,415

UCING PROVERTY IN SS TO G
546.95 EQUITA3LE GROWTH/RED GO 3~086,460 94 CARRYOVER 133Q 0 0 3,086 3,086 12 3,086 6 3,086

UCING PROVERTY IN SS
548.95 REGIONAL ENVIRONMENT GN 0 1340 3,000 0 0 0

& ~fURliY AID/W
54;1. PARCS GO o 408,000 TRANS 1341 700 0 0 a

TO G
i51.95 HUMAN RESOURCES DEV GO 0 1342 1,850 0 0 0

ASST II - AID/II
i53. REGIONAL HEALTH/POPU GO 0 134'3 8,000 0 0 0

LATlOt4 PROGRAM
S57.95 AfRICA~ CREDIT UNION GO f!00,000 1344 0 a 800 800 2 800 8 800

DEV J.ID/W
558. ANALYSIS OF POP DYNA GO 0 1345 0 0 0 0

MlC S FO~ ACtION
559.95 AFRICAN DISEASE CONT GN 2,000,000 1346 0 0 2,000 2,000 3 2,000 5 .2,000

ROL
'560.95 INTSRACTION GN 66~,317 FUNDS FROM UNS 1347 0 0 668 668 3 668 3 668

OlICITED PROPO
SAL FUND

S6t.9S AFRINET Gf4 301,000 13~iJ a 0 307 307 5 307 9 307
i65.95 LELAND INITIATIVS - GA 1,600,000 517 FUNDS 1353 0 0 0 0

AFR GIl GATEWAY
'~90.D8 PROGRAMS FOR APPLIED GO 600,000 1354 600 a 600 600 5 600 5 600

DEV RiSCH - MALI

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 74,830,461 128,666 0 70,691 70,691 70,691 70,691
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 74,830,461 128,666 0 70,691 70,691 70,691 70,691
LOAf4 TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

..?.;r
''v~,



~
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EPT: A1020Vti

9UREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 a.Y.e

RFPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(fOODS)

PAGE 101
05/15/96

~a AFRICA REGIONAL
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE F'I 95

PROJECT FURTHER CLEARANCEI ALLOWI OBLIGS. PLANNED , ACTUAL
---------------------------- FY 95 APPROVAL RE~UIRED/ DATE ALLoe. MON/AMT OF MONIAMT OF
;) TITLE Oy9 REMARKS ITEM ep 95 EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

----------------------- --~------- ------------- ---- ------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ~---------AI TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAt<! TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hi TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0___ a _______ ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- -----.--
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL o. 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOTALS 1,588,155 0 0 1,294 1, Z94· 1,Zl14 1,294
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------. -------- --------

GRAtH TOTAL 1,583,155 0 0 1,294 1,294 1,294 1,294
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COUNTRY TOTALS 78,242,006 148,666 0 73,809 73,809 73,809 73,809
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 78,242,006 148,666 0 73,809 73,809 73,809 73,809
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

~-
A';;'



EPT: A1020Va

9a AFRICA REGIONAL

~URE'U fOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

REPORT BY ALL APPROPRIATIONS
(fOODS)

tONG NOTFN

PAGE 102
05/15/96

CUMULATIVE FY 95

---------- ------------.
'13

j)ROJEtT

TITLE
FY 9$
otB

fURTHER CLEARANCEI
APPROVAL REQUIREDI
RE"ARK~ ITE' CP 95

DATE
EXPD AMOUNT

AllOWI
. ALLOC.

OBLIGS. PUNNED
MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION

, ACTUAL
~ON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

GRAt.D DA TJTALS: 4 090,!90 0 0 4,090 4,090 4,090 ,.,090
--- ------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GP.ANT TOTAL 4 090,890 0 0 4,090 4,090 4,090 4,090
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

~RAND ESf TOTALS: 4,980,000 20,000 0 4,980 4,980 4,980 4,980
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

(jilANT TOTU .4,930,000 20,000 0 4,980 4,980 4,980 4,980
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND AI TOTALS: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOA~ TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRA~D NI TOTALS: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAhO OTHER TOTALS: 4,588,1S! 0 0 4,294 4,294 4,294 4,294
----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -----.-- --------

GRANT TOTAL 4,583,155 0 a 4,294 4,294 4,294 4,294
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTALS: 732,451,220 803,700 0 698,622 698,622 698,622 698,622----------- ------- ------- ------- ------- -------- --------
GRAtH TOTAL 7:32,451,220 903,700 0 698,622 698,622 698,622 698,622
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q

TEtlS RETRIEVED 596

'~~'

"'~- - - - - - -- -
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jY"r.~u r~~ ~r~.LH PAGE
FY 1995 0.Y.6 12111/95

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BY NOA

(SOOOS)

REPT: A1020Y9A

625 AFRICA REGIONAL
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE no 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
----------------------------- oya FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OOUGS. MO"'''~T Of MONHIH Of
ItO TITLE CP 95 OUG OYB REMARKS EXPD AMOUNT 03LIGATlON 09LIGATION

----------------------~- ------ .----- ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

0973.83 SAHEL WATER DATA & M GO 1,500 1,500 1,530 0 1,530 1,530 ~ 1,530 9 1,530
GT II I - NIGEP

0973.88 SAHEL WATER DATA AND GO 0 0 0 0 0 0
MANGT. III - MIG:R

J97S.95 SAHEL REGIONAL I~STI GO 2,9QO 2,350 1,980 150,000 TRA 0 1,980 1,980 6 " ~eo 7 1,980
TUTIONS - AID/" NS TO 6

0978.58 PROMOTING PJP POLICY G, 900 0 1,280 0 1,280 1,290 5 1,280 5 1,290
DEV - MALI

AF6111. GUINEA WORIoI 6A 0 2,500 o 2,000,000 T 0 0 0
RAMS TO G

APVO. AFRICA PVO/NGO SUPPO SA 2,000 2,000 0 () 0 0
liT

ARHI. AFRICA REGIONAL HORN GN 0 15,000 o 137,000 TPA 0 0 0
INITATIVE ItS TO 698-0

546.95 & 2.
o TO G

ASPA. SMALL PROJECT ASSIST GA 1,500 1,500 o 1,210,000 T 0 0 0
ANCE/PEACE CORPS RAMS TO G

BASI. BASIC HEALTH INTERVE GA 2,000 2,000 o 1.000,000 T 0 0 0
NTIONS (G BUREAU) RANS TO G

CDIE. COlE GA 0 0 o 1,430,000 T 0 0 0
RANS TO PPC

COlE 9UY-I
It

DE"'O. DEMOBILIZATION SUPPO 6N 0 3,900 o REPROGRA"'ME 0 0 0
RT D TO UGANDA

RESV. AFRICA RESERVES-CARR GA 0 0 o NIGERIA TAR 0 0 0
YOVeR GETS CS1,15

0,000 POPL8
0,319

VERD. CAPE VERDE POP RESER GN 0 0 758 0 0 0
ve

0463. HUMAN RESOURces DEV. GO 1,SSO 1,850 0 0 0 0
FOR AfRICA
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BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 o.y.e

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT SY NOA

(SOOOS)

PAGE 3
12111195

stEPT: A1020YBA

698 AFRICA REGIONAL

0541.62 DEMO. &HUHAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-SEYCHELLES

0519.95 POLICY REFORM &POVE GN
RTY

0536. AFR CAPACITY aUILDIN GO
G INITIATIVES

0537. UNSOLICITED PROPOSAL GA
FUND

0541.95 DEMO. t HU~AN RIGHTS SA
FUND-AID/W

0541.86 DEMO. & HU"AN RIGHTS GA
FUND-BuRKINA FASO

0541.45 DEMO. &HU~AN RIGHTS GA
FUt.lD-SWAZILAND

0541.13 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-ZIMBABIiE

0541.41 DEMO. & HUMAN RIG~TS GA
FUND-GHANA

0541.80 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-BENIN

~S

l4

90

92

271

179

1H

ACTUAL
MONI4f'lT OF
C3LIGATION

43 8

24 3

46
92 5

25 8

179 5

132 8

271 7

90 3

o

4
9Z 5

25 3

179 2

132 3

71 3

271 6

o

o

90

271

o

o

o

92

25

179

132

71

------- ------- ---------- .------.--

CUMULATIVE FY 95

--------------- PLANNED
ALLOW. OBLIGS. MON/AMT OF

09LIGATION

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

DATE
EXPD AHOUNT
------~-----

REHARKS

o

71

90

271

100

25

179

132

1,161

11 176,500 REP
ROGRaI"HED T
o 698-VERO

FY 95
OYB

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

CONG NOTFIt

OYB
ORIG

2,000

1,000

4,000

o

o

o

o

o

o

CP 95

o

o

1,000

4,866

TITLE

PROJECT

'f0

0541.75 DEMO. & HUHAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-GUINEA

0541.57 DEMO. &HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-GBISHU

0541.32 DEMO. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-LESOTHO

0541.87 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND -HADAGASC AR

0541.88 DEMO. & HUMAN P.IGHTS GA
FUND-MALI

0541.S~ DEMO. I HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-HOZAMBI QUE

0541.83 DEMO. " HUMAN RIGHTS SA
FUND-NIGEP.

0541.S~ DEMO. & HU~AN RIGHTS GA
FU"D-SA:l TOME

o

o

o

Q

o

o

o

(I

o

o

o
o
o

o

o

o

65

33

5

83

224

25

208

75

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

65

33

5

83

223

25

208

75

7
65 3

33 3

5 3

83 3

223 3

25 3

208 3

75 1

47 6
65 9

33 7

5 3

83 8

223 6

2S 3

20~ 5

75 7

47
65

33

5

83

223

25

20,

75

~



JUREAU FO~ AFRICA
FY 1995 0.Y.9

OFFICE OF DEVELOPfltENT PLANNING
REPORT!lY MOA

UOOOS)

PAGE 4
12111/ 0 5

REPT: A1020Y3A

698 AFRICA REGIO~AL

NO

PROJECT

TITLE CP 95
OYB
CRtli

FY 95
OYB llEHUKS

CONG NOlFN

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

CUMULATIVE FY 95

--------------- PLANNED
ALLOW. OBLIGt. HON/AMT OF

09LIGATION

ACTUAL
~ON/A'1T OF
CaLlliATION

J541.85 DEMO. S HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-SENEGAL

0541.36 DEHO. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-SIERRA LEONE

0541.21 DEHO. & HU~_N RIGHTS ~A

FUND-TANZArd A
0541.82 DEHJ. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS GA

FU~D-IUUfHTANIA

0541.54 DEHO. ~ HU~_N RIG~TS 3A
'FU"ID-ANGOLA

0541.17 DE'O. ~ HUHAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-UGANDA

~S41.31 DEHO. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-CAMERO:JN

0541.11 DEHO. & HU'AN RIGHTS GA
FUND-ZAfltBIA

0541.33 DEHO. I HUHAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-BOTSIUNA

0541.12 DEHO. & HUHAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-MALAWI

0541.42 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-MAURITIUS

0541.55 DEHO. & HUHAN ~IGHTS GA
FUND-CAPE VER,e

0541.76 DEHO. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-CA'-

0541.79 DEHO. e HUHAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-COlfGO

0541.53 DEHO. & HUHAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-EQ. GUINEA

0541.61 DEI'IO. t HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-ERITREA

0541.63 DEMO. , HU'AN RIGHTS GA
FUND-ETHIOPIA~

v\

\"- - - - - -

o
o

a

c

a
o
o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

-

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

-

30

He'

108

38 11,341 PARK
INri FINES

10

190

100

57

100

87

10

19

82

147

25

55

103

o
o

o

o
o

o

o
·0

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

30

148

108

38

10

190

95

57

99

86

10

5

82

147

25

55

103

30 3

148 :5

10S 3

:5 !I 3

10 :5

190 :5

95 :5

57 :5

99 :5

lI6 3

10 :5

5 :5

82 :5

7
147 3

8
25 :5

55 3

S
103 :5

8

30 9

HI! 4

9
108 8

38 8

10 9

190 7

9S 9

57 9

99 8

86 !l

10 8

5 4

56 8

25
65 8

82 9
25 5

35 7

20 9
84 5

19 9

30

100

4fl
108

H

10

19J

95

57

9'1

36

1)

5

82

65

32
25

3S

~J

84

H



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

HPT: A1020YSA

698 AF~ICA REGIONAL

uUqEAU fOR AFRICA
FY 1995 o.y.e

OFFICE Of DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BY NOA

UOOOS)

PAGE S
12111/95

CONG NOTFN

NO

PROJECT

TITLE CP 95
on
ORIG

FY 95
OYB REIilARKS

DIHF.
EXPO AMOUNT

CU~ULATIVE FY 95

ALLOW. OBLIGS.
PLANNED
MON/A~T OF
09LI GAT H)N

ACTU.\L
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION------- ------- ---------- ----------

~~

'"

0541.02 DE"O. & HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-COMOilOS

0541.03 DEMO. t HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-DIJIi30Urt

0541.01 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-i!URU'lDI

0541.15 DEMO. t HUH~N RIGHTS GA
FUNO-KENU

0541.81 DEMO. ~ HUMAN PIGHTS ~A

FUNO-COTE D'!V~IilE

J541.93 OEMO. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-TOGO

0541.73 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS 5A
FUND-HAM HIA

0541.96 DEMO. ~ HUHAN RIGHTS SA
FUNO-RWANDA

0541.35 DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-GA~9IA

~541.77 DEMO. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-CHAD

0541.20 DEMO. & HU~AN qIGHT$ GA
FUND-NIGERIA

0542.95 DIG PRO~RAM DEVELOPM GO
ENT & SUPPORT AID/W

0542.23 DEMO/GOVERNANCE POS GO
- REOSO/EA

0542.81 DG PROG DEV & SUPPOR 50
T - COTE O'IVOIRE

0544.95 PRIVATE seCTOR SUPPO SO
RT PROJECT

0546.95 EQUITABLE GROWTH/RED GO
UCING PROVERTY I~ SS

0546.23 EAGER - REDSO/EA GO
0540.24 EAGER - REDSO/WA GO
0548.95 REGIONAL ENVIR~NMENT GN

& ENER~Y AID/W
0549. PARCS GO

a

o

o

o
o

a

o
o

a

o

a

2,000

o

o
4,500

5,500

a
a

3,000

700

o
o

o

o

a

o

o

o

o

o

o

1,000

o
o

4,000

6,000

a
o

3,000

406

20

51 11,033 PARK
ING fINES

109

93

154 28,567 FARK
ING FINES

159 10,170 PAliK
ING FINE

167

18

85

445

113

o 1,000,000 T
UNS TO G

o 54Q,000 TRA
NS TO G

o 73,OJO TRAN
S TO G

3,145

5,515 250,000 TRA
NS H) G

950
100

o

o 40a,000 TRA
NS TO G

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

o
I)

o

o

o

o
o
a

o

I)

o
o

o

20

o

109

93

152

159

167

18

85

445

104

o

o

o

3,145

5,415

917
100

o
o

20 3

o
109 9

93 3

152 a

159 2

H1 3

18 4

85 6

445 5

8
104 9

o

o

a

3,145 12

5,415

917 12
100 5

o

o

20 II

109 9

93 3

152 8

159 7

161 8

18 !!

85 9

403 8

42
104 9

3,145 8

5,"41S 9

917 8
100 il

20

1 O~

q3

152

159

161

18

dS

445

104

3,145

5,415

917
10~



bUREAU FOq AFRICA PAGE 6
FY 1995 0.Y.8 12111195

OFFICF OF OEVELOPME"T PLANNING
REPORT BY ~OA

(SOOOS)

REPT: A1 020YU

69a AF~ICA REGIONAL
CO"!6 "!OTF"! CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
----------------------------- OYS FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OOLI6S. MON/AMT OF HON/AHT OF
NO TITLE CP 95 ORIG OYS RUIARKS EXPO AMOUNT Ol:LlGATlON OBLIGATION

------------------------ ------ ------ ---------- --~-------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0551.95 HUMAN RESOURCES OEV 60 1,850 1,850 0 0 0 0

ASST II - AID/W
0553. REGIONAL HEALTH/POPU GO 8,000 0 0 0 0 0

LA! ION PROGRAM
0557.95 AFRICAN CREDIT UNION GO 0 SOD 800 n 800 ROO 2 800 8 800

DEV AID/W
0558. ANALYSIS OF POP OYNA GO C 1,250 0 0 0 a

HIeS FOR ACTtON
0559.95 AFRICAN DISEASE CONT ~N 0 0 2,000 a 2,000 2,000 3 2,000 5 2,000

ROL
0560.95 INTE~ACTION GN 0 0 668 FUNDS FROM 0 668 668 3 668 3 663

UNSOLIC IrED
PROPOSAL F

UfU)
05b2.95 AFRINE.T GN 0 0 307 0 307 307 5 307 9 107
O~SO.88 PROGRAMS FOR APPLIED GO 600 800 600 0 600 bOO 5 600 5 600

DEV RESCH - MALI

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 123,666 140,958 62,336 0 60,095 60,095 60,095 60,095
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE fUND

0561.95 VITAMIN A/MICRONUTRI GN 0 0 1,500 0 1,500 1,500 8 1,500 9 1, SO,)
ENTS

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 0 0 1,500 0 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,5::10------- ------- ----------- --.._--- -.----- ------- .-._-_.--. ----------

ECONONIC SUPPORT FUND

0539.95 AFRICA BUREAU GOVERA GA ZO,OOO 0 0 0 0 0
NCE FUND

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 20,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 a------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------. ----------
~,

\l\
"t::._- - - - - - - - -



-- - - - - - - - - - - _.-

~URE~U FO~ AFRICA
FY 1995 O. Y.a

OFFICE OF tEVELOPl'IENT PLANNING
REPORT BY NOA

BOOOS)

PAGS 7
1Z11119'i

~V-',

REPT: A1020YBA

698 AFRICA REGIONAL
CONG HOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
-----.----------------------- ora FY 95 DUE ALLOW. OBLIGS. !'ION/AMT OF MONIAI'IT OF
NO TITLE tP 95 ORIG oye RENARKS EXP.!) ANOUNT O~LIGATION OaLIGATION

.----------------------- ------ .----- ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF TOTALS 20,000· 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- -.----- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOUL 20,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OFA TOTALS 123,666 140,958 62,336 0 60,095 60,095 60,095 60,095------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---.------ ------... _--
GRANT TOTAL 123,666 140,958 62,336 0 60,095 60,095 60,095 60,095
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q

SADet TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 'J
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J

OTHEII TOTALS 0 0 1,500 0 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,SOO
-..----- ------- ----------- ------- ---.--- ---..-- ------- ..-- ----------

GRANr TOTAL 0 0 1,500 0 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 II------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- --.-------

COUNTRY TOTALS 143,666 140,958 63,836 0 61,595 61,595 61,595 61,595------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- -------.-- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 143,666 140,958 63,836 0 61,595 61,595 61,595 61,5'75
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J



REPT: A1020Y3A

654 ANGOLA

~u~~~u Fe, AFRICA
FY 1995 '.Y.9

OFFICE ~F DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BY NOA

(Soaos>

PAr,e e
12111/ 0 5

PROJECT

NO TITLE

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

oya FY 95 DATE AllOW. 08UGS. MON/AMT OF 1'I0N1411T OF
CP 9S ORIG OY8 RE"ARkS EIlPD AMOUNT 09LIGATION OeLIGATIOt~

---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ---.-.----



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - •

RE'T: A1020YB4

654 ANGOLA

eUREAU FO~ l\FRICA
FY 11)95 D.V.i'!

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BV ".OA

(toaoS)

PA~E 9
12111/1)5

COUNTRY TOTALS

GIlANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTIIL

OTHER TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

'<1""
~

PROJECT

,.0 TULE

CONG NOT Fit CUMULATIVE FY 95
---------.-- --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

OYB FY 95 DAT! ALLOW. ODLIGS. MON/AfIIIT OF MONIA"'T OF
CP 95 ORIG OV~ REMARKS EXPD AMOUNT C2LIGATION OtlLIGATlO'.---------- -------_.-. ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

0 0 0 0 0 a 0 n
a 0 a 0 c 0 0 a

0 0 0 a 0 a 0 a------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- .------ ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---.------ ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

5,000 5,000 150 0 0 0 0 !J------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
5,000 5,000 150 0 0 0 f) 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



~UPE~U FOR AFRICA Po\uE 10
FY 1Q9S O.Y.1l 12111/9';

OFFICE OF DEVElOPM~ijT PLA~NlijG

REPORT BY NOA
CSOOeS)

REPT: A10Z0yaA

680 aEtUN
CONG NOHN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
----------------------------- on FY 95 DATE AllOW. OBLIGS. l'lON/.\rn OF MONIAMT OF
NO TITLE CP 95 ORIG oye REMARKS EIlPD AMOUNT 03LIGATION OalIGATf(lN

------------------------ ------ ------ --.------- ----------- ---- ---.--- ------- ------- ---------. -----.----

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

ATL S. AFRICAN TR~G. FOq LE GA 1,000 500 o 51)0,000 TRA 0 I) 0
ADERSHI? ~ SKILLS NS TO G

HRj).~. HUMAN RESOURCE DEVEL GA 300 400 o 17,237 PAPl< 0 0 0
OPME~T A~SISTA~C: ING fINE 38

2,763 YRA~S

:;
02.:14. PR04RA~ DEVELCPMENT SA 200 400 350 0 302 30Z 4 302 8 302

~ SUPPO.RT
0200. CHILDREN'S LEAR~/EQU GO 6,100 7,SOO • 5,000 tH 0 S,OOO 5,000 4 5,00oJ 7 5,000

ITY FOUND(NPA)
020t!. CHILDREN'S lEARNING GO 3,000 1,600 2,800 tH 0 2,800 2,800 6 2,800 8 2,800

& EQUITY FOUND(PA)
'3210. BENIN INDIGENOUS NGO GO °2 ,600 0 0 0 0 0

STRENGTHENIN:;
0212. PRIMARY EDUCATION NG GO 0 1,800 1,800 0 1,800 1,!I00 11 1,800 B 1,800

o PROGRAM CPENGOP)
!)Z13. HEALTH EDUCATIO~ FOP GN 0 4,200 5,000 eN 0 4,917 4,917 12 4,917 9 4,·)17

PRIMARY SCHOOl.
3023. DEMOGRAPHIC AMD fAMI GA 0 0 o 300,000 YRA 0 0 0

LY HEALTH NS TO 6
3024. POPULATION TECHNICAL GA 0 0 o 200,000 TRA 0 0 0

ASSlSTA~CE NS TO G
3il46. DEMOG~APHIC DATA INI GA a 0 0 0 0 0

TUTIVE
305S. FAMILY PLANNING & HG GA 500 150 0 0 0 0

T Il£VELQPI1EIH
3057. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIV GA Soc 250 o ZOO,OOO TAA 0 0 0

E PROCUREMENT (R~D) NS TO G
3070. POPULATION PROGRA~ A GA 0 0 o 100,000 TRA 0 0 0

CTIVtTY NS TO G
1073. POPUlATI~N POLICY AN GA U 0 o 1'3J, 000 TRA 0 0 0

ALYSIS NS TO G

- - - - - - - -



- - - - - - - - - - - - -
3UREAU FOR AFRICA

FY 1995 O.Y.B
OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANMIMG

REPORT 5Y NOA
(SOOOS)

PA~E 11
121111Q5

?~
?

REfiT: A1020YBA

630 BENIN
CO~G NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
----------------------------- OYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MOtU AMT OF MON/AMT OF
NO TITLE CP 95 ORIG oya RE"ARkS EXPO A"OUMT OgL1GATIOft 09LIliATIO;.

------------------------ ------ .----- ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
APPROPRIATION TOTALS 14,800 16,800 14,950 ... 0 1'01820 14,820 14,820 1',~~()------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
OA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- -.----- ----------- ------- ------- ----._- ---------- ----------

GRANT T~HL 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 II
LOAM TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

------- ------- ----------- ------- -.----- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL a 0 0 0 0 0 0 :1
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 G ;)

OFA TOTALS 14,800 16,800 14,950 0 14,820 14,l!20 14,l!20 14,820------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 14,800 16,800 14,950 0 14,820 14,820 14,820 14,il20
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 a

SAIlCC TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 G 'J------- ------- ----------- ------. ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 {} 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TolTALS 0 0 0 oJ 0 0 0 I}

-.----- _.----- ---------.- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GUNT TOTAL 0 a a 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL a a 0 0 0 0 c ,)

------- ------- ----------- --.---- ------- ------- ---------- -------.---.--.-- ------- --.-------- ------- ----.-- ------- -------...-- ----------
COUNTRY TOTALS 14,800 16,eoo 1/., 950 0 14,820 14,820 14,P.20 14,8~[)------- _.--.-- ----------- -.----- ------- ------- ---.------ ----------

GRANT TOTAL 14,800 16,800 14,950 a 14,820 14,820 14,820 14,il20
LOAN TOUL a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



~UR~~U FeR ~fR:CA

FY 19~5 0.Y.8
OFFICE OF DEVELaPMENT PLANNING

REPORT BY NOA
($OOOS)

PAGE 12
12111/95

REPT: A10Z0YBA

633 80TSWANA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTU~L

----------------------------- OY9 FY 95 DATE ALLO~. OSLIGS. 110NIAMT OF MON/AMT OF
NO TITle CP 95 ORIG OY9 REMARKS EXPD AMOUNT O~L!GATION orlL I GA TI 0:1

------------------------ ._.--- ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AF~ICA

0249. BOTSWANA P~PUlATION GO 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 1 1,000 1 1,000
SECTOR PROG. (PA) .

0250. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT GO 150 50 o 50,000 REPR 0 0 0
& SUPPORT OGRAMMEC NO

A.53
0253. BOTSWANA PRIVATE ENT GO 1,050 1,450 1,647 2,453 DC PA 0 1,647 1,647 5 1,647 5 1,647

UPR[$E DEV. RXING FINE
0254. BASIC EDUCATION CONS GO 500 200 0 0 0 0

OllDATION

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 2,700 2,700 2,647 0 2,647 2,647 2,647 2,647
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- .._----- ---------- ----------

DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ;)._----- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 'J
LOAN TOUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 :)

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---"------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA TOTALS 2,700 2,700 2,647 0 2,647 2,647 2,647 2,647
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------. ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 2,700 2,700 2,647 0 2,647 2,647 2,647 2,647
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

SADCC TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 II------- ------- ----------- ------- ---.--- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 a J

OTHER TOULS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

~- - - - - - -



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

REPT: ,,1020Y3A

~33 BOTSWANA

BUR~AU FOR AfRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.03

OffICE Of DEVELOPMENT PLAU~ING

REPORT 9Y NO"
nooos>

PAGE 13
12111/Q5

~
/'""

PROJECT
-----------------------------
NO TITLE

GRANT TOUL
LOAN TOTAL

COUNTRY TOTALS

GRANT TOUL
LO"" TOU.L

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 9S
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

OY9 FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OaLIGS. I'ION/AMT OF MO~/A"T OF
CP 95 ORIG oya REMARKS EXPO AMUNT 03LIGATlON O:lLIGATION

------ ---------- ----------- ---- .------ ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a
0 0 " 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------._----- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ....--.-- ---------- ----------

2,700 2,700 2,647 () 2,647 2,647 2,647 2,647
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ----.-- ---------- ----------

2,700 2,700 2,647 0 2,647 2,~47 2,647 2,647
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



~U~EAU FOR ~FRICA

FY 1995 I).Y.S
OFFIC£ OF DEVELOPMENT PlANMING

REPORT BY NOA
(lOOOS)

?AGE 14
121111Q"i

REPT: A1020Y9A

6g6 SURKINA
CONG "OTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT .----------- --------------- PLAN~ED ACTUAL
----------------------------- OYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OeLIGS. MONIAMT OF "'ON/AMT OF
NO TITLE CP 95 ORIG Oya REMARkS EXPO AI'IOUNT 08LIGATION OlllIGoHION

------------------------ ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNOS FOR AFRICA

0270. AG ~ESEARCH & TRAI~I GO 0 130 0 0 0 0
Nii SUPPOP.T

OH5. PRO~RAM ~EVElOP~ENT GA 0 0 3S 221,000 "'AD 0 16 16 5 16 ~ 16
50 SUPPORT E A\/AIlAiRE

TO ETHIOPI
A

QZ75. FAMILY HEALTH & HEAL GO 0 241 0 0 0 0
TH fINANCING

3057. CENTRAL caNTRACE~TIV G" 0 0 o 13,750 PARK 0 0 0
e PROCUREMENT ING FINE 13

6,250 TRANS
TO G

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 0 371 35 0 16 16 16 16------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- .---------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 () 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .J
------- ------- ----------- ---.--- .------ ------- ---------- ----------

GRA~T TOrAL 0 0 0 () 0 0 0 J
LO~N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA TOTALS 0 371 3S 0 16 16 16 16
------- ------- ----------- ------- --.---- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 371 35 0 16 16 16 16
LOA~ TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S>\DCC TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- .------ ---------- ----------
ldANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ,)

~.. - - - - - - - -



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - •

!tEPT: A10~OYB_

686 dURKINA

~URE~U FC~ AFRICA
FY 1995 :I.Y.a

OFFICE OF OEVEL:lPH:~T PLANNING
REPORT E'Y NOA

(SOOOS)

PAGE 15
121111H

~

~

PROJECT
-----------------------------
~O TITLE

LOAN TOTAL

nHER TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
L:l_N TOTAL

COUNTRY TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOUL

CONG NOTF,. CUJIlULATIVE FY ~5

------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
ova FY 95 DATE ALLOw. OBLI4S. MON/AMT OF MONIAHT OF

CP 95 ORIii OYf' REMARKS EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION 03L1GATl'.>'l
-~-------- ----------- ---- ------- .------ ------- ---------- ---.------

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 :J

0 0 0 0 0 ::I 0 0------- .------ ----------- ------- .------ ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 'oJ ()

0 0 0 0 0 0 :J 0----_.. .------ .---------- ------- .------ ------- ---------- ----------------- .------ ----------- --.---- .-_ ..•_- ------- ---------- --_.------
0 371 35 0 16 16 16 16------- .------ ----------- ------- .------ ------- ---------- ----------
Q 371 3S I) 16 16 16 16
0 0 0 0 0 \l 0 0



eU~~AU FO~ ~F~ICA

FY 1995 J. V.B
OFFICE OF DEVELOPM~Nt PLANNING

REPORT ay NOA
<SOOOs>

PAG< 1 ~

12111/9S

REPT: A1020Y8A

695 aURUNDI
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FV 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
----------------------------- ova FV 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. HON/A~T OF MONIMH OF
NO TITLE CP 95 ORIG OYB QE"ARKS EXPO AMOUNT 09LIGATlO!'f O~LI:;ATION

------------------------ ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ----.-. ---------- ----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

::1121. HuMAN RESOuRCES DEVE GO 1,725 0 0 0 0 0
LDPl1E !liT

J12':l. aURUNDI HEALTH SYSTE GO 6,000 0 0 0 I) 0
HS SUPPORT

0129. AGRleUSINESS $ MAR~E GO 2,000 0 0 Q 0 0
TtNG l>EVELOP'lENT

G1JO. aURUNOI AGRI-&USINES GO J 500 0 0 0 0 0
S POLICY ~ ENTER. S~

0133. DEHCCPACY AND GOVE~N GO C 4,000 1,246 3,828 PARKI Q 1,246 1,246 4 1,246 a 1,246
~NCi PROJECT (PA) NG FINE

0141. ~tMOCRACY ! GOVERAN( GN 0 0 :> 0 11 0
E TRA1NI~G

014:;. N~O STR£N~THENIN~ & GN C 0 3,500 0 3,500 3,500 3 3,50n 6 3,500
SUPPORT

')510. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT GA 215 500 250 0 250 250 3 250 8 l51)
~ SUPPORT

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 10,500 4,500 4,996 0 4,996 4,996 4,996 4,996
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------. ---------- ----------

DA TOTALS U 0 0 0 0 Q 0 f)

------- ----.-- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ------.--- -------.--
GRANT TOTAL a 0 Q !) 0 0 0 !J
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 'J

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
------- ------- ----.------ ------- .------ ------. ---------- -------.--

GRANT TOTU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 u 0 0 0

DFA TOTALS 10,50G 4,500 4,996 0 4,996 4,996 4,996 4,996------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ----.-. ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 10,500 4,500 4,996 0 4,996 4,996 4,996 I" 9'16
LOAN TOTAL Q 0 0 Q 0 0 0 J

.".,)

'€'
~,£;:.- - - - - - - - -
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COUURY TOTALS

NO

695 3URUNDI

PROjECT

~
.J"'-.,_

SADCC

OTt4tR

TIlL:.

T?ULS

GRANT TOHL
LOAN TOTAL

TOHLS

;;~""'T nUL
LOA~ TJHL

"R"n HUl
LOAN TOUL

(ONG NOTFN CU"ULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANHE:l ACTUAL

OYa FY 95 DATE AltO",. OBLI:iS. "IOk/AMT OF Pl\lkIAMT OF
CP 95 ORIG oya REMARKS EXPO AMOUNT DdLIGATION OIlLISATlON

---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J------- ------- ----------- ------. ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 t) ~l

c. C 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

------. ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------. ----------
10,500 4,500 4,996 0 4,99/1 4,996 4,996 4,9Q/I

------- _.----- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
10,500 4,500 4,996 0 4,996 4,996 4,996 4,996

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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(SOOOS)

PAGF le
12111/95

REPT: A1020Y3A

H1 CAMEROON

NO

PROJECT

TITLE CP 95

CONG !COlFIC CUMULATIVE FY 95
----.---.--- --------.------ PLANNED ACTUAL

OYB FY 95 DUE ALLOW. O.BLt3S. KOtH AMT OF MON/AMT OF
ORIG OYa REKARKS EXPO AMOUNT OilUSATIOtt Ol-iLISATION

---------- ----------- .--- ------- ------- ------- ---------. -.._-------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

0 591 o 82,764.00 P 0 0 0
ARKING FINE

514,236 TR
ANS G

0 912 o 912,000 TRA 0 0 0
NS TO G

iJ 500 o 500,000 TRA Q 0 0
NS TO G

0 2,009 0 0 0 0 0 I)

------- ------- ---------_. ------- ------- ------- ---------- ---------.
U 0 0 0 0 U 0 0

.------ ------- ---------.. ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 J 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 u------- ------- ----------- ---- ..._- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .;
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 'J

0 2,009 0 0 0 C 0 I)

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- -- ...------- ----------
0 2,009 0 0 0 0 u ()

0 0 0 0 0 c. 0 oJ

0 0 0 IJ 0 0 0 )

------. ------- ----------- ------- - ...----- ------- ----- ...---- ----------
0 0 0 0 O· 0 iJ J
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 )

C 0 G 0 0 0 0 u------- ------- ----------- -.------ ------- ------- ---------- ----------

SERVICE :XPANSION & GO
TECHNICAL SUPPORT

CENTR~L CONTRACEPTIV GA
E
aASIC SUP~JRT FOR IN GA
STITUTIONALIZAING CS

APP~OPRIATION TOTALS

J057.

30H.

6;)06.

OA TOTALS

GPANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

ESF TOTALS

GRAIoIT TOUL
LIJAN TOTAL

o FA TOTALS

GllANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

SAOCC TiJTAlS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

OTrHR TOTALS

~
-lii~-

- - - - - -
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COUNTRY TOTALS 0 2,009 0------- ------- -----------
GUNT TOTAL. 0 l,009 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0

CONiO NOTFN

~.
'Ci'f ~,-

IHPT: A1020YBA

631 CAMEROO~

PROJECT

-----------------------------
~o TITLE

GRANT T\lTAL
LOAN TOTAL

CP 9~

o
o

or9
ORIG

o
o

FY 95
DYE

o
o

REMARKS
DATE
EXPO A"'OUNT

o
a

o

J
o

CUMULATIVE FY 95
--------------- PLANltEO ACTUAL

ALLOW. OBLI(iS. MONI AI'IT OF MON/AMT OF
OaLIGATION O'lL I:;ATION------- ------- ---------- ----------

0 0 Q 0
0 0 0 f)

------- ------- -.-------- ----------------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 ,)

------- ------- ---------- ----------
a 0 0 0
0 0 0 IJ



i

~U~EAU FOP' AfRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLAN~ING
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PAGE ~Ll

121111'15

REn: A10Z0YBA

~5S CAPE VERDE

'41)

PR::lJ EeT

TITLE CP 95
ova
ORIG

FY 95
OYB REMARKS

CONG NOHN

DATE
EXPD AMOUNT

CUMULATIVE FY 95

--------------- PLANNEDALLOW. OBLI~S. MON/AMT OF
OBLIGA TtON

ACTUAL
MONIAI'IT OF
OilLIGHIOt-l

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

~-~
>::;;'-'-

""""

OOH. EXPORT DEVELOPMENT S ~O

ERVICES
001S. PRO~RAM DEVEL::lPMENT GA

~ SIJPi'ORT
:lOZiJ. POPULATION/REi'RODUCT GO

IVE HEALTit

.. SF TOTALS

DA TOTALS

100 0 a 0 0 0

150 1,000 o 9,493 DC PA !) 0 0
RKING FINE
HANS 990,5
07 G

ZOU 700 700 0 700 700 12 700 12 70D

50 100 100 0 100 100 12 100 5 100

1,300 a 0 0 ·0 0

1,800 1,800 800 I) 800 800 800 flOJ------- ------- ------...---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----.-----
a a 0 0 0 a 0 'J------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ------.---
0 a 0 'J 0 a 0 J
0 0 a a 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 a J------- ------- ----------- ------- ---.--- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 a 0 a 0
0 0 a 0 0 0 a 0

1,800 1,800 800 a 800 800 800 aoa------- ------- ---_ ...._---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
1,800 1,800 eoo 0 800 800 800 80'J

0 0 0 0 a 0 0 I)

0 0 a a a 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- -----.---- ----------
0 a 0 0 0 0 0 J

•--
TOTALS

-
GRANT T:HAL

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

AfRICA~ TP.~G. FOR LE GA
A)E~ShIP , S~IL~S

HUMAN R~SvURC£ DEVEL ~A

~P~ENT ~SSISTANCE

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOHL

GRANT TOTAL
LO"N TOTAL

';A:HC

DFA TOTAU

APPROPRIATION TOTALS

-

rfRllA.

'TU.

--
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COUNTRY TCTALS

.. RANT THAl
lOAN T:lTAl

LOAN TOTAL

OTKER T3TALS

GRANT TOTh
lOAN TOTAL

,,""'>

5>'

~£PT: A10Z0Y9A

655 CAPE VERDE

PROJECT

,.a TITLE

CONG NOTFN CUMULATlVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUlll

oye FY 9S DATE ALLOW. OBLI!iS. -HIN/ AMT OF MON/AIIT Of
CP 95 ORIG O'fB REJlIARKS EXPD A"OUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

-------._. ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----.-----
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 D ;]

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 a 0 iJ------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- .------ -------.-- ----------------- ------- .---------- .._---- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

1,8:10 1,800 800 0 800 800 BOO 800
--.---- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------. ------_.-- ----------

1,800 1,800 800 0 800 800 1100 80':1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



UPT: A1020BA

~76 CENTRAL AFR REPUBLIC
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 9S

PRaJECT --------_._- --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
----------------------------- OYB Fr 95 DAH ALLOW. 09LIGS. MON/AMT OF MON/AMT OF
NU TITLE CP 95 ORIG orB REMARKS EXPD AMOUNT 03LIGATION OqL1~HION

------------------------ ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------. ---------- ---.------

DEVELOPMENT FUNOS FOR AFRICA

HLS. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LE GA 200 200 o 4,158 DC PA 0 0 0
AOERSHIP ~ Sk!LLS . RKING FINE

195,842 TRA
NS G

:102... SUSTAINA3LE CS AND A GO l,500 2,400 2;267 0 2,267 2,267 4 2,267 e 2,267
PPL:ED COST RECOVER

3057. CENTRAL CONRACEPTIVE GA 0 100 o 100,000 TIIA 0 0 0
PROCUREMENT NS TO G

APPROPRIATIO~ TOTALS 2,700 2,700 2,267 0 2,267 2,267 2,267 :!,267------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- --.-.-- ---------- ----------
DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------. ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J

e SF TOTALS 0 0 0 () 0 0 0 :J------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -.--------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO_N TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA TOTALS 2,700 2,700 2,267 0 2,267 2,267 2,267 2,267------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 2,700 2,700 2,267 0 2,267 2,267 2,267 2,267
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 II

HIlCC TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J------- .------ ----------- ------- ------. ------- -----.---- -----.----
GRANT TorAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOT-L 0 0 0 0 0 0 u 0

OTHi:R TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 )------- ------- ----------- ------- -.----- ------- ---------- ----------~~

"- - - - - - -

dU~:AU FOq AFRICA
f'( H95 J.Y.e

OFFICE OF DEVELOprENT PLANMING
REPORT sr NOA

nuODS)

-

PAGE 22
12111/<15
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PAGE 23
12111195

. <>/

UPT: A1020Y3A

676 CENTRAL AFR ~!PUeLIC

PROJECT
-----------------------------
~o TITLE

GRAtH TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

COUNTRY TOTALS

:iRANT TJTAL
LJAN TOTAL

CONG NOHN CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTU'L

Oye FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. .. ON/AMT OF fol:lN"MT OF
CP 95 OUG oye REMARkS EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION O!lLI:;ATIO'l

---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .J
0 0 Q 0 0 0 0 :J

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -------.--
2,700 2,700 2,267 0 2,267 2,267 2,267 2,267

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
2,700 2,700 2,267 Q 2,267 2,267 2,267 2,267

0 0 0 0 0 0 u 0



~U~EAU FOR Af~ICA

FY 1995 i).Y.il
OFFICE CF OEV~LOPM~~T PLANNING

REPORT 5Y NOA
ClOOOS)

PAGE !4
1U11/GIS

REPT: A10Z0yaA

677 CHAl;

Nil

PROJECT

TITL~ CP 95
oye
ORIG

FY 95
OYB REMARKS

tONG NOlFte

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

CUI'IULATIVE FY 95

ALLOW. OBLtiiS.
PLANNED

HONIAMT OF
OtlLIGATION

ACTUAL
!'lONIAMT OF
OOlLiGATIO~

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

ESF TOTALS

DA nnALS

APPR~PRIATION TOTALS

:>urn TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

2,000 2.000 1,969 30,393 0 C 0 1,969 1,969 4 1,969 9 1.96~

PARKING FIN
E

2,OCO l,ilOO ',9~9 0 1,969 1,969 1.909 ',96~------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 Q oJ------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 l)

0 0 0 '0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -------.--
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,000 2,000 1,969 0 1,969 1,969 1,969 1,969
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ----.-- -------.-- ----------

Z,OOO Z,OOO 1,969 0 1,969 . 1,969 1,969 1,969
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
------- ------- ------- ...._- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 l)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J

0 0 i) 0 0 0 0 0
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 u------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ----..----- ----------

---

TJTALS

TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOUL

tiilANT TOUL
LOAN TOUL

:;RANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

PVO DEVELOPMENT IN IT GO
lATIVES

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

OFA TOULS

OTHER

SAOCC

-

0051.

-~

i.
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..c>
r- ~
'.~

PROJECT
-----------------------------
~O TITLE

CuUNTRY TOTALS

6PANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

CONG NOHN CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

Dye FY 95 DATE ALLQW. OBLIGS. MON/AMT OF MON/AfoIT OF
CP 95 DUG Dye REMA~kS UPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION----- ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -.--------

.2,000 2,000 1,969 0 1,969 1,969 1,969 1,96~------- ------- ----.------ ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
2,000 2,;)00 1,969 0 1,9b9 1,969 1,969 1,96~

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a
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PAGE 26
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UPT: A1020yeA

602 COMOROS

NO

PROJECT

TITLE

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
--...------- --------------- PLANNED . ACTUU

Dye FY 95 DATE AllOW. OBLIGS. "ON/AI1T OF HON1411T OF
CP 95 ORIG OYB RE"'ARKS EXPO AHOUNT ODLIGATION OSLIGATlO~

---------- ----------- .-.- ------- ------- ------- -._------- ----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS fOR AFRICA

--

250 300 0 300,000 TRA 0 0 0
'oIS TO G

250 300 0 l) 0 a lJ Q------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
CI 0 0 0 0 0 0 l>------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -----.----
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
0 0 0 0 0 0 I) 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
------. ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

250 300 0 0 0 0 0 [)

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
250 300 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 t.l

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 iJ
0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------. ------- ------- ---.------ ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 i)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ---.--- ----------- -_.---- ---.--- ------- ---------- ----------
250 300 0 0 0 0 i) a

---

TOTALS

TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

GRANT TOTAL
lOAN TonL

OTHER

AF~lCAN TRNG. FOR lE GA
ADERSHtP , SKILLS

~PPROPRIATIC~ TOTalS

OA TOTALS

GilANT T!)TAl
LOAN TOTAL

OFA TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

ESF TOTALS

SUNT ToTAL
lOAN TOTAL

UDCC

COUNTRY TOTALS

-

UL S.

-
~,

~
-c-
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CONG HOTFN

...,">,,
d-s>
'',j-......

QEPT: A1020r3A

~J2 COMOROS

PROJECT
-----------------------------NO TITLE

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

CP 95

250
o

OYB
ORIG

300
o

FY 95
OY6

o
o

REMARKS
DATE
expo AMOUNT

o
o

CUMULATIVE FY 95--------------- PLA"4NED ACTUALALLOW. OBLIGS. HON/A~T OF M:lN/AMT OF
oeLIGATION OBLIGATION------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ---------- ----------0 0 0 IJ

0 0 C iJ
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ItEPT: A10ilOYSA

6n CONGO

NU

PROJECT

TITlE

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIve FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

oya FY Cl5 DATe ALLOW. OBLIGS. "'ON/AMT JF "ONlAfoIT OF
CP 95 ORIG OYB RE"ARKS UPD A"OUNT OdlIGATION OBLIGATION

---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

OEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

• 'I

200 200 a 6,195 DC PA 0 0 0
RICING FINE
193,807 YRA
NS G

700 700 700 a 700 700 4 700 5 700

900 900 700 0 700 700 700 700
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- .------ ---------- ----------

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
.------ ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

0 Q 0 0 0 0 0 il
0 0 c 0 0 0 0 a

0 0 0 0 0 c 0 a
.------ ------- ----------. ------- ------- ------- ---------. ----------

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J

9iJO 900 700 (] 700 700 700 700-----_. ------- ----------. ------- ---_._- ------- ---------. ----------
900 900 700 0 700 700 700 "0')

a 0 0 0 0 0 () 0

0 0 0 0 a 0 0 J------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 iJ 0 a a
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 :J

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 il------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- .---------
0 0 Q 'J 0 Q 0 il
0 0 Q 0 a 0 0 J

-

AFRICAN TR~~. FOR LE GA
ADERSHIP & SKILLS

:ilUNT TOTAl
LOAN TOTAL

CONSERVATIO~ OF NORT GO
HERN fORESTS

APPROPRIATIoN TOTALS

DA TOTALS

ULS.

a()o ~.

ESF TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

DFA TOTALS

GRAt.lT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAl

UDCC TOTALS

~PANT TOTAL
lO~" TOTU

OThER TOTALS

ijRANT TOTAL

tJ
LO"N nTAL

....i
"'('-- - - - -



- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

COUNTRY TOTALS

GRANT TOTAl
LOAN TOTAL

CONG HaHN

~:>

~i:PT: A1020Y3_

!In CONGO

PROJECT

NO TITLE

~U~EAU FOR _FRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.9

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
ilEPORT ey ~OA

CSJOOS)

OYB FY 95 DHE
CP 95 OAlG aYE' REMARKS expo

---------- ------------._---- ------- ------------------ ------- -----------
900 900 700------- ------- -----------
900 900 700

0 0 0

""'aUNT

o

o
o

PAGE 29
12/11195

CUMULATIVE FY 95
--------------- PlAN~(D ACTUAL

ALLOW. OBLIGS. MONIAMT OF MJNIA'1T OF
OBLIGATION OeLI(;HION------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ---------- ----------

700 700 700 700------- ------- ---------- ----------
700 700 700 7::10

0 0 0 I)
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PAGE 3::,
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~O

PROJECT

TITLE

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 9S
---------_.- --------------- PLANNED . ACTUAL

Oye FY 95 OHt! ALLOw. 03LIGS. 140N/AIIT OF MONIAMT OF
CP 95 ORI;; OYr, PE","PKS EXPO AMOUNT 06LIGATIOr~ OBLIGATION

---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

OcVElOP~ENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

0002. ERITREAN TECHNICAL A GO 0 1,850 2,200 0 2,200 2,200 9 2,200 9 2,200
SSISTANCE (?A)

:luJo. ERETRl~ ~EALT" AND P ~O 5,000 3,000 1,120 0 1,120 1,120 ~ 1,120 9 1,120
ilPUL.ATIOI4

'J007. OEHjt~AfIC I~ITIATIV GN 500 2,000 0 0 0 0
ES PR:>HCT

OO,)\!. ERITR~A FOOD SECU~IT GN 0 1,650 0 0 0 0
y

:]510. ~ROGRAM OEV AND SUPP GA 500 500 500 0 500 500 5 500 8 50J
ORT

3023. OtiS GO 0 0 o 350,000 lIlA 0 0 !l
NS TO G

504S. SEATS GO 0 0 o 380,000 TRA 0 0 0
res TO G

3057. CCP GO 0 0 o 200,000 TRio 0 0 0
NS TO G

6006. BASICS GO 0 0 o 2,;150,000 T 0 0 0
RANS TO G

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 6,000 9,000 3,820 (j 3,820 3,820 3,820 3,~z.J

------- .------ ._--------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0'J

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ')------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOT'L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 U
LOAN fOTAl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0) 'J

OFA TOTALS 6,000 q,OOO 3,820 0 3,820 3,820 3,820 3,32 )

~
------- .------ ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

%- - - - - - I 'I
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661 ERITREA
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PAGE H
12111195

PROJECT
----------------_.-----------
NO TITLE

COUNTRY TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

.-J

'- ~;:~'>

SAoce

aTH Ell

6R~NT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

TOTALS.

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY Y!i
------------ ----...---------- PLANNED ACTUAL

oye FY 95 DATE ALLOlf. OBlIU. MON/AMT OF MONIA"IT OF
CP 95 ORIG oye RE"ARkS EXPO AMOUNT 03L.GATION OBLIGHI0N

---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ---- ...-- ---------- ----------
6,000 9,000 3,820 0 3,820 ],820 3,820 3,';20

Q 0 0 0 a 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .)

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ------.--- ----------
c 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----.------ ------- ------- ------- ---------- ---.------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ------.--- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

6,000 9,000 3,820 0 3,820 3,820 3,820 3.~20------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
6,000 9,000 3,820 0 3,620 3,8t'O 3,820 3.820

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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?AGE 32
12111/95

,
DEVELOPMENT FU~DS FOR AFRICA

.NO

PROJECT

TITLE

CONG NOTFlt CUMULATIVE FV 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTU'L

OVB FY 95 DATE AllOIil. oeLlGs. /IION/,\MT OF M:lNIAMT 3f
CP 9S OUG OYB REMARKS EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OdLIGATIO~

---------- ----------- ---- ---.--- ------- .------ ---------- --.-------

PRIM. PIliM GO 0 0 o 13250 TO BE 0 0 0. TRArcS TO &
T6(J1t. ESSENTIAL SYSTEMS FO GN 7,500 7,500 7,500 0 7,500 7,500 3 7,500 8 1,500

R HcALTIHNPU
DIlO., • SUPPORT FOR DEMOCRAC GO 2,000 2,000 2,000 0 2,000 2,000 11 2,000 11 i,ooo

Y i GOVEltNAl\ICE
1013. ESSENTI~L SYST~MS FO GN 17,500 0 0 0 0 0

R HEALTH IN ETHIOPIA
OJ15. BASIC EDUCATION SYST GN z,ooo 0 3,000 0 3,000 3,000 9 3,000 9 3,000

EMS OVERHAUL
001 .,. ESSENTIAL SYSTEMS FO GN 0 7,000 8,900 0 8,900 8,900 6 8,900 8 3,900

It KLALTH (PI.)
00103. FOOD SYSTEMS DEVELOP 6N 0 8,000 7,580 0 0 0

HE NT & SUPPORT (NPA)
01»19. FOOD SYSTEMS DEVELOP GN 0 2,000 o 29,249 DC P 0 0 0

MENT & ~UPPORT (Pl.) ARICING FINE
0020. NGO SUPPORT AND OEVE GN 0 2,000 2,000 0 2,000 2,000 4 2,000 8 2,ODO

LOPHeNT
')510. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT GA 1,000 0 876 0 863 863 9 863 9 863

& SUPPORT

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 30,000 28,500 31,857 0 24,263 24,263 24,263 24,:?63------- ------- ---------_. ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ._--------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL C 0 0 0 0 D 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 i}

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
~RANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 ()

~
=- - - - - - -
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bu~EAU FOR AFRICA
FY 19\15 o.Y.e

OFFICE OF DtVELOPHENT PLANNIN~

REPORT RY NOA
<SOOOS)

PAGE 33
12111/95

~/'

REPT: A1020Y3A

663 ETHIOPIA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
----------------------------- ove FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. !'!ON/AMT OF MON/AI'IT OF
NO TITLE CP 95 ORIG oye REMARKS Ell PO AMOUhT OBLIGATION 03LIGATIO~

------------------------ ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- -----.- ------- ------- ---------- .---------
OFA TOTALS 30,000 28,500 31,957 0 24,263 24,263 24,263 24,.163------- ------- .-----.---- ------- ------- ------- ---------. .---------

GRANT TOTAL 30,000 28,500 31,851 0 24,263 24,263 24,263 24,263
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

UDCC TOTALS 0 0 0 .) 0 0 Q iJ
------. ------- ._--------- ------- ------- ------- .--------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 :l 0 0 0 D
LOAN TOTAL C C 0 0 0 0 U lj

OTlitR TOTALS 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 a
.------ ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GUNT TnAL 0 0 0 a 0 a 0 Q
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

COUNTRY TOTALS 30,000 28,500 31,857 0 2/.,263 24,Z63 24,Z63 Z4,263
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

~~ANT TOTAL 30,000 28,500 31,851 0 24,263 24,263 24,263 24,263
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 :l a 0 0 Ll
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FY 1Q95 O.Y.S
OFFICE JF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

REPORT BY NOA
(tilaOS)

PAGE 35
12/1111/5

~EPT: A1020UA

635 GAMBIA

PROJECT
--------_._ ..-----------------

CCUNTRY TOULS

GRAtH THlL
LOAN TOTAL

CONG MOTFM CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

OYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLtGS. M3M/AMT OF "I0NIAMT OF
CP Q5 ORI .. Dye REMARkS EXPD AMOUNT OaLIGATION O'lLIGATION

---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 a 0 0 0 a 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -----.----
0 0 0 I) I) 0 0 ,)

0 0 0 a 0 0 i) I)

0 0 a a 0 0 0 I)

------. ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
Q 0 0 0 0 0 a u
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I)------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- -.-------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- -.-------- ----------

7,500 3,500 1,556 0 1,555 1,555 1,555 1,555------- ------- ----..------ ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
7,500 3,500 1,556 0 1,555 1,555 1,555 1,555

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TITU

TOT ALS

TOTALS.

GRA'H TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

OTHEIl

SADCC

NO

./

~
~

,;J



9UREAU FO~ AFRICA
FY 1995 0.Y.8

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BY NOA

(SOOOS)

PAGE 36
12111/95

IIEPT: A1020YBA

641 GHANA
CONG ,.OTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLAkNEO ACTUAL
----------------------------- oya FY 95 DATE AlLOW. OBLIGS. MOM/AMT OF MON/Aln Of
NO TITLE CP 95 ORIG oye REMARKS EXPD AMOUNT 09LIGATION OdlIGATION

------------------------ ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

HHRA. HaAlTH & HUMAN RESO~ GA 1,000 1,200 o 500,000 TRA !) 0 0
RCES ANALYSIS NS TO G

0110. PROGRA~ D£VELOPHENT GA 400 510 510 0 510 510 4 510 9 510
& SUPPORT

0122. NAT RESOURCE tONSERV GO 2,000 2,090 962 CN PENDING 0 962 962 3 962 7 962
/HISTORIC PRESERV

:)125. TRADE AND INveSTMeNT GO 9,000 8,500 9,200 0 9,200 9,200 3 9,200 7 9,200
PR:>GRAH (NPA)

:>120. TRADE AND INVEST~ENT GO 3.600 4,000 5,125 1.430 DC PA 0 5,125 5.125 3 5,125 B 5,125
PROGRAM (PAl RKING FINE

012!l. PRIMARY EDUCATION PR GN 2.000 5,000 o REPllJGRAMED 0 0 0
OGRAM II (NPA) 3,500,000

ova NOA.37
"29. PRIMARY EDUCATION PR GN 500 500 0 0 0 0

OGUM II (PAl
0131. GHANA POPULATION/AID GO 5,000 5,54U 6,950 TN PENDING 0 6,950 6,950 4 6,950 6 6,95J

S (PA)
0132. GHANA POPULATION/AID GO 4,500 0 0 0 0 a

S (,.PAJ
0133. GHANA SUPPORTING THE GO 5,000 4,000 4,000 Il 4,000 "DOD 3 4,000 3 4.00J

ELECTORAL PROCESS
3057. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIV GA 1,000 2,660 o 2,000,000 T 0 0 0

E PROCUREMENT (R&D) Ut4S TO G
5970. TECHNICAL ADVISORS I GA 0 0 o 250.000 TRA .

0 0 0
N AlliS NS TO G

60JO. CHILDRENS VACCiNE IN GA 0 0 o 1,000,000 T 0 0 0
IllATIVES RANS TO G

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 34,000 34,OlJO 26,748 a 26,748 26,748 26,748 Z6,74a------- ------- ._.-------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

~
ECO~OMIC SUPPORT FUND

-~

- - - - - - I •



- - - - - - - - - - - - - -,j

aU~EAU FOR AFRICA
F\' 1995 J.Y.a

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT 9Y NOA

noooS)

PAGE H
12111/Q5

~EPT: A1020YBA

NO

641 .iHANA

PROJECT
CONG NOfFN

57G

9 21 (J

ACTUAL
MON/HIT OF
08LIGATION

780 4

PLANNED
"ON/AMT Of
OBLIGATION

780 6780

ALLOW. OBLIGS.

CuMULATIVE FY 95

o

DATE
EXPD AMOUNTREMARKS

780 TN peND ING

FY 95
OY&

o

OY9
OIlIGep 95

o

TITLE

FOSTERING THE RESTOR GA
ATION OF DEMOCRACY

0135.

APPROPRIATION TOTALS o o 780 o 780 780 780 78:)

DA TOTALS o o o o Q o o (J

ESF

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

TOTALS

o
o

o

o
o

o

o
o

780

o
Q

Q

Q
o

780

o
o

7110

o
o

780

:J
:J

780

DFA

'JRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

TOTALS

o
o

34,000

o
o

34,000

780
o

26,748

o
Q

o

780
.0

26,741l

780
o

26,748

760
o

26,748

780
o

2",,748

SADee

GRANT roTAL
LOAN TOTAL

TOTALS

34,000
o

o

34,000
o

o

26,748
o

o

J
o

o

26,748
o

o

26,748
o

o

26,748
o

o

26,743
:J

J

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

OTHER TOTALS

o
o

o

o
o
o

o
o

o

o
o

o

o
o

o

o
o
o

u
o

o

o
o

o

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
Q

o
o

o
o

o
o

(J

o

COUPlTlty ToTALS 34,000 34,000 27,528 o 27,528 27,528 27,52d 27,52J

~
<,J

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

34,000 34,000 27,528
o 0 0

o
o

27,528 27,528 27,525 27,52a
o 0 C 0



,i
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OFFIce OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

REPORT BY NOA
(SOOOS)

PAGE H
12/11/95

~,
:.>

REPT: A102.)HI\

675 liUINEA
CONG NOTF~ CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLAN~ED ACTUAL

----------------------------- oya FY qs DATE AlLOW. 09LIGS. I'!ON/A"T OF MONI A'1T OF
~O nTLE CP 95 OUG 0\,8 REMARkS EXPO AHOUNT OBLIGATION OcLlGATION

------------------------ ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 U J------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 iJ
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J------- ------- ----------- ------- .--.--- ------- ---------- ------.---
iiUNT TOTAL 0 0 0 Q Q 0 Q 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA TOTALS 20,000 20,000 111,423 0 16,423 10,423 16,423 16,423------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------. ---------- ----------
GPANT TOT~L 20,000 20,000 111,423 0 16,423 16,423 16,423 16,423
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SADGC TOULS 0 0 0 0 0 0 IJ 0
--.-.-- ------- ----------- ------- --_.--- ------- ."--------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I)

LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 il 0 0 0 oJ
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 tJ
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 u------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

COUHTRY TOULS 20,000 20,000 111,423 0 16,423 16,423 16,423 16,423------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- -------.-- ----------
GlUNT TOTAL 20,000 20,000 18,423 0 16,423 16,423 111,423 16,423
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



:U~EAU fOR _fRICA
F'f 1995 J.Y.8

OFFICE JF DEveLuPMc~T PLAN~ING

REPORT CiY NOA
(SODaS)

I

PAG~ .. ~
12/11/95

'un: A1020YBA

657 GUINEA-3ISSAU
CONG NOlFM CUMULATIVE F'f 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
----------------------------- ova Fy 95 DATE AllOW. 08LIGS. "ION/AMT OF MONIAMT OF
NO nTU CP 95 OUG OY!! RE"ARJ(S EXPO AMOUNT 09L1GATION OBLIGATIO~

------------------------ ____e. ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

DE~ELOPHENT FUNDS FOR AF~ICA

ATLS. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LE GA 4::10 550 o 550,000 TRA 0 0 0
AC£RSHIP ~ SKILLS NS TO G

HRDA. HUMAN RESOURCES DEVE GA 300 300 o 44,649 DC P 0 0 0
LCPMEUT ASSISTANCE ARUNG FINE

255,351 T
RANS G

OU15. PROuRAM DEVELOPMENT GA 300 150 150 0 150 150 3 150 8 150
eo SUPPORT

0021. 1 AND I PROMOTION SU GO 3,500 4,000 • 4,000 0 4,000 4,000 3 4,000 5 4,000
PPOAT CPA)

OIlZZ. T AND I PROMOTION SU GO 500 0 0 0 .0 0
PPORT CNPA)

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 5,000 5,000 4,150 0 4,150 4,150 4,150 4,150------- .------ ----------- ------- -.----- ------- ---------- ----------
DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- .------ ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 a a 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 II

£SF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 II oJ
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OFA TOTALS 5,000 5,000 4,150 0 4,150 4,150 4,150 4,150------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TQTAL 5,000 5,000 4,150 () 4,150 4,150 4,150 4,1511
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAD CC TOTALS 0 0 0 Q 0 0 IJ J

~
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0'0- - - - - - - I i .
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FY 1995 O.Y.B
OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

REPORT BY NOA
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PAGE 41
12111195

-<
~

RePT~ A1020YaA

657 SUINEA-BISSAU

PROJECT
-----------------------------
NO TITLE

----------.-------._----
LOAN TOUL

OTitER TOTALS

GRANT TOUl
LOAN TOTAL

COU~TRY TOTALS

GRANT TOUL
LOAN TOTAL

CONG NOlFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PUNNED ACTUAL

OYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. 09L1GS. MON/AMT OF MONIAMT OF
CP 95 OUG OYB REMARKS eXPD AMOUNT 03LlGATION OBLIGHIO'l- ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ----- ..- ---------- ----------

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 'J

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J)------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 :1
0 0 0 0 0 0 [) 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

5,000 5,000 4,150 0 4,150 4,150 4,150 4,15')
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

5,000 5,000 4,150 0 4,150 4,150 4,150 4,1 SO
0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0



./

jUP.EAU FOR AFR:CA PAGE .. 2
FY 1995 :).Y.9 1U11195

OFFICE OF DEV£LOP~ENT PLANNING
IlEPORT :3V NOA

(SOOOS)

~EPT: A10Z0YSA

615 KEhYA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT --------.--- --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
----------------------------- OYB fYo 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. ",ONfAMT OF P'!O"lIAHT OF
NO TITLE CP 95 ORIG OYI." RE'tARKS Ell PO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OI3UGATION

------------------------ ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- --.-------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

HRDi'- HUHAN R~SDURCE DEVEl GA 100 300 a 20,669 DCPA 0 0 0
OP~ENT ASSISTANCE . RKING FINE

TRANS 279,3
31 TO G

02H. NATEONAL AGRICULTURE GO 2,300 Z,500 2,150 0 2,150 2 .. 150 3 2,150 :3 ~,150

RESEARCH
OZ41. CONSERVATION OF 3100 GO 2,000 0 600 0 600 600 9 600 9 600

IVE~SE RES AREAS
0249. KENYA EXPORT DEVELOP GO 2.. 100 2,200 2.. 200 0 2.. 200 2.. 200 3 2,ZOO 3 2,200

MENT SUPPORT (PA)
3250. KENYA MARKET DEVELOP GO 0 600 600 0 600 600 4 60;) 8 (0)

MENT PROJECT (PA)
0254. PRIVATE seCTOR FAMIL GO 1.. 500 1,100 1.. 700 TN 0 1,700 1,700 3 1.. 10<1 3 1,700

Y i'lANNING II
1l2t>]. PRIVATE ENTERPRISE 0 6N 1.. 500 2,500 2,500 CN () 2,500 2,500 7 2,500 8 2,500

EVELOP"ENT II
0264. AIDS, POPULATION, HE GN 4.. 000 4,300 2,750 CN 0 2,150 2,750 4 2,750 8 2,750

ALTH INTR. ASSISTANC
0266. STRENGTHENING DEMO & GO 1.. 620 1.. 300 990 0 0 990 990 12 990 8 190

GOVERNANCE IN KENYA
0267. PVO CO-FINANCING II GN 1,000 1.. 100 500 CN 0 500 500 4 500 9 50Q
0510. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT GA 280 300 659 0 659 659 3 85 a 659

AND SUPPO~T

4 574
3057. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIV GA 0 0 o 1 .. 850,000 T 0 0 0

E PROCURENENT (936) UNS TO G
5HZ. AIDSTECH Cll&oJ GA 1 .. BOO 1,400 U 1,400,000 T 0 0 0

RANS TO G

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 18,200 18.. 200 14,650 0 14.. 650 14,650 14,650 14,6S~------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

~
0-- - - - - -
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3UREAU FO~ 4FRICA

FY 1995 O.Y.d
OFFICE Of OEVELOP~ENT PLANNING

REPORT BY NOA
(SOOOS)

PAGE .. 3
1211119;

~
/'

REPT: A1020YBA

615 KENYA
CONG NOHN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT
--____1 _____ .-------------- PLAN~ED ACTUAL

----------------------------- OY8 FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MON/AMT OF 040NIAMT Of
~O TITLE CP 95 ORtG OY8 REMARKS EXPD AHOUNT OBLIGATION OSLlG"TION

------------------------ ------ ------ --------_. ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ------_.-- -------.--
DA TOULS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ----.-- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 !)

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
----.-. ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- .---------

bRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 U IJ
LOAN TaTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 IJ 0

DFA TOTALS 16,200 18,200 14,650 0 14,650 14,650 14,650 14,650------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -------.--
GRANT T:lTAL 18,200 18,200 14,650 () 14,650 14,650 14,650 14,650
LOAN TOTAL II 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SADCC TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- _.----- ---------. ----------
GlUNT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 l) 0

OTItER TOTALS 0 0 0 iJ 0 0 0 ,}

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 a I.l
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 IJ 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ------_.-- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -----------

COUNTRY TOTALS 18,200 18,200 14,650 0 14,650 14,650 14,650 14,650
.------ ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ------_.-- ----------

GRANT T:lTAL 18,200 18,2UO 14,650 0 14,650 14,650 14,650 14,050
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



HPT: A1020YaA

6JZ LESOTHO
CONG NOlFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL-----------------.-------.._- ova FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MONIAMT OF MON/AroIT OF
:'iO HTLE CP 95 ORIG OYB REMARlCS EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION O~l1GATION----_.--------------.-.- ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

~EVEL~PMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

1225. PRI~ARY EDUCATION PR GO C 0 548 1,11b.00 PA () 54! 548 8 548 8 543
OGUIoI (PA) RUNG FINE

:>22!l. COMMUNITY NAT~RAL RE GO 1,900 0 0 0 0 0
SOURCES "I"T

Ol30. ~~I~ARY ~DUCATIO" PR uO 2,100 Z,881 3,400 CN a 3,400 3,400 8 3,400 9 3,400
O:iUM (NPA)

APPROPRIATIC~ TOTALS 4,600 Z,881 3,948 0 3,948 3,948 3,948 3,94~------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 ·0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------. ------- ---------- ----------

G;lAt.IT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ;)

LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 :>

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 (J 0 0 .)

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOUL 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0 3

OFA TOTALS 4,600 2,881 3,948 . Q 3,948 3,948 3,948 3,94 it
------- ------- ----------- -----.. ------. ------- -.-------- ---------.

GRANT TOTAL 4,600 2,881 3,948 0 3,948 3,948 3,94:1 3,H'l
LOAN TOUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SADtt TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 II
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRAtH TOUl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (J

LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 i) 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 () 0 0 0 .J
-~----- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- -------.-- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
LOAN THAl 0 0 0 0 0 0 D J

~
~- - - - - - -

~U~~AU FO~ AFRICA
Fy 1995 o.Y.a

OFFICE OF DEVelOPMENT PlANNIMG
REPORT -n ..01\

csoaos>

P"G~ 44
12/11/95
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RUT: A10Z0Yl3A

HZ LESOTHO

dUR~A~ FO~ AF~ICA

H 1995 o).Y.9
OFFICE OF DeVELOPMENT PLANNING

REPORT 6Y r~OA

($OOO~)

PAGE :.5
121111 .... 5

COUNTRY TOTALS I" 600 Z,8S1 3,948------- ------- -----------"RANT TnAL 4,600 Z,881 3,948
LOAN TOUl 0 0 0

CONG NOTFN

~\
.'",-,_.~J

PROJE CT
-----------------------------NO TITLE CP 95

OYS
DUG

FY 95
OY9 REMARKS

OATE
EXPo AMOUNT

o
o
o

CUMULATIVE FY 95--------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
ALLO"'. OBLIGS. MONIAI'lT OF MONIA.,T OF

OOLIGATIO!~ C:'U GA TI 0'•------- . ------ ---------- ----------------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ---------- ----------
3,948 3,948 3,948 3,948------- ------- ---------- ----------3,948 3,948 3,948 3,~4a

0 0 0 0



REPT: A1020YBA

669 LIBERIA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
-----------------.----------- on FY 95 DATE ALLO". OBLIGS. MONIAMT OF MONIAHT ~F

NO TITLE CP 95 ORIli OYB REMARKS EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OSLIGATION
------------------------ ------ ------ ---------- ----.-._.-- ---- --.---- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

DEVELOPMENT fUNDS fOR AfRICA

J510. PRO~RAM DEV A~D Supp ~A 0 0 0 0 0 0
ORT

APpROPRIATIC~ TOTALS 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 ;) J

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1I
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

eSF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ._----- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 J 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I)

DFA TOTALS 0 0 0 () il 0 0 I)

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- .------ ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 U
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J

SADCC TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
------- ---.--- ----------- ------- ------- --.---- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 .
!J 0 0 0 0

LOUI TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 l)

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- --.._.----- ----------
GRANT TOTAl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ,J

LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .)

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------. ..----- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
COUNTRY TOTAlS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J

~
~- - - - - - -

sup.~~u FOq AFRICA
FY 1995 0.Y.8

OFFICE OF DEV:LOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT 9Y NOA

noooS)

PAGE lob
121111'15
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~U~E~U fOq AFRICA
H 1995 O.Y.B

OFfICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLA.... ING
REPORT BY NOA

(SOOOS>

PAGE .. 7
1Z111/1/!

CONG "OTFN

~
"v""""

REPT: A1020Y9A

669 LI9ERIA

PROJECT------------------_._._------
~O TITLE

GUNT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

CP 9S

o
o

oya
ORIG

o
o

FY 95
OY9

o
o

REMARKS
DUE
EXPO AMOU"T

o
o

CUMULATIVE FY 9S--------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
ALLOW. OBLIGS. MONI AI'll OF MONIA,'!T OF

OaLIGATION OellGATION------- ------- ---------- -.------.-------- ------- ---------- ----------0 () 0 a
0 iI 0 tJ



dU~EAU FO~ AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

OFFICE of DEVELOPI'IENT PLANNING
REPORT BY NOA

<SOOOU

PAGE itg
12/11/95

REPT: A1020YiU

6a7 MADAGASCAR
CONG NOlFN

NO

PROJECT

TITLE CP 95
oya
OUG

FY 95
OY8 RE"ARKS

._----...-----
DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

CUMULATIVE FY 95

ALLOW. DBLIGS.
PLANNED
"ON/A'''' OF
OElLIGATION

ACTUAL
HONIAI1T :IF
06LIGHION

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AfRICA

6 3,000

...

HLA.

HRDA.

()107.

311 J.

0118.

0122.

OU3.

()1.!4.

0125.

051 J.

3051.

AFRICAN TRNG. fOR lE GA
ADERSHIP • SKILLS
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVEL GA
OPMENT ASSISTANCE

POPULATION SECTOR SU GO
PPORT

SUS APPROACHES VIA E GO
NV M;or (SAVEll)
COM~ERCIAL AGRICULTU GO
~E PROMOTION

OPPORTU~ITIES FOR EN GN
T~EPRENUERS (OPEN)
MARKET INFaAST~UCTUR GN
E EXPANSIO'4 .
TRAD~ IN BIODIVERSIT GN
Y FOR ENV ~GT (NPA)
PARTICIPATION AND PO GN
VERn
PROJRAM DEVELOPMENT GA
& SUPPORT
CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIV GA
E PROCUREI'IEhT

700

700

4,000

7,100

4,903

1,600

1,700

3,300

o

500

1,000

o
500

4,000

6,SOO

7,000

3,000

o

o

3,000

500

1,000

o
a 8,008 PARKI

NG FINE 491
,9H TRANS
To G

8,250 eN 750,000
REPROGRAMME
D FRO" ZIMB
ABWE

6,500 CN

7,000

o CN

o

o

3,000 CN

500

a 500,000 TRA
NS TO G

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

8,250

6,500

7,000

a

o
o

3,000

500

o

o

o

8,250 :5

6,500 :5

7,000 '3

o

o
a

3,000 4

500 12

o

8,250 b

6,500 5

7,000 5

3,oon g

~Ou 5

8,250

6,50)

4,000

3,OOLI

500

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 25,500 25,500 25,250 o 25,250 25,250 25,2~O 25,250

~",,-o-r;---- - - - - -



- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
dU~EAU FO~ AFqIC~

FV 1995 I).Y.B
OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

REPORT DY NOA
(SOOOS)

PAGE ,,~

12/11/95

,S";i

'""~~

REPT: A1020ViH

637 HADAGASCAR
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FV 95

PROHCT ------.----- --------------- PLANNED HTUAL
----------------------------- OY9 FY 95 DATE ALLOw. OBLIGS. MONI AMT OF MON/AIH OF
NO TITLE CP 95 OUG ove qEMAIlK S ElCPD AMOUNT aBLlGHION O~LIG.\TIOl>l

.----------------------- ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---.------ ----------
OA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 'J------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 U iJ
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 a J

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 i)------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------. ---------- ----------
:;UNT TOHL 0 0 0 IJ 0 0 0 0
,LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 :l

OFA TOTALS 25,500 25,500 25,250 0 25,250 25,250 25,250 25,25..:1------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -.--------
GRAIH TOTAL 25,500 25,500 25,250 0 25,250 25,250 25,250 25,250
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 () 0 0 I) 0

SADCC TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I)

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 u I)

LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 v

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ,)

LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 U :J------- ------- ----------- ------- -.----- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
COUNTRY TOTALS 25,500 25,500 25,250 0 25,250 25,250 25,250 25,25Q------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 25,500 25,500 25,250 I) 25,250 25,250 25,250 25,250
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 :}



3U~EAU FO~ AFRICA PAGE 'i'j
FY 1995 O.Y.B 12111/Y5

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT :lY NOA

(SOOOS)

REPT: A1020Y3A

612 I'IALAWI
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ -.-----.-.----- PLANNED ACTUAL
----------------------------- OY8 FY 95 DATE ALLOW. 09LIGS. "'ON/AMT OF MO'l/A"'T :IF
140 TtTLE CP 95 ORIr; OYB REMARKS EXPD AMOUNT 09LIGATION OBLIGATION

------------------------ ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

ULS. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LE GA 400 400 o 2,255 DC PA 0 0 0
ADERSriIP i SKILLS RUNG FINE

3Ql,145 TRA
HS G

tiRDA. HUM~N RESOURCE DEVEL GA 300 300 o 30a,1l00 REP 0 0 0
OPMENT ASSISTANCE ROGRAMMED 6

12-0248
0231. PROMOTING HEALTH INT GO 2,000 3,000 0 0 0 0

ERVENTIONS FOR C.S.
IJZl4. PROGR~H DEVELOPKENT GA 600 400 400 0 400 400 3 195 e 400

, SUPPJRT
4 204

0235. AG. SECTOR ASST. PRO GO 0 2,000 2,000 0 2,000 2,000 3 2,000 3 2,000
GUIt (PA)

0237. GIRLS ATTAINMENT BAS GO 1,700 2,200 2,200 0 2,200 2,200 6 2,200 6 2,200
IC LITERACY/ED.(PA)

0233. SUPPORT TO AIDS & FA GO 4,000 3,500 5,200 800,000 TRA 0 5,200 5,200 7 5,200 7 5,200
MILY HEALTH NS TO G

0239. AG. SECTOR ASST. PRO GO 6,000 4,000 6,000 0 6,000 6,000 4 6,000 9 6,000
~RAM - AEPRP (NPA)

0240. GIRLS ATTAINMENT BAS ;0 6,000 7,500 7,500 0 7,500 1,500 7 7,500 9 7,50J
IC LITERACY/ED (~PA)

0,43. DEMUCRATIC/CIVIC INS GO 1,000 1,200 1,200 0 1,200 1,200 2 43 8 1,200
T. DEV.

3 1,156
024;. ECONOHIC EMPOwERMENT GN 2,500 0 0 0 0 0

PROGRAM lHPA>
0246. eCONOMIC EMPOWERMENT GN 500 0 3,000 0 ],000 3,000 4 3,000 9 5,00J

PROJ ECT
0247. NRM MANAGEMENT SUPPO GN 0 0 5,000 0 5,OGO 5,000 6 5,000 9 5,000

RT (NPA)
0248. NRM MANASE~ENT SUPPO GN 0 0 300 0 300 300 6 300 9 30J

RT (PA)
il24~. COPE liN 0 a 538 0 538 538 8 533 8 53~

- - - - - - - -



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - ,)

dU~EAU FO~ AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT DY NOA

(SOOOS)

PAGE S1
1111119S

",?-'"

REPT: A1020YBA

612 MALAWI
CONG PfOTfN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJHT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
--_.-----.------------------- OU FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MONIAKT OF MON/AMT OF
NO TITLE CP 95 ORIG OYB REMARKS EXPD AMOUNT Ol3LIGATION OBLl GATI O!i

----------------_.------ ------ .----- ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- -----.---- ----------
3057. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIV GA 0 500 o 1,300,000 T 0 0 0

E PROCUREKEMT (R&O) RANS TO G

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 25,000 25,000 33,338 0 33,338 33,339 33,338 33,333------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
OA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- --------.-- ------- ------- ..-.---- ---------- ----------

GRA'H TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 )

LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I)

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 C 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA TOTALS 25,000 25,000 33,338 0 33,338 33,338 33,338 331338------- _.----- ----------- ~------ ------- ------- -----.---- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 25, 000 25,000 33,338 0 33,331! 33,33! 33,333 33,338
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (l

$ADCe TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- .------ ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 :J
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- .------ ---------- ----------

COUNTRY TOTALS B,OOO 25,000 33,338 0 33,338 33,338 33,33a 33,333------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 25,000 25,000 33,338 0 33,3311 33,338 33,338 B,3H
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 »



- - - - - - -
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~UREAU FOR AFPICA

FY 1995 O.Y.1i
OFFICE ~1 CEVELOPMENT PLAN~ING

R~PORT ElY MOA
nOOOS)

PAGE 53
1 U11195

,~

REPT: A1020YeA

U8 'ULI
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

----------------.------------ OYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MONIAMT OF MONIAIlT OF
NO TITLE CP 95 ORIG OY8 REMARKS EXPD AMOUNT 03LIGATION 09LIGATIO,..

----------_._-----.----- ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
DA TOTALS 0 0 0 [) 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 [) 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF TCTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -------.--

lORANT TnAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 [) 0 0 0 0

DFA TJTALS 28,0[)0 28,000 26,179 0 26,179 26,179 26,179 26,179------- ------- ----------- ------- ____ea. ------- --.----.-- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 28,000 28,000 26,179 11 26,179 26,179 20,179 26,179
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SADCC TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL. 0 0 0 G 0 0 () 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRAtH TOTAL 0 0 [) 0 0 0 a iJ
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------. ------- ------ .. ------- ---------- ----------

COUNTRY TOTALS 28,000 28,000 26,179 0 26,179 Z6,119 26,179 B,17Q
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -------.--

GRANT TOTAL 28,000 28,000 26,179 a 26,179 26,119 26,179 26,17~

LOAM TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (J



]U~EAU FO~ AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

OFFICE'OF DEVELOPMENT PlA~NING

REPORT 3Y MOA
<S000s>

PAGE )4

12111/'15

REPT: A1020Y3A

650 MOZAMBI:aUE

PROJECT

NO TITLE CP 95
OYd
ORIG

FY 95
oye IU:MARKS

CONG NOfFN

DAlE
EXPD AHOUNT

CUMULATIVE FY 95
--------------- PLANNEDALLOW. 06LIGS. ~ON/AMT OF

05lIGATION

ACTUAL
MNIA"'T OF
Oi:LIGATlON

.0 0 0

0 o. 0

0 0 0

0 1,300 1,300 7 1,300 9 1,300

0 9,755 9,755 1 4,1410 1 10,144

3 5,611 3 5,611
0 1,800 1,800 3 1,800 4 1,300

0 0 0

0 0 a

0 3,200 3,200 3 3,200 4 S,lOJ

0 4,045 4,045 7 4,045 9 4,045
0 0 a

1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000

FAMINE OR DISASTER RELIEF ASSISTANCE

J235. DEMQ3llIZATION SUPPO GA 0 a 1,000
RT

APPROPR!ATI~N TOTALS 0 a 1,000
------- ------- -----------

DEVELOPMENT F~NDS FGR AFRICA

AlLS. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR lE GA 1,000 800 o 4,026 DC PI.
AOERSHIP 1 SKILLS RUNG FINES

795,974 TO
G

HRDA. HUMAN RESOURCE DEVEl GA 800 500 o 500,000 TIU
OPHiNT ASSISTANCE NS TO G

T604. PRIVATE SECTOR SUPPO GO 0 0 5,aoo CN PROJECT
RT lNPA) "ILL BE 00

NE IN FY 96
0215. PROSTHESIS ASST. PRO GN 0 0 1,300

GRA:'!
0217. "OZAM~IQUE - PVO SUP GO 0 1.,144 9,755

PORT PROGRAM

0218. PRIV SECTOR SUPPORTI GO 0 0 1,800
PI. lAePRP)

3223. MARKET RECOVERY AND GO 11,700 0 0
DEVELOPMENT (NPA)

0224. HARKET RECOVERY AND GO 3,000 0 0
DEVELOPMENT (PA)

0227. HOZAM&IQUE DEMOCRATI GO 0 a 3,200
C INITIATIVES

0)229. pva I NGO SUPPORT GN 11,500 5,000 4,045

....r'
3230. DEMOCRATIC INITIATIV GN 7,500 5,200 0

C>
ES II

to>- - - - - - -

o

o

1,000 1,000 9 1,000 9 1,003
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DUP~AU fO~ AfRIC~

FY 1995 O.Y.B
OFFICE OF DEVELOPMe~T PLANNING

REPORT BY ~OA

(SOOOS)

PAGE 50;
12111195

REPT: A1020YBA

656 I'lOZAM:H ~UE

CONG NOTFN CUI'lULATIVE FY 95
PROJEtT ------------ --------------- PUNNED ACTU~L

----------------------------- OYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIiiS. MON/AMT OF MON/AMT OF
NO TITLE CP 95 ORIG OYB REMARkS EXPO AMOUNT O!;LIGATIOtl OHLIGHION

------------------------ ------ ------ ---------- .---------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ------_.-- ----------
0232. RURAL ACCESS II liN 0 10, JOO 8,600 0 0 0
OlB. DE"OBILIZATION SUPPO GO 0 7,856 5,000 CN 0 5,000 5,000 4 5,000 4 5,000

RT
1)237. RuRAL ACCESS ACTIVIT GO Q 0 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 3 1,000 4 1,000

Y
0240. FAI'lILY HEALTH (NPA) GO 0 5,000 0 0 0 0
1J510. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT GA 500 500 100 a 100 100 6 100 a 100

~ SUP?JRT

APPROPRIATION T~TALS 36,000 39,300 39,800 0 26,200 26,200 26,200 26,20\l------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

OEVELOPI'lENT ASSISTANCE FUND

0215. PROSTHESIS ASST. PRO GN 0 0 567 0 56 7 567 7 567 9 561
GilAM

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 0 0 567 0 567 567 561 561
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- -------.-- ----------

DA TOULS 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 l)

------- .-._--- ----------- -.----- ------- ------- -------.-- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
LOAN TOUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J------- ------- ----------. ------- ------- ------- -------.-- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 :J
LOAN T~TAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 i)

DFA TOTALS 36,000 39,300 39,800 0 26,200 26,200 26,200 26,200------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ------_.-- ----------
GRANT rOHL 36,000 39,300 39,aoo 0 26,200 26,200 26,200 26,20)
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

SADCC TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 J------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -------.--
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



3UREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 o. Y.B

OFFICE Of OEVELOPM!NT PLANNING
REPORT BY NOA

<SOOOS)

PAGE 56
12111/95

COUNTRY TOULS

TOTALS

LOAN TOTAL

NO

CONG NOTFIt CUMULATIVE FY 95

------------ -------------_. PLANNED ACTUAL
OYB FY 95 DATE AllOW. OBLtGS. IION/AMT OF MONIAMT Of

CP 95 ORI6 OYB REMARKS EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION ODLIGATIO:~

---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a
0 0 1,567 0 1,567 1,567 1,567 1,567------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 1,567 0 1,567 1,567 1,567 1,567
0 0 0 0 0 11 0 :)------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- .---------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

36,000 H,3DO 41,]67 0 27,167 27,767 27,767 27,167------. ------- ----------- ------- --..---- ------- ---------- ----------
36,000 39,300 41,361 0 27,167 27,767 27,767 27,167

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TITLE

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

GRANT TOUL
LOAN TOTAL

OTHER

IlEPT: A1020YBA

656 MOZAMElUUE

PROJECT

\S~
o
.¢:- - - - - - •



-- - - - - - - - - - -
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V"""""

S~REAU FOp. AFnICA PAGE 57
FY 1995 :>.Y.B 12111/95

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLA"NI~G

REPORT BY NOA
( SJOOS)

~EPT: A1020YBA

613 t(AHIBIA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
--------.-------------------- OYB FY 95 DATE AllOW. OBLIGS. "ON/AMT OF MONIAMT OF
NO TITLE CP 95 ORIG OYB REMARKS EXPO AHOUNT OeLIGATIaN OilLIGA TION

------------------------ ------ --_... ---------- ----------- .--- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ---------.

DEVELOPHENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

ULS. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LE GA 250 1,000 o 1,000,000 T 0 0 0
ADERS~IP & SKILLS RANS TO G

joldDA. HUMAN RES3URCES DEVE GA 0 1.000 o 1.000.000 T 0 0 0
LOPMiNT ASSISTANCE UNS TO .:;

OJil2. P~O~RAM DEVELOPMENT GA 50 600 bOO REQUEST PEN 0 600 600 12 60':: 8 600
&SUPPORT DING TO DEC

REASE 400,0
00 HRDA

01l03. "A"IB1A - aASIC ED R 60 4.0aO 0 0 0 0 a
EFORM ASST (NPA)

0004. REACHING OUT WITH ED GO 500 4,500 2,000 0 2,000 2.000 3 2,000 3 2,000
FOR ADULTS

0005. UNIV OF N"MIBIA I TE GO 4,000 a a a 0 0
ACHER TRNG COLLEGE

OJ06. NAMldIA - BASIC ED R GO 0 0 2,499 198.00 DC P 0 2,499 2,499 3 2,499 3 2.49\1
EFOR" ASST/PA ARlCING FINE

0007. DEMOCRACY AND GOVERN GN 0 1.500 1,700 CN a 1.700 1,700 8 1,700 9 1,700
ANCE

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 8,800 8,800 6,799 0 6~799 6,799 6,799 6,799------- ------- .---------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 iJ------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a

eSF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------. ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0 Q

LOA" TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 :)

DFA TOTALS 8,800 8,800 0,799 0 6,799 6,799 6,799 5,79~------- . ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------



REPT: A1020YaA

513 UMIBIA

GUR~A.U FO~ AF~ICA

FY 1995 O.Y.B
OFFICE of DEVELOPMENT PLAN~ING

~EPOllT 3Y NOA
(SOOOS)

PAGE 58
12111195

PROJECT

COUNTRY TOULS

GRANT TOTAL
LeA.N TOTAL

NO

SADCC

OTHER

TITLE

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAM TOUL

TOTALS

GRANT TOUL
LOAM TOTAL

CONG NOlFN

OYB FY 95 DATE
CP 95 OIUG OYB REMARU EXPO AMOUNT------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- -------
8,800 8,800 6,799 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ---.---
0 0 0 0
0 0 a 0

0 a 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------.
0 0 0 J
0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- -------------- ------- ----.------ -..-----

8,800 8,800 6,799 a------- ------- ----------- -------
ii, 800 a,eoo 6,799 0

0 0 0 0

CUMULATIVE FY 95
--------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

AllOW. OBLIGS. MON/AI'lT OF MON/A"T \IF
OBLIGATION OBLIGATIO..------- ------- ---------- ------.---

6,799 6,799 6,799 b,n9
0 0 0 0

0 0 (] J------- ------- --.------- __ l _______

0 0 0 J
0 0 0 J

Q () 0 0
---.--- ------- ---------- ----------

0 Q 0 G
0 0 0 .J

------- ------- -----.-.-- ----------------- ------- ---------- ----------
6,799 6,709 1)l79~ 6,799

------- ------- ---------- ----------
6,799 6,799 6,799 6,799

0 0 0 0

\N
C
W'\,- - - - -



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - • I
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6URrAU FOR AFRICA
FY 19i5 O.Y.B

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNIN6
I\EPORT BY NOA

(SOOOS)

PAGE 61
12/11/95

REPT: A1020yaA

OTH EII TOTALS

GRANT TOUL
LOAN TOTAL

COUNTRY TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

TOTALS

NO

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
----.------- --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

on FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLlGS. MONIAMT OF MON/A'Ir OF
CP 95 OUG OU REMARKS ElCPD "MOUNT 03LIGATION O::iLIGAJIO'4

---------- ----------- ---- ------- .------ ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
15,000 15,800 11,950 0 11,950 11,;'50 11,'150 11,950

0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 oJ------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 I) 0

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- -.----- ----------- ------- ------- ------- --..------- ----------
15,000 15, SOO 11,950 oJ 11 ,950 11,950 11,950 11,95G

------- ------- ----------- -or------ ------- ------- ---------- ----------
15,000 15,800 11 ,950 0 11,950 11,950 11,950 11,95':1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TITLE

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOUL

GRANT TOUL
LOAN TOTAL

SADCC

683 tilGER

PROJECT

.~

'7



"

aUREAU FOR AFRICA PAGE 02
FY 1995 o·.Y.a 12/11/95

OFFICE JF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT EY NOA

UODDS)

REPT: A'020YBA ,

620 NIGERIA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
----------------------------- on FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. 110NIAMT OF MONIAIlT OF
NO TITLE CP 95 ORIG oye REMUKS EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION O0.3L1GATION

------------------------ -.---- ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

AfLS. AFRICAN TRNG FOR LEA GA 0 200 o 200,000 TAA 0 0 0
DERSHIP & SKIllS . NS TO G

0004. NIGERIA CO~BATTING C SO 4,300 2,000 b80 0 8S0 880 6 0330 9 830
HLDHD COMH DISEASES

0005. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT GA 0 500 100 Q 100 '00 6 ,oa 8 101)
AND SUPPORT

0009. NIGERIA FAMILY HEALT GO 7,700 3,500 5,519 220,3'9.00 0 1,397 ',397 6 ',397 9 1,397
H SERVICES - POPULAT PARkiNG FIN

E
275lJ. wOMENS ORGANIZATIONS GA 0 50 0 0 0 G

AND PARTICIPATION
S038. FP LOGISTICS MANAGEM GA 0 0 o 30,000 TRAN 0 0 0

ENT S TO G
1040. DEMOGRAPHIC DATA INI GA 0 350 0 0 0 0

TIATIVE (G BUREAU)
3052. POP COMMUNICATION SE GA 0 250 0 0 0 0

RVICE II
3057. CENTRAL CONTRACEPTIV GA 0 3,500 o 1,400,000 T a Q 0

E PROCUREMENT (R&D) RANS TO G
3059. ACCESS TO FAMILY PLN 6A 0 100 o 200,000 TAA 0 0 0

G THRU WOMEN "'ANA NS TO G
3060. FAMILY PLAMNING EVAL GA 0 50 o 60,000 TRAN 0 Q 0

UATION (UD) S TO G
3062. PATH FINDER (R&D) GA 0 0 o 100,000 TAA 0 0 0

NS TO G
SU63. VOLUNTARY SURGICAL C GA 0 300 o BO,OOO TAA 0 0 0

ONTRACEPTION PRGM NS TO G
3070. POPULATION PROGRAM A 6A a 0 o 250,000 TRIo 0 0 0

CTIVITY NS TO G
5966. MOTHERCARE/WELLSTART GA 0 350 o '00,000 TRA • a 0 0

(6 BUREAU) NS TO G
597Z. CENTRAL AIDS TECHNIC GA 0 150 0 0 0 0

'J"l AL SUPPORT (G BUREAU
-0

- - - - - - - -
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~UREAU FO~ AFRICA
FY 1995 o.Y.a

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLAN"ING
REPORT EiY NOA

<SOOOS)

PAGE 63
1211119~

UPT: A1020YSA

620 MIGERIA

PROJECT

~o TITLE CP 95
OYB
ORtG

FY 95
OYB Re .. ARKS

CONG NOTFN

DUE
EXPO AMOUNT

CUMULATIVE FY 95

ALLOW. OBLIGS.
PLANNED

,",ON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
"'ON /A/4T QF
OlJLlGATION

APPROPRIATION TOTALS

5974.

5991.

59H.

6004.

600t..

INITIATIVE (G BUREAU GA
)
DATA FOR DEC "AKING GA
IN THE HEA SEC (DOM)
APPLIED RESEARCH (G GA
aUREAU)
HEALTH RESOURCES SUP GA
PORT II
WElLSTART(G ~UREAU) GA

o

o
o
o

o

12,000

o

100

300

o

30a

12,000

o !a,OOO TRAN
5 TO G

o

o 60,000 TRAN
S TO G

o 250,000 TRA
NS TO G

o
6,519

o
o

o

o

o
i)

o
o

o

o
()

2,377

o

o

o
o

o

2,377 2,377 2d77

DA TOTALS o o a o o o o o

ESF

OFA

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

TOTALS

o
o

o

o
o

12,000

a
o

o

o
o

12,000

a
o

o

o
o

6,519

o
()

o

o
o

o

.0
o

o

o
o

2,377

o
o

o

o
o

2,377

o
o

')

o
o

2,377

J
()

'J

a
o

2d77

------- ------- -----------

::.
~..

.J'

SUCC

OTHER

GR AMT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAM TOTAL

TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

12,000
o

o

o
o

o

o
o

12,000
o
o

o
o

o

o
o

6,519
o

o

o
o

o

'J
o

o
o

o

o
o

o

o
a

."------

2,377
o

o

o
o

o

o
o

2,377
o

o

o
o

o

o
o

2,377
o
i)

o
o

,)

il
o

2,377
J

,)

iJ
o

o

tl
,)



REPT: A1020yaA

620 NIGERIA

aUREAU FO~ AFRICA
FY 1995 0.Y.8

OFFICE OF DEV~LOPME~T PLANNING
REPORT BY NOA

(SOOGS)

PAGE 04
12111195

,.0

PROJECT

TITLE

COUrHRY tOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOtAL

CONG NOTF,. CUMULATIVE FY 95------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUALOY~ FY 95 DATE ALLOW. O!!LIGS. i"ONIAMt OF HON/A~T OFCP 95 ORIG ove ItEHARKS EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OaLIGATION---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- -------.-- ----------
12,000 12,000 6,519 0 2,377 2,377 2,377 2,377------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------. ----------12,000 12,000 6,519 0 2,377 2,377 2,377 2,J77(J 0 0 0 0 0 0 J

~'>,"':"~.,J

t"- - - - - - - •
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~UP=AU FO~ AFRICA PAGE b5
FY 1995 O.Y.i3 12/11195

OFFICE OF D£VELOPME~T PLANNING
REPORT ElY MOA

(SOOO$)

llEPT: A1020YSA

623 REDSO/EA
CONG HOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ----------.- --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL-.-._--------------------.-.- OYS FY 95 DnE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MON/AMT OF 110N/A"'T OF
ItO TITLE CP 95 OUG oye REMUICS £XPD AMOUNT OSLIGATION oaL IGA 'tI 0"1

-----.--------------.-.- ------ ------ ._.---.--- ----------- ---- ------- ------. ------- --------.- ----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FaR AFRICA

APDS. PROGRAM DEVfLOPMENT GA 400 400 o 400,000 TRA 0 0 0
& SIJPPOiH NS TO AfR I'

EG
VEF. AFR PR!VATE E~TERP~I GA 250 260 o 260,000 YRA 0 0 0

SE FUND Ni TO G
AdD. AFRICAN .J~EN IN OEV GA 50 0 a 50,000 TRAN a a 0

[LOPMENT S TO G
DGPII. DEMOCRACY/GOVERNA~CE GA 510 540 o 540,000 TRA 0 0 0

PROG DEV & SUPPORT NS TO G
EAGE. EQUITY , ~ROWTH / EC oA 1,120 950 o 950,000 TRA 0 0 0

O~OMIC RHEARCH NS TO AfR R
EG

HHRA. HEALTH/HUMAN RESOURC GA 900 1,000 o 1,000,000 T 0 0 0
ES/ANAlYSIS FOR AF fUNS TO AFR

RES
PART. POLICY, ANALYSIS, Rf GA 1,650 1,bOO o 1,600,000 T 0 0 0

SEARCH & TECH SUP RANS To AFR
REG

TAAC. TECHNICAL ADV IN AID GA 125 0 o 125,000 TRA 0 0 0
S & CS NS TO G

0005. CAFS FAMILY PLANNING GO 1,750 2,000 2,000 0 2,000 2,000 3 2,000 6 2,olOO
TRNG SUPPORT 11

OOOtl. EAST AFR TRADE ~ INV GN 0 0 2,500 0 2,500 2,500 6 2,500 9 2,500
EST(OIE NT

27~0. WOMEN'S ORG &PARTIC &A 0 50 o 50,000 TUN 0 0 0
IPUI~N PROJECT S TO G

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 6,755 6,800 4,500 () 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500------- ------- ----------- -.----- ------. ------- ---------- ----------



dU~EAU FOq AFRICA
F't 1995 :).Y.8

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT gy /o40A

(SOOOS)

;"

PAG!:: 66
12111/95

REPT: A1020Y3A

613 RCDSO/EA
tONG NOTFIt CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PUNltED ACTUAL

-------------.--------------- oye FY 9S DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MON/AMT OF MON/~r1T Of
NO TITLE tP 95 OUG oye REMARKS EXPD AMOUNT OilLI.iATION OaUGHION

------------------------ ------ ------ ---------- ----------- .--- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ~---------

DA TOTALS 0 0 0 l) 0 0 0 ;l

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 a () J

ESF TOULS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ------.---- ------- ---.--- ------- ---------- ---------.
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 i) il
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0

DFA TOTALS 6,755 6,800 4,500 a 4,500 I., 500 4,500 4,50Q------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- --.---- ---.------ ----------
GRANT TOTAL 6,755 6,800 4,500 0 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500
LOAN TOTAL C 0 a 0 0 0 0 0

SADCC TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 :J------- ------- ----------- ------- -----.- ------- ---------- ----------
GUNT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 J

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- -------.-- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 :l
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 J------- ------- ---------_. ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

COUNTRY TOTALS 6,755 6,800 4,500 . 0 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRAlH f:)UL 6,755 6,800 4,500 a 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

~--.~- - - - - - -



- - - - - - - - - - - - -

v
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=UqE~U FO~ AFRIC' PAGE ~7

n 1995 '.Y.3 12111195
OFfICE Of DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

IlEpORT ay NOA
(SOooS)

REPT: A1020Y8A

624 REOSO/WA
CONG NOlfN CUMULA TIVE fY 95

PROJ ECl ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
--_._------------------------ oye fY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MONIAMT ·:>f MONIAIlT OF
NO TITLE CP 95 OUG OYB REMARKS EXPD AMOUNT :>SLJ:iATION 03LIGATIO.~

----------------------.- ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -----.----

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AfAICA

APDS. PAOGRAM DEVELOPMENT GA 650 100 o 125,000 TIIA 0 I} a
& SUPPORT . ".S TO AfA R

EG
AP EI'. AFAICA". PRIVATE EHTE GA 500 a a SOD, 000 TRA a 0 a

RPRlSE FU".D ".S TO G
APSS. AFRICA PRIVATE SECTO GA 0 500 0 0 0 0

II SUPPORT
A001 1 D. AfRICAN WOMEN IN DEV SA 50 a o 50,000 TRAN 0 0 0

£LOPME"T S TO G
EAGE. EQUITY & GROWTH/ECON GA 600 100 o 100,000 TRA a 0 0

OMIt REsHRCH NS TO AFA A
EG.

HHRA. HEALTH/HUMAN RESOURC GA 1,400 1,400 o 1,400,000 T a 0 a
ES/ANALYSIS FOR Af RANS TO HR

ltEG.
HADA. HUMAN RESOURCES OEVE GA 50 50 o 50,000 TRAN 0 0 a

LOPMENT ASSISTANCE S TO G
PAAT. POLICY, ANALYSIS, RE GA 800 300 o 300,000 TAA 0 0 0

SEARCH &TECH. SUP. NS TO G
0434. AFAICAN DEVELOPMENT GO a 700 0 0 a 0

BANK II
0440. HEALTH & fAMILY PLAN GN 0 9,400 13,525 0 13,525 13,525 8 13,525 9 13,525

NIHG HIV/AIDS PREVEN

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 4,050 12,550 13,525 0 13,525 13,525 13,525 13,525------- ------- ---------.. ------- ------- ------- ---------- -----.----



3UREAU FOq AFRICA
FY 1995 0.'.9

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLAN~ING

REPORT BY' NOlo
UOOOS)

PAGE t>f<
12111/Q~

ItEPT: A1020YBA

624 REDSO/"A
CONG NOHN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
----------------------------- OYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MON/AMT of ..ON/AMT OF
NO TITLE CP 95 OUG OYB REMARkS EXPD AMOUNT 09LtGATtON OBLIGATION

-----_ ..----------------- ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ---...-- ---------- ----------
01. TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- -_.------- ----------

GRAm TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I)

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0_.._---- ------- ----------- -----_.. ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRAMT TOTAL 0 0 0 i:I 0 Q 0 0
LOAM T~TAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA TOULS 4,050 1Z,550 13,525 0 13,525 13,525 13,525 13,525------- ------- ----------- ------- ..-..---- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT. TOTAL 4,050 12,550 13,525 0 13,525 13,525 13,525 13,525
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SADCC TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 il------- ----.-- -- .._------- ---.--- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TGTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------. ------- ------- -----.---- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 () 0 0 0 a------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- .._----. ------- ------- ---------- ----------

COUNTRY TOTALS 4,050 12,550 13,525 0 13,525 13,525 13,525 13,525------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 4,050 12,550 13,525 0 13,525 13,525 13,525 13,5.15
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0 a

~-0-- - - - - - -
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~URE~U FO~ AFRItA PAGE 6'~

FY 1995 i).Y.B 12111195
OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLA~~ING

REPORT DY rlOA
($OOOn

UPT: A10Z0Y8A

693 REGIONAL USAtD TO AFRICA
CONG NOTFN tUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJEtT ------------ --------------- PUNNED ACTUAL
----------------------------- OYB FY 95 DUE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MO~/AMT OF MONIAMT :H
NO TITLE CP 95 ORIG oya UMARKS EXPD UIOUNT :l&LIliATION 03LIGHIO ...

------------------------ ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- .------ ------- ------- ---------- ----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

0510.95 PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT GA Z,179 3,08Z 442 0 442 44Z 1 442 7 442
\ SUPPORT "10/11'

0510.23 PO AND S-REDS~/EA(&U G" 0 0 349 150,000 TIlA 0 261 261 II 261 8 261
Y-Itd NS TO G

0510.24 I'D AND S-~EDSO/WA(au GA 0 0 125 0 124 124 12 124 !I 124
Y'-IN)

99~1.95 SELF HELP-A1D/W GA 4,500 4,500 20 0 0 0
9901.U3 SELF HELP-DJIaOUTI GA 0 0 65 0 65 65 7 65 8 65
9901.49 SELF HELP-SOMALIA GA 0 0 o 25,000 REPR 0 0 0

OGRAMMED TO
698-VERD

9901.36 SELF HELP-S.LEONE GA 0 a 135 0 135 135 7 135 6 135
9901.96 SELF HELP-RWANDA \SA 0 0 200 0 200 200 7 200 7 ZOO
9901.51 SELF HELP-tAMEROON GA 0 a 215 'J 195 195 7 195 '3 195
9901.33 SELF HELP-30TSWANA GA 0 0 160 0 f6J 160 7 160 g 1til)

9901.63 SELF ~ELP-ETHIOPIA GA 0 0 60 0 60 60 7 ~o 8 60
1901.80 SELF HELP-3ENIN GA 0 0 140 0 140 140 7 140 7 14J
19J1.01 SELF HELP-BURUNDI GA 0 0 100 0 98 98 7 98 9 95
99a1.55 SELF HELP-CAPE VERDE GA 0 0 65 0 65 65 7 65 8 b;
~901.76 SELF HELP-CAR GA 0 0 120 0 120 120 3 118 3 1B

7 1 5 1
99J1.02 SELF HELP-COMOROS GA 0 0 50 0 50 50 7 50 7 4~

8 0
1901.79 SELF HELP-CONGO GA 0 0 110 0 109 109 7 109 7 101
~9a1.61 SELF HELP-ERITREA GA 0 0 70 0 70 70 7 70 S 70
9901.53 SELF HELP-EQ. GUINEA GA 0 0 30 0 29 29 7 29 6 29
9901.78 SELF HELP-3A80N GA 0 0 21 211,226 PARK 0 21 21 7 21 7 21

ING FINES
1901.41 SELF HELP-GHA~A GA 0 0 120 0 120 120 7 120 /) 1Z0
~9J1.75 SELF HELP-GUINEA GA 0 0 70 0 70 70 7 70 S 7':1
1901.57 SELF HELP-~.BISSAU GA 0 0 75 0 75 75 7 75 7 75
99J1.15 SELF HELP-KENYA GA 0 0 135 0 135 135 7 135 5 135
9901.32 SELF HELP-LESOTHO GA 0 0 115 0 115 115 7 115 4 11 5
~i01.B7 SELF HELP-~ADAGASCAR GA 0 0 155 0 155 155 7 155 8 155

~

-:>



\J:}
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~UkEhU Felt AFRICA

FY 1995 O.Y.B .
OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

REPORT BY NOA
(SOOOS)

PAGE :"1
12111195

CONG NOTFN

ItEPT: A1020YBA

698 REGIONAL USAIO TO AFRICA

PROJECT
------_._--------------------
~O TITLE CP 95

oya
ORIG

FY 95
on REMARKS

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

CUMULATIVE FY 95
--------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

ALLOW. OBLIGS. ~ON/A~T OF MON/AMT OF
06LI~ATION OBLIGATIO~

------- ------- ---------- ----------

COUNTRY TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

OTHER TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

DA TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

ESF TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

DFA TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN T:lTU

-''-....)/.

?

SADCC TOTALS

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 \l------- _.----- ----------- ------- ------- ---_.-- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0

0 a 0 0 0 0 0 i)

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 a 0 0 0 J
0 0 0 0 0 0 II 0

6,679 7,582 5,806 0 5,674 5,674 5,674 5,674------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ----.-- ---------- ----------
6,679 7,582 5,806 0 5,674 5,674 5,674 5,674

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 !)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

.------ ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- . ----------
0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 II------- _.----- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

6,679 7,582 5,806 . 0 5,674 5,674 5,674 5,674------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ----.----- ----------
6,679 7,582 5,806 0 5,674 5,614 5,674 5,674

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



dUREA~ FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 0.Y.8

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLAN~ING

REPORT BY NOA
(lOOOS)

PAGE 12
12/11195

REPT: UOZOYU'

--------------_..------------

696 RolANDA

PROJECT
CONG NOTFN

ACTUAL
MONI"MT OF
C9LIGAT[ON

PLANNED
MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION

ALLOW. 09LIGS.

CUMULATIVE FY 95

AMOUIIT
UTE

. EXPDREMARKS
FY 95

OYB
OYB
ORIGCP 95TlTLENO

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRiCA

0130. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT GA
& suppaRT

0133. DEHOCRATIC INIATIVES GO

)134. RWANDAN INTEGRATED" GO
CHIFP

a14!. . ASSISTANCE TO DISPLA GO
tcD

0149. RECONSTRUCTION & REH GO
A8ILITATION

5972. AIDS T£CHNItAL SUPPO GA
AT (R&D)

500

2,000

1,500

o
o

1,000

o

o

:J

o

5,000

o

o

4,000 PER INSRUtT
IONS OF HIS
510'4 ALLOW
3998000

o

1,447 15,389 PARK
ING FINE

a WAITING MIS
SION INSTRU
CTIONS

o

a
o

o

o

o

o

o
3,9911

o

1,447

.0

a

o

3,998 4

a

1,447 8

o

o

3,9ge 5

1,447 9

3,993

1,447

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 5,000 5,000 5,447 a 5,445 5,445 5,445 5,445

ECONOMIC SUPPORT FUND

0153.

0151.
0152.

aUDGET SUPPORT(NPA) GA
SUPPORT FOR INTERNTL GA

TRIBUNAL FOR RWANDA
SUPT TO IMF COMPENSA GA
TORY FINANCING FACIL

APPROPRIATION TOTALS

o
o

o

o

o
o
o

o

2,500
500

400

3,400

o
o

a

o

2,500
500

400

3,400

2,500 12
500 3

400 9

3,400

2,500 12
500 5

400 9

3,400

2.500
500

400

3.400

~o- - - - - - - -
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aUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 o.Y.a

OFFICE Of DEVELOPMENT PLAhhING
R!PORT ay NOA

<SOOOS)

PAGE 73
12111/05

~

'.J~/

REPT: A1020yaA

6~6 RilANDA
CONG NOUN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT
------~----- --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

----------------------------- Oya FY 95 DATE ALLOw. OBLIGS. MON/AMT OF MO~IAMT IlF
NO TITLE CP 95 ORIG Oya REMARKS EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION 03LlGHION

------------_.---------- ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 CJ------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRAtH T3TAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 II
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 ')

ESF TGUlS 0 0 3,400 0 ],400 ],400 3,400 3,400------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- -------.-- ----------
GRA~T TOTAL 0 0 3,400 J ],400 ],400 3,,;,00 3,40,)
LOAN TOUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q

DFA TOTALS 5,000 5,000 5,447 0 5,445 5,445 5,445 5,445------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 5,000 5,000 5,447 0 5,445 5,445 5,445 5,445
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 :J 0

SADCC TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 :l I)

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---- ..----- ----------
GRANT TOUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 () 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 !) 0 0 0 ')

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- -------.-- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
COUMTRY TOTAL S 5,000 5,000 8,847 0 8,845 8,845 8,845 8,d45------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOUL 5,000 5,000 8,847 0 8,845 6,645 6,645 3,845
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



~UREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 ~.Y.e

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BY NOA

(SOOOS)

PAG: 74
12111195

REPT: A10Z0yaA

658 SAO TO"e/PRI~CIPE

NO

PROJECT

TITLE CP 95
OY9
ORIG

FY 9S
OYB REMARKS

CONG NOTFN

DATE
EXPD AMOUNT

CUMULATIVE FY 95

ALLOW. 09LIGS.
"LANNED

MON/AMT OF
OSU:iATION

ACTUAL
HON/AMT OF
O"LIGATI()~

DEVelOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

APPROPRIATION TOTALS

DA TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

[SF TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

DFA TOTALS

GIIANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

FOOD CROP PRODUCTION ~O

I MARKETING
GRASS ROOTS EMPOWER" GN
E14T

SADCC

--

300 0 0 0 0 0

0 300 0 eN - LETTER 0 0 0
:;UNT

300 300 0 0 0 0 a 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 '0 0 C lJ :l
0 0 0 a 0 0 0 ]

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 :)

---- ..-- ------- ----------- ------- -----.- ------- ----.. ----- -.--------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 () 0

300 300 0 0 0 0 0 )

------- ..-_ ..--- ----------- ------- ------- ----..-- ---------- ----------
300 300 0 0 0 0 0 a

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q
0 0 \I 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 IJ
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J------- ------- ----------. ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----- .. __ .-

------- ------- ----------- ------- --.---- ------- ---------- ----------

--

TOTALS

TOTALS

-

GIIANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

GR4IH TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

OTtlER

-

OO(Jo.

a003.

-
~

~~-
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~
~UREAU FO~ ~FRICA

FY 1995 '.Y.B
OFFICE OF DEV£LOPMENT PLANNING

RiPOn BY NO~

(tOOOS)

P4GE 75
12111/95

"'::>,
"-'.."J,.)

.""J

REPT: A1020YBA

658 SAO TOME/PRINCIPE

PROJECT
-------------------_.--------
NO TITLE

COUNTRY TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOA" TOTAL

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

OY9 FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. "ON/AMT OF MONI4MT OF
CP 95 ORIG OYB REMARKS EXPO AMOUNT OdLIGATION 03LI:iATION

---------- ----------- ---- ---.--- ------- ------- ---------. ---------.
300 300 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------. -------.--
3:>0 300 0 0 (j 0 () J

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .J



,
"
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3URtAU FOq AFRICA

FY 1995 :3.Y.9
OFFICE OF bEVaLOPMENT PLANNING

REPoJRT BY NOA
(SOOOS)

P~GE 77
1 Zl11195

• or,;)

"'"'\
~J~"

REPT: A1020YBA

635 SENEGAL
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJ EtT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
------------------.--._------ OYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLlGS. MONIAHT OF MON''''''T OF
NO TITLE CP 95 ORIG Oye REMARKS EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OflLIGATlO~

------------------------ ------ .----- ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
APPROPRI"TION TOTALS 18,000 19,000 17,540 0 17,540 17,540 17,540 17,541)

~------ ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---.------ ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL O· 0 0 0 0 CI 0 0

ESF TOULS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I}

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 () 0

OFA TOTALS 18,000 19,000 17,540 0 17,540 17,540 17,540 17,54J------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 18,000 19,000 17,540 0 17,541) 17,540 17,540 17,54:)
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 () 0 0 0 0

SAOCC TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J---._-- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 i)

LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOULS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 II
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

COUNTRY TOTALS 18,000 19,000 17,540 0 17,540 17,540 17,543 17,540------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 18,000 19,000 17,540 0 17,540 . 17,540 17,540 17,540
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 iJ )



~URf"U FO~ AFRICA
FY 1995 a.r.c

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLAN~ING

REPORT BY NOA
($0005)

PH: 70
lU11n5

REPT: Al0Z0YSA

636 SIERRA LEONE

NO

PROJECT

TtTLf.

CONG NOTFN CU"ULATIVEFY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

OYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLlGS. !lONI A~T OF "'ON/AMT OF
CP 95 ORIG oye IlENARKS EXPO AMOUNT OaLIGATION 03LIGATIO'l

-------.-- ----.------ ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

ULS. AFRICAN TRNG FOR LEA GA
DEUIfIP ~ SKILLS

0171. SMALL ENTERPRISE DEV GO
• & UNG.

0117 3. R[H~BILITATION & REC GN
OVERY PROJECT

APPROPRIATION TOTALS

ESF TOTALS

DA TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

DFA TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

•-

3Z SO o 3,311 DC PA 0 0 0
RICING FINE
TRANS 46,68
<) TO G

468 0 0 0 0 0

0 450 450 CN - LETTLE 0 450 450 4 450 9 450
R GRANT

500 500 450 0 450 450 450 450------- .------ ----------- ------- -----.,- --.-.-. -----.---- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ,)

------. .------ ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 :)

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 t)

seo 500 450 0 450 450 450 45·J------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
500 SOD 450 0 450 450 450 451)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- -----.---- ----------
0 () 0 0 c 0 0 )

0 0 0 0 () 0 0 J

0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ._----- ------- -----.---- ----------

--
TOTALS

TOTALS

-
GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

OTtlER

SADec

--
....,J

..~-



- - - - - - - - - - - - -
~U~;AU FOq AF~lCA

FY 1995 :l.Y.a
OFFICE OF DEVELOPME~T PLANNING

IU:PORT BY ~OA

($:)OOS)

PAGe 79
12111191$

~EPT: A1020Y6A

~3b SIERRA LEONE

PROJECT

~

'""-) .J
-.:; ~-

,,.,/

NO TITLE

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

COUhTAY TOTALS

GHNT TJUL
LOAN TOTAL

CONG "OTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
--.--------- --------------- FLANN!:! ACTUAL

OYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. 09LtGS. "ON/A~T OF MON/Arotr OF
CP 95 ORIG OYB Re"ARICS EXPO AMOUNT OilLIGATIOH OE::LlG4T1014

---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 J -)

0 0 0 0 0 0 f) J------- ._----- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
500 500 450 0 450 450 450 45)

.------ ------- ----.------ ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------sao SliO 450 0 450 450 45iJ 450
0 0 0 0 0 0 a !)



REPT: A10Z0VaA

~U~EAU FO~ ~FRICA

FY 1995 O.Y.S
OFFICE OF DEVELOPM~NT PLANhlNG

REPOIH iiV MOA
noOOS)

PAGE ~~

12/11/9';

649 SOMALIA

PROJECT

NO TITLE CP 95
OY3
ORIG

FY 95
oye REMARKS

CONG "lOTFN

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

CUMULATIVE FY 95
--------------- PLANNEDALLOW. OaLIGS. MONIAMT OF

OSLIGATION

AC TUAL
~ON/A:-\T OF
OdLIGATION

DEVELOPMENT FU~DS FOR AFRICA

FfwS. FEWS GA 0 0 o 250.000 TO a 0 0
P'lJJ ECT 6~8

-04H.95
01H. SOHALIA 'lEHA8ILITATI GO 0 3.2130 3.000 a 3,000 3.000 J 3,000 9 J,OOO

ON ~ ~ECOVERY - CARE
0141. RtHA91LITATION AND D GO 0 0 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 " 1,000 9 1.000

EVELOPMENT AC T
Ohl. SOHALIA ECONOHIC PLA GO 0 1,000 0 0 0 0

~NING

0143. INTEGRATED HEALTH & liN 0 a ·1,000 a 1,000 1,000 6 1,000 9 1,00J
NUTIHTlON

014... DEMOBILIZATION SUPPO GO 101,400 3,300 a a 0 a
RT

J510. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT GA 600 500 234 20,000 TO P 0 17 17 " 17 9 17
\; suppon ROJECT 698-

0491.49

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 12,000 8,000 5,234 0 5,017 5,017 5,017 5.J17------- ------- .---------- ------- ------- ------- --------.- ----------
OA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0------- ---_.-- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 a a a 0 0 0 .J

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 ()

------- ------- ----------- ---.--- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J

DFA TOTALS 12,000 8,000 5,234 0 S,OH 5.017 5,017 5.017------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
~ GRANT TOTAL 12,000 8,000 5.B4 0 5.017 5,017 5,017 5,li17

~
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 a u 0 0 ,J

- - - - - - -



- - - - - - - - - - - - - •

3UP.EA~ FO~ AFRIC~

FY 1995 0.Y.8
OFFICE OF OEVELOPMENT PlAhNING

REPORT 3Y ~OA

<sOOOS)

PAGe ~1

1 Z/11/95

~'V..;:
7

REPT: Ata20YSA

649 SOMALIA

PROJECT
------------_.---------------
NO TITLE

SADCC TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

OTHeR T3ULS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOUL

C~UNfRY TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

CONG NOHN CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

OYS FY 95 DATE ALLO"'_ OSl ISS. !'ION/AI'IT OF MON/A'lT OF
CP 95 ORIG OY8 HP'lARKS EXPO AMOUNT 03LIGATION OilLIGA TION

---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 a a a 0 oJ 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- .------ ---------- ----------
0 0 a 0 0 0 a I]

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
------- ------- ----------- ------- .------ ------- ---------- ----------

G 0 0 II 0 0 a :J
0 a 0 a 0 0 0 J------- ------- ----------- ------- .------ ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ---.--- ------- ---------- ----------

12,000 a,ooo 5,234 a S,017 5,017 5,017 5,':J17------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
12,000 e,ooo 5,234 0 5,017 5,017 5,017 5,017

0 0 0 ~ 0 0 a 0



5URE~U FOR AFRICA PAGE '12
FY 1'J95 J.Y.B 1U11195

OFFICE OF DEV~LOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BY P-lOA

(SOOOS)

UPT: A1020Y9A

674 SOUTH AFRICA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLAN~ED ACTUAL
-------------------------.--- on FY 95 DATE ALLOW. 09LIGS. ~ON/AI':T OF MeNIA''ll OF
ItO TITLE CP 95 OUG OYB REMARKS EXPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OP.LIGIITIOi'l

-------------------_.-.- ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

AFEF. AFRICA E~TERPRISE FU GA 0 10,000 o 10,030,000 0 0 0
NO . TRA",S TO SO

HR REG
ENTF. ENTERPRISE FUND CiA 10,000 0 0 0 0 0
3223. LABOR UN:ON TRAINING GO 3,000 l,ODO 0 0 0 0
\1301. SO. AfR CO~. OUTREAC ijO 26,000 21,500 22,500 0 22,500 22,500 3 15 9 22,500

H ~ LEADERSHIP DEVEl
7 22,484

OJOl. EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT GO 3,000 3,000 5,000 0 5,000 5,000 ~ 11 8 5,000
AND TRAI~IP-lG

5 4,98~

0303. BLACK PRIVATE ENTERP GO 15,000 ·15,000 15,000 0 15,000 14,999 3 0 !I 14,99~

RISE DEVELOPMENT
5 14, ~99

0304. SELF HELP SUPPORT CO GO 500 500 500 0 500 5::10 7 500 6 500
MMUNITY DEV FUND

0309. SUPPORT TO TERTIARY GO 17,500 19,500 15,500 0 15,500 15,500 3 195 8 15,500
EDUCATION

4 15, !04
OlU. SHELTER AND URBAN DE GO 11,000 12,000 7,500 0 7,500 7,500 3 0 8 7,500

VELOP"ENT SUPPORT
7 7,499

0314. SOUTH AF.RICA BASIC E GO 10,000 12,000 8,000 0 8,000 8,000 3 tI 8 B,OOO
D RECONSTRUCTIO~

7 7,991
0315. TERTIARY EDUCATION L GO 12,000 11,000 10,000 Q 10,000 10,000 3 25 d 10,00J

INKAGE5
4 9,974

0318. TRANSITION SUPPORT F GO 5,000 4,500 7,978 3,769 PARkI 0 7,978 7,978 ~ 7,978 8 7,Hc'!
UNO NG FINE - T

N
0320. EQUITY INTEGRATED PR GN 7,000 9,000 e,ooo CN 0 8,000 8,000 9 e,ooa 9 a,oon

IMARY HEALTII

~
0- - - - - - - -



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - •

aUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

OFFICE vF OEV~LOPMENT PLANNING
llEPOIlT!lY NOA

<SODaS)

?AGE B
12111/;15

~~ ~
.....~//

REPT: A1020YiU

674 SOUTH AFRICA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------ ..----- --------------. PLANNED ACTUAL
----------------------------- OYiI FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OaLIGS. ;.!ON I U1T OF MON/AMT OF
NO TtTU CP 95 OIllG OYB REMARKS EXPO AHOUNT Ot'UGATION OaLIGATIO~

------------------------ ------ ------ ---------- ----------. ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
APPROPRIATION TOTALS 120,000 120,000 99,978 0 99,978 99,n6 99,918 ?9,~7tl

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- .------ ---------- ----------
DA TOTALS 0 0 0 I) 0 I) 0 J------- ------- ----------- ------- --._--- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 c 0 i)

LOAN TOUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 U

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 () 0 u 0 :)

----.-- ------- ----.------ ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL a 0 0 J 0 0 0 J

OFA TOTALS 1ZO, 000 120,000 99,978 0 99,972 99,978 99,978 99,978
------. ------- ----------- ------- ------- .------ ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 120,000 120,OilO 99,978 :l 99,973 99,978 99,973 99,Q7~

LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 I) I)

SADCC TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 u------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 c o· oJ
LOAN TOTAL 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 <)

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
LOAN TOTAL G 0 0 0 0 0 () Q------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- .------ ---------. ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

COUNTRY TOTALS 120,000 120,000 99,978 0 99,978 99,978 99,97i 99,'17~-.----- ------- ----------- -.----- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 120,000 120,000 99,978 0 99,978 99,978 99,978 99,HB
LOAN TOTAL C. 0 0 () 0 0 iJ J



BUREAU FO~ AFRICA i>AGE ~4

FY 1995 '.Y.a 1 Z/11/'fS
OFfICE OF OEVELOP"ENT PLAN~ING

REPORT flY NaA
(SoooS)

REPT: A1020Y5A

69J SOUTHEIlN AFIl REG
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
----------------------------- ova FY 95 DATe ALLOw. OBllGS. "ION/AMT OF HON/AMT OF
1'40 TITLE CP 95 ORI6 ova RE!"lARkS EXPO AMOUNT OdLIGATIOI-l ()JLIGATIO'~

------------------------ -----. ------ --------.- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ---------.

'EVELOPMENT FUNDS FOil AFRICA

0225.33 REGIONAL/AG RESEARCH GN 0 0 2,000 0 2,000 2,DOO '> 2,000 9 2,00)
- 90TSWANA

0251.73 NATURAL RLSJU~C£S MG GO 4,OJO 3,46! 7,468 () 6,a24 6,11<:4 4 6,9:4 9 6,324
T - NAMISU

aZ51.12 NATURAL RESOU~CES I1G GA 0 0 0 0 0 a
r - MALA":

Ol51.12 NATUR~L ~ESOURCES I1G GO 0 0 1,313 0 1,313 1,3'3 9 1,313 9 ',313
T - I1ALAWI

0255. NAtALA tORRIDOR REHA GO 5, DOC' 0 0 I) 0 0
eILITATUN

0256.56 SAOtt TRANSPORT EFFI ~O 4,900 2,000 2,000 .iJ 2,000 2,000 6 2,000 5 2,00J
CIENC Y

02bij.12 SO AFR ROOT tROPS RE GO 2,000 2,000 2,000 0 2,000 2,000 2 2,000 5 2,000
S NETWORk-MALAWI

0269.33 AG RE~EARtH MGT TRNG GN 0 (j 100 0 100 leo 9 lCO 9 10il
II - 90TSWANI<

0274.21 TELECOM 'SECTOR UVEL GO 10,000 10,000 0 a 0 0
OPI4ENT-Uf1ZANIA

0275. REGIONAL ECONOMIC IN JO 2,000 0 \) 0 0 0
TEGRATION

027b.12 RAILWAY RESTRUCTURIN GO 15,760 10,000 '0,000 0 10,00:> 10,000 3 '0,000 9 '(I,ooa
G-HALAWItMPA)

Ol7d.33 TEL£ COMMUNICATIONS GO 4,000 2,500 4,000 0 1.,000 1,,000 4 2,SCO 4 2,50::1
TECH SUPPORT - aOTSw

5 1,500 5 ',500
0219. REGIONAL TECH~ItAL S GO 1,340 0 0 0 0 0

UPPORT
0230.13 PROGR~M DEV. & SUPPO GA 1,000 ',500 413 0 399 399 8 399 8 3'N

RT-ZII19AaWE
0280.21 PRO~RAM DEV & SUPPOR GA 0 0 0 0 0 0

T - TANlA~IA

02~0.33 P?O~RAM OEV & SUPPOR GA 0 0 1,(187 0 1,085 1,085 3 1,:185 a 1,035
T - dilTSWANA

~- - - - - - -



- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
~UREAU FO~ "FRICA

FY 1995 ·).Y.e
OFFICE OF CEVfLOPHENT PLANNING

REP::lRT BY NOA
(tOOfl$)

PAGE 33
12111/95

'HPT: A10201'3A

~~J SOUTHERN AFR RE~

CONG HOlFN

NO

PROJ ECT

TITLE CP 95
ova
OiUG

FY 95
OVA /lCHARkS

DATE
-EllPD AMUUNT

CUMULATIVE FY 95

ALLOW. oal I GS.
PLANNED

.'10NI AMT OF
09LIGATION

ACTUAL
MO~/AMT OF
OilLIGA T10'l

9 10,000

0231.33 REGIONAL TRADE P)LIC GN
Y - BOTS~ANA

0232.33 STRfN~THE~ING REGION GN
AL AG RESCH INST

02d3.33 IMPROVED ENV. PLANNI GN
~G ~ P)LICY

0284.33 DE~OCRACY FuND FOR S GN
~uT~ERN AFqIeA-10TS~

023,.33 REGIO~.L E~TERPRISE GN
TA

J2de.33 REGIONAL DIALOGUE FU GN
NO

0514.13 SOUThERN .FR ENTERPR GN
ISE FU~D INITIATIVE

JS14.J3 SO AFR ENTERPRISE FU GO
ND - dOTS.ANA

APPROPRIATION TOTALS

DA TOTALS

o

o

a

a

o

o
10,OCC

o

60,000

o

1,SOO

1,532

11,000

2,000

1,500

1,000

10,000

o

60,000

o

o

iJ

5,000.

1,000

o
o

29,500

1,0,500

76,381

o

o

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

S,OOO

580

o

o

29,500

10,SOO

75,309

o

o

o

5,000 !I

SS6 4

o

o

29,SOO 3

10,SOO 3

75,309

a

S,OOO ~

se6 9

29,500 3

SOO 9

7S,309

o

5,000

SH

29,SOO

10,SOJ

75,309

a

ESF

DFA

SUNT TOUL
LOAN TOUL

TOTALS

GRANT TOUL
LOAN TOTU

T~TALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

o
a

o
o
o

60,000

60,000
o

o
o

o

o
o

60,000

60,000
o

o
o

o

o
o

76,3!1

7/),:581
·0

o
o

o

o
o

o

o
::l

o
o

o

o
!.I

75,309

7S,309
()

o
o

o

o
o

75,309

7S,309
o

o
o

o

o
o

75,309

75,30';
o

.J
a
I)

.J
J

75,30~

7S,3()';
(J

v
~

SADec TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

oj

lJ



IIEfT: A1020YiU

690 SOUTHERN AFR RE~

PROJECT

COUNTRY TOTALS

MO

OTHER

TITLE

LOU TOTAL

TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

~UPEAU FOil AFRICA
FY 1995 o.Y.e

OFFICE OF DEVELOPME~T PLAN~ING

REPORT 9Y NOA
(lOOOS)

CONG HOTF"!

OY& FY 95 DATE
Cf 95 ORIG ova REMUK S EXPO AHOUt. T
.---- ------ -----.---- ----------- ---- -------

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- -------
0 0 0 I}

0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- -------------- ------- ----------- -------
60,000 ~o,ooo 76,381 'l------- ------- ----------- -------
00,000 60,000 76,381 0

0 0 0 0

fA5E ~~

12111/95

CUMULATIVE FY 95
--------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

ALLOIOI. OaLIGS. MONIAHT OF HOli/AMT OF
OI:!LIGATlON OaUGHION------- ------- ---------- ----------

0 0 iJ ;)

0 0 0 a------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 l)

0 0 0 .J
------- ------- ____a_a_e. ----------------- ------- ---------- ----------

75,309 75,109 75,309 75,309------- ------- ---------- ----------
7o;,3IJ9 75,309 15,309 75, 30~

0 0 0 J

~
--~- - - - - - - •



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

~U~E~U FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 '.Y.il

OFfICE Of DEV:lOPMENT PlAN~I~G

REPORT 51Y NOA
( 'ODDS)

PAGE H
12111/95



..

~~Kt~~ FO~ AFRICA
FY 1995 ').Y.B

OFFICE O~ DEVELOPMENT PLANhlNG
REPORT '3Y "lOA

CSJOCS)

P.\;jE 3il
1U1t1?')

~EPT: A1020YBA

645 SWAZILAND
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT
------~----- --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

----------------------------- oya FY 95 DATE . ALLOW. OBLIH. MONIAMT OF MON/AMT OF
NO TITLE CP 95 ORIG OYB ReMARKS EXXPD AMOUNT OtlLIQATION O13UGATION

------------------------ ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 6,300 5,799 10,498 0 10,463 10,463 10,463 10,461
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 )

SADee TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 \) 0 'J------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 U I)

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ---_...._--
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (J

LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 I) 0 0 0 .)------- ---.--- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- --------_ ..-_.---- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- -------.-- ----------
COUItTRY TOT ALS 6,300 5,799 10,498 0 10,463 10,463 10,463 10,463------- ------- ----------- ------- ------. ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 6,!OO 5,7i9 10,498 0 10,463 10,463 10,463 10,';63
LOAN roTAL 0 0 a 0 0 0 () 0

~- - - - - - - •



- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

~~~
'"

~UREAU FO~ AFRICA PAGE H
FY 1995 '.Y.B 12111/95

OFF:CE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT ElY NOA

oooes)
RPT: A1020YcA

611 TANZANIA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLANIf.!) ACTU~L

----------------------------- OYB FY 95 DATE ALLOW. 09LI GS. MON/AMT OF 140N/A"1T OF
NO TITLE C? 95 OUG OYB REMARICS EXPO AMOUNT O:3LIG.\TI0N OoLIEHI0N-----------_ ..----------- .----- .-.--- ---------- ----------- .--- ------- ------. .------ ---------- ----------

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

ATLS. AFRICAN TRNG. FO" LE GA 800 800 a eOO,OOD TPA 0 0 0
AOE~SHIP ~ SKILLS NS TO G

lfRiU. H~MAN ReSOORCE DeVEL ~A 2,000 1,000 o 1,500,000 T 0 0 a
OPM.NT ASSIST~IfCE RANS TO G

016!). A~ TRANSPORT ASSISTA GO 0 3,350 3,312 37,Olb DC P Q 3,312 3,312 ? 3,31 Z 9 3,312
NCE PROG (Ni'A) ARKING FINE

0171. WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT GO 0 5JO 1,000 0 999 999 6 999 9 99~

017 3. FAMILY PLANNIN~ SERV GO 2, HO 3,000 5,000 0 5,000 5,000 2 3,000 2 3,00')
ICES SUPPORT

4 2,000 9 2,003
:1174. UNIVERSITY LINKAGE GN 0 0 3,000 OVER 06LIGA 0 2,714 2,714 6 2,714 9 2,714

TED RPTD 2,
714,943

3175. FINANCE AND ENTERPRI GO 7,000 a 0 0 O' 0
SE DEVELOPMENT (NPA)

0176. FINANCE AND ENTERPRI GO 3,000 5,000 5,000 0 5,000 5,000 4 5,000 5 5,UOO
se DEVELOPiHNT (pA)

0177. TANZA~IA AIDS SUPPOR ~O 5,500 500 500 0 500 500 5 50J 5 50')
T P~OJECT

iJ17b. COORD'~ATION Of WILD GN l,500 500 o REPROGRAM,..e a a 0
LIF E I1ANAGEMElIT P TO 671-01

71
() BO. SUSTAINABLE ENVIHONI1 GN 0 3,800 6,800 a 6,800 6,800 8 6,80J 9 6,l!OO

ENT RESCURCES PROGRA
iJB1. SUSTAINABLE ENVIRONM GN 0 2,000 0 J 0 0

ENT R~~U~CES PROGRAM
OUl. CEI10CRACY/GOVE~N_NCE GN a 0 1,000 CN a 1,000 1,000 ~ 1,COO ~ 1,001)
JH1. PRO~R~M DEVELOPMENT GA 850 850 650 0 634 834 4 834 !I lI, ..

!l. SUPPORT
1iJoa. HOUSING ~ URaAN PROG GO Q 200 a 200,000 TRA 0 0 a

R"MS NS TO ~

3-)57. CeNTRAL CONTRACEPTIV GA l,GOO 1,000 o 1,000,000 T a 0 0
E ~ROCu~EMENT (~&P) RANS TO G



Hi>T: A1020VU

.U~~Au fJ~ .F~lCA

FY 1995 J.Y.d
OFFICE CF t£VCLOPHENT PLANNI~G

I::EP:liH '1Y ,'-10 A
OJO(,S)

PAGE ,a
1 Ul1/'H

621 HNZANU

NO

PROJECT

TITLE CP 9~

OV&
ORIG

FY 95
on ~EHARKS

CONG NOTF~

DATE
EXPb AMoUNT

CUMULATIVE FY 95

--~------------ALLOW. 03LIGS.
PLAN~EO

:'ION/AMT OF
O:,Ll'UTl 0:.

"CT'JAL
~ON/A"IT OF
OJlI:iATIO,-/

AIDS TECHNICAL SUPPO GA
RT (Ub)

3U72.

Si7Z.

t'R1i'1E lOA o

o

500

3,000

o 1,aOO,Ooo T
RA~S TO G

o 3.00;:),000 T
RA~3 TO G

o

o

o

o

o
o

A?P~OPRIATIO~ TOTALS

DA TOULS

26,000

u

20.000

o

2e.462

o

o

()

26,161

o

26.161

o

26.161

'j

2~,1~1

I)

"GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

ESF

DFA

SADCC

OTHER

C>kANT T')UL
LOAN TQrt.L

TOTAlS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

TOTALS

TOULS

GRANT TOTt.L
LOAN TOTAL

t
o

o

o
o

26,000

21),000
o

o

o
o

o

o
o

o
o

o

o
o

26.000

21),000
o

o

o
o

o

o
o

o
o

o
o
o

26,462

26.,-6l
o

o

o
o

o

o
o

o
\l

'J

o
o

o

o
()

o

o
o

~

o
o

o
\)

o

o
o

26,1()1

26.161
o

u

o
o

o

o
o

o
o

o

I.i
o

26,Hl

26,161
o

Q

o
o

o

c
o

o
c
J

o
o

26.161

26,11)1
o

a

o
J

o

J
o

oJ
J

J

a
'J

26,101

~o,lbl

u

o

J
a

il

o
)

COUNTRY T'JTALS

G~ANT TOHl
LOAN TOTAL

Q
tX)- - - - - -

21),0::10

2e,000
o

-
26,000

2().000
o

•

26.462

26.462
C

J

o
,)

26,1e.1

26,101
o

26,H1

26,1e.1
()

20.1bl

26,101
U

21:.161

26.1t>1
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~UPEAU FOR AFRICA PAGE ~1

FY 1995 0.Y.9 12111/Q5
OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

REP:JRT BY NOA
(SOOOS)

HPT: A1020YGA

617 UliANDA
CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT -_._.------- --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL----------------------------- oya FY 95 DATE ALLOw. OBLI ~S. HONI AMT OF MO~/A"'T OF
NO TITLE CP 95 ORIG OYB- R~"ARKS El<PD AMOUNT O"UGHION OSLt G_'TI ON

------------------------ ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

DEVLLOPMENT FUNDS fOR AFRICA

UlA. AFRICAN TRNG. FOR LE GA 200 200 o 21)0,000 TAA 0 0 0
ADERS~IP ~ SKIllS NS TO G

0113. AG NON-T~ADITIONAl E GO 6,000 0 0 0 0 0
l<PORT (t;i'A)

0114. AG NO~-TR~D:TIONAL E ~O 2,000 4,900 3,800 0 3,800 3,800 ~ 3,800 :l 1,300
XPORT ("A)

0124. ACTIO~ PROGRAM FOR T ~o 3,000 4,885 6,885 J 6,885 6,&e5 ~ 6,6S5 ! 6,ses
HE SI;VIRONMENT (PA)

0125. 'NvcSTHENT IN DEVELO ~O 4,SOO 5,000 4,419 330 DC PARK 0 4,419 4,419 e 4,41'1 S ~, 419
PING EXP'JRT AG ING FINE

1127. AID~ CONTROL AND PRE ~O 0 500 500 :l 500 SOO 4 500 4 500
VENTI J~I

0123. POLICY ANALYSIS ~ CA GO 1,000 80(1 980 J 9tlO geo ,. geo 5 9~O

PACIfY ilUIlDIN:;
0129. WEST NILE COMMUNITY ;;0 0 3C10 300 0 300 300 4 300 4 300

SELF-RELEANCE II
0131. SUPPORT UGANDAN PRIM GO 2,300 1,000 2,300 0 2,300 2,300 3 1,000 4 1,000

ARY E~ REFORM (PA)
5 1,300 5 30U

! 1,00J
0131. SUPPORT UGANDAN PRIM GO 9,000 10,000 10,000 0 10,000 10,000 5 10,000 7 10,000

ARY E~ REFORM (NPA)
0133. DELIVERY OF IMPROVED GO .,000 3,915 3,915 0 3,915 3,915 3 3,915 4 3,~15

SERVICES FOR HlT .
0134. PRIVATE ENTERPRISE S GN 0 0 2,800 0 2,800 2,800 Il 2,300 a 2,-l0'J

UPPORT
0135. U&ANOA OE~03ILIlATIO GN a 0 3,650 () 3,650 3,650 8 3,6SJ Q 3,65G

N REINTEGRATION
0510. PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT GA 500 500 700 0 700 700 3 70J 4 700

!o SUPPORT
jl15 7. CENTRAL CONTR~CEPTIV GA 500 1,000 o 500,000 TRA 0 0 0

E PROCUREMENT (R&D) NS TO G



rUPT: A1020yaA

617 UGANDA

~U~E~U FO~ AFRICA
FY 1995 'J.Y.3

OFFIce OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
RI:PORT In' NOA

(SOOCJS)

P~~E ~:!

12111/15

.. 0

PROJECT

TITLE

APPROPRIATION TOTALS

CONG NOTFIt CUHULATIVE FY 95
--..._------- --------------- PLANNED ACTlIAL

OY3 FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. :"01-11 AHT OF ~!ONIAMT OF
CP 95 ORIG ova RE'lARICS EXPO ~I1OUNT OaLI,.,\TlON O.1LIGATIO:-l

---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------. ---------- ----------
33,000 33,000 40,249 0 40,249 40,249 40,<:4« 40,241

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- --_..--- ---------- ----------

DEVELOPMENT ASSISTA~CE FUND

0121. PhYSICAL P.EHAd FOR T GN 0 Q 500 0 500 500 7 500 9 50')
HI: D:S~9L£O

Q13~. UijA~OA DA:RY 'EVELOP ~N () 0 1,500 J 1,500 1,51)0 9 1,50U 9 1,500
HENT PROJECT

APPROPRIATION TOTALS 0 0 2,000 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,00)
------- ------. ----------- .------ ------- ------- ---------- ----------

Dli TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
------- ~------ ----------- ------- --- ..--- ------- ---------- ----------

SRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 a IJ 0 a )

ESF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- .--------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 i) - 0 0 Q ()

LOAN T:lTAl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I)

OFA TOULS 33,000 33,000 40,249 0 40,249 40,249 40,249 40,249
------. ------- --- ..------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GilANT TOTAL 33,000 33,000 40,249 0 40,249 40,249 40,Zfo9 43,249
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 a 0 0 a 0 ()

SADCC TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ----- ..- ------- ------- --- .. ------ -------- .. -
GRANT nTAL 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 !)

OTtlER TIlTALS 0 0 2,000 !) 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,00a------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 2,000 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 l,OfJJ
LJAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 'J

".J-g- -- - - - - -



- - - - - - - - - - - - - '! /

REPT: A1020nA

617 UGANDA

~UREAU FOR AFRICA
Fy 1995 0.Y.3

OFFICE Of DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT 2Y NOA

($0005)

PAGE -13
12/11/95

~~

PROJECT
..---------------------------
NO TITLE

COUNTRY TOTALS

GRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

CONG NOHN CUMULATIVE FY 95

------~----- --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
oya FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. 140NI AMT OF ~ON""'T OF

CP 95 ORIG oya REI"IARICS UPD AMOUlH OBLIGATION O~LIGHION

---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -.--------------- ------- ----------- -.----- ------- ------- ---------. ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- -------.-. ----------
33,000 3],000 42,249 0 42,249 "~,(4Y 42'i4~ 42,Z49------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ----.-. ---------- -.--------
33,000 33,000 42,249 0 42,249 42,249 42,L4il 42,24~

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0





- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
6UREAU FOR AFRICA

FY 19~~ o.Y.a
OFFICE OF DEVELOPKENT PLA~~l~G

REi'O RT 3Y NOli.
nooos)

PAGE ~s

12111/9~

~<::J

REPT: A1020vaA

611 UKi!!A
CONG "40TFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------.----- --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
._--------------------------- ova FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. flION/Al'll OF MeNIA'll OF
NO TITLE tP 95 ORIG OY5 REMARkS EXPil AMOUNT O~LlG AT1 Ol~ 09LIGHI'JN

------------------------ ------ ------ ---.------- ----------- ---- -.--.-- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
DFA TOTALS 20,700 20,700 19,7d9 :J 19,789 19,789 19,769 19,789------- -----.- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------. ----------

GRANT TOTAL 20,700 20,700 19,7!19 0 19,789 19,159 19,769 10,739
LOAN TOTAL (j 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAOCC T,)TALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 :J------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT T3UL 0 0 0 0 0 c 0 :)

LOAN TOUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 fJ J

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------. ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL. a 0 0 fJ 0 a 0 (J

L.OAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
..----- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- --------.-------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

COUNTRY TOTALS 20,700 20,700 19,7119 0 19,789 19,7li9 19,7~9 19,789------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -----.----
SP.ANT TOTAL 20,700 20,700 19,789 0 19,789 19,789 19,789 19,7'19
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



REPT: A1020Y3A

oU~EAU FO~ AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.'3

OFFICE OF DeVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT?Y ~OA

UJOOSJ

P-\GE 9t
12/11/95

613 ZII'IBABWE

NO

PROJECT

TITLE CP 95
oya
ORIG

FY 95
OYB R.E:1ARKS

CONG "'OlFN

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

CUMULATIVe FY 95
--------------- PLANNED

ALLOW. OBLIGS. ~C"'/AHT OF
O!:'LI GATI 0'.

_CTUAl
MON/AMT OF
O.:;lIGHIO:.

DEVELOPMENT FUNDS fOR AFRICA

Ol29.

J23U.

!l23Z.

0237.

·J2H.

0Z39.

024(1.

Q2..1.

3057.

5972.

MANPO~ER DEVELOPMENT GO
II

ZIMaAa~E - FAMILY Pl GO
ANN IN:> (P~)

ZlMJA3WE 3USINESS DE GO
VELIlP .1E NT
ZIM3A6~E AIDS PREVEN GO
TION AND CJNTROl
REPRODUCTIVE KEAlTH ~N

FINANCING(NPA)

aLACK EQUITY DEVELOP GN
HE NT
PROGRAM OEVElOPHE~T GA
~ SUPPORT

NATuRAL RESOURCES MA GO
NA6EMENT
CONTRAC~PTIVE PROCUR GA
EHENT
~IDS TECHNICAL SUPPO GA
RT

2,000

500

C

1,000

5,000

1,500

500

4,000

o
o

2,OilQ

.1,000

o

1,000

5,000

2,000

500

1,500

o

1,500

1,000

651

o
1,000

o REPROGRAHI'IE
D SEE NOA.5
2

2,000

500

2,500

o 787,000 TRA
NS TO G

a 1,062,000 T
RANS TO G

o

o

o

o

J

a

o

!l

a

a

1,000

651

o

1,000

o

2,000

500

2,500

il

o

1,000 3

6~ 1 3

o

1,000 3

o

2,000 2

500

7
2,500 3

o
o

1,000 3

651 :3

1,000 :!

2,000 6

9 e

491
2,500 3

1,00-)

651

1,000

Z,OOG

50)

2,50::1

------- ------- ---------- ----------
APPROPRIATION TOTALS 14,500 14,500 7,651 ::l 7,651 7,651 7,651 7,651

\)J
~
--4..,- - - - - - -
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L~RiAU FC~ AF~ICA

FY 1995 0.Y.6
OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANhING

REPORT 9Y NOA
(SOOOS)

PAGE 17
1U11/95

uJ
~~

REPT: A1020YBA

613 ZIMBABWE
tONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ -.------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
----------------------------- ova FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. 'ICNHMT OF MONH!'IT OF
.. 0 TITLE tP 95 ORIG oya ltEMARKS EXPO AMOUNT OEL I GA TI (IN 09LIGHION

------------------------ ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
OA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- .------ ---_ .._- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 () J ()

LOAN T()TAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (}

ESF TOTALS O. 0 0 0 0 0 0 J
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT T(lUL 0 0 0 0 0 iJ 0 J
LOAN TOUL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()

ilFA TOTALS 14,500 14,500 7,651 0 7,651 7,051 7,ci51 7,651------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 14,500 14,500 7,651 0 7,651 7,651 7'051 7,651
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J

SAOCC TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 iJ a------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 J------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

COUNTRY TOTALS 14,500 14,500 7,651 0 7,651 7,651 7,651 7,6H------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 14,500 14,500 7,651 0 7,651 7,651 7,651 7,651
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.B

OFFICE C'F DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT BY NOA

(SaooS)

PAGE 98
1U11/95

ItePT: A1020YBA

613 UMBABwe
CONG NOTfN CUMULATIVE FY 95

PROJECT ------------ --------------- PLANtfED ACTUAL
-------------.--------------- OY8 FY 95 DATE ALLOW. 08LIGS. 1'l0N/A"'T OF MONIA'lT OF
NO TITLE CP 95 OUG OYB REMARKS EllPD AMOUNT OcLIGATIOrl O:lUGATION

------------------------ ------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRAND DA TOTALS: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- --------.... ------- ------- ------- ---------- ------.---

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 O. 0 0 0 0
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 '0 0 l)

GRAND ESF TOTALS: 20,000 0 4,180 0 4,180 4,180 4,180 4,180------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- -----.. ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 20,000 0 4,180 0 4,1BO 4,180 4,180 4,180
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 il 0

SRAND DFA TOTALS: 773,700 795,250 679,358 0 647,721 647,721 647,721 647,721------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 773,700 795,250 679,358 0 647,721 647,721 647,721 647,721
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 \) ci iJ

GRAND SADCC TOTALS: 0 0 0 0 i) 0 0 :J
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q

LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND OTHER TOTALS: 0 0 5,067 0 5,067 5,067 5,067 5,067------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 5,067 0 656,969 5,067 5,067 5,067
LOAN TOTAL· 0 0 0 J 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ..._---- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

~RAND TOTALS: 793,700 795,250 088,605 0 656,969 656,9b9 b56,909 656,96~------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ------..---
GRANT TOTAL 793,700 795,250 668,605 0 656,969 656,969 656,~69 cH,969
LOAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 :)

ITEMS RETRIEVED 544

\;J
...c..,
0-- - - - - - - -
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BUREAU FO~ AFRICA

FY 199! O.Y.B
OFFICE CF t~VELOPH~NT PLANNlkG
~EPOrtT dY CAqRYJVE~

(100eS)

PAGE 1
05/17196

CONG NOTFN

'T: AI020Y~A

foilFk:cA RE,jIONAL

PROJECT
----_._--------------_.~~---

TITLE
--,._---------------~----

CP 95
OY8
OIUG

FY 95
ova R::'!ARKS

DATE
EXPD AMOUNT

CUMULATIVE FY 95

ALLOW. OeLIGS.
PLANNED

MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

VE.LOI','t:lH fU~HiS FOR AF,UCA

t~1.95 FA~lNE l~RlY ~AR~IN~ GO 0 0 2,400 94 CARPYOVE 0 2,400 2,400 12 2,400 12 2,400
SY~HM;; III R

'/'/9.;5 lHIILD Un, IlFRICAN WOH GO 5,000 0 2,000 94 CARRY OV 0 2,000 2,000 3 2,000 3 2,000
~~·S v~~ANIZATIO~S EA

r(..Z.'i;' I)/~ nC';~A,1 DEVELOP;1 GO a 0 '175 FY 94 CARRY () 975 975 12 975 12 975
~ E~T s ~~~PORT AID/W JVER
!f.4.-J5 FiHV"Ti: ..i~CTIlIl SUPPO itO 0 0 740 CARRYOVER F 0 505 505 6 505 8 505

~r ?it·OJ ~CT UNDS AllOC
ATED TO OPI
C

.S4.:..~; EwUrTAE:LE GROliTH/Ri:O GO 0 (j 3,Oe~ 94 CARRYOVE 0 3,086 3,086 12 3,086 6 3,086
JCIN~ ?,JVE~TY IN 55 R ~

M'P, 0PiUAT 10;l rOTAlS 5,000 o· 9,i:01 0 8,966 8,966 8,966 8,966
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

VE.LOP:,EIH A:;:;:5TANn FUND

-" 23 23 7 9 23501.~) VIr ;'/11:.1 A/MICRONUTFI GN 0 0 23 0 23
:"~jT S

A?PJP~lATiO~ TOTALS 0 0 23 0 23 23 23 23------... ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
01l01'll . SUPf-ORT FUND

,;(13. 1 ~ SUPPO~T FOR CENT~Al ~A 0 0 200 0 200 200 9 200 9 200
~FRICA CJ~FtRENCE

<b4.~~ ~UPPJ~T FO~ INTa~GOV GA 0 G 100 0 100 100 9 100 9 100
E~NTL ~~)O D~AUGHT ~

~
(\~);:-

?



\:~

~- - --

BUREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 o.Y.e

OFFICE Of O(VELOrME~T PLANNING
~lPORT qy CAR~YJVEP.

($UOOS)

- --

PAGE 2
05/17/96
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cU~EAU FO~ 4FRICA

FY 1195 i).Y.S
OFFICE OF DEV~LOPHENT PLA~NING

~EPO~T SY CARRYOVER
0000 S)

PAGE 3
05/17196

tONG NOUN

'T: .~1U20YEIt

!PI{
I IaHAI.A

PROJE CT

TITLE CP liS
CYb
OIlI;j

FY 95
ova REMARKS

DArt
EXPO AMOUNT

CUMULATIVE FY 95

ALLOW. oeLI GS.
PLANNED

MON/AMY OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MCN/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

JlLOPrENT FUN~S FJR AFRICA

f'· TRAOi: "I/O INVESTMENT GO 0 a 1,151 REPROGRAMME 0 1,151 1,151 6 1,151 7 1,151. ).
PRO'jRAI'1 ('~FA) o FnO~l PDgS

CARRYOVER
hINDS

APPt )t'RIAiIJN TOTALS 0 IJ 1,1 S1 0 1,151 1,151 1,151 1,151
.------ ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

DA 1 :JTl.LS IJ 0 a a 0 0 0 0
----.-- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

\iRANT THAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOA~. TJTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

E;-.F TH"U; 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
;iRArlT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOA~ T'JT At 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CFi\ T:'YkL:' 0 0 1,151 0 1,151 1,151 1,151 1,151------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- --.----.--
GRAtH THAL 0 0 1,151 II 1,151 1,151 1,151 1,151
LOA;~ T.lTAL U (J 0 J 0 0 0 0

SItJ,C TJTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
\;R~NT TOTAL 0 C 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN TJT~L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

uTIli il TJTALS (j 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
(,RMlT THAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOol,.. TuTU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- . ------- ---------- ----------

~
.~



'T: A10l0YLA

I ..iHAllA

aU~EAU FOR AFRICA
FY 1995 O.Y.b

OFFICE uF DeVELOPMENT PLANNING
REPORT 8Y CARRY~Vr.P.

(SOOOS)

PAGE 4
05/17196

PROHCT
-----------------------~---

TITLE

CUUNTRY TvTAlS

(iRMH TJTAL
lOAN rurAL

tONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

OYti FY C;S DATE ALLOW. OaLIGS. HON/AMT OF MON/AMY OF
CP 9S OklG OYd REMARKS EXPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION------ ----.- ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

0 0 1,151 0 1,151 1,151 1,151 1,151
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -----.----

a 0 1,151 0 1,151 1,151 1,151 1,151
J 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

\j,J

'&- - - -- - _.



- - -------- - -
~UREAU FOR AFRICA

FY 1995 J.Y.e
OfFICF DF DEVELOPMENT ~lAN~ING

REPORT OY CARRYOVER
(SOOOS)

PAGE 5
05/17196

;)T:-';1020YiJ,A

~%IIIANDA
PROJE.:T

TLTLE CP Q5
OY2
OOlli

FY 95
OYil RHiAI\KS

CONG IiOTFN

DATE
EXPO AMOUNT

CUMULATIVE FY 95
--------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

ALLOW. OBLIGS. MONIAMT OF MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

.,JiLOPMENT FUIL-S FOR AFRICA

/33. D~Moc~~rlt INIATIVE5 ~o a 0 30~ CARRYOVE~ F 0 302 302 3 302 5 302
UNDS

A~~~~PRI~TI~·I TJTALS 0 0 302 0 302 302 302 302
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- .------ ---------- ----------

G~OMIC SU~f~RT FUND

/55. SUPT TO IMF COMPENSA GA U 0 100 CARRYOVER 0 100 100 9 100 9 100
TORY F~;/I\-~CItH, HelL

APPROPRIATI0~ TaTAlS 0 0 100 0 100 100 100 100
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- --.---- ---------- ----------

DA TOTALS 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 a 0 a 0 0 0
LOAtI TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

:..;r TOTAl:) 0 0 100 0 100 100 100 100--_.--- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 0 0 100 0 100 100 100 '00
LilA ~J TuTAl 1I 0 0 0 0 a 0 0

01'.\ T'H ~LS 0 0 302 0 302 302 302 302
------ ... ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT THAl 0 0 !O2 0 302 302 302 302
LOAIII T;JTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Si.IlCC TvT AL:, 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRANT T'lTAl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAII THAl 0 0 0 0 0- 0 0 0

~
"S'

-----



aUREAU FOR AFRICA
n 1995 a.Y.E!

OFFICE CF ~EVELOPMENT PLANNING
KE?ORT UY CAftRYOVER

nOOOS)

PAGE 6
05/17196

'T: Al020Yl:iA

l R',/A~:OA

PROJECT

COUi.TRY TOT~LS

TITLE
---'-----------------~---

tONG NOTF" CUHUL_TlVE FY 95
--._-------- --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

ova FY 95 DATe ALLOW. OBLIG s. MONIAMT OF MON/AMY OF
CP 95 OFlIG OYS REMARKS HPO AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

-.---- .----- ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
(J 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

------- ------. ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------. ----------------- -.----- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 402 0 402 402 402 402

------- ------- ----------- .:.._---- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 402 0 .402 402 402 402
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T;.fI,LS

bRANT TOTAL
LOAN r.HAL

iiRAIH f0TAL
LOAN n TAL

OTtI! il

-----------------------~---

\j.J

'-\'\
\"l------ I



- - - -- - - - - - - - -
~UREAU FOR AF~ICA

FY 1995 o.y.u
OFFICE ~F CiV£LOPME~T FLANNING

REFGRT:y C~~~YOVE~

(iJOIJS)

PAGE 7
05/17196

'1: Al~tOYcA

~JqoU 1hER:i AF f\ II E. G

Pj{ClJ iCT

----------------------..-.-
T:TLE Ci' 95

OYC
Onb

FY 95
I)YE! REMARli\S

CONG NOTFN

DATe:
EXj)l) AHOUNT

CUMULATIVE FY 95

AllOW. 03LIGS.
PLANNED

IlION/AMT OF
09LIGATlON

ACTUAL
MON/AIlIT OF
OaUGATION

ILLOP~ENf FU·IU~ FDR ~FRlt~

5'4.1] SUUTH[~" AFR ENTERPP GN 0 0 lU,UOO a 10,000 10,000 3 10,000 3 10,000
!5E fU~~ l~ITIATIV!

APPIJFRIATIJN TOTALS 0 0 10,000 0 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

01. IvTAU> 0 0 0 IJ 0 0 0 0
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -----.----

GRANT TOTAL U (j 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOA:I T1UL U 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

.::sF TJTAL5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

:iRA"!T rOTAl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO/HI DTAL 0 (; 0 0 0 0 0 0

I>Fi. TJT4lS 0 0 10,000 0 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
----.-- ..._---- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

':IRAtI T 1"TAL (j \) 10,000 0 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
LOAN TaUl 0 I) 0 a 0 0 0 0

SADLC TCT>lLS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- -.----- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TGTAl 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0
L:>AN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

vTiil i\ T:Hi<L:i 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0..._---. ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
.iRANT T(HAL G 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
LJIIl'j ruTAl 0 lJ 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- .---------- .------ ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

COUi. TRY TOT illS 0 U 10,000 () 10,00Q. 10,000 10,000 10,000

;:;
\...:5.,.....

.-•• .J

'S
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PAGE 8
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PROJeCT

T lYLE

GRANT TOTAL
LOl\~~ TOTAL

CONG NQTFr~ CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

OYR FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OBLI:iS. MON/AMT OF MON/AMT OF
CP 75 OPI .. OYb R:MIIRKS EXPD AMOUNT 06LIGATION OBLIGATION

-.---- ------ ---------- --------~-- ---- ---._-- ------- ------- ---------- ---_.-----
------- ------- --._------- .------ ------- ------- --_.------ ----------

lj Q 10,000 0 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
0 u 0 0 0 0 a 0

\.N
~~

.~-.>,------_.
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COl4G 'NOHN

~i1 A10Z0YE:A

7 I.l,jA"DA

PitOJEeT
----_ .. _---------------.----

TITLE

-.- ..----------------.----
CP 95

OY!.:I
ORIl:

FV "5
CY5 R€ 111< RK S

DATE
EICPD AMOU~T

CUMULATIVE fY 95

ALLOill. 08LIGS.
PLANNED

MON/AMT OF
OQUGATION

ACTUAL
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

" t.. L iJP I io II T f U il Ii ~ FOR AFRIC A

, ~ 7. AIDS :a~r~OL AND PRE SO 0 (j <;')0 94 CARilynvc 0 900 900 3 900 4 900
V': N r 1 ""~, R

JB. CcLIv~~Y JF I~PROV~D ~o I) 0 1,10U ~4 CARRYOVE 0 1,100 1,100 3 1,100 4 1,100
5~rtViC,S FOR HLT II

APPt vi'RIA,:~':l TOTALS 0 (J 2,000 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000------- ------- ----------- ------- --.---- ------- ---------- ----------
D;. i:JTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

,jRT.iH TarAL 0 0 IJ 0 0 a 0 0
L\) A(I THAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ESf T:JHU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0_._.--. ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
liR~(H TJP-L 0 0 a 0 0 0 Q 0
LOAN T-HAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

&FA t~;T,lLS 0 0 2,000 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000-----... ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------loR AiH T3TAL 0 G 2,000 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
LOA') THAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SO\DtC TIJT .. LS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- .------- ---------- ----------i.iRANT ToHAl lJ 0 a 0 0 0 0 0
LOAN rHAL a 0 .:J 0 0 0 0 0

oTrH " T:JT ilL S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------"RANT TOTAL 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
LOAN DTAL 0 0 0 0 0 tJ 0 0..----- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

~"1'
'-0-"
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PAGE 10
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P'cOJ:'(T
----_ .. _---------------.----

r ITLE

(our.r~r lvr..,L~

:;/< .,In T'JTAL
LO.,~. j ... T"'L

CONG NOTFP4 CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

on FY 95 uA T:: ALLOW. OBLIGS. HON/AHT OF MON/AHT OF
CP 95 OfiIG oVI.! i{EMARKS EXPO AMOU~T OSLIGATION OBLIGATION

------ ------ ---------- ----.------ .--- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
;) U 2,IJOO 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 a 2,",00 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

:i It AI . r. DII T ')T -\ LS : Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

:JRANr l1TAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOki-; r'lTAL 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0

Gr:.~ r:; £ H T:.; TAL. S: 0 0 400 0 400 400 400 400
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRJt:jT THAL 0 0 400 0 400 400 400 400
LOA" rnAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRA:'~ LF.\ rJr'LS: 5,000 0 22,t54 0 22,419 22,419 22,419 22,419------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GRANT TOTAL 5,0(10 0 22,654 0 22 ,41 q 22,419 22,419 22,419
Lt.:D,"j THAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

G~Aj.D 5ACCC TJTALS: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
iiHNT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOA;~ THAL 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0

Gr.~:;D cnl,,~ TOTALS: 0 0 23 a 23 23 23 23------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
G~A!IIj TDT"L 0 0 23 0 22,843 23 23 23
LO.'\N THAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

.------ ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
G.lA';O TOT "'L~: 5,000 0 23,078 0 22,843 22,843 22,843 22,843

~

""""-\S"'.- - - - - - •
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CONG NOTFN
PilOH CT

----------------------.----
TrTLc

-_ .. ----------------~----
.. ~ANT THAL
LOA!'. i":IIL

:. :\ SRI TIII t. V:: ;l 14

"-.5'""",,
'?

C? yS

S,DGG
o

;) \"~

Dill;>

(

(J

F\' .5
OY!

~ 3,,)7!;.

o

~:r"I\IlKS

DHf.
EXPii AMOUtlT

---,.---
o
o

CUMULATIVE FY 95

--------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
ALLOW. OBLIGS. MON/AMT OF MONIAMT OF

OBLIGATION OBLIGATION
------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ---------- ----------
~2,SIi3 22,543 22,843 22,843

0 0 0 0
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,
""

REPT: A10Z0YBA

6ZS AFRICA REGIONAL

-----------------------------
PROJECT"

I"
I...

NO TITLE CP 95
OYi.i
OkIG

FY 95
OY9 REMARKS

tONG NOTFN

un
EXDj) AI10UNT

CUMUL~TIVE FY 95

ALLOW. oaLI GS.
PLANNED

MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATIO/-<

~
t
\;
I
1

c·

'.I

•

S~HEL OcVElOPH~NT PROGRAM

Oi73.d3 SAHel WATER DATA & M GA
GT 111 - NHER

0~7S.9j SAHEL REGIONAL INSTI GA
TUTIONS - -"ID/II

SIiCL. SAHt:.L (CLAII<;) liA

APPROPRIATION TOTALS

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

165

1,035

287

1, ~ 3S

o

a

o

a

265

1,029

a

1,294

Z65

1,029

o

1,Z94

6 265

5 1,029

1,294

9 Z6~

8 1,02J

1,Z9"

~i!

;,
I,

DEV~LOPMENT FUNDS FOR AFRICA

J47b.9S POLICY, ANALYSIS RES GA
eARCH & TECH SUPPJRT

0497.95 AFRICA lAWYER DEr10C/ GO
GOVERN ~ P~IVATE SEC

0541.13 DEMO. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-ZHI!:iAbWE

0541.15 DENO. & HU~AN RIGHTS GA
FUND-KEUH

0541.41 DEMO. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-GHANA

0541.53 DEMO. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS liA
FUr~D-EQ. ~UI"EA

0,41.00 DEMO. & HUM~N RIGHTS GA
FUND ZAIRE

Q541.7b OEMO~ ~ HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUiiD-CArl

0'41.70 DEMO. & HUMA~ RIGHTS GA
FUND-GABON

JS41.HO DEMO. & HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUr~D-13ENIN

0541.81 DE~O. ~ HUMAN RIGHTS GA
FUND-COTE D'IVOIRE

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

a

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

il

7H 517 FUNDS

500 S17 FUNDS

37 517 FUNDS

71 517 FUNDS

S3 517 FUNDS

2 517 FUNDS

60 517 FUNDS

103 S17 FUNes

6 S17 FUt.lDS

23 S17 FUNDS

40 517 FUNDS

o

o

o

o
o

a
o

o

o

o

o

779

500

37

71

53

o

o

103

6

Z3

40

779 9

500 3

37 8

71 8

53 8

a
a

103 8

6 8

23 B

40 9

779 9

SOD 3

37 9

71 9

53 9

103 9

6 9

23 9

40 9

77.

50'

37

71

5 '

10'

2:

4:

•...:>

~~?,
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'-3
\J'
~

~EPT: A1GiOb4

,9.3 HRlCA H .iI"~IAL

CONG NOTfN CUMULATIVE FY 95
PI<OJ:'CT ------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

-----------------------.----- OYD FY 95 loATE ALLOW. OaLIGS. "ON/AMT Of MON/AM' Of
~O TITLe: CP 9S ORIt; OYS ~cMAR"S EX"D AMOUNT OeLIGATlON OBLIGATION

------------------y----- ------ ------ ---------- -..._-.---- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------. ----------
Li41. '15 1i~I'V. :: HUI"~N RiGHTS (jA il U o 517 FUI~D~ 0 0 0

FU!\D -l\I D/W 87,GJO TO b
9S~9701.9S

.lS41. 'it 1)[;10 • .l. iiU.UN ri~GHTS iiA 0 CJ 15 517 FUI~DS 0 15 1S 8 15 9 15
FUhfJ -~.",NDA

J)4.:'.<-; Chl)(;lIiCYlHUM1.N RIG" GA (j 0 o 104,675 517 0 0 0
T;, p£, . .) FUNDS HAN

S TO G
)56j.~j L~L~hv IH:TIATIVE - GA 0 0 1,t-OD ~17 FUNDS 0 a Q

liftl .. II GATEWAY

IiPP~JP~1~1r~N TOTA~S a 0 3,29:! 0 1,629 1,629 1,629 1,629
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

DA TOTAL5 0 a 1,588 .:J 1,294 1,294 . 1,294 1,294
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -----.----

(j1~Ai~ r T'JTAL 0 0 1,S88 II 1,294 1, 2~4 1,Z94 1,294
L,) "l~ TOTAL D Q D 0 0 0 0 0

df llH ALS 0 0 Q 0 a 0 0 Q
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

"I\ANT rOTAL a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAfl TOTAL Q 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA Tu1 ALS D 0 3,,92 0 1,629 1,629 1,629 1,629------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- --_.---.--
iiRslN T TOTAL U 0 3,292 a 1,629 1,629 1,629 1,629
LJAN rOTAL a a 0 Q 0 0 Q Q

SAilCC TCTALS 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0
.------ ------- -----_.---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

I.I~ANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO.~N TOTAL Q 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0

uttlL:~ 1JT~LS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
~RAr.;T TOTAL a 0 Q 0 0 0 0 0
Lv~N TOHL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
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PAGE 3
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PROJ Eel
-----------------------.-----
.0

".~;,
(:>a

TITLE
------------------.-----

COU,HNY TJT ALS

(jRANT TOTAL
LOAN TOTAL

CONG NoTFN CUMULATIn FY 9S
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

OYB FY SIS" DUE ALLOW. 09LIGS. MON/AMT OF MON/AMT OF
CP 9S OHIG ove. R£HARKS E'<Pj) AfWU!'H OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- .------ ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
Q 0 4,!ltlO 0 2,924 2,924 2,924 2,924

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
ij 0 4,880 0 2,924 2,924 2,924 2,924
0 IJ 0 0 0 0 0 0



~i:PT: A1020VtiA

eUREAU FO~ AFP.ICA
FY 1995 O.Y.E.

OfFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
~EFORT ~Y S~CTION 517

(lOaDS)

PAGE 4
05/17196

Hi1 ERlTRiA

Pi/OJECT

HI TITLE. CP 95
OYil
ORIb

fY 95
ove ilEMUKS

tONG "fOTFN

tATE
HPJ A~IOUNT

CUMULATIVE FV 95

ALLOW. OBLIGS.
PLANNED

MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MONIA"T OF
OBLIGATION

FAM1~E OR ~i~~~TER RELIc' ASSISTANCE

):)1 U. EP.ITR~AN REtURNEE ~A GN 0 0 1,01l0 a 999 999 9 999 9 999
r[~ D_VLLO? P~OJfCT

A~PkUPF1~riU~ TOTALS 0 0 1,000 0 999 999 999 999
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

DA fiHAl:' \} 0 0 0 0 a 0 a
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRl\11i TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L:JAII TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 a 0

ESf THALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GR!d~T TOTAL 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0
Lo"rl TOTAL 0 U 0 0 0 0 a a

oFA T0T1.LS C 0 a a 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
GilA:n TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L ()AI~ TOTAL U 0 0 1:1 0 0 0 0

SADCC T·JTALS a 0 0 :1 0 0 0 a
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

;)rtANT TOTAL 0 0 a 0 0 0 a Q

l:Jl\ll TJTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a

aTHER f'lTALS 0 0 1,000 0 999 999 999 999------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
Ij"AIH TOTAL 0 0 1,000 0 999 999 999 999
L J~:~ TOUL U U 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

COUNTRY TH ALS 0 0 1,000 0 999 999 999 999

~
G""".-- - - - - - - - -
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~o .
.~.

PkOJ2.CT

----------------------.------
·w TITLE

-----------------~------

GKldoH TOTAL
LOA,I TOTAL

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

OYd FY «;5 flATE ALLOW. OBLIGS. MONIANT OF MONIAMT Of
CP 9S ORICi OY5 il E"IAI\I< S HPD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION------ ------ ---------- ----------. ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

U tJ 1,uoo 0 999 999 999 999
0 0 0 il 0 0 0 0

~
~- - - -- - - - - - - - -- - - - - -
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PAGE 6
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~t:PT: A1J~iJtt,A

oaf! I'IALr

----------------------.------
PI;JUCT

CONG NOTfN

------- ------- ---------- ----------

ACTUAL
MON/AMT Of
OBLIGATION

PLANNED
MON/AMT Of
OBLIGATION

ALLOW. OBLIGS.

CUMULATIVE fY 95

L.ATE
fl(f'O AMOUNTRfM4HKS

fY 95
OYE,

OYU
Okr~C" 95rITLE

-----------------~------

.'40

il EVi. L01' r·\ EI, T f lJ,l t: S F ~ k Af RIC Ii

,J24d.

J271.

e";;·;:'U,1 I TYH;ALTtt AI~D "N
?ur~~~TIJN SER~IC(S

U~~C-lL:ZATro~ I ~~I GN
:/ T ~ J .~ T i J tl AS::'T •

o

o

u

o

cOO 517 fUNDS

1,:J~O 517 FUNDS

LJ

o

600

1,000

600 8

1,000 9

600 9

1,000 9

600

1,000

A?FR~prikTIJij TOT~LS o a 1, bOO o 1,600 1,600 1,600 1,600
------- --~---- ------- ---------- ----------

0/\ TuT"i..: o a Q o o o o o
------- ------- ---~------ ----------

c. Sf

;;RACH TOTAL
Li,,;, T'JTAL

TjTALS

o
o

o

o
u

o

a
o

o

i)

o

o

o
o

o

o
o

o

o
o

o

o
o

o

DfA

(. ~ Aid JIlT AL
Lv.:.rl TOTAL

T:,TALS

o
o

o

a
o

o

o
o

1,600

o
o

o

o
o

1,600

o
o

1,600

o
o

1,600

o
o

1,600
------- ------- ---------- ----------

SALice

u;':A,H TOTAL
L :) A I! TOT AL

r . r ... LS

(J

U

o

(j

o

c

1,600
II

a

o
o

o

1,600
o

o

1,600
o

o

1,600
o

o

1,600
o
o------- ------- ---------- ----------

vTr1':R

,JrtJ\0'4 r TOTAL
L'Hij THAL

hT~LS

u
o

o

o
o

o

o
o

o

o
o

a

o
o

o

o
o

o

o
o
Q

o
o

o------- ------- ---------- ----------
b~A~T TJTAL
~~~~ TOTAL

o
a

o
o

o
o

o
a

o
o

o
o

o
o

o
a------- ------- ---------- ----------

-----.- ------- ---------- ----------

....,J
'"Q'
'.J'!>
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PROJECT
----------------------.._----
NO

~

TITLE

-----------------~------

ClltJNTPY T JT III.S

~RA~T TOTAl.
LO.~ TOTAL

CONG I~OTFN CUI1ULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

on fY 95 DATE ALLOW. 08LIGS. MONI AMT OF MONIAMT OF
CP 95 ORIG on QEi1ARkS eXt'D AMOUNT 09LIGATION OBLIGATION

------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 1,ouv . 0 1,600 1,600 1,600 1,600

--.--_. ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 jj 1,60U 0 1,600 1,600 1,600 1,600
0 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0
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PAGE 8
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:~J

PROJf.CT

TITLE CP ?S
OYi.!
ORIG

FY 95
OYil REI1ARKS

CONG NOTFN

DUE
£)(;>D AMOUNT

CUMULATIVE FY 95

--------------- PLANNED
ALLOW. 09LIGS.· MONIAMT OF

OBLIGH ION

ACTUAL
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

OtVELUPH~NT Fu"DS FOR AFRle~

~J01.13 SELF HELP-lIM3A3WE liA 0 0 10 517 FUIoIDS 0 10 10 9 10 9 10
J9J1.15 SELF rt~LP-KENYA GA 0 0 10517 FUto<OS 0 10 10 9 10 9 10
~101.32 SilF H~LP-LES~THO GA 0 0 10 517 FUNDS Q 10 10 9 10 9 10
J~Ol._1 SELf HELP-GHANA GA 0 0 e 517 FUNO~ 0 8 8 9 8 9 8
~~~1._5 SfLF H~LP-£WAZILAND GA 0 0 10 517 FUND~ 0 10 10 9 10 9 10
;JU1.~J StLF ~ELP-~ENIN GA 0 a 9 517 FUtU)S 0 9 9 9 9 9 9
J1J1.a1 iELf h~L~-COTE ~'IVO GA 0 0 10 517 FUND';; 0 10 10 9 10 9 10

lrtE
;YL1.o7 5LLF rl~lP-MADAGASeAR G' IJ 0 10 517 FUNDS 0 10 10 9 10 9 10
;~u1.93 SelF HiLP-TOGO liA 0 0 1U 517 FUNDS 0 10 10 9 10 9 10
9J01.95 S~LF ri~LP-AID/W GA U 0 o 517 Fur~DS 0 0 0

A?PR0~~IATrJN TOTALS 0 0 a7 0 87 87 87 87
-.----- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

Oh TOTAL:; 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0
------. ------- .-.-------- ------- ------- ------- -- ..._-.---- --------.-

uilflNT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAf, TOTAL 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0

~SF TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ----.-- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
bRAiH nTAL a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOA:~ TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA TUTAlS 0 0 u7 0 87 87 87 87------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
tiR~NT TOTAL 0 0 87 0 87 87 87 87
l.JAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SADee TuTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

GRMH TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
UlAN TOTAL 0 0 0 0 '0 0 0 0

~v----- - --
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,~EPT: A10£OEA

----------------------.------

~~a ~~~!ONAL U~AID TO AFRICA

PROJeCT

C.)UHTH TJrALS

------------.----.------

CONG NOTFN CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNEO ACTUAL

ors FY 95 DATE ALLOW. OaUGs. "ON/AMT OF MON/AMT OF
CP 95 OUG OYf! R~~I/..r"KS tUD AMOUNT 09LIGATION OBLIGATION

.----- ------ ---------- --------.- . . --- ------- ---.--- -.----- ---------- ---------.
G 0 IJ 0 0 0 0 0

------- ------- .---------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Q Q \) a 0 0 0 lJ

------- ------- ----------- .------ .------ ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
u 0 87 0 87 67 87 87

------- ,..------ .---------- ------- ------- ------. ---------- ----------
0 0 87 0 is7 87 87 87
i) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TITU

UK ArH TOTU
L',)AN TOTAL

l'JTIILS

(,~ AllT TOTAL
... JS.~l TuTAL

OTH~R

~u

~
~



~::PT: 41020.""

096 RIo/ANDA

3UREAU FOR AFRICA
FY 19-J5 C.Y.:;

OFFICE OF DEVELOPM~NT PLAU~ING

~EPJRT UY SECTIO~ 517
OOJQU

PA&E 10
05/17196

----------------------~------

PiWJ~n

------- ------- ---------- ----------
u TITU

-----------------.------
cp n

.)Yll

JP.I "

FY 95
ova RElolARKS

tONG NOTF~

DATE
UPD AMOUNT

CUMULATIVE FY 95

ALLOW. OBLIGS •
PLANNED

P10NIAMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION

iCONOM1C ~J?P;RT FUHD

;1152. ~UPf0~i FOR IhT~RNTL Gil. 0 0 400 517 FUNDS 0 400 400 9 400 9 400
TRI.HJ:IO\L FOR RIII.o\r~DA

AP~~CP~IATIJ1 TOTALS 0 C 400 0 400 400 400 400
------. ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

0" TOHLj 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
(i.UNT TIlTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LJ~rl TOTAL 0 0 0 i) 0 0 0 0

£.H TJTALS 0 0 400 0 400 400 400 400
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

li~I\NT TOTAL 0 0 400 0 400 400 400 400
LJ.~j. TOTAL 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0

OH hTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
uilili' T TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Le,A:1 TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

:ikilCC 1 JTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

G~l\rH TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L:)" ~I TUTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

UTH!::k TuTALS 0 C a a 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
(ii/AUT TIHAL 0 0 0 () 0 0 0 0
LuAU TOTAL 0 0 0 \) 0 0 0 0------. ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

COUt.1RY T'JTIlLS u 0 400 a 400 400 400 400

",-J
~

~- - - -- - --



-------------
BUR~AU FOR AFRrCA

FY 19"5 O.Y.J
OFFICE OF DEVfLOPHE~T PLANNING

REPORT UY SECTI?N 517
UOCOS)

PA6E 11
05/17/96

REPT: ~1'J20Y::l~

.,S'Jb R'o/AI_OIl

i'ROJtCT
COUG II0TF:of

---------------_..------
----------------------.------

CUMULATIVE FY 95
--------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

ALLOW. OeLIGS. MON/AMT OF MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

------- ----.-- ---------- ----------------- ------- ---------- ----------
40il 4Dc.. 400 400

0 D 0 0

OLj FY 95 DATE
CP /15 01115 OYS H~IARkS fXPD AMOUNT

-----. ------ ---------- ----------- ---- -------------- ------- ----------- -------
0 0 40U 0
0 0 0 ()

TITLE

~R~UT TOTAl
LJAh TOTAL

NO

~
~cr



UPT: o\1lJ20r;;l.~

~URE'U fO~ _FRICA
FY 19CJ5 a.Y.9

OFFICE OF ~~VELOPMENT PLANNING
REPJRT BY SECTla~ 517

(lOCOS)

PAGE 12
05/17/96

63d SAO TOME/DHINCIPE

~o

PkJH~T

TITLE
---------------~.-------

CP 95
CY::J
ORIG

FY ~s

on REMARkS

CONG NOfFN

OAT:!
EXPD AHOUkT

CUMULATIVe FY 95
--------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

ALLOW. 09LIGS. MON/AMT OF MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION OBLIGATION

D':V::Lll:>MENT t IJIIOS FOR AFRICA

JLlOc.. G~A~S ~vOTS EMrOWEp.M GN a 0 :!OO 517 FUNDS 0 300 300 8 300 9 300
E:-.T

~P?ROFRI~T:U~ TaT~~S 0 G 300 0 300 300 300 300
------- -----.- -------- ..... ------- .------ ------- ---------- ----------

DA TOTAL:. 0 U (l 0 0 a 0 0
------- ------- ---------.- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

"RANT TaTAL 0 0 0 J 0 0 0 0
LO~.' TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

';,:,f T... TALS 0 0 0 0 0 a 0 a
------- ----_.- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

.. RANT TOUl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOMl TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DFA THALS 0 0 300 0 300 300 300 300------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
.. R4IJT TOTAL a 0 300 0 300 300 300 300
LO ~i1 TOUL 0 0 (j 0 0 0 0 0

~AiHC T:.TALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
,,=lAtlT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L ') ~ 'j TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTriO TJ TAL S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
;;~AIH TOTAL U 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO,,;. TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- -------- ------- ---------- ----------

COUNHY TUALS (j 0 300 0 300 300 300 300

~
-C- - - - - - -



- - -------- - - --
bUPEAU FOP. AFRICA

F'Y 19 ii 5 O. Y.1:
OFFICE ~F D~VELOPMENT PLANNING
~EPORT ~Y ~eCTIO~ 517

(~QOOS)

R~PT: A102i>Yd

PAGE 13
05/17/96

P,,:'Jt.CT

b5~ S~O TOME/PRINCIPE

---------------------.-------
r4J

~?

TITLE
----------------~~------

~~k~r TOTAL
La~N TOTAL

CONG NOTFN

oyn FY 95 illiTE
CP 95 01<16 OYE Ur·1A~KS EXPD Ar40UNT

------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- -------------- ------. ----------- -------
0 0 $00 0
0 0 0 0

CUMULATIVE FY 95
--------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

ALLOW. OBLIGS. MON/AMT OF MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION OBLIGATION------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ---------- ----------

300 300 300 300
0 0 0 0



RIi P T: 1\ 1J;; J l' .~ "

9UREAU FO~ AFRICA
FY 1?'~5 'J.Y.1i

OFFICE OF DEVELOPMeNT PLANNING
RE?CPT EY SeCT!O~ 517

('1COO~)

PAGE 14
05/17196

------- ------- ---------- ----------

~21 Tfli~;:AlII;

PH:lJ di

,~J TITLE el' 9~

OYb
ORIG

FY 95
OYd REMAI1KS

COtiG 'fOTFN

!lATE
EXPD AMOUNT

CUMULATIVE FY 95

ALLOW. OBLIGS.
PLANNED

MON/AMT OF
OSLJGATION

ACTUAL
MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

FA~lNt Od L~~A5T2R RELIEF ASSISTANCE

0133. ~kU;F.~ kcSJURCES MAN GN 0 0 1,00C 0 1,000 1,000 6 1,000 9 1,000
Aii. ;'id,T

AFr~CPrIATlv~ TJTALS 0 0 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
--.---- -.----- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

Dc.Vt.Ll.ir"I'.U.1 F lJ Ii iJ :; F\) R AFR1C A

013.:. D~M0C,ACY/~OV:RijANCE GN a 0 1,OCO 517 FUNDS 0 1,000 1,000 9 1,000 9 1,000
U1:l4. ELc~T~;AL OdS~RVA'IO aN IJ 0 ,0::1 517 FUNDS 0 500 500 9 500 9 500

14 ~U'>t'·,; ,~T

~"~hOPkl~T:O~ TOTALS 0 0 1,500 a 1,500 1,500 1,500 1 ,500
------- ------- .---------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- .---------

0", TurAl: 0 0 J 0 0 0 0 0
------- -.--.-- ----------- --...... - ------- ------- ---------- .---------

G~ANT TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO",'-, TIJTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

.:.~F TjTkLS () 0 I) 0 0 a 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- .---------
"RA.:~ r TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
L 0 I\'~ T'lTAL U 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DH TvT;;LS 0 0 1,500 0 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500
-----.- ------- --------.-- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ._--------

UKAIII THAL 0 0 1,300 0 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500
LO.H~ r JTAL (I n 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAP(C r~T;\LS 0 0 G 0 0 0 0 0
-----.- ------- ----------- ------- ------- --.---- ---------- ----------

l,ji\~llT T:>TAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

~

- - - - - - - -



- - - - - -- - - - - - - - -
BUP~AU FO~ AFRICA

FY 19:;15 ".Y.~
OFFICE JF CiVELO?~ENT PLANNI~1

PE~~HT LY SECTIO~ 517
(':oooes)

PAGE 15
05/17/96

REP T: "10201:, A

621 T"NL~.I.. II\

t'tlOJ '_ (f

C·U~Tf<Y THAl.)

----------------~-----.

-----------------.------
C0~!!i 'IOTFI~ CU~1ULAT1VE FY '}S

------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL
OYo FY ',.j uA y:; ALLOW. OuLIGS. MON/AMT OF MONIAMT OF

Ci' ';) OFIu OY.1 ,( ~i':;" r~ f( 5 EXPD A'40UNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION
------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------. ---------- ----------

;j 0 i,j 0 0 0 0 a

l) (j 1,000 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

j 0 1, JL1U 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
0 0 u 0 0 a 0 0

.------ ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------. ---------- ------------- .. --- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- -----------
lJ U 2,500 O· 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500

------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
0 0 2,500 0 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TITLE

T j TOIL S

.. ~"rtr TJTAL
LJ~:1 TllUL

LJ .. f. T.:>T AL

;"1.AtH TOTAL
LJ.HI TOTAL

O'rlL~

I~U

\,

..J'-->
~



ilE:PT: A1u;:01tHI

jUR~AU FCM AF~!CA

FY 1 Q oj 5 ,). Y• II

0FFICE CF LtVtLJr~~Ur PLANNING
REPJRT ~y SECTI1N 517

u;:JOn

BEST AVAILABLE COpy

P~GE 16
05/17196

eo1! ~ .li",A",.jl

i'Huji.. d

I~J TITLE Cf' ilS
JY.::
01'1 ..

FY ;OJ
O't:, IH f'lo\ii:l<~

CJ'/G NJTFN

DATe
EI:PO ANOUNT

CUMULAT IVE FY 95

IILLOW. OSLIl.iS.
PLANNED

MON/AMT OF
OBLIGATION

ACTUAL
MONIAMT OF
OBLIGATION

D1:IIl:L"I,,\,t;rn ft;rliJ$ FliRAFRICA

ToOd. Zl!,.,,~ .•n ~'<AIN MJC.TG .3N . 0 0 S,DC'lI 51 i' F~I~O~ 0 5,OilO 5,000 9 5,000 9 5,000
i: ... F.:I I PRO:a (r~PA)

r6~". ?~IV~r~ SECTO~ HOUt.I ijA s,ueQ 5,000 5,JOQ 517 FUN~S P 0 5,000 5,000 ? 5,000 9 5,000
1-1 .. ;:.,,':.; (~PA) /lJ ll':'F 613-

lint.

A ~HJ~~i~rlU~ TOTALS 5,00t,j !"cc:o 10, 'JOu a 1tJ,OOO 10,000 10,000 10,000---- .... ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
D, i:JT o\L:.. 0 li a !) 0 a 0 0

------. ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
U;l ~ ;~ T T0TA L ;) 0 u 0 0 0 0 0
L 'J.~:. TaTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

t F f...,TALS 0 0 0 0 D 0 0 0
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

v~~ .. r filTAL 0 \} u 0 0 0 0 0
L ...,.,.tiZ InH 0 i) 0 a 0 a 0 0

~, '" T.-TALS 5,OllU 5,:jCO 10,UtJU 0 10,000 10, 000 10,000 10,000
----- ... ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

;'"ol'lT TOTAL s,uoa S,uGa 10,000 lJ 10,OOJ 10, 000 10,000 10,000
LJ,":1 TOTAL (j 0 u 0 0 0 0 0

S i:CC r'.iT ilLS u 0 0 0 a 0 0 0------- ------- --.-------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
... Ii "i'l r TOT AL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LJH f:JTo\L 0 ,:I 'J 0 a 0 0 0

o rli.~ T j T>lLS CJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0------- - .._--- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
ld~I.; TOTAL a (J 0 oJ 0 0 a 0
L J,;,~ TOTAL 0 0 0 J a 0 0 0

.------ ------- ----------- ------- --- ...... ------- ---------- ----------

~
\j'J- - - - - - - -



- - - - - -- - - - - - - - -
Ri:PT :41 C20YoA

~ 13 l.i. ll,t~ AtlW E

~UREAU Fv~ ~F~IC"

FY 1~:;~ J.Y.:!
OFFICE OF CEV~LOPMEHT PLANNING

REPORT ~y $~CTl)n 517
( hlC\l:;)

PAGe 17
05/17196

NO

f'i(OJECT

TI TLE
----------------~.------

.: .u:n.n Ti,)'TAL~

"RANT TOTAL
LC AtJ Tv TAL

C:lNG NOHN CUMULATIVE FY 95
------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUAL

Oy~ FY J5 DATE ALLO\ol. OaLIGS. MONIAI'IT OF MONIAMT OF
CP 95 OR I I; Oy~ RE~IAPi(S ElCPD AMOUNT 03LI:iATION OBLIGATION

------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
),OuO ~,OOG 10,000 0 1a,oCiO 10,000 10,000 10,000

------- .------ ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
; ,000 5,1ll.J(; 10,000 0 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

~

.:. ,,,I.e til. TJT\LS: 0 Q 1,5311 0 1,294 1,2H 1,294 1,294
------- ._----- ----------- ------- ------- ------- . ---------- ----------

;;RANT TOTAL Q 0 1 c ~" 0 1,294 1,294 1,294 1,294, ... ,.,
_O"N TMAL Ii (; l) 0 0 0 0 0

~ .~h~ E3F TUTALS: 0 C 400 0 400 40U 400 400
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

,jRMlT TJUL (, 0 400 0 400 400 400 400
LOM. T'JTo\L U lJ 0 0 0 0 0 0

" .... jjj) £lF4 TuT"L5: 5,lJOO 5,UOO h,7H 0 15,116 15,116 15,116 15,116
------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------

lJllArH THolL 5,01]0 5,000 16,77Y 0 15,116 15,116 15,116 15,116
I.. 0 kl'l TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

~ \,1110 SA~CC TOTALS: 0 U 0 :J 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------
(,ilAt-lT TOUl (, 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LO!H~ TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;j'AND OTHER TOTALS: 0 0 2,000 0 1,999 1,999 1,999 1,999
------- ------- _._--------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------.;;r.ANT TJTAL 0 0 2,OiJi) 0 18,81(j 1,909 1,999 1,999

LOAi~ T"TAL 0 0 II 0 0 0 0 0------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------



REPT: A1112CiY:.>A

!l13 :. Li1~A~WE

eUR(~U FOP. ~FkICA

F'l' 1995 O.Y.El
OFFICE CF L£VELOPMENT PLAhNING

REPORT 5. S~CTIO~ 517
UCliJS)

PAGE 18
05/17196

PfiOJiCT---------------------.-------
~o TITLE----------------.P------

C. 'AND T Jl '\LS: '

~RAhr TJTAL
L~~~ TOTAL

CONG HOHN CUMULATIVE FY 95------------ --------------- PLANNED ACTUALOY9 FY 95 DATE ALLOW. Oi.'LIGS. MON/AMY OF MON/AMY OFCi' .,l5 onli 0'1'2 REMARKS EXfD AMOUNT OBLIGATION OBLIGATION------ ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------5,OOU 3,OOQ 20,767 0 18,810 18,810 18,810 18,810------- ------- ----------- ------- ------- ------- ---------- ----------5, ':'00 5, COO 20,767 0 18,810 18,810 18,810 18,8100 0 IJ 0 0 0 0 0

IH.1.:> .H.Tk1i:V~L) 30

~~j

"-'v'" '~"- - - - - - -



Summary - FY 1995 U.S. Food Aid to Africa
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- - - -- _----11.1
~Y 'lft5 cfperating Year BUdget (Approved Programs)

Dollars In Thousands (includes commodity and freight)

I -Mgola 11;000.0 21.301.7 24.110.2 45.411.9 4~~ -:--56.411.9
Benin 2,771.4 2,771.4 2.771.4 2,771.4
Botswana 2,278.6 2.278.6 2,278.6 2,278.6
Burkina Faso 4.045.3 8.809.1 12,854.4 12.854.4 12,854.4

R~~~~,ry I TlUe' i WFP ~~D,,;;,nl Sublota' WF:~~ WFP/IE~,:e~-~DO Sublota' . ~;,~~-~~-,--I TIlle III : ·~:l:~--
"(includes

WFPIPROl

~R~A -== - 1m~M~~~~1~S~6~4.~~=9=2~S~7~8=~~~~~*"~7~~~2=1.=8~S~2=~~~=6=9=3~S1~1~~~~~6~2~S~~~7~~~17~~~-~S~4~~~~~i~~~';~]~:~~

Burundi Regional ' I i .-..-- -- 25,043.3- - 25,043.3 ?5.043.3F - 25,043.3
I Cape Verde 2,231.6 2.858.9 5.090.5 5,090.5 5,090.5

Chad 1.406.2 1.406.2 _ 1.406.2 . 1.406.2
Comoro Islands 1 \I 975.01 -- I 975.01 -I I I II 975.011 II 975.0

~go I 6.000.01/ / /. / / I I /I II I 6.000.0
Cote de Ivoire 10.000.0 188.6 ···.188.6 188.6 10,188.6
Djibouti 51.0 51.0 1.668.2 1.668.2 1.719.1 1,719.1

~~~atorial ~uinea _ 160.8 160.8 ._~6q.~ ~_~~ .. 16Q:~
Eritrea 2.260.9 2,260.9 2,642.8 2,642.8 4.903.8 4,903.8
Ethiopia 24,657.4 24.657.4 4,555.1 7,715.0 14.531.4 26.801.4 --5f~f58:i3 --40:600.0 - 91,458.8
Gambia 1,955.7 1,955.7 1,955.7 1,955.7
Ghana . 184.1 7.094.6 7.278.7 7.278.7 7,278.1
Guinea I \I 32.31 I 32.31 I I I II 32.311 II . 32.3
Guinea Bissau I II I 917.91 917.91 I I I II 917.911 II 917.9
Kenyil--- I 11- -- 1 4.706J)\ 4.106.01 ~.51 if,lJ87.31- 1.983.lJ8 - .-. 8,689.8\\"- -----Ir- -6.689.8
Lesotho I \I 815.81 1 815.81 I 2.502.31 1- 2,502.311 3,318.111 II 3,3fo.1
Liberia -- 1 II 1 I I 37.061.01111.800.8'- 48,867.8l1- 48,861.811 --.- " -48,867.8
Madagascar I II 54.91 3.405.21 3.460.11 I 1 1 II - 3,460.111 II 3,460.1
Malawi I II I I . 1 1 19,370.11 - T 19,370.1Ii-19,31(l:11l-n_- If --19,370.1
Maurit~nia I II 123.61 426.71 550:~ 434.9/1 ,- '-434:91\-- 985111- --- 1 965.21
Maurillus 63.7 63.7 63.7 63.7
MozambiQue '1 II I I I 6,510.71 3,312.71 14;464:91 24.288.311"-24,28([3r- 13.000.0r-· 37,288.3

~ger I I~ 271.71 l 271.71 I ~ _. --F;;;F--27U\\-~ -l 271.7
Rwanda 112,44111 15,661.4128JOii 128.103.21 128,103.2
Senegal n I II 217.31' I 217.31 1.237.211-- -r 1,237.21r-- 1.454.4]1- If 1,454.4
Sierra Leone I II 336.31 I 336.31 I ) 7.444.91 7.444.91r--~7,781111 II 7,781.1
Somalia I II I 1 1 1 10,707.61. -Hi ·10,707.611 10,707:611 . II 10,707.6
SUda~ I II I I I I 9.146.9/ 24.625.3\ 33,772.3\\- 33,77~~I\ -=-~r ... 33,772.3
SwaZiland 1,724.6 1,724.6 1,724.6 ~r 1,724.6
Tanzania I II I I 1 1 1,125.01 1 1.125.011 .1,125.011 .- mlr-~25.0

, T090_.. I II 292.41 635.21 927.61 I . I I 11- 927.611 -~r 927.6

USAID/BHR/FFP

S..>,
.• --'>

10127195 Page 3



- - - - - _,------111
FY 1995 Operating Year Budget (Approved Programs)

Dollars in Thousands (includes commodity and freight)

Title II
Region Development . Emergency Subtotal

Country Title I WFP PVO/CDO Subtotal WFPIPRO WFPIIEFR PVO/CDO Subtotal Title II Title III Total
·(Includet

==-.==::.:::::..-::-:-:--=.:.:.'"':' :~~-==-.. WFPIPROI
:..".~=====---:-

AFRICA $27,000.0 $13,729.1 $64,499.2 $78,228.3 $57,621.8 $225,069.7 $114,526.2 $397,217.6 - $475:445:9 1"153:000:0/ $555,445.9
-

~gola 11,000.0 21,301.7 24,110.2 45,411.9 45;4ff9 56,411.9
Benin 2,771.4 2,771.4 2,771.4 2,771.4
Botswana 2,278.6 2,278.6 2,278.6 2,278.6
Burkina Faso 4,045.3 8,809.1 12,854.4 12,854.4 12,854.4
Burundi Regional , 25,043.3 25,043.3 25,043.3 25,043.3

~peVerde 2,231.6 2,858.9 5,090.5 5,090.5 5,090.5
Chad 1,406.2 1,406.2 1,406.2 1,406.2
Comoro Islands 975.0 975.0 975.0 975.0
~go 6,000.0 ., 6,000.0

Cote de Ivolre 10,000.0 188.6 ···.188.6 188.6 10,188.6
Djibouti .51.0 51.0 1,668.2 1,668.2 1,719.1 1,719.1
Equatorial Guinea 160.8 160.8 160.8 160.8
Eritrea 2,260.9 2,260.9 2,642.8 2,642.8 4,903.8 4,903.8
Ethiopia 24,657.4 24,657.4 4,555.1 7,715.0 14,531.4 26,801.4 51,458.8 40,000.0 91,458.8
Gambia 1,955.7 1,955.7 1,955.7 1,955.7
Ghana 184.1 7,094.6 7,278.7 7,278.7 7,278.7
Guinea 32.3 32.3 32.3 32.3
Guinea Bissau 917.9 917.9 917.9 917.9
Kenya 4,706.0 4,706.0 96.5 1,887.3 1,983.8 6,689.8 6,689.8
Lesotho 815.8 815.8 2,502.3 2,502.3 3,318.1 3,318.1
Liberia . 37,067.0 11,800.8 48,867.8 48,867.8 48,867.8
Madagascar 54.9 3,405.2 3,460.1 3,460.1 3,460.1
Malawi 19,370.1 19,370.1 19,370.1 19,370.1
Mauritania 123.6 426.7 . 550.3 434.9 434.9 985.2 985.2
Mauritius 63.7 63.7 63.7 63.7
MozambiQue 6,510.7 3,312.7 14,464.9 24,288.3 24,288.3 13,000.0 37,288.3
Niger 271.7 271.7 271.7 271.7
Rwanda 112,441.8 15,661.4 128,103.2 128,103.2 128,103.2
Senegal 217.3 217.3 1,237.2 1,237.2 1,454.4 1,454.4
Sierra Leone 336.3 336.3 7,444.9 7,444.9 7,781.1 7,781.1
Somalia 10,707.6 10,707.6 10,707.6 10,707.6
Sudan 9,146.9 24,625.3 33,772.3 ~,77~~ _~3,772.3

Swaziland 1,724.6 . 1,724.6 1,724.6
-"._--_.

1,724.6
Tanzania 1,125.0 1,125.0 1,125.0 1,125.0
Togo 292.4 635.2 927.6 927.6 927.6

USAID/BHRIFFP

~
~

10127195 Page ~



- _------1- - - - "'y.. Operating Year BUdget (Approved Programs)
Dollars In Thousands (includes commodity and freight)

Title II - --1--------Region Development Emergency Subtotal
Country Title I WFP PVO/CDO Subtotal WFP/PRO WFPIIEFR PVO/CDO Subtotal Title" Title III Total

"(includes

WFPIPROl

AFRICA $27,000.0 $13,729.1 $64,499.2 $78,228.3 $57,621.8 $225,069.7 $114,528.2 $397,217.6 $475~445.9 [' $53,000.01 =-$'555;445.9

~goia 11,000.0 21,301.7 24,110.2 45.411.9 45,411.9 ----S6,411.9
Benin 2,771.4 2,771.4 2,771.4 2.771.4--=----_._--

2~278.6
----- -----~Botswana 2,278.6 2,278.6 2.278.6

Burkina Faso 4,045.3 8,809.1 12,854.4 12,854.4 12,854.4
Burundi Regional

-
25.043.325,043.3 25,043.3 25.043.3

Cape Verde 2,231.6 2,858.9 5,090.5 5,090.5 5,090.5
"Chaa- 1,406.2 1,406.2 1,406.2 1,406.2

Camara Islands 975.0 975.0 975.0 975.0
~go 6,000.0 6,000.0

Cote de Ivoire 10,000.0 188.6 ".188.6 188.6 10,188.6
Djibouti 51.0 51.0 1,668.2 1,668.2 1,719.1 1.719.1
Equatorial Guinea 160.8 160.8

._--
- 160:[160.8

Eritrea 2,260.9 2,260.9 2,642.8 2,642.8 4,903.8 .__4~~~
Ethiopia 24,657.4 24,657.4 4,555.1 7,715.0 14,531.4 26,801.4 --5f.45B~8 40,000.0 91,458.8
Gambia 1,955.7 1,955.7 1,955.7 '1,955.7
Ghana 184.1 7,094.6 7,278.7 7,278~j 7,278.7
Guinea 32.3 32.3 32.3 32.3
Guinea Bissau 917.9 917.9 917.9 917.9
Kenya 4,706.0 4,706.0 96.5 1,887.3 1,983.8 6,689.8 6,689.8
lesotho 815.8 815.8 2,502.3 2,502.3 3,318.1 3,318.1
liberia 37,067.0 11,800.8 48,867.8 48,867.8 48,867.8
Madagascar 54.9 3,405.2 3,460.1 3,460.1 3,460.1
Malawi 19,370.1 19,370.1 19,370.1 19,370.1
Mauritania 123.6 426.7 550.3 434.9 434.9 985.2 985.2

Mauritius 63.7 63.7 63.7 63.7
Mozambique 6,510.7 3,312.7 14,464.9 24,288.3 24,288.3 13,000.0 37,288.3
Niger 271.7 271.7 271.7 , 271.7
Rwanda 112,441.8 15,661.4 128,103.2 128,103.2 128,103.2
Senegal 217.3 217.3 1,237.2 1,237.2 1,454.4 1,454.4
Sierra leone 336.3 336.3 7,444.9 7,444.9 7,781.1 7,781.1
Somalia 10,707.6 10,707.6 10,707.6 10,707.6
Sudan 9,146.9 24,625.3 33,772.3 33,772.3 33,772.3
Swaziland 1,724.6 1,724.6 1,724.6 1,724.6
Tanzania 1,125.0 1,125.0 1,125.0 1,125.0
Togo 292.4 635.2 927.6 927.6 927.6

'---~
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- - - -- - - - - - - - - •. FY 1995 Operating Year Budget (Approved Programs)
Dollars in Thousands (includes commodity and freight)

--- ----- ------ -- . --_.-------
Title"

Region Development Emergency Sublotal
Country Title' WFP PVO/CDO Subtotal WFP/PRO WFPIIEFR PVO/CDO Subtotal Title" Title III Total

"(includes
WFPIPROI

--$53,OOO~OIr ;-$555,445.9
0- ___ - - _. - .-

AFRICA $27,000.0 $13,729.1 $64,499.2 $78,228.3 $57,621.8 $225,069.7 $114,526.2 $397,217.6 $475,445.9
Ailgoia

-
11,000.0 24,110.2 45,411.9 45Al1.9

..
56,411.921,301.7

'Benin 2,771.4 2,771.4 2,771.4 2,771.4
Botswana 2,278.6 2,278.6 2,278.6 2,278.6
Burkina Faso 4,045.3 8,809.1 12,854.4 12,854.4 12,854.4
Burundi Re_gionilJ 25,043.3 25,043.3 25,043.3 __ 2~,~

Cape Verde 2,231.6 2,858.9 5,090.5 '5~090.5 5,090.5
r--a;-ad 1,406.2 1,406.2 1,406.2 1,406.2

Comoro Islands 975.0 975.0 975.0 975.0
~go 6,000.0 -. 6,000.0

Cote de Ivoire 10,000.0 188.6 ···.188.6 188.6 10,188.6
Djibouti 51.0 51.0 1,668.2 1,668.2 1,719.1 1,719.1-----. 160.8Equatorial Guinea 160.8 160.8 160.8

c--;-- .•---------
2,642.8 2,642.8 -4,90:3.8

. _._~. - - ... - --
"--4,90~!Eritrea 2,260.9 2,260.9

Ethiopia 24,657.4 24,657.4 4,555.1 7,715.0 14,531.4 26,801A -51,456~8 --"0:000.0 - 91,458.8
Gambia 1,955.7 1,955.7 1,955.7 1,955.7
Ghana 184.1 7,094.6 7,278.7 7,278.7 7,278.7
Guinea 32.3 32.3 32.3 32.3
Guinea Bissau 917.9 917.9 917.9 917.9
Kenya 4,706.0 4,706.0 96.5 1,887.3 1,983.8 6,689.8 6,689.8
Lesotho 815.8 815.8 2,502.3 2,502.3 3,318.1 3,318.1
liberia 37,067.0 11,800.8 48,867.8 48,867.8 48,867.8
Madagascar 54.9 3,405.2 3,460.1 3,460.1 3,460.1
Malawi 19,370.1 19,370.1 19,370.1 19,370.1
Mauritania 123.6 426.7 550.3 434.9 434.9 985.2 985.2
Mauritius 63.7 63~7 63.7 63.7
Mozambique , 6,510.7 3,312.7 14,464.9 24,288.3 24,288.3 13,000.0 37,288.3
Niger 271.7 271.7 271.7 271.7
~,

112,441.8 15,661.4 128,103.2 128,103.2 128,103.2Rwanda
Senegal 217.3 217.3 1,237.2 1,237.2 1,454.4 1,454.4
Sierra Leone 336.3 336.3 7,444.9 7,444.9 7,781.1 7,781.1
Somalia 10,707.6 10,707.6 10,707.6 10,707.6
Sudan 9,146.9 24,625.3 33,772.3 33,772.3 -- 33,772.3
Swaziland 1,724.6 1,724.6 1,724.6 1,724.6
Tanzania 1,125.0 1,125.0 1,125.0 1,125.0
Togo 292.4 635.2 927.6 927.6 927.6

L--'
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FY 1995 Operating Year Budget (Approved Programs)
Dollars in Thousands (includes commodity and freight)

Title II
Region Development Emergency Subtotal

Country Title I WFP PVO/CDO Subtotal WFP/PRO WFPIIEFR PVO/CDO Subtotal Title II Title III Total
"(includes

WFPIPROI .=--==""

AFRICA $27,000.0 $13,729.1 $64,499.2 $78,228.3 $57,621.8 $225,069.7 $114,526.2 $397,217.6 $475,445.9 $53,000.0 $555,445.9

~gola .
- "

11,000.0 45,411.9 45,411.9
_.

56,411.921,301.7 24,110.2
Benin 2,771.4 2,771.4 2,771.4 2,771.4
Botswana 2,278.6 2.278.6 2,278.6 2,278.6
Burkina Faso 4,045.3 8,809.1 12,854.4 12,854.4 12,854.4
Burundi R~gional 25,043.3 25.043.3 25,043.3 2~~
Cape Verde 2,231.6 ~,858.9 5,090.5 5.090.5 5,090.5

r--ctlacr- 1.406.2 1,406.2 1,406.2 1.406.2
Comoro Islands 975.0 975.0 975.0 975.0
~go 6,000.0 6.000.0

Cote de Ivoire 10,000.0 188.6 ".188.6 188.6 10.188.6
Djibouti 51.0 51.0 1,668.2 1.668.2 1,719.1 1,719.1

---16011 _._._---
--' 160~8Equatorial Guinea 160.8 160.8

---"4,903.13 --- .----_._- ._-- -- 4,90~~Eritrea 2,260.9 2,260.9 2,642.8 2.642.8
Ethiopia 24.657.4 24,657.4 4,555.1 7,715.0 14,531.4 26,801.4 -s1,458~8 =,-40!!J_qO.O 91.458.8
Gambia 1.955.7 1.955.7 --1:955.7 1,955.7

7.278.7
----.. --~'=='=

Ghana 184.1 7.094.6 7,278.7 7,278.7
Guinea . 32.3 32.3 32."3 32.3
Guinea Bissau 917.9 917.9 917.9 917.9
Kenya 4,706.0 4,706.0 96.5 1,887.3 1.983.8 6,689.8 6,689.8
Lesotho 815.8 815.8 2,502.3 2,502.3 3,318.1 3,318.1
Liberia 37,067.0 11,800.8 48.867.8 48,867.8 48,867.8
Madagascar 54.9 3,405.2 3,460.1 3,460.1 3,460.1
Malawi 19,370.1 19,370.1 19,370.1 19,370.1
Mauritania 123.6 426.7 550.3 434.9 434.9 985.2 985.2
Mauritius 63.7 63'.7 63.7 63.7
Mozambique 6,510.7 3,312.7 14,464.9 24,288.3 24,288.3 13,000.0 37,288.3
Niger 271.7 271.7 271.7 271.7
Rwanda 112,441.8 15,661.4 128.103.2 128,103.2 128,103.2
Senegal 217.3 217.3 1,237.2 1,237.2 1,454.4 1,454.4
Sierra Leone 336.3 336.3 7,444.9 7,444.9 7,781.1 7,781.1
Somalia 10,707.6 10,707.6 10,707.6 10,707.6
Sudan 9,146.9 24,625.3 33,772.3 33,772.3 33,772.3
Swaziland 1,724.6 1,724.6 1,724.6 1,724.6
Tanzania 1,125.0 1,125.0 1,125.0 1,125.0
Togo 292.4 635.2 927.6 927.6 927.6

~ USAID/BHR/FFP
"Y'::'i'_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

10/27/95 Page 3



-----~-------FY 1995 Operating Year Budget (Approved Programs)
Dollars in Thousands (includes commodity and freight)

r- ------rj-----"11Iir---------------'Tnl"tr;:el'I'---------------'If'-----lfll-- -- II --,

TotalTitle III
Subtotal
Title IISubtotal

Emergency
WFP/PROI WFPIIEFR 1PVO/CDO

Region
Country Title I

AFmcA.-~===-o:-~o~. 0 '---==--==--===j

I Ang~la -----~
Benin 1t---'-~_'_1I_----t'----=-=~-_=_=~r---_t_--=~~.o- ---=--"-'-;.;:..;;:+---'~~

Botswana I II 2,278.61 I 2,278_61- 1 I I II 2,278.611 II 2,278.6
!3urkina Faso I I 4,045.3 8,809.1 12,854.4 -- 12,854.4~ 12,854.4
Burundi Regional . . . 25,043.3 25,043.3 25,043.3 25,043.3

I Cap_e_V_er_d_e______ 2,231.6 2,858.9 5,090.5 5,090.5 5,090.5
Chad 1,406.2 1,406.2 1,406.2 1,406.2
Comoro Islands I II 975.01 I 975.01 I I 1 II 975.011 II 975.0

~9.0 I 6,000.011 , ,. , I I I II II I 6,000.0
Cote de Ivoire 10,000.0 188.6".188.6 188.6 10,188.6
Djibouti I II 51.01 1 51.01 1,668.21 1 1 1,668.211 1.719.111 II· 1.719.1
Equatorial Guinea I II 160.81 I 160.81 I I " I II 160.811 II 160.8
Eritrea I II 1 2.260.91 2,260.91 1 2,642.81 I 2,642.811 4,903.811 II 4,903.8
Ethiopia I II 1 24,657.41 24,657.41 4,555.11 7,715.01 14.531.41 26,801.411 51,458.811 40,000.011 91,458.8
Gambia I" I 1,955.71 1,955.71 1 1 I II 1,955.711 II 1.955.7I Gh~na I II 184.11 7,094.61 7,278.71 1 1 1 \\ 7,278.7\\ II 7.278.7 1
GUinea 32.3 32.3 32.3 I 32.3
Guinea Bissau I II 1 917.91 917.91 I I I II 917.911 II 917.9
Kenya I II 1 4,706.01 4,106.01 96.51 1 1,887.31 1,983.811 6,689.811 II 6,689.8
Lesotho I . II 815.81 I 815.81 I 2,502.31 1 2,502.311 3,318.111 II 3,318.1
Liberia' I II 1 I 1 37,067.01 1 11,800.81 48,867.811 48.Ba7.811- II 48,867.8
Madagascar I" 54.91 3,405.21 3,460.11 1 1 1 II 3,460.111 "3,460.1
Malawi I II 1 I 1 1 19,370.11 - --r 19,370:111- 19,370.1" II 19,370.1

Maur~t~nia I II 123.61 426.71 550.~ 434.91 I I 434.911" 985.211 II 985.21
MaUritiUs 63.7 63.7 63.7 63.7
Mozambique I II I 1 I 6,510.71 3,312.71 14,464.91 24,288.311 24,288.311 13.000.011 37,288.3
Niger I II 271.71 I· 271.71 I I I \I 271.7\1 \I 271.7
Rwanda I II I I I 1 112,441.81 15,661.41 128,103.211 128,103.211 II 128,103.2
Senegal I 1,454.41 \-- 1,454.4
Sierra Leone 7,781.1 7,781.1
Somalia I II I I I 1 10,707.61 I 10,707.6Ir- 10,707.611 II 10,707.6

I SUda~ I II I I I' I 9,146.9 p4,625.3 \ 33,772.3\\~,77~~I\_· _" "11__ ~3,772.3
SwaZIland 1,724.6 1.724.6 1,724.6 1,724.6
Tanzania I" I I I I 1,125.01 I 1.125.dll 1,125.011 II 1,125.0
Togo I II 292.41 635.21 927.61 I I -r " 927.6"- -11- 927.6
~.

USAID/BHR/FFP
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FY 1995 Operating Year Budget (Approved Programs)
Dollars in Thousands (includes commodity and freight)

Title I
Region

Country WFPJ~~~:~~ent SuWmal W:;:~~W-FP-n~~-erg-~~~CDO I Subtotal s~~::~r ·i-~"Ie-:~:. -~o-ta-I--
'(Includes

1===------.--.-. _ I " WFPIPRO . __.._.__ . ._. ." _

AFRICA-----= - , - 1 $27,000.0 $13,729.1 $64,499.2 $78,228.3 $57,621.8 $225,069.7 $114,526.2 $397,217.6 r $47~~445.!J[~53~O~O~r $'555:4'45:9
Ang-;C?!~__~_~· *~~ooo.o 21,301.7 24,110.2 45,411.9 '5.!lnj~-·---1- 56,.411.9
Benin _ __ 2,771.4 2,771.4 2,771.4 2,771.4-Sotswana---'- -----.- 2,278.6 2:278.6 . 2,278:6 -----. --2:278.6
Burkina Faso 4,045.3 8,809.1 12,854.4 12,854.4 ~.854.4
Burundi Regional ' I 1-'-- --~-------' 25,043.3'--- 25,043.3 25.043.3

R
25,043.3

I Cape Verde 2,231.6 2,858.9 5,090.5 5,090.5 5.090.5
Chad 1,406.2 1,406.2 1,406.2 1,406.2
Comoro Islands 1 II 975.01 I 975.01 I 1 1 "975.011 II 975.0

I Congo . 6,000.0. ~ 6.000.0
Cote de Ivolre 10,000.0 188.6 ".188.6 188.6 10.188.6

~.ibouti . 51.0 51.0 1.668.2 1,668.2 1,11g:.-~ .____ 1,719.!
I Equatorial Guinea 160.8 160.8 160.0 160,8

Eritrea 2,260.9 2,260.9 2,642.8 2,642.8 4.903',8 ---'- . 4.903:0
Ethiopia 24,657.4 24,657.4 4,555.1 7,715.0 14,531.4 26,801.4 51.458.8~1 40'000.01 91,45l1,8
Gambia 1,955.7 1,955.7 1,955.7 1,955.7
Gh~na 184.1 7,094.6 7,278.7 7,278:7.. 7,278.71
Gumea 32.3 32.3 32.3 32.3
Guinea Bissau 1 II 1 917.91 917.91 1 1 1 II 917.911 II 917.9
Kenya \ 1\ 1 4,706.01 4,706.01 96.51 1 1,887.31 1,983.811 6,689.811 "6,689.8
Lesotho 1 II 815.81 1 815.81 I 2,502.31 \ 2,502.31\ 3,318.111 II 3,318.1
Liberia I II I I I 37,067.01 1 11,800.8\ 48,967.811 48,867.811 II 48,867.8
Madagascar I II 54.91 3,405.21 3,460.11 I \ 1 II 3,460.111 II 3.460.1
Malawi 1 II I I 1 I 19,~10.11 'r-19,370.1I1' 19,370.111 "19.370.1

Maur~t~nia I" 123.61 426.71 550.~ 434.91 1 1 434.911 985.211 II 985.21
MaUritius 63.7 63.7 63.7 63.7
Mozambigue I II I 1 1 6,510.71 3,312.71 14,464.91 24,28':[311 24,288.311 13.000.011 37.288.3
Niger 271.7 271.7 271.7 271.7
Rwanda I II I I I I 112,441.81 15,661.41 128,103.211 128,103.211 II 128,103.2
Senegal_. _ _ I II· 217.3\ I 217.31 1,237.21 ~, _I U - ,--1,237:211---' 1,454.4\\' II 1.454.4
Sierra Leone I II 336.31 I 336.31 I I 1,444.91 '7,444.911 7,781.111 II 7,781.1

I Somalia I II I 1 I I 10,707.61' 1 10,707.~11 10,707.611 II 10,707.6
Sudan 9,146.9 24,625.3 33,772.3] 33,772.3 .---- 33,772.3
Swaziland I II I I I I 1,724.61 I 1,724.611- 1,724.611 II· 1,724.6
Tanzania I" I 1 I I 1,125.01 r 1,125:011 1,125.011 -11-1,125.0

, Togo I II 292.4\ 635.2\ 927.61 , , 1---· r 927.6~ _m_I/__ 927.61

v-J USAID/BHR/FFP

=~ . ,-------- I
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- - - -- ---------FY 1995 Operating Year BUdget (Approved Programs)
Dollars in Thousands (includes commodity and freight)

-
Region

Country

hAngE.ia 11,000.0 21,30t7 24,110.2 45,411.9 45,411.9 56.41i.9
Benin 2,771.4 2,771.4 2,771.4 2,771.41

Botiwan_a ----------- 2,278.6 2)78.6 2,278.6 -------.. -2:278~61
Burkina Faso 4,045.3 8,809.1 12,854.4 12,854.4 12,854.41
Burundi Regional . 25,043.3 25,043.3 25,043.3 . _ 25,043.3J

I Cape Verde 2,231.6 2,858.9 5,090.5 5,090.5 5,090.5
Chad 1,406.2 1,406.2 1,406.2 1,406.2

Title" [-_. -_ .. \.---------
Development Emergency Sublotal

Title I II WFP PVO/CDO Sublotal WFP/PRO WFPIIEFR PVO/CDO Subtotal Title" Title III Tolal
·(includes

k I I WFPIPRO)

AFRiCA -. I $27,000.011$13,729.1 $64,499.2 $78,228.3 $57,621.8 $225,069.7 $114,526.2 $397,217.611 $475-,445'-911$5J:Ooo.oll~ -$-555~445.9

Comoro Islands I II 975.0 I I 975.0 I I I I II 975.011 II 975.0
I Congo 6,000.0. 6.000.0

Cote de Ivoire 10,000.0 188.6 ",188.6 188.6 10,188.6
Djibouti 51.0 51.0 1,668.2 1,668.2 1,719.1 1,719.1
Equatorial Guinea 160.8 160.8 16ilo .---- - 160.8

----=:-' -- -----
Eritrea 2,260.9 2,260.9 2,642.8 2,642.8 4,903.8 4,903.8
Ethiopia 24,657.4 24,657.4 4,555.1 7,715.0 14,531.4 26,80f4 -5(4&(8 --,iO:OOO.0--g:j'A58.8
Gambia 1,955.7 1,955.7 1,955.7 1,955.7
Ghana 184.1 7,094.6 7,278.7 7,278~i 7,278.7
Guinea I II 32.31 1 32.31 I I I II 32.311 II 32.3
Guinea Bissau 1 II I 917.91' 917.91 1 I 1 II 917.911 II 917.9
Kenya I II I 4,706.0\ 4,706.0\ 96.5\ \ 1,881.3\ 1,983.811 6,689.81\ II 6,689.8
Lesotho I II 815.81 I 815.81 1 2,502.31 \ 2,502.311 3,318.111 II 3,318.1
Liberia I II I 1 1 37,061.01 \ H~OO.e\' 48,867.811 48,867.811 II 48,867.8
Madagascar I II 54.91 3,405.21 3,460.11 1 1 1 II 3,460.111 II 3,460.1
Malawi I II 1 I I 1 19,370.11 I 19,370.111 19,370.111 II 19,370.1

_~aur~t~nia -"l~--Ir- 123.6\ 426.71 550.~ 434.91 -1 ._- 'I' u
434.9\r- 985.211 1\ 985.2\

Mauntrus 63.7 63.7 63.7 63.7
MozambiQue I II 1 1 I 6,510.71 3,312.71 14,464.91 24,288.311 24,288.311 13,000.011 37,288.3
Niger I II 271.71 1 271.71 I 1 I Ir- 271.711 .. , - II 271.7
Rwanda I II I I I I 112,441.81 15,661.41 128,103~211-128,103.211 -- II 128,103.2
Senegal I I 1,454.4\ I 1,454.4
Sierra Leone 7,781.1 7,781.1
Somalia I II I 1 1 I 10,707.61 1 10,701.611- 10,707.611- II ' - 10,707.6
Sudan . 9,146.9 24,625.3 33,772.3 33'77~~~- 33,772.~

I Swaziland 1,724.6 1,724.6 1,724.6 1,724.6
Tanzania. 1,125.0 1,125.0 1,125.0 1,125.0
Togo--- 292.4 635.2 927.6 927.6 927.6

USAID/BHR/FFP 10127/95 Page 3
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- - - - - - - - - -- - - - - AFRiCA BUREAU
Otnce of Development Planning
Non·ProJect Assistance FY 15

FY 1995
--

SECTORAL NPA AMOUNT
PROJECT PROJECT OF OBLIG Utilization of NPA funding, FY 95

Country NUMBER PROJECT TITLE CIP CASH ASSIST NPA

Benin 680-0206 Children's lmg & Equity Found. (NPA) -. 7,500 -- 5,000 General budget support
Benin 680-0208 Children's lmg & Equity Found. (PA) ·- ·- 1,600 2,800

Burundi 695-0133 Democracy/Governance (NPA) -- 1,246 -- 1,246 General budget support

Ethiopia 663-0016 Essential Systems fr Health (NPA) -- 7,500 -. 7,500 General budget support (1)
Ethiopia 663-0017 Essential Systems fr Health (PA) -- ·- 7,500 8,900

Ghana 641-0125 Trade &Investment pgm (NPA) ·- 9,200 ·. 10,350 (tracking waived in Ghana)
Ghana 641-0126 Trade &Investment Pgm (PA) -- ·- 3,999 5,125

lesotho 632-0230 Primary Education (NPA) ·. 3,400 -- 3,400 General budget support

Malawi 612-0235 Agr Sector Asst (PA) -- ·- 2,000 2,000
Malawi 612-0239 Agr Sector Asst (NPA) -. 6,000 -- 6,000 General budget support

Malawi 612-0237 Girls'literacy (GABLE) (PA) -- ·- 2,200 2,200
Malawi 612-0240 Girls' literacy (GABLE) (NPA) -- 7,500 -- 7,500 General budget support

Malawi 612-0247 Natural Resource Sector (NPA) -. 5,000 -- 5,000 General budget support
Malawi 612-0248 Natural Resource Sector (PA) .. ·. 300 300

Niger 683-0257 Agr Sector Development" (NPA) ·- 2,700 -- 2,700 General budget support
Niger 683-0265 Agr Sector Development" (PA) -- -- 1,000 1,000

Senegal 68&0297 Rice Structural Adj. (NPAlDFA) -- 7,000 -- 7,000 General budget support

Rwanda 696-0151 Economic Support (NPA) ·. 2,500 -. 2,500 General budget support

Rwanda 696-0153 Compensatory Financial Facility (NPA) -- 500 ·. 500 General budget support

S. Afr. Reg. 690.Q276 Rail Restructuring (NPA) · - 10,000 ·. 10,000 Tech assistance to Tanzani,

Tanzania 621-0166 Agric. Transport Assistance (NPA) ·. 3,313 ·. 3,313 Import road equipment
(primanly US-source)

Uganda 617-0131 SppI Primary Edue Rfm (PA) ·- ·. 1,000 2,300
Uganda 617-0132 Sppt Primary Edue Rfm (NPA) -. 10,000 ·- 10,000 General budget support

TOTAL 0.0 83,359 19,599 82,009.0

NOTE: (1) Other uses proposed but not yet approved.
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FY 1995 Special Self Help
(AFR/DP /PAB)

SOURCE: AFR/DP/PAB
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AFRICA BUREAU
SPECIAL SELF HELP ACTIVITIES OBLIGATIONS

698-9901
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1995

24-Jan-96

NOA 517
COUNTRY OBLIGATEDOBLIGATED

CODE COUNTRY AMOUNT AMOUNT

680 BENIN 140,000 9,000
633 BOTSWANA 160,000
686 BURKINA 225,000

I 601 BURUNDI 98,099
'631 CAMEROON 195,349
655 CAPE VERDE 65,000

I 676 CAR 120,000
6n CHAD 81,148
602 COMOROS 50,000

I
679 CONGO 109,960
6.81 COTE D'IVOIRE 135,000 10,000
603 DJIBOUTI 65,000
653 EQ-GUINEA 29,588

I 661 ERITREA 70,000
663 ETHIOPIA 60,000
678 GABON 21,n4

I
635 GAMBIA 50,000
641 GHANA 120,000 8,000
675 GUINEA 70,000

I
657 GUINEA BISSAU 75,000
615 KENYA 135,000 10,000
632 LESOTHO 115,000 10,000
687 MADAGASCAR 155,000 10,000

I 612 MALAWI 249,961
688 MALI 135,000
682 MAURITANIA 155,000

I
642 MAURITIUS 103,268
656 MOZAMBIQUE 108,000
673 NAMIBIA 170,000
683 NIGER 95,000

I 620 NIGERIA 60,000
696 RWANDA 200,000
658 SAO TOME 28,820

I 685 SENEGAL 150,000
662 SEYCHELLES 90,000
636 SIERRA LEONE 135,000

I
645 SWAZILAND 110,000 10,000
621 TANZANIA 50,000
693 TOGO 124,830 10,000
617 UGANDA 125,000

I 611 ZAMBIA 120,000
613 ZIMBABWE 290,000 10,000

I TOTAL 4,845,797 87,000

GRAND TOTAL 4,932,797

1:\FWHOLMES\123DATA\sSHLP

I ,/\
/1

")
{i



I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

FY 1995 Human Rights Activities
(AFR/DP/PAB)

SOURCE: AFR/DP/PAB
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AFRICA BUREAU
DEMOCRACY HUMAN RIGHTS OBUGATIONS

698-0541
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1995

24-Jan-96

NOA 517
COUNTRY OBUGATED OBUGATED

CODE COUNTRY AMOUNT AMOUNT

654 ANGOLA 10,000

I
680 BENIN 71,200 23,000
633 BOTSWANA 99,930
686 BURKINA 92,182
601 BURUNDI 109,000

I 631 CAMEROON 95,400
655 CAPE VERDE 5,100
676 CAR 82,000 103,500
677 CHAD 445,000

I 602 COMOROS 20,000
679 CONGO 147,000
681 COTE D'NOIRE 152,000 40,186

I
653 EQ-GUINEA 25,000
661 ERITREA 55,000
663 ETHIOPIA 103,500
678 GABON 0 6,500

I 635 GAMBIA 85,000
641 GHANA 132,500 53,500
675 GUINEA 65,000

I
657 GUINEA BISSAU 33,000
615 KENYA 93,900 71,000
632 LESOTHO 5,000
687 MADAGASCAR 83,000

I 612 MALAWI 86,077
688 MALI 223,479
682 MAURITANIA 38,159

I
642 MAURITIUS 10,000
656 MOZAMBIQUE 25,000
673 NAMIBIA 167,000
683 NIGER 208,000

I 620 NIGERIA 104,000
696 RWANDA 18,000 15,000
658 SAO TOME 75,000

I
685 SENEGAL 30,000
662 SEYCHELLES 90,000
636 SIERRA LEONE 148,500
645 SWAZILAND 25,000

I 621 TANZANIA 108,000
693 TOGO 159,730
617 UGANDA 190,000
611 ZAMBIA 57,000

I 613 ZIMBABWE 179,800 37,300

TOTAL 3,952,457 349,986

I GRAND TOTAL 4,302,443

1:\FWHOLMES\123DATA\HUMRGTS.1
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FY 1995 Deobligation/Reobligation
(AFR/DP/PAB)

SOURCE: AFR/DP/PAB
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AFRICA BUREAU
OffiCE OF DEVELOPMENT PlANNING

FY 95 5517(5111 PlANNED OEOBUGATlONS
SUMMARY I.. of July 19951

5.000.000.00
7.110.114.88

10.133.434.31
25.32U43.59
11.273.273.51
1.411.051.74

10.000.000.00
0.299.481.

~
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AFRICA BUREAU
OFFICE OF DEVelOPMENT PLANNING

FY 95 551715111 PLANNED DE08UGAnON5
SUMMARY I•• of July 19951

I fUNNED i mNctioN~
CODErmo

IOIW UNKNOWN OAN542BC004098301985 FA 1.3011.00 1.308.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IOIW UNKNOWN DAN5428C004098301885 :: 3.914.33 3.914.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101W UNKNOWN OAN5428C004098301985 880.40 1180.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.IOIW UNKNOWN OAN54211C0040983019811 FA 570.00 570.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
101W UNKNOWN OAN5428C004098301987 IFA 8.897.80 8.897.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101W UNKNOWN OAN54211C004098301987 FA 1.025.00 1.025.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101W UNKNOWN OAN54211C004098301987 FA 1.850.00 1.850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101W UNKNOWN OAN54211C004098301988 FA 11.457.54 11.457.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IOIW UNKNO\'(N OAN54211C004098301989 FA 1.003.87 1.003.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
101W UNKNOWN DAN54211C004098301989 FA 4.5115.40 4.585.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
IOIW UNKNOWN DAN54211C004098301991 FA 2.040.00 2.040.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
.IOIW 1311 REVIEW FOEA·91-181GO-V913 FA 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00
IDIW 1311 REVIEW FOEA·91·1111GO-V913 FA 2.1411.21 2.148.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.IOIW 1311 REVIEW GDGA·90·311198·KG12 105 24.142.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.142.117 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101W 1311 REVIEW GD5A·87·311198·KGII2 PSEE 1.300.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.300.52
101W 1311 REVIEW GE54·94·311158·KG31 5F 418.947.75 0.00 418.947.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101W 1311 REVIEW G551·91·311198·HGII2 FA 51.34 51.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IOIW 1311 REVIEW G551·91·311198·KOI2 FA 1.201.00 1.201.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101W 1311 REVIEW G551·91·31898·KOI2 FA 4.000.00 4.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101W 1311 REVIEW G551·11·31198·KO12 JFA 2.054.80 2.054.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IOIW 1311 REVIEW G551·91·311198·KOI2 I>FA 1.703.411 1.703.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.I01W 1311 REVIEW G551·11·311198·KOI2 OFA 1.450.33 1.450.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.IOIW 1311 REVIEW G551·11·311198·KOI2 ~FA 808.119 11011.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.I01W 1311 REVIEW G551·91·311198·KGI2 ~FA 14.375.00 14.375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IOIW 1311 REVIEW G551·ll·311198·ltOI2 ~FA 125.00 125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IOIW 1311 REVIEW G551·11·311198·KOI2

~:
105.00 105.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

101W 1311 REVIEW G551·11·31898·ltOI2 11.715.58 18.715.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IOIW 1311 REVIEW G551·91·31198·KOI2 ~FA 8.397.75 8.397.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.IOIW 1311 REVIEW G5S1·91-311198·KG82 pFA 82.871.03 82.871.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 000 000 0.00
101W 1311 REVIEW G551·91·31898·KG82 DFA 0.23 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
lOIW 1311 REVIEW GS51·11·311198·KG82 PFA 23.378.53 23.378.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IOIW 1311 REVIEW G551·91·311198·KG82 DFA 98.10 911.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
.IOIW 1311 REVIEW GS52 92·211135-KG13 FA 58.385.38 58.385.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000
IOIW 1311 REVIEW G552·92·211181·KGB3 IFA 13.000.00 13.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
.IOIW 1311 REVIEW G552·92·31898·KGI2 FA 17.530.25 17.530.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
IOIW 1311 REVIEW G552·92-31898·KO12 IFA 31.558.114 31.558.114 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IOIW 1311 REVIEW G552·92·31898·KGI2 IFA 48.44 48.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101W 1311 REVIEW G552·92-31898-KG82 IFA 9.371.18 9.379.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101W 1311 REVIEW G552·93·31898·KGI2 FA 127.853.79 127.853.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101W 1311 REVIEW G553·93·31898·lt082 IFA 2.278.114 2.278.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101W 1311 REVIEW, G553·93·31898·KG82 )FA 12.878.41 12.178.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IOIW 1311 REVIEW G553·93·31898-ltG82 JFA 115.94 115.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IOIW 1311 REVIEW G5SA·88·31125·KOI2 )FA 1.245.24 1.245.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IOIW 1311 REVIEW G55A·89·311198·KGI2 JFA 0.15 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
101W 1311 REVIEW G55A-89·311198·KOI2 )FA 28.82 28.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101W 1311 REVIEW 05SA·89-31898·ltGI2 JFA 174.00 174.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IOIW 1311 REVIEW G5SA·90-31898·1G12 :: 51.90 58.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
101W 1311 REVIEW G5SA-90-3189B-KG12 21.799.115 21.799.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101W 1311 REVIEW G5SA·90-31898·KO12 FA 5.840.24 5.840.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.IOIW 1311 REVIEW G5SA-90-318911·ltGI2 FA 17.931.22 17.931.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IOIW 1311 REVIEW G5SA·90-31898·KGI2 FA 2.759.38 2.759.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.IOIW 1311 REVIEW GSSA-1O-31898·ltOI2 FA 1l.924.12 8.924.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
101W 1311 REVIEW G5SA·90-31898·KG82 I>FA 4.931.85 4.93U5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.IOIW 1311 REVIEW G5SA·93·311198·ltOI2 IlFA 1.197.27 1.197.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4~2.90 1I~1 041.711 7. .00 :14 4:1.117 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 300.52

FM 0554·94·21854·KG75 bFA 0.00 40.00 "00 0.00 "!'" 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OTSWANA 8330250 GDGA·90-211133-KO12 IAIOS 3.780.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.780.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTSWANA 11330241 GOOA·I1·211133·KGI3 IARDN 22.510.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.510.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTSWANA 8330240 GE57·87·211133·KG 13

~
14.875.00 0.00 14.875.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OTSWANA 8330250 G551·11·211133·1G83 7.284.00 7.284.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
OT5WANA 11330240 0551·91·21833·KGI3 FA 77.894.00 77.1194.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 000 000
OTSWANA 8330241 G551·11·211133·KOI3 FA 83.708.00 83.708.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
OT5WANA 8330250 G551-11·21833·KGII3 FA 211.255.00 28.255.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
OT5WANA FM G551·91·21833-KG75 FA 0.00 13.7112.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OT5WANA FM G551·91·211133·KG75 FA 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00

..OT5WANA 8980474 G552·92·21833·1G13 FA 75.000.00 75.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
....s:;

U
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I
ITSWANA 8330250 6SS2·92-21833·KO.3 40.028.00 40.02'.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 '0.00

OTSWANA FM OSS2-92·21133-1(075 0.00 43.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
:OTSWANA FM OSS2·92-21633·1(075 0.00 4.737.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTSWANA 8330250 OSS3-93-21.33-1O.3 27.199.00 27.199.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTSWANA 8330250 6SS3-93·21133·EOI3 1'.359.00 18.359.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'OTSWANA 1330250 6SS3-93·21633·1(0.3 35.731.00 35.13'.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
:OTSWANA FM OSS3·93·21133·K075 0.00 1.372.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTSWANA FM GSS3-93·211133-K015 0.00 21.0' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
:OTSWANA FM OSS3·93·21633·1(075 0.00 14.257.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
:OT5WANA 8330250 OS54·94-211133·KO'3 50.000.00 411.171.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000
:OTSWANA FM OSS4 94·21.33·1(075 0.00 2.203.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTSWANA 8330240 OSSA·II·21633·KG13 37.218.00 37.211.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
OTSWANA 8330241 OSSA-IIII·21133·KO13 43.1139.00 43.139.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTSWANA 1330250 055A·88·21133·K063 104.497.00 104.4'7.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
,OTSWANA 1330250 OSS,o.·19·211133·KO12 5.010.00 5.010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTSWANA 8330229 OSS,o.·89·21833·KO 13 112.387.00 112.3.7.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTSWANA 8330257 055,o.·19·2IS33·KOI3 431.00 43100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
:OTSWANA 1330250 OSSA·.9·21133·KOS3 2••121.00 2U21.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTSWANA 1330240 OSSA·.9·21133·1(0.3 22.947.00 22.947.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTSWANA 1330229 OSSA·90-21133-1013 14.121.00 14.12'.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTSWANA 1330257 OSS,o.-90-2lS33·KO13 11.947.00 11.947.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OT5W,o.N,o. 1110417 OS5,o.·9D-21833·1(013 44.781.00 44.788.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTSWANA 1330241 055A·9D-21.33-I(Ol3 131.117•.00 131.074.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
:OTSWANA 8330250 OSSA-90-21S33·KOS3 14.991.00 14.991.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTSWANA 8330252 05SX-91·21633·K013 20.800.00 20.&00.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 1 4 . " .00 0.00

1110483 UNKNOWN 0.00 0.00 0.00

FM ODEA-87-21895-K013 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.'''.38 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM 0IlMA·17·21195·KOI3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.155.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OSSI·91·21195·1(012 0.00 22.131.115 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OSSI·91·21695·KOI2 0.00 1''''07.'' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OSSI·91-21895·KOI3 0.00 13.058.00 0.00 0.00 0:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM 05S1·91-21195·1(013 0.00 2.0.34•.0' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
FM 0551·'1·21895·KOI3 0.00 79.080.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OSSI·91-21895·1(013 0.00 375.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OSSI-91-21895·KOI3 0.00 102.519.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM 05S2·92-21895·KO13 0.00 10.892.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
FM OS52-92-21895·KO13 0.00 445.138.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM 05S2-92·21895·1(013 0.00 125.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
FM f 0552-92-21895.KOI3 0.00 887.801.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OS52·92·21895·1(0 13 0.00 l1U89.15 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM 0553·93·21695·KO13 0.00 831.524.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OSS3·93·21895·KOI3 0.00 545.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
FM 0553·93·21895·K013 0.00 547.221.1' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000
FM 0553·93·21895·K013 0.00 134.107.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000
FM 0553·93·21895·KO13 0.00 U21.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OSS3·93·21895·1(013 0.00 1.554.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM 0553·93·21895-K07' 0.00 120.8' 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
FM 0554·93·21695-KOl3 0.00 189.374.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00
FM 0554·93·21895·1(013 0.00 58.020.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000
FM OS54-93·21895·K063 0.00 12.119.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OS54·93·21895·K083 0.00 250.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
FM OS&4-94-21895·K075 0.00 131.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM 05SA·18·21895·KO12 0.00 5.354.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OSSA·••-21.95-K013 0.00 1.012.430.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OSSA·9D--21895·KG13 0.00 180.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

'RUNDl FM OSSA·90-·218U-k013 0.00 2.300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'RUNDl FM 055,o.·90-·21195·KOI3 0.00 42.505.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
RUNDl 8950125 UNKNOWN 5 000.000.00 5.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 91.14 .00 .00 1 8 .5 .00 4 4. 0.00 D. 0.00

,o.MEROON FM OSSI-91·21831-1(G13

~
0001

148.403.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
,o.MEROON FM G552·92·21831·1(013 0.00 1.190.322.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000
,o.MEROON I'M OSS3·93·21131·C013 0.00 325.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
,o.MEROON I'M OSS3·93·21631·K013 0.00 138.350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
AMEROON FM 055,o.·9D-21831·K013 FA 0.00 23.53•.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

{>
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~!!: A\;\;UUN I EHR
OFA ESF 5DP AlION HLTH pop PSEE
14.&1 .~ 0.1l/' IlJIIi" 1.00 0.00

APE VERDE FM G551-91-21655·KOI2 ~FA 0.00 4114.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~PEVERDE FM G551-1I-211155-K075 ~FA 0.00 427.111 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'APE VERDE FM 0551·91-21655-K075 OFA 0.00 4.104.117 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PEVERDE FM G552-92-211155-KG 12 OFA 0.00 211.233.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PEVERDE FM G552-92·21155-KGI3 OFA 0.00 9.992.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

:APEVERDE FM G552·92-21655-KG75
~: 0.00 31.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

APE VERDE FM .G553-93·21155-KG63 0.00 126.534.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
APE VERDE FM G553-93-21655-KG75 FA 0.00 7.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
:APE VERDE FM 055A-II·21155-KGI3 "'A 0.00 32.294.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
APE VERDE FM G55A-I9·211155-KG12 FA 0.00 19.530.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
APE VERDE FM G55A-19-211155-KG 13

~:
0.00 11.131.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

,PEVERDE FM OSSA-9D-21 1155-KO12 0.00 1.250.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 flil 7'13.44 D.niI .00 '0.00 1.00 n.l'lI' 0.00 O_tIt 0.00 0.00

FM OSSI-94·2111711-K075 ""A 0.00 154.'14 O.M 0.00 0.00 O_M 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FM OSSI-9I-211171·KOI2
;~

0.00 1.300.511 0.00 0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OSSI-II-21671-KOI3

IF:
0.00 3.211.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

17104113.77 OSSI·II·21171-KOI3 47.971.113 47.977.113 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
FM OS51-91-211171-KOI3 IFA 0.00 5.083.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17700tl4 OS51·1I-211177-KOI3 IFA 1.330.511 1.330.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17100tl2 OS51-91-21171-KOI3 IFA 10.915.37 10.915.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OS51-1I·211171·KOI3 IFA 79.0110.112 79.0110.112 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
11770051 OSSI-91-21177·KOI3 ;: 2119.430.72 2119.430.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
11770082 05SI·91-211177-KOI3 375.00000 375.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
17700tl2 OSSI-91-211171·KOI3 OFA 101.1119.00 101.189.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6770413.77 0552-12-2 I1171-KO12 OFA 131.1115.80 131.155.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OSS2-92-211177-1t012 OFA 0_00 8.598.118 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OSS2-12-21871-KOI2 "'A 0.00 1.024.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OS52-12·21177-KO13 "'A 0.00 19.802.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OS52·12-211171·K013 :: 0.00 211.909.01 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
117700tl2 OS52-92·211177-KOI3 50.000.00 50.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.00
17700tl2 OSS2-92-21177-1t013 IFA '1211.000.00 125.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
117700ts2 OS52-92-211171-KOI3 FA 10.1132.22 10.1132.22 0.00 0.00 0-00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1770051 OSS2-12-21171-KOI3 IFA 10.000.00 110.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0_00 0.00
FM OSS2·92·211177-K013 IFA 0.00 47.5110.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11770051 0552-92-211171-KOI3 IFA 10.192.71 10.192.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1770014 OS52-92-211177·KO13 FA 3911.3111.25 3911.311.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11770051 OS52·92-21171-KO 13 A 503.471.31 503.4711.31 0.00 0.00 0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17700ts1 OSS2-92-211171-KO13 A 33.941.70 33.941.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17700ts1 I OSS2-12.211177-KOI3 A 114.819.15 114.1119.111 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17700tl4 0552·12-211171·KOI3 A 139.l1li1.12 139.5111.12 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
19110541.77 GS52'93-211177-KG 13 A 2.522.37 2.522.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
FM G553-13·211177-CGI3 A 0.00 2.032.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
117700ts4 OSS3-13-211171·COI3 A 1147.221.19 547.221.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
FM 0553-93-211177-C013 A 0.00 7.517.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
17700114 GS53·93-21177·C013 A 100.000.00 1100.000.00 0.00 0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17704113.77 0553-93-21677-K012 A 72.922.32 72.922.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
FM GS53·13·211177-KOI2 A 0.00 2411.741.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM 0553-13-211171-KOI2 A 0.00 1.409.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1770082 OS53-93-211171-KOI3 OFA 250.000.00 250.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17700ts9 OS53·93-211171-KO 13

~:
134.107.07 134.107.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000

FM 0553-93-211171-KOI3 Pi=: 0.00 111.101.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11770051 OSS3·93-21171-KO 13 2110.000.00 250.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GS53-13·211171-1t0 13 FA 0.00 1.082.113 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17700119 0553-13-211171·KGI3 A 750.000.00 750.000.00 0.00 g.OO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GS53-93·211177-1t013 A 0.00 9.121.04 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
117700ts2 G553-93-211177-KGI3 A 100.010.00 100.010.00 0.00 0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17700ts1 OS53-13-211171-KO 13 A 538.514.02 5311.514.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0:00
17700II0 GS53-93·211177·K083 A 50.000.00 50.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OS53-13-211177-K063 A 0.00 3.701.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17700110 05S3-13·211171-KGII3 A 11.554.00 11.554.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
117700110 0553-93·211177·KOtl3 A 545.32 545.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
119110541.77 OS53·93·211177·K075 FA 0.00 2.522.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
11919901.71 GSS3-93-211171-K075 ifA 239.81 239.11 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OSS4·94-211171-KGI2 OFA 0.00 17.5211.311 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000

?
___rw_... FM GSS4-94-211171·1(012 "FA 0.00 100.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 000 000

~"".
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AMiliA FM OSS3-93·2I135·1t01l3 0.00 3.942.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AMiliA FM OS54-94·2113S·1t0t 2 0.00 2.100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AMBIA 1910413.35 OSS4-94·21135-1t012 98,399.01 91.399.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
:AMBIA I3S0237 05S4·94·2tI3S·ItGI3 101.410.90 10t.410.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AMBIA 13S0231 OSS4-14·2113S·KOI3 400.000.00 400.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AMBIA 1350510 OSS4-94·21135·1t01l3 13.4215.00 13.42S.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AMBIA FM 05S4·94-2111315·1t0115 0.00 24.453.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
,AMBIA FM GSS4·94·21135·k0715 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
:AMBIA FM OS5494-211315-K01S 0.00 193 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AMBIA 1360232 05S4·94·31135·k039 3.000.000.00 3.000.000.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 000
AMBIA 19110413.35 055AIII-211135·kOt 2 370.00 370.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
:AMBIA 1350202 055A-II11-21131·kOI3 4.1011.11 4.IOB.1I1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
AMBIA 1980483.35 G55A·89·21135·kG 12 27.t94.24 27.194.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AMBIA 1350202 05SA·89-2 I835·ItGI3 2.217.01 2.217.0t 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
,AMBIA FM OSSA-I9·21135·1t013 0.00 22.245.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
,AMBIA FM 055A·89·21135·KOI3 0.00 441.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
:AMBIA 1350510 OSSA-I9-2I83S·1t01l3 1110.04 1110.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
:AMBIA FM OSSA·89·2tI35·k083 0.00 15.379.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'AMBIA FM OSSA·10-2113S·KOI 2 0.00 12.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AMBIA 1980483.315 GSSA·90-21835-kOt2 783.13 713.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AMBIA FM OSSA·90-21135-kOI2 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AMBIA FM 05SA·90-2I 11315·KOI 3 0.00 25.843.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
:AMBIA 1350231 GSSA·90-2tB315·1t013 11:1I0.tB 11,110.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
:AMBIA 13501510 OSSA·90-2113S·kOIl3 1,244.19 1.244.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
:AMBIA FM OS5X·"·2 I 8315·KO12 0.00 20.299.75 0.00 ·0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AMBIA 19804113.315 OSSX·91-218315·KOI2 92.151.00 92.858.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AMBIA 1350237 OSSX-It·211315·kOI3 43.003.93 43.003.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AMBIA 1315000210003 UNKNOWN 11.051.01 9.051.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4 . I I I O. .00 0.00 0.00

FM ODPA·87·2IB41·kOl3 0.00 101.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101.00 0.00
FM 05SI·91·21141·K083 .0.00 3.581.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000
FM 05SI·91·21141·1t075 0.00 144.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OSS2·92-21141·K083 0.00 27.288.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GSS3·93-21141·K083 0.00 1.2112.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM 0553-93·21141·k075 0.00 19.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00· 0.00 0.00
FM 0554·94-2114I·KOIl3 0.00 18.117.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OSSA·89-21841·kOI2 0.00 3.103.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OSSA·B9·21141·kG75 0.00 1.184.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
FM OSSA·90-3tB98·KOI2 0.00 292.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OSSA·90-311198·K075 0.00 171.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

'.00 2 4 . .00 1 1. O.

1311 REVIEW OSS3·93·21175·KOI3 E__ 932.00 932.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
t 3t t !\£VIEW 0553·93·21875-ltOI3 4.011.00 4.011.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
1311 REVIEW OSSA·B9·21175·ltOIl3 Z.132.00 2.732.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ___.2J!2. ___0.00 0.00 ....!!J!!!..____J!l!!!___J!.00

7 .00 7 . .00 .00 0.00 0.00

OSSI-91·2111711·KOl3 A 14.tl9.711 14. tl9.111 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OSS2·12·21175·ItOl3 A 40.7711.12 40.771.112 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OSS3·93·218711-ItOl3 A 223.0117.31 223.0117.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

77 5.119 77 8. .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00

IVORY COAST FM OSSI-91-211181··ltOI2 A 0.00 2.411l1.li5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
VORYCOAST FM OSS2·12·211111··KOII3 FA 0.00 4.293.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IVORY COAST FM G5SA·90-211181 ..ltG12 A 0.00 23.229.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ORYCOAST FM OSSA·90-21111··KGI3 A 0.00 III.t7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.00 3000 .71 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

1110232 ODPA·87·21115·KOl3

II
215.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 285.00 0.00

81S0510 005A·17·2181S·ltOI3 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
11150238 OSSl·91-21BlS·KOI3 12.41115.00 12.485.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IIS0238 05S1·91·2111S·ltOI3 1.411.00 1.411.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
FM 05S1-91·211115·K075 0.00 11.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0·00 0.00 0.00 0.00
81502311 OSS2·92-218115·KOl3 27.4911.00 27.498.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000
1150231 OSS2-92·21Bl5-KOl3 13.197.00 13.897.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1150240 OSS2·92-2111S·KOI3 150.000.00 SO.ooo.OO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

_._-- ... FM OSS2·92-21815-k075 FA 0.00 33.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000

~-- - - - - - - -
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ODE

.,11023. GSS3-'3-2'.'I1-KG13 3.11'.00 3."'.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GSS3·13-Z1.,5-KGI3 0.00 27.413.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GSS3-93-2'.'5·KGI3 0.00 1.477.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GSS3-83·21.,5·KG83 0.00 157.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GSS3·93·21.,5·KG83 0.00 2.574.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GSS3-13-21115·KG75 0.00 732.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GSS4·94·21814-KG83 0.00 5.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GSS4·94-2,.,4·KG75 0.00 70.•5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1150232 GSSA·••·21.,5-KGI3 239.00 239.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1160240 GSSA·ee·21815-kG39 334.401.00 334.401.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1150240 GSSA-••-3,.,5·kG39 3.384.22 3.314.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
"50240 GSSA-••-31.15·KG39 17.050.97 17.050.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1150240 GSSA·••·31.,5·kG3. 27.133.110 27.133.110 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1150240 GSSA-II·31815-kG39 132.00 '32.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1150240 GSSA-19-21.'5-KG13 15.077.00 15.077.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
1150240 GSSA·19·21815·KG13 25.474.00 25.474.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
115023. GSSA·'9·21815-kG13 111.415.00 111.485.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
"50243 GSSA-19-21.'5·KG39 1.20•.00 1.20•.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.,50253 GSSA·9D-21815·KG13 35.409.00 35.409.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1150231 GSSA-IO·21815-KGI3 13.2.'.00 13.219.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
1150232 GSSA-9D-2,.,5·KG13 19.927.00 19.927.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1150252 GSSA·9().21115·KGI3 1.2.721.00 112.72100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
FM GSSA·I021815·kG83 0.00 4.559.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GSSA-9().21815-kG83 0.00 0.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 .7 7 05 . 7 0.00 215.00 -300_00

FM GSS3·93·21832·KG75

~
0.00 2.074.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FM GSS3·93·21132·kG75 0.00 91.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0_00 0.00 000 000
FM GSS4·94·21832·kG75 0.00 .1.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GSS4·94-21832·KG75 0.00 1.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000
FM GSS4·94-21832·KG75 11·00 955.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00

'0.4 .00 0.00

IADAGASCAR FM GDSA·.,·21817·IGI3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.213.09
'ADAGASCAR 1170510 GSSl-9Hl.17·KG83 111.551.3. 111.551.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IADAGASCAR 1170102 GSS2-92-21117·KG13 1.400.000.00 1.400.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADAGASCAR 8870510 GSS2·92-21887-kG83 13.347.13 13.347.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'ADAGASCAR 1170510 GSS2·12·21.I7-KG83 23.527.00 23.527.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
'ADAGASCAR 8119901.17 GSS2·92·21.I7-kG75 ••••5.17 '.115.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADAGASCAR FM GSS2·13·21817·KG75 0.00 2.241.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADAGASCAR 1170510 GSS3-93-21817-kG83 '.223.17 '.223.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ADAGASCAR FM ' GSS3·93-21887·KG75 0.00 2.241.3' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00

1 11 .5 151 2 . .00 0.00 0.00 2263.09

'ALAW! 1120230 GOOA-17-21.12·JGI3 TH 116.792.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115.792.00 0.00 0.00
IALAW! 1120231 GDHA·9D-21812·JO13 LTH 31.351.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.359.00 0.00 0.00
'ALAW! 1120230 GDNA·87·2,.,2·KG13 RON '.0.037.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.037.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'ALAW! FM GDNA-87·21.'2·KG13 RON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.'20.911 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IALAW! FM GDNA·.7·21812-KGI3 RDH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4••013.42
ALAW! FM GSS1·9,·21.,2·KG12 A 0.00 3.501.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IALAW! .,20230 GSSl-91·21.,2·KGI3 A 203.271.00 203.271.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ALAW! .,20230 GSS2-12-21.12-KG13 A 420.402.00 420.402.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ALAW! FM GSS2·92·21.,2·KG75 A 0.00 30.711.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'ALAW! FM GSS2·92·21.,2·KG75 A 0.00 1••22.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ALAW! FM GSS2·12-21112·KG75 A 0.00 20.443.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IALAW! FM GSS2-93·21.12KG75 A 0.00 31.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
'ALAW! FM GSS3·93-2,.,2·KG75 A 0.00 ••119.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'ALAW! FM GSS3·13·21.12·KG75 A 0.00 1••441.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ALAW! FM GSS3·93·21812·KG75 A 0.00 15•.04 0.00 0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ALAW! FM GSS4·14-2'.'2-KG75 A 0.00 12.001.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IALAW! FM GSS4·94-21812-KG75 A 0.00 2•••2.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IALAW! .,20230 GSSA·81·21812·KG13 A 145.504.00 145.504.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'ALAW! FM GSSA·89-21812-KGI3 A 0.00 31.793.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ALAW! 1120231 GSSA-89-21112-kG13 A 203.910.00 203.910.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'ALAW! FM GSSA-89-21812·KGI3 A 0.00 10.322.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IALAW! FM GSSA·19-21812-KG83 A 0.00 45.021.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
ALAW! FM GSSA·9D-21812-KGI2 A 0.00 1.308.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
ALAW! 1120231 GSSA·90·21812·kGI3 A 483.039.00 463.039.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

~,
--/
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11120230 G5SA·1IU-211l12·~li13 DFA 4lM.AA4.on 0.1ll 0.110 0.110 0.110 0.110 0.00 IJ.UI: 0,00
"20537-.00 2.030.055.112 O.fIt O. '11;l1li 21 '.1171.40 0.110 1 O.IX 0.00

~AU 8250977.811 G5HX·1I8·21888-KGI4 DP 3.589.95 0.00 0.00 3.889.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~AU 8250977.88 GSHX·87·21888·KGI4 DP 12.584.88 0.00 0.00 12.884.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~AU 8880232 GSHX·90-21888·KOI3

~
358.587.00 0.00 0.00 385.887.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

~AU FM 0551-91·21888·K078 0.00 3.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~AU FM 05S2·92·21888·KGI3 OFA 0.00 51.791.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

AU 8880232 G552·92·21688·KGI3 ~A 751.1148.00 781.848.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

~ FM 0552·92·21688·KG75 ~A 0.00 8.209.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8880232 G553·93-21888·KG13 ~A 280.808.00 280.808.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

AU 11110232 G553-93-21688·KOI3 ~FA 83.372.00 83.372.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AU FM 0553·93·21811·K078 ~A 0.00 15.595.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AU 8880232 GS54-94·21 811-KGI 3 ~A 147.000.00 147.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

~AU 8880245 GS55·95·21688·KOI3 PFA 0.00 20.834.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MAU FM GS5A-88-21888-KGI3 FA 0.00 35.900.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MAU FM G55A·88-21688·KG83 )fA 0.00 9.918.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

AU FM G55A-88·21888·KG83 :~
0.00 4.719.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

AU FM G55A·89-21811·KGI3 0.00 174.189.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AU 11880232 G55A·89·21118·KOI3 FA 21ll.302.00 219.302.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
AU FM GS5A·I9-21888·KGI3 A 0.00 108.179.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AU FM G55A-lI9-21118-KG83 A 0.00 2.118.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

~~U FM G55A·9D-21888·KOI3 A 0.00 348.108.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AU 8880232 G5SA·9D-2 I118·KGI 3 A 12.378.00 12.378.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

MAU FM G55A·9D-21888·KG13 A 0.00 15.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

~~U FM OSSA-9D-21688·KG83 A 0.00 10.987.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AU FM G5SA·9D-21888·KG75 A 0.00 324.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00-.... ,..'.0<1 "~74146.'0 ...nn "7"U1~ii' 'II.M 0.110 1.110 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00

MAURITIUS FM G5SA·88·21642·KG12 ""A ".M 418".1\1\ ".1\1\ ".00 "."" 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OZAMIIQUE IlRSS PlPElItlEl GSS1·11-211158-1G12 OFA 288.80•.00 211.809.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OZAMBIOUE FM G5S1·.1-21658·KGI3 OFA 0.00 433.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
OZAMBIQUE IIftSS PlPElItlE? GS51·11·21658·KG83 OFA 158.023.59 1811.023.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
OZAMIIOUE 1IftS5 PlPElItlEl G5S2·92-21858·1G12 OFA 7.895.747.00 7.895.747.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
OZAMBIQUE 11900247.58 G5S2-92·21888·KGII3 OFA 1.285.28 1,285.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OZAM81QUE UNKNOWN G552·93-21658-K075

~~
0.00 585.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OZAM81QUE FM G553·93·21858-KG83 0.00 78.070.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OZAMBIQUE FM G553·93-21858·KG75

~~
0.00 11.807.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OZAMIIQUE FM GSS3-93·21658·K015 0.00 4.191.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OZAMBIQUE UNKNOWN G5S3-93·21658·K615 OFA 0.00 1.945.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OZAMIIQUE FM GS54-94-21558·KOII3

~~
0.00 83.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00

OZAM810UE UNKNOWN ' 0554·94-216S8·KGII3 412.51 472.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OZAM8IQUE IIftSS PlPElItlE? G5SA·88·21858-GGI2 ~: 81.105.00 81.105.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OZAMBIQUE IIftSS PlPElINEl GSSA·89-21555-GGI2

IF~
5.857.539.00 5.11117.539.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OZAMIIQUE IIftSS PlPElINEl GSSA-89-21588·KOI2 911.048.87 98.048.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OZAMBIOUE RRSS PIPElINE? GSSA-89·21658·lt083 FA 830.39 830.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OZAM8IQUE RASS PlPElINEl G5SA·9D-215S8-53 FA 84.904.95 84.904.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OZAMBIQUE 11900247.5' G5SA·9D-21558·1G12 IFA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OZAMBIQUE RASS PlPElINEl RRSS PIPELINE FA 11.099.000.00 11.099.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

59 71;47482.24 o.nn 0.00 "."" 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

AMI81A 5900251.73 G5S2-92-21613·IGI2 ~A 33.857.49 33.887.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
AMIlIA FM G5S2·92-21513·K615

~:
0.00 5.585.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

AMIliA FM 6553-93·21873·KG15 0.00 9.788.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IAMIIIA FM GS54-94·21873-ltG83 PFA 0.00 1.758.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AMIlIA FM GS54·94·21873·KG83 bFA 0.00 134.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IAMIIIA FM G5S4-14-21873-KG75 m.A 0.00 9.843.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

33.887.49 82058.54 0.00 o.fIt .00 0.00 o.or 0.00 0.00 0.00

~IGER FM G5S2·92·21673-IG 12 ~: 0.00 24.320.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~IGER FM G55A·90-21573-KG12 0.00 28.598.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 -~----t~-{~--_·_,-~-_____ !H!Q.___..~QQ

0.00 110911.45 Ii)'ill' 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00

~IGERIA 8980421.20 GDCA·81·21820-KGI2 Irs 3.340.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 3,340.35 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
~IGERIA 8980421.20 GOOA·87·21820-KGI2 ~LTH 81.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.23 0.00 000
~IGERIA 8980421.20 G551·91·21820-KGI2 ~A 55.534.94 55.534.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~IGERIA 8200005 G5S2-92·2182G-KG83 ~FA 30.101.19 30.101.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~IGERIA 8200005 G552·93·21820-KG83 PFA 28,545.11 28.845.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000+,r:::.'"- - - - - - - •
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FM
1.00 0.00 0.00 U.W 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.0lf -0.00

GSSA-89-31 898-KGl 2 A 0.00 7.537.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 '0.00 0.00
FM GSSA-90-31198-IGI2 A 0.00 58.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GSSA-I0-3 I 898·KGI 2 A 0.00 31.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GSSA·90-31118·KG12 A 0.00 33."83.311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
FM GSSA·90-3I 898·KG12 A 0.00 17.131.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GSSA-90-3 I898-KG12 A 0.00 2.140.2" 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GSSA·90-31898·KG12 A 0.00 3.925.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GSSA·90-31898-KG I 2 FA 0.00 4.131.811 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8980475 GSSX·9 I ·31898·KGI 2 A 22".393.00 224.393.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
89804711 GSSX·92·3 I1198-KGl 2 A 814.2111.00 114.251.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11'7:1·27'1.51 1111141115 9.10 0.00 "'09.117 iI.OO· 0.00 0.00 o.nn 0.00 0.00

FM GESA·81·31 S9S-KG39 0.00 0.00 1.053.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GSS1-ll·21191·KG13 0.00 41.821.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UNKNOWN GSS1·ll·21191·KGI3 22.889.14 22.889.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UNKNOWN GSS2·92·2 tl91·KG12 541.1187.51 1141.1187.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UNKNOWN GSS2-92·2 I198·KG13 828.111.118 828.1iII1.1I8 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UNKNOWN GSS2·92·21191·KGII3 11.543.113 8.1143.113 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UNKNOWN GSS2·12·2111911·KG71 201.27 2011.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UNKNOWN GSS3·13·21191·KGl3 251.000.00 251.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UNKNOWN GSS3·93·211911·KGII3 401.315.011 401.311.011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UNKNOWN GSS3·93-211911·KG75 3.471.21 3.471.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UNKNOWN GSSA·III·211911-KG12 12.104.11 12.704.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UNKNOWN GSSA-II·2111911·KG13 30.431.117 30.431.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UNKNOWN GSSA-1I9-2 I11911·KG12 22.715.711 22.795.711 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UNKNOWN GSSA·1I9·2111911-KG13 391.309.59 395.309.119 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UNKNOWN GSSA·90·211911-KG12 39.1181.19 39.1111.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UNKNOWN GSSA·90·21119IKG13 1.011.951.13 1.011.951.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
UNKNOWN GSSA 90·21111 KG83 3.110&75 3.1105.71 000 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
UNKNOWN GSSA·90-211191·KG7I 3.449.02 3.....9.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
UNKNOWN GSSA·II-21111·KGI2 11.402.73 11.402.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UNKNOWN GSSA-91·21191·KGI3 2.701,099.21 2.701.099.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UNKNOWN GSSA·91·2 I III-KG711 2.313.59 2.313.111 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1910133 UNKNOWN 3.198.00 3.198.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ~OO 0.00

48 05' .74 77.74 .4 iI.nn iI.nn 1.00 1.00 D.IID 0.00 0.00.00

FM GDGA-88-21885·KG I 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GES8·89-3118S-KG39 0.00 0.00 88.877.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
1850210 GSHX·....21.81·KG13 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.891.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
111110242 GSHX-14·211811·KG13 311.167.84 0.00 0.00 38.117.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1850242 GSHX·85-21'81·KG13 38.981.08 0.00 0.00 38.911.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18110242 ' GSHX-81·211111·KG13 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.1109.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1250821 GSHX·II-21181-KGI3 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18110248 GSHX·88·211811-KGI3 0.00 0.00 0.00 137.191.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
811110213 GSHX-88-211811·KG13 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.12".91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18110283 GSHX·I8·211811·KGI3 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.827.911 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11210977.81 GSHX·I8-211111-KGI4 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.851.13 0.00 0.00 O.DD 0.00 O.DD 0.00 0.00
1250821 GSHX-II-211811·KGI4 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.057.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.DD 0.00 0.00
12110977.81 GSHX-88·21115·KGI4 0.00 O.DD O.DD 3.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
12110977.85 GSHX·88·218811·KGI4 8.444.00 O.DD 0.00 8.444.DD 0.00 0.00 O.DD 0.00 O.DD 0.00 0.00
11502119 GSHX·87-2111111-KGI3 0.00 0.00 O.DD 13.715.90 0.00 O.DD O.DD 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.DD
11150248 GSHX·1I7·21185·KG13 O.DD O.DD 0.00 17.477.DD O.DD 0.00 O.DD O.DD 0.00 O.DD 0.00
111102113 GSHX·17·21115·KGI3 0.00 O.DD O.DD 24.000.00 0.00 0.00 O.DD 0.00 O.DD 0.00 O.DD
1250977.85 GSHX·'7·21111-KGI4 O.DD 0.00 0.00 12,9"2.31 0.00 0.00 O.DD O.DD 0.00 O.DD 0,00
FM GSHX·17·211111-KG14 0.00 0.00 O.DD 4.797.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.DD 0.00 0.00

121098 GSHX·18·211811·KGI4 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.0411.04 0.00 O.DD O.DD 0.00 O.DD 0.00 0.00
1250821 GSHX·89-21185·KG12 1.250.00 0.00 O.DD 1.260.00 0.00 O.DD 0.00 O.DD 0.00 0.00 0.00
18502110 GSHX·89-21181-KG13 0.00 0.00 0.00 458.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.DD 0.00
FM GSS1-91·211811·KGI3 0.00 54.918.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00' D.DD 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GSS1·11-211811·KGII3 O.DD 542.DD 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.DD 0.00 0.00 O.DD 0.00 0.00
1250294 GSS2·92·211811·K013 19.071.911 19.071.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.DD 0.00
FM GSS2-92-211111·KG75 0.00 8.185.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GSS3·93·211811-K071 0.00 47.397.42 O.DD 0.00 0.00 O.DD 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000
FM GSS4·94·211811-KG71 0.00 1.213.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
FM GSSA·II·21881·KG12 0.00 301.588.43 D.OO 0.00 0.00 ODD O.DD O.DD 0.00 0.00 000
FM GSSA·88·21111l·KG I 2 0.00 11.100.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1860281 GSSA·88·21185·KG13 0.00 71.1121.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.DD 0.00 000 0.00

...c... ~r:nr:U"L FM GSSA·89.21185-KG 12 0.00 218.223.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 O.DD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

d- - - - - - - -
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'IlOGRAM PROJECT I'I.AN~~CO~ ~CCT DE:;':=~ON DFA
ruN""I~:

-f&s AIM A_ ell "",,,,uun· E'" MLTN POP PSEE

ENEOAL ;~50242 OSSA·I9-2111I5·KOI3 ~:
0.00 311.759.10 U.UIJ :::: U.OO :::: 0.00 ::: U.uu 0.00
0.00 1.055.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ENEGAL 1150242 OSSA-I9-211115-K013 pFA 112.51111.77 172.51111.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENEOAL 1150210 OSSA·19-2 I11I5-KOI3 PFA 20.'12.110 20.'12.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
ENEOAL 12502.4 OSSA·II9-2I11I5·KGI3 PFA 3.101.10 3.101.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENEOAL 1250294 05SA·II.·21115·KOI3 PFA 0.00 3.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ENEGAL FM OSSA·'o-2.IIllS-KG I 2 PFA 0.00 25.177.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
ENEOAL 1150299 055A·90-21 11I5·KGI3 PFA 2.023.411.00 2.023.4111.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5ENEOAL 112502.4 OS5A-90-21115·KGI3 PFA 10.445.77 10.445.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SENEGAl. FM OSSX·.2·2"1I5-KO13 PFA 0.00 209.tllI.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SENEOAL FM MIOA·90-211115-Uooo OFA 0.00 1011.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ... - 0.00 0.00

2·n717l.71 3.241.145. 77.14 11311.1135.33 0.17 0.00 0.1lO .00 0.00 0.00 0.00

~YCHELLES 1910413.t12 GES8-"-2I182·KOI4

=~
38.079.115 0.00 311.07'.118 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SEYCHELLES 111120011 OESL·91·3"I2-JG32 SF 311.931.14 0.00 311.931.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.7 0.00 711.010.7. 0.00 0.00 0.1lO 0.1lO .00 0.00 0.00 .00

SIERRA LEONE FM OSS3·93-21131-K075 NA 0.00 11.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O.OQ

SOAFRICA FM 00EA·17·21174·K013 ~R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 203.001.31 0.00 0.00 0.00
SOAFRICA FM GES7·17·21 174-KOI4 SF 0.00 0.00 2.1124.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~OAFRICA 1740309 OESO-90-2U174-KGI3 SF 23.110.22 0.00 23.110.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~AFRlCA 11740310 OESO-91·21174-1013 SF 77.470.00 0.00 77.470.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~AFRlCA 1740302 G551·.,·21174-1013 ~~ 281.901.12 21U01.l2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~AFRlCA 1740309 OSS,-.,·21174·KG13 34.707.08 34.707.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~OAFRICA 1740305 05S1-81·2"74·KOI3 A 2.711.17 2.715.'7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~AFRlCA 1740304 OSS1·.,·21174-KO,3 A U14.09 '."4.0' 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SoAFRlCA 1740510 0551·.,-21174·KOI2 A 54.4111.75 54.41111.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~OAFRICA FM OSS,·.,·2"74·K082 A 0.00 411.19375 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~OAFRICA 11140314 GSS2-92·2"'4·1013 A ".923.82 ".923.'2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00

OAFRICA 8140312 OSS2·.2·21174-1013 A 54.27 54.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OAFRICA 11140302 OS52-'2-2"74·1013 A 181.311.05 1111.311.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

IOAFRlCA 1740309 GSS2·92-21174-1t013 A 194.97 894.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OAFRICA 1740304 OS52·92·21174-KOI3 A 19.077.13 19.077.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OAFRICA 11140305 OSS2·92·21174-1t013 A 111.321.39 15.321-3' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

IOAFRlCA 1740301 OSS2·.2·21 114-KOI 3 A 1.154.011 1.154.011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OAFRICA '740303 OSS2·92·21114-K013 A IU91.73 511.1197.73 0.00 0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~OAFRICA 1740510 0552-92-2 I114·K082 PFA 121.l101l.77 121.11011.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
~AFRlCA 11140302 OSS3·.3·2 I174-10I3 PFA 21.1153.17 21.l153.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SOAFRICA 1740302 05S3-93·21114-1013 OFA 21,944.10 21.'44.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~OAFRICA 1740301 OSS3-93-21174-KOI3 OFA 118.840.00 111.840.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
~AFRlCA 1740309 OSS3·93·21174·K013 OFA 194.112.18 194.11112. I I 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

:g~FRlCA 1740304 ' 0553·.3·21874·KOl3 OFA 52.171.99 52.171.9' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AFRICA 1740309 OSS3·93·2"'4·KO1 3 A 8.113.07 9.113.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OAFRICA .740312 OSS3·93·21174-KOI3 A 7.190.01 1.190.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OAFRICA 1740312 . OSS3-'3-211174-K013 A 30.'03.111 30.903." 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OAFRICA 1740314 OSS3-93·21174-K013 A 311.17 381.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OAFRICA FM OSS3·93·Z1 174-KOI 3 A 0.00 13,4111.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OAFRICA 1740302 OSS3-'3-21174·kO13 A 3.137.17 3.137.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OAFRICA 1740304 OSS3-93-2 I174-KOI3 A 111.15 111.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OAFRICA 8740303 OS53·93-2 I874·KO13 A 730.74 730.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OAFRICA FM OS53·93·21174-KOI3 A 0.00 311.230.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OAFRICA FM OS54-94·211174-KO I3 A 0.00 1.341.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OAFRICA FM G554-94-2 I174·KO I3 NA 0.00 4.318.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OAFRICA FM OS5A·I9-Z1174·KG13 OFA 0.00 9.910.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OAFRICA FM OSSA·90-2"74-K013 OFA 0.00 45.131.'4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OAFRICA FM OSSX·94·2U174·kOl3 OFA 0.00 111.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

.37 .9411.48 1431.731.14 03••54.47 0.00 1.00 0.00 .00 20:1.001.:17 0.00 o.nn 0.00

~AUA FM OES9·&99-21849-1t013 ESF 0.00 0.00 lI1UOO.•3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
sm;.AUA FM OE5A-1I3·2 I849-KOI3 ESF 0.00 0_00 11.3110.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0_00 0.00 0.00

0.00 110.911 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0_00 1.00 0.00 0.00

WAZILAND FM OS52·92·211145·KO13 OFA 0.00 2.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
WAZILAND FM OSS3·93·21145·k075 OFA 0.00 123.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
WAZILAND FM OSS3·93·2 I845·KG75 OFA 0.00 195.011 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

lWAZILAND FM OSS3·93-21145-K075 g:: 0.00 5.594.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00
WAZILAND FM 0554·94·2 I145·K075 000 119.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SWAZILAND FM 0554·94·21 M5·lCG75 OFA 0.00 43.'4 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
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'ANZANIA FM G057-117·211121·KGI2
~:

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.2911.14
ANZANIA FM 0057·17·211121-1C014 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.491.00
'ANZANIA FM GE57·117·211121·KGI4 SF 0.00 0.00 517,481.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ANZANIA FM G551·81·21112l-1CGI2 OFA 0.00 1.4117.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'ANZANIA FM G551-Il-Z1I1ZI·1C01l3 OFA 0.00 544.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'ANZANIA FM OSS2-82·21112l-1CO12 OFA 0.00 34.407.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'ANZANIA FM OS52·82·211121·ICG75 OFA 0.00 115.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'ANZANIA FM G552·83-211121·1C075 OF'" 0.00 1.139.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ANZANIA FM GSS3-83·21121-KGII3

~~
0.00 411.7114.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

ANZANIA FM G553·83·211121·KG75 0.00 1.153.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'ANZANIA 11210175 G554-84-21121·ICG39 OFA 10.000.000.00 10,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'ANZANIA FM GSS4-84'21121-KOIl3 OF'" 0.00 10.113.113 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ANZANI... FM G5S4·94·21121·KGII3 FA 0.00 2.341.112 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'ANZANIA FM OSS4-94·211121·KG75 ... 0.00 ".0' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'ANZANIA FM GSSA·III·211121-KGI2 ... 0.00 '.012.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
ANZANI... FM 05SA·I9-211121·KGI2 ... 0.00 1150.8' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'AMlANIA FM OSSA·90-21121·1C012 A 0.00 1.933.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ANZANIA FM G5SA·90-21121·ICGI3 A 0.00 14347.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

'.00 '~ "7 "7" 11'17·4"·.'" n.oo nM O.M n.oo n.oo 50117117.14

000 1'110413.93 GDPA-I7·2111.8-KOI2

=
70.841.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.141.15 0001

000 1910412.'3 G551·81·21193-KOI2 4,7112.511 4.7112.511 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'000 11930234 0551·11·211191·KGI3 72.253.02 72.253.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'000 1930227 0551-81·21191·ICGI3 A 502.152.18 502.152.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 1910412.83 G552·82·2 I1191-KG12 ... 10,030.04 10.030.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 1.30234 05S2-1Z-2111'I·KOI3 A 1124.100.00 124.100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'000 11930221 G552·82·211191-KOI3 A 1114.311 1114.311 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 1.30227 OSS2·12·211191·KGI3 A 347,502.00 347.502.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 1'105011.83 GSSA-III·2111911·ICGI2 ... 12.45 12.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 119104112.'3 05SA·II·211191-KO12 A 310.44 310.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 11830227 G5SA·IlI·2111911·KG13 A 11.2311.23 111,2311.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 FM G5SA·I8-211191-ICGI2 ... 0.00 32218 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 8"04112.'3 OSSA·I.·21191-KOI2 ~... 139.12 139.'2 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
000 1130227 G5SA 9O·21193KG13 ... 51.9401111 1i8.9401l1 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000 000 000 0.00
000 8930227 GSSA 9O·21I1U·KOI3 ... 11.1I2li.21 11.12521 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
000 8.1104112.•3 OSSA·90-21198·KGI2 OF'" 10.270.110 10270.110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 • .4 • 8"G 04'.8" n."" n.M n."" 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 701141.115 .00

FM GooA·90-211117·KGI2 ~IDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 212.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.,70103 00HA·17·21111-KOI3 "RDN 11,214.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,284.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8170103 OS51·81·21117·KOI3 :~ 25.105.'2 25.805.'2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM OS51·.,-21117·1C013 ilF: 0.00 573,1110.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8170103 G551·.,·21817·1C013 1131.8".10 53IU7'.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8170103 GS51·.2·21117·1C013 OF'" 14.032.82 14,032.'2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM GS52·.2·21117-KOI3 OFA 0.00 18.484.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
FM GS52·82·21117·KG75 OF... 0.00 250.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM G553-.3·211117·KG75 OF... 0.00 1111.110 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM G553·.3·211117·KG75 A 0.00 4.000.00 4.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM G5S4-'4·211117·K083 A 0.00 2,7112.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11170103 OSSA·III·21117·KG 13 A 2.13 2.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1170104 GSSA-IlI·21117·ICG13 ... 0.34 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM G5SA·II·31117·KG13 A 0.00 2.47 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM 05SA·IlI·31117·KG32 ... 0.00 251,1i1l1.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1170104 G5SA-II9-211117·KOI3 ... 1,770.45 8.770.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11170103 05SA·"·211117-1C013 ... 2.901.51 2.9011.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FM 05SA·90-21117·KG12 OF'" 0.00 4.554.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11170103 G5SA·90-211117·ICG13 FA 403.045.73 403.045.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1I170103 G5SA·90-211117-KGI3 FA 11.7111.33 11,71111.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

73911.'4 1881002."7 """".00 --":00 '12.40 81284.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FM GDHA·1I7·211111D-KGI3
E~H

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.775.29 0.00 0.00
FM GDP...·17·211111D-KGI3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 244.4111.74 0.00
FM OES1·87·21lIl1D-KO13 5F 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

.s=.... IzAIRE FM GE57·87·21lID-KG 13 5F 0.00 0.00 1.351.08 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00

~- - - - - - - -
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2.

FU GE57·17·21811-KG75 ~5F 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FU OSSI-81·21811·KG83 PFA 0.00 1.387.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FU OSSI·81·2'8"·K075 PFA 0.00 992.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FU G5S1·81·2,81'-KG7S pFA 0.00 702.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FU GSSI-91·21811·KG75 PFA 0.00 37.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8989901.11 G551·91·21811·KG75 bFA 1.732.88 1.732.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FU GSS1·92-21811·KG75 pFA 0.00 210,415.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FU G552·92·2181'·KG15 PFA 0.00 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000
8989901.11 G552·92-2181'·K075 PFA 13.31 13.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
898990\.11 G552·92·21811·KG75 pFA 14.21 14.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FU G552·93·21811·KG75 FA 0.00 13.984.04 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000
FU GSS3·93·2181'·KG75 FA 0.00 1,121.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
FU 05S4·94·2181'·KG75 FA 0.00 5,154.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
891990\.11 G5SA·88-2'8"-KG15 FA 1.92 1.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
FU GSSA·89·21811·KGI2 )fA 0.00 148,528.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
8980482.11 G5SA·89·2181'·KOI2 FA 33.79 3379 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8988901.11 GSSA·89-21811·K075 )fA 181.29 181.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
FM GSSA-89·21811·KG75 FA '0.00 2.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8989901.11 OSSA·90-21811·K075 ~A 2,357.24 2.357.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

14.42 44411'1I.~!I 1.'11 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

IMBABWE 8900235 GE57·87·21813·KGI4
~

15.847.49 0.00 15.841.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMBABWE 8900510 OSSI·81-21813·1082 24,407.88 24.407.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMBABWE 111110\.13 OSS1 ·91·21113·K075 ~A 1,117.49 1,717.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMIAIWE FU OSSI-81-21813·K075 ~A 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMBAIWE 1900251.73 05S2·92·21813·1012 PFA 33,187.49 33,887.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
.IMBAIWE 8989101.13 G552·92-21813·KG82 ~A 1.718.88 1.718.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMBAIWE FU OSS2-82·21113·KGI2 PFA 0.00 4U58.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMBAIWE FU 0552·92·21813·KG82 [)fA 0.00 73,781.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMBAIWE 191980\.13 GSS2·92·21813-KG75

~:
352.41 352.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

IMBAIWE FU OSS2·92-21113·KG75 0.00 347.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMBAIWE FU 05S2·93·21113·1082 OFA 0.00 105.015.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMBAIWE FU 05S2·93·21113·1082 OFA 0.00 8.495.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMBAIWE FU GSS2-93·21113·1082 A 0.00 5,2311.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMBAIWE FU G552·93·21113·KG82 A 0.00 3.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
:IMBAIWE 8910841.13 G5S2·93·21813·KG75 A 8.77 9.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
:IMBAIWE FU I OSS3.93-21813.1012 A 0.00 22,107.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.IMBAIWE FU 05S3-93-21813·KG75 A 0.00 2.879.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMBAIWE FU 0553·83·21813·KG75 FA 0.00 28,039.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
'IMBAIWE FU G553·83-21813-K075 IFA 0.00 127.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMIAIWE FU G553-93-21813·KG75 IFA 0.00 1.883.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMBAIWE FU 0553·93·21813·KG75 IFA 0.00 1.191.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMBABWE FU OSS3-93·21813·K075 pFA 0.00 1.155.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMIAIWE FU G553·93·21813·KO75 ~A 0.00 3,921.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMIAIWE 8910541.13 GSS3·83·21813·KG75 pFA 112.08 112.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMBAIWE 1981101.13 GSS3·93·21813·K075 PFA 1.45884 1.458.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000
IMIAIWE 1130280 G553·94·21813·1082 ~:

30388 30388 0.00 0.00 000 000 000 0.00 000 0.00 000
IMIAIWE 8900210 G553·94·21813·1082 439.72 439.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMIAIWE FU 0553·94·21113·1082 OFA 0.00 511.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMBAIWE 8900280 G554-94·21813-1082 OFA 8.981.10 8,888.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMIAIWE FU OSS4-94-21813·1082 :: 0.00 10,828.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 • 0.00
IMBAIWE 1130210 G5S4·94·21113·1G82 31.792.83 31.792.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMIAIWE FU G5S4·84-21113-1082 PFA 0.00 10.220.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMBABWE 8980541.13 GSS4-94·21113-KG75 PFA 132.12 132.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMIAIWE 1989801.13 GSS4-94-21813-KG7S pFA 8.80 8.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMIAIWE FU G5S4·94·21113·K075 pFA 0.00 142.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMBAlWE FU G5S4·84·21113·K075 PFA 0.00 230.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 000 0.00
IMBABW£ FU G5S4·94·21113·KG15 PFA 0.00 1,982.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
IMIABWE FU GSS4-94-21813·KG75 ~: 0.00 3.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMBAIWE FU 05S4·94·21813·KG75 0.00 95.02 0.00 0_00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

x,)
/0
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-- - - - - -------AFRICA BUREAU
Offlce or Development Planning

fY 1995 DfA AlDIW PDUAlmwiflC,IlRe.HIYJ.ttemJ{Obllgdonl

- - .1
02-Nov-95

Final

Appropriation Title:
Appropriation Symbol:
Budget Plan Code:

DEVELOPMENT FUND FOR AFRICA:
FY 1995 PD&S OYB LEVEL:

FY 1995 PD&S ALLOWED:

Development Fund for Africa
725161014
GSS5-95-31698-KG62 (581-61-698-00-61-51)

$442,483

$442,483

DATE REQUESTING OBLIGATION AMOUNT AMOUNT FUNDS
RECEIVED OFFiCE DESCRIPTION NUMBER ALLOWED OBLIGATED AVAILABLE COMMENTS

11/16194

., 10120194

t2 12130194

.3 3110195

'3A 6124J95

.4 713195

.5 06123195

AFR/DP/PAB
AFR/DP/PAB

AFRISD

AFR/DP/POSE

AFR/GHAI

AFR/GHAI

AFR/GHAI

AFRISD/PSGE

BUDGET ALLOWANCE
CONGRESSIONAL NOTIFICATION

Contract 5616501
Purchase Order

Contract 5616502
PIOIT

Contract 5616503
Purchase Order

Contract 5616503A
Purchase Order

Letter Grant 5616504

Contract 5616505
PIOIT

5442,482.55

$5,603.00

$302,n2.00

$41,850.00

$27,000.00

$30,000.00

$24,878.55

FY95 Statistical Annex: $2,708,000

$5,603.00 $436,879.55 Purchase Order with MSI for Strategic
Planning Specialist for AFRISD relreat.
PROJECT OFFICER: AFRISD:CDAVIS

$302,n2.00 $134,107.55 PIOIT with ODC for a collaborative project
on aid effectIveneSs In Africa.
PROJECT OFFICER: AFRIDPIPOSE: KKeeI

$41,850.00 $92,257.55 Purchase Order with Booz·AIIen for assist In the
development of programs for the Greater Horn Initiative
PROJECT OFFICER: AFR/GHAI: WRenison

$27,000.00 $65,257.55 Purchase Order with Booz-Allen for an add~
for technical assistance and training.
PROJECT OFFICER: AFRIGHAI: WRenison

$30,000.00 $35,257.55 A grant to the OECD for DAC work on the Greater
Horn of Africa Initiative
PROJECT OFFICER: AFRIGHAI: WRenison

$24,878.55 $10,379.00 Purchase Order responding to a White House
request to design auth package for Leland Initiative
PROJECT OFFICER: AFRlSD: JGaudet

'6 07121195

116A 7127195

TOTAL

AFRIGHAI

AFR/GHAI

Invitational Travel 5616506

Invitational Travel 5616506A

$8,500.00

$1,879.00

5442,482.55

$8,500.00

$1,879.00

$442,482.55

$1,879.00 Under GHAI to support IGADD Secretariat for short-term
technical assistance of an American expert-Harold Co/lamer
PROJECT OFFICER: AFR/GAHI: TMorse

$0.00 An amendment to Increase Invitational travel for H Co/lamer
PROJECT OFFICER: AFR/GAHI: TMorse

s:-~
/ ...
~

AFRlDP/PAB:MSteme:ms:95PD&S:10130195
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H/AFRICA

AGE"CY F~R INTfq~ATIONAL DEVELOP"'NT
OFFICE OF FI~ANCIAL ~ANAGE~£NT

C800CQ054D - STATUS OF CURRENT YEAR rUDGET ALLOWANCES
AS OF 10 I 12 I 95

PAGE 41
10/13/·

3UDGET FLAN CODE: GSS59S316gekG6Z
PROJECT alLIGATION
"UH~ER

~."E PESERV. EFFECTIVE
NUMHA DAlE

A"OU"T
HSEIlVED

AMOUNT
OBLIGATED

---------------------------.---._.-.-._------------------------------_.------------------------------------- -------_.-------------~

PROJECT DEVL & SUPPORT

6H0510
6HO',0·
6930510
6HO,,0
6~80510

5930510
6~80S10

A()T051~O\lG500eOC

lOT05 10:;')0500300
US!l404!4
6H051:J~0:l5504Ci)

AOT;J"!JOOO',5300
TA5616'06
TA56H506

PROJECT TOULS:

BPC TOUlS:

"A~AGE~~NT SYSTE~S I~T'L INC
OViRSEAS '£VELJPMENT C~UNCIL

3~CI-llL£" ~ ~A~ILTCN

OECO PU~LICATIONS

GAAHA' JA'E$ .'THUR
COllA~:R HAROLD ~

C~LLA~E~ H~RCLD V

561650U
5616 502
56165:J3
5616504
5616505
5616506A
5f:H506A

(l/OC/95
CO/OCH5
C~/Oli/95

CO/OC/95
CO/OO/95
C7IOC/9~

C7IOC/95

c.OC

5,603.00
302,772.00
68,850.00
30,OCO.00
24,478.55
4,189.00
6,19C.~O

442,4ll2.55

442,41'&.55

~

BUDGET .LLO~A~CE A~~UhT:

A£SERVEO/03lIGATED
BUDGET lllCWANC[ AV.llA1L£

ALLOTTH TOULS:

GRAND T'lTllS:

••• END CF REPO~T •••

ITEMS RETRI£VED 161

442,e32.00
442,4H.55

]1,9.45

0.00

0.00

195,5C3,130.19

195,503,130.19



- - - - - -- - - - - - -
.. /AFRIC'

AGENCY FOR INTERN.TIONAl DEVElO'~EN'

OFFlcr OF rIN'NC'll ~AN'GE~f"T

CPOOC1054D - STATUS CF CU~.ENT YEAR EUDGET ALLOWANCES
AS OF 10 , 12 , 9~

PAG£ 40
10/1!!·

~UDGer FUN CODE: ~~S595!B961C:;12

PAOJ EC I OHIG'TlO~

HUHlER
"'U'E PESERV. EFFECTIVE

NU"'9U DHE
AMOUNT

RESERVED
AMOUNT

OBLIGATED--------------------_._..._-------------------_.._-------.._---------..._-_....._._-----------------_.-._---------------------_._--
AFRICA CREDIT UNI~N DEV

PROJECT TOTALS:

AOT0557A00422000 CPEDIT UNION N.TIONAL ASSOCIATIO 5613245

'''OJECT TOUlS:

6930557

AFRICAN DIseASE ~RANI

6980559 698C55 1 G005221QO WQPlD H;AlTH OqGANII"ION

PROJEC T TOUlS:

AFAICA PVO LIASON 'ROJECT

6~90560 AOT0560G00503300 INTEP.ACTION

PROJECT THALS:

IFRNET

H80562 'QTvOOOGJ0527000 WOqlD FOOD PRO~R'~

:lPC lOTAlS:

C9/0lJ/n

5613221 C9/00/95

56121101 C6/0C/95

5615918 09/00/95

I!CO .. OOO.oo

llCO.. OCO.OO

(
l .. OOO,oco.oo

2.. 000,000.00
.;-

668,317.00

668,317.00

307,000.00

307,000.00

0.00 47 .. 500.. 405.64

~
~

9UDGET AllOW'hcr 'MCU~T:

RESERveD/O~LJG'TED

dUD~ET ALLOWANCE AV'JL'~LE

47 .. 654 .. 4 0 4.00
47 .. ~CO .. 405.!)4

154 .. 088.!6



UlAfRlCA

AGENCY FCR I~TE~~ATtONlL DEVELO'MENT
OFFICE OF FINANCIAL ~ANAGE~ENT

(8COC005'O - ST.TUS OF CUqRENT YEAA eutG~T ALLOWANCES
AS OF 10 I 12 I 15

PAGE 39
10113/ 1

9UDGET PLAN CODE: GSS5953169&KS12
PROJECT J9LIGlttON
NUHgER

".Me RES!RV. EFFECTIVE
NUHI1EA DUE

A~OU"T

RESERVED
A"OUNT

OBLIGATED
--------------------------------------.---------_._------------------------_.__._--------------------------.---------.-------------
6180517
6980517
6980517
6990517
S9t10517
6980517
H80517
6990517

AOtQ47~RlG216bCC U.S. tED.RTWE~T CF AGRICULTURE
AEP5451I302C4~QD ~'Nl~E~:NT SYSTE"S INTl
AOTQ51?G~n51350C HONTl~l STATE UNIVERSITY
AFR0517C007035CC DYNA~.C CCRP
6990517G00501300 WOPLD FOOD PR'~RA~

AOT0517G0051360C ~ONTANA STATE U~IV£RSIT'
AOT0463RJ0514~GO U.S. D~PAPT~£'T OF AGPICULTURE
AOT0464Ca021eO~C A~f.X INTERNlTIO~'l INC

PROJECT TOTALS:

5615101
5615110
5615 ~11

5615912
5&15913
561!914
5615~15

5&15916

C9/0C/95
C9I00/95
C9/00195
C6/00/95
(9100195
C9/00/95
C!l/OC/95
C9/01::/"

9CO,OCO.00
98,106.00

H1,738.00
57,598.14

7rS,OOO.OO
250,000.00

9,904.00
29,682.00

2,622,028.14

POLICY REFORH/LO~ER INCO~E GROUPS

6980519 lFP.0000G0080450C CC~NElL U~IVERSltY

PR OJECT TOULS:

5613U7 1::9/00/95 271,066.00

271,066.00

PRIVATE SECTOR SUPPORT PP.OJECT

6980544
6980544
69:50544
6980544
6980544

lOTD544P.AG4073Ja AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT OF
AJT0544C0051~500 HAPVry I CO
lOT0544t]0417?~O THOPPE INTEP~.T:O~AL INC
AOT0464COQ21800~ AME. INTEP.NITtONAl I~C

AOT04e3R00514bOO U.S. D(PAqT'E~T OF AGRICULTURE

PROJECT TOULS:

5613215
5613242
5613241
561H5!
5613254

C9/00/H
C9/0e/H
C(l/00/95
C9/00l'n
C8/00/95

el!, 179. 00
1,855,1)45.00

196,635.50
214,841.00

4,952.00

3,145,652.50

(EAGER) EQUIT, I GqOWTH THRU ECON ~ES

6180546
6980546
6990546
6980546
6980546
H30546
61!l0546
HCJ0546
699;)546
U90546

AorQ546ROa512900
AOT0464RZA~12300

lOT 05 46600 3191 00
AOT0546RDl3167C,
.OT054~A00507300

AOT0546.00513300
AOTJ464C~021!1000

AOTQ48~R00514600

AOT0546G00421800
"05613261

PROJECT TOTALS:

U.S. DEOART"E~T CF IG~ICULTUPE

S~AlL 3USI~ESS AD"INISTRATION
AFRICA' ECO~O.IC QESrA'CH CONSOR
U.S. DEDAqT~ENT OF LA~OR

ASSOCIATES 'O~ I~TL RESOURCES I
HARVARD UNIVEqSITY
IH£. IHTERNATIO~IL INC
U.S. DEPARTHENT CF 'GRICULTUPE
INTERNATIONAL OEVElCPKENT RESEAl
GSA

561H06
5613216
5613232
5613233
5613235
5613Zl5
5t13251
!61H55
5613259
5613261

C9100/9~

C9/0Q/95
C9/00/95
C9/00/~5

C9/0C/95
C9/00/95
C9I00n5
C9/0C/95
U/OC/95
C7/00/95

253,000.00
107,Ul!.00
7CO,000.00
152,952.00

1,6U,248. 00
2,OU,016.00

39,73l!.00
4,952.00

400,000.00
27,130.00

5,415,93'.00

.:t-:
~- - - - - --
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H/AFRICA

AGE~CY FOR I~TEPNATIONAL DEVELOP'ENT
OFFICE OF FINANCI~L MANAGEMENT

C!OCtl0~4D • STATUS CF CURRENT YEA A fUDGET ALLOWANCES
AS OF 10 I 12 I 95

PA~F 38
'O/'!/;

~UDGET FLAN CODE: GSS59531b9fkG12
PROJECT OJLIGATIOh
NUM~ER

~fA"E AE$E~V. EFFECTIVE
NUM3EA DA1t

u'oaNT
RESEPVED

AMOUNT
09L1GATED

-----._--------------.--------------_._----._-----------------------------._._------------------------------------------------------
HLTH & HMN RESOURCES ANALYSIS FOP. _FRICA

6990493
!l9'!Olo93
6980465
69a0483
6931.i48S
69!043J
H80485
6'i80483
HS04B5
69304!1S
6950485

~OT0461CO~4Z0COO

AOT0483C00217eao
DPE599'A001J5iOO
AFR046 JRDL 9C5loCO
DPE5836~Ol'041?Q

AOT04~JPHI2,7'OC

6~eOloalG~Ol0670G

69304S1GOOZ02Zao
AOT0461ot?021eOOQ
AOT04!SJRQ0514~OO

"D5613260

PP.OHCT TOULS:

TVT A~SOCIATES INC
ACADFMy FOR EDUC'TIC~AL DEVELOP"
HAPVAR~ UNIVeRSITY
u.S. ~fPAPT~E~T CF LAeo~

INSTITUTE FCA INTEP~ATtONAL RESE
HEALTH t HU~AN SERVtCES,OEPAAT"E
WO~lO H~ALTH O~GANIZATION

I~TERNATIONIL INSTITUTE FOR EOUC
A-EX INTEANAT10'AL thC
u.S. DED.ATME" CF AGAICULTURE
GSA

5613207
5613214
5613ZZQ
560234
5613lJ9
5613248
56132109
5613250
5613252
5613256
5613260

C2IOC/95
C9/0C/95
CUOO/95
C9/00/95
t9/00115
C9/0C/95
OO/OC/95
t7/0r.J/95
C9/0C195
ell/OO/n
C7/0C/95

30,490.00
2,669,798.00

749,9U.OO
950,000.00

1,160,000.00
2,392,510.00

7I!O,OCO.OO
800,000.00
49,310.00
24,759.00
56,lH.00

9,662,9"4.00

~980498

EFESH DEBT FOR DEV PHASE II

AOT048SAOQZ~4500 IFESH

PROHCT TOTALS:

FAMINE EAP.LY W_R~ING S'STE"(F~WS t:l)

5613Z17 C9/0~/95 4,OCO,000.00

4,0(0,000.01)

6BJ491
6950411
6geOU1
6980491
6930411
6 HilI, 91

AOTJ491Q01SCZZQO ASS~CI_'ES IN qU~.l OfV~lOP~ENT

AOT0491CJ05021CJ ASSCCIATES IN RURAL OEVELOF~E~T

AFRIl51~PNA7JIocOO ,AT10NAL AE~O~'UTICS I SPACE ADM
AFP04t:SPCC7071JO u.S. D"PAPT~E,r CF CC~HEPCE

AOT04~1RJ051Z3QO u.s. Ct'~~T~~'T CF AGR:CUlTURE
ACTa491R0051~4~O UROS DATA CENTER

PAOJECT TOUlS:

5615~J4

5tlH05
5615906
5615107
~61H09

~615117

(910C/05
C9IOC/95
C9/0t/H
C9/0C/95
C::/O~/05

CUOO/OS

'70,OCO.00
4,6!c,aco.00

1C8,OCO.00
zoe,coo.oo
295,000.00
743,467.00

6,l56,1067.00

PROJECT DEVl K SUPPORT

H80SI,]
6930510
698U510

AOTU510000500800 ~ANAGr~ENT SYS'E~S l~T'L INC
T.5616506 C~LLA~ED ~APClO W
TA56165J~ C~Ll.~ER HAROLO ~

561ual
561eS06
56165J6

07/l}0195
t7l00/H
C7IOti/9S

0.00
0.00
0.00

~

.FRICA (HER LOCUST.



AAlAfRIU

AGENCY FCR INTEP.~ATION'l DEVElOP"[~T

OFfICE OF FINA"CIAl ~ANAGE"£NT

ceOOC1054D - STATUS OF CURRE~T YEAA UUDG£T AllOW'~C($

AS OF 10 I 12 I 95

PAGF 37
10113P

3UO~ET FLAN tODE: GSS5~5~1~9P.KG12

PROJECT 01lIG.TION
NUM~ER

'U"E AES!RV. EFFECTIVE
ftU"l!£R 'DAlE

A"'(lUNT
R[SEI!V~D

A!!tOUNT
OHLIGATEll

-.---------------------------.------_. __ ._._------------------------._-----...--------.------------------.-.-----------------------

sa~£L REGIONAL INSTITUTIONS

6250975
6250975
S250975

AOT?Q75ROQ5Q!400 U.S. DEPAAT'E~T OF AGRICULTURE 561410'
6250Q75GO~1~1900 OPGA~llATION FOq ECO~O~IC COOP & 5614103
AOT0975C00316400 MITCHELL GROUP I~C 5614104

PROJECT TOTALS:

HIV/alDS PREVENTION IN A'PICA PROJ(,.'PAJ

C9l00/95
C9/00/95
C9/0C/15

180,000.00
1,4CO,OCO.OO

'"co, OCO. 00

1,980,oeo.00

61!1,)474 CCP047400J400900 HUR!~

PROJECT TCULS:

5614102 C4/0C/95 5,577.00

5,577.00

POLICY ANALYSIS qESEARCH , TEC~. SUPPOAT

6980478
6~80473

~ ~3J47!l

69'JU473
6H0478
69!l047!l
H3J41!l
H3U478
6190478
59!047a
698047!5
69.!:J415
69!!U478
59ail478
6930473
H!1047a
598:J475
6H!J478
US047S
6980478

AtTJ47~R?0!C8500 A~R:CUlTUR£ D;~ARTHEhT OF
FAO'OOnZ~;3075?!J ,AATNEPS FOR I~Tl ED , TRNG
AOT09~~C00420100 SETl C'~P

AlPOO!5IZ4!O~1~0 "l~lr,E~~~T SY5T£~S l~T'l IMC
ACTJ471CCr31~aOO A~EX INTERNATr1~Al I~C

LAG42C111330~100 leT 'S~JCllT£S :~C

L'G4201~1230~10Q A~T AS~?trAT[~ IhC
AEP545lAJ~20410v "ICM:GA~ 5TAT: UhlVEPSITY
AOT047~AO~5119CO PESTICIDE £CTra~ ~ET~CRK RfGIOhl
ACT047~P.'05120~C U.S. D£DART~E~T OF AGRICUlTUqE
lAG4~01"5JO~'00 ADT ASS)CIAT~S INC
AaT047~GJ~5155'C VIRGI~I' POLYTECH~lt INSTITUTE
AOT~47~\~~51Z!JO "rCHr~A~ ST~T! U~IVEqSITY

699J478~!J03004CC ~OPlD !'~K

DHP543dQ091091CJ C~E~Q~ICS I~TL CC~SULTINE OIVISI
AEP5457aQ4)06ZuO lET 'S3CtIATE~ INC
AOT047!P105Z310a FEOERAL MEDIATION ~ CO"CIll'TIO~

AEP545701;!06£00 AS' lSS)CllT[~ INC
AOT047~G~0523JGO WINPOCK INTl l~iT F~P lGqt DF.V
69~047~~Q0527Z00 INTL F03D pelley RES INST

PROHC' TOTlLS:

5613208
5613i!09
5613210
H13211
5613212
5613219
5613220
senz22
561"23
561322$
!613226
H13227
561322"
5t:1321J
5613211
!t1323S
561324(;
5613Z4f:
!61 H61·
561 !H2

C9/0C/95
C7/00/95
C9/00/95
C710C/"
CHOC/95
C9/00/95
C7100/95
t9/00/95
OQ/OOl'H
C9/0C/95
C9/00/95
CHOO/Q5
C9/0cn5
t9/Mltl5
CdiCC/I:$
CO/OC/'5
C9IOCII:5
Ctl/OC/95
C9/0C/95
C9/00/95

5,255,OCO.OO
'''e,6~Q.OO

leo,ooo.oo
5,99!.00

1,01l1,S9C.OO
164,955.00

62, .226.00
450,oeo.oo
175,000.00
375,000.00
6CO,OCO.oo
3CO,QOe.oo
100,000.00
390,000.00

73,917.00
199,684.00

24,996.00
399,794.00
228,261.00
130,OCO.oo

10,365,3l!0.00

J;....

~- - - - - - - -



- - - - - -- - - - - - - - -
AAIAFRIC_

AtE~CY FC~ I~TEINATION'L OE~ELOP"£NT

OFFltF OF FINANCIAL ".NAGE'ENT
C'COC1US40 - STATUS CF CUqPE~T y~_~ ~UDGET ALLOWANCES

AS OF 10 I 12 I ~5

PAGE 36
101131 ;

3UDG~' FLAN CODE: ~~S5~5316~~KG30

PROJECT J~LI~'TIO~ ~A~E RES!~V. EFFECTIVE AMCU~T AMOUNT
NUM;EQ NU'-3ER O_TF RESEqVEO :9lIGATEO--------------------------------------------------------------_._._-------------------------_._-_._-_._----------------------------

~:.::;.

ape THAlS:

3UOGET AllJWANtF. AMOUNT:
RESEQVE~/OllIGATrC

9UDGET 'LlO~ANCF 'V~ILA~l~
I

0.00
0.00
o.co

c.ca 0.00



"'AFRICA

AGENCY FOR INTEQNATIONIL DEVELO~.fNT
OFFICE OF FINlNCllL 'ANIG!MENTC800C1054D - STATUS OF CURRE~r YE., EUDG~T ALLOwlNCESAS OF 10 , 12 , ~5

PlGE 35
10/1!I ~

3UDG~T PLAN C'DE: G$5595316901G15
PROJECT O~L:GITION ~."E RESERV. EFFECTIVE AMOUNT l'OUNTNU~9ER NUM?ER DITE RESERVED OBLIGATED---------------------------------------._---------------._.------------._.--._.------------.-._---_._.-----------------------------

SOUTHERN AFRICA ~NrRPPS DEV DR~J

~

6900514 AOr0514GJ050~600 SOUTHE~~ .FRIC~ ENTERPRISE DEV F 5614802
PPOJECT TOULS:

apc TOULS:

C9'OO/U

0.00

29,5CO,000.00

29,500,000.00

Z9,5CO,000.00
aUDGET ILLOWANCE AHOU~T:
RESERVED/'~LJGATED
BUDGtT ALLowANcr AVAILIAL!

29,!OC,000.(I0
29, 50C, JOO.CO

0.00

~- - - - - - - - •



- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
U/AFilICA

AGENCY FOP INTER~ATIONAL D[VE~OP"ENT

OFFICE CF FINANCIAL ~A~AGE'E~T

C800CI054D - ~TATUS OF CURRE~T YEAP rUCGET ALLOWANCES
AS OF 1Q 1 1l 1 ~5

PAc.E 34
10/1 ! I:

eUDGET PLAN CODE: 4SS595~16!5K~3l

PilOJECT 03LI3~TION

NUM3EQ
.....E R~SERV. EFFECTIVE

NUMaER DATE
AI'OUlH

RES~IIVED

.,IOUNT
0911GATED

~--------------------------.-------------_._---------- -------------_._._------_ ..__._-----------------------------------------------

oooooooco ~85T 61Z~

PROJECT TOULS:

9PC TOULS:

S~NEG_l GOV!D~~ENT OF 6'5T 61lP C8/00/95

o.tC

7,000,000.00

7,000,000.00

7,000,000.00

BUDGET ALLOWANCE AMOUNT:
RESERVED/~~lIGA'E'

PUDGET ALLOWANCE AV'llA~LE

7,00C,000.00
7,OCC,000.00

O.OU

~



U/AFRlCA

IGE~CY 'O~ rNTE~NATIONAL DEVELOP~ENT
OFFICE OF 'INANCIAL ~AN.GE~ENTC800CJ054D - ~TATUS CF CURRE~T YE'. eUOS~T ALLOWANCES

AS OF 1a 1 12 1 ~5

PAuE 3]
10/13/,;

2UOGET PLAN CODE: GSS5~531~93KG39
PROJECT O~LI~ArrON
NU~3ER

~"'1 E ~ESERV. E"ECTI~E
IfU"'!U OAT!

.MOUNT
ItC:SEltV£D'

..,IOUNT
OBLIGATED-----------------.----------------------------------_.---_.--------------.-._.-----.----------------.._---.-------------------------

OOOOOOOCC 6~3r 616C

PR~JECT T:HAts:

tiPC rOHLS:

Nr~£P GOVEPNM!~r OF 683T ~06C (9/00/95

o.co

2, 7CO, OCO. 00

2, 7CO, OCO. 00

2,7CO,000.00

':

BUD~ET ALLOWANCE A"OUNT:
RESEPVEO/O~LIGAr~D
8UOGE1 ALLOWANCE AVAIL.JLE

2,7CC,000.00
,,70C,O!JO.OC

O.CO

-t- - - - - - - -



- - - - - -- - - - - - - - -
.. /URICA

.GENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
OFFICE OF FINANCIAL "A~AGE"eNT

C800C0054D - STATUS CF CURRe~T yeAR EUDGET ALLOWANCES
AS OF 10 I 12 I 95

P.GE 32
10/13/Q.;

eUDGET PLAN C~DE: GSS59531~eOkG39

PROJECT OBLIG-'ION NAME RES!RV. EFFECTIVE _MOUNT AMOUNT
NUNdER NUH3ER D.TE RESERVED 09LIGATEO---------------------------.--------------._------------------_._.----_.-_....-------------.-._._.----------------_.-._-------------

eENIN GnVERNMENT OF; OOOOOOOCO 6aOV 60lF

PROJECT nuLS:

OPC TOULS:

aUDGET ALLOWANCE AMOUNT:
RESERVED/OSLIGATED
BUDGET ALLO~ANCE AVAllA~l!

s,occ,ooo.oo
5,00C,000.00

0.00

680V 602F C9/0C/95

0.00

5,000,000.00

5,000,000.00

5,000,000.00

~~



UIAF II ICA

.GENCY FeR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOO"ENT
OFFIC£ OF FI~ANCIAL 'AMAGE'ENTC8COCQ054D - STATUS OF CURRE~T YE.,I tUDGET ALLOWANCES

AS OF 10 I 12 I 95

PAGE ! I
lOll 31 ~

2UDGET FLAH CODE: GSS51531679KG15
PROJECT OaLIG.TIO~
~UNaER

r,A"'E II~SERV. eFFeCTIVE
NU..9E11 DATe

""'aUNT
IIESERvtD

A'OUNT
OeLIGATn-----------------------._._------.---_.--------------.---------.----.._.-._------------------_.----------_.-------------------------

/

CONGO FeREST C~NSE~V .. TION

I ~1~0008 679QOO'G'013a400 ~IlDLIFF. CO~SEqVATIC~ INTEIINATIO 5614001
PROJECT T"'US:

tlPC TOTALS:

C9/00/95

0.00

7CO,000.00

7CO,000.OO

7CO,000.OO

,I

aUDGET ALLOWANCE A~CU~T:
RE3ERVED/,QlIGATED
BUDGET ALL~wANCe AVAIlA~LE

7CC,OOD.C:J
7CC,ODO.CO

o.te

k
~- - - - - - - - •



- - - - - -- - - - - -
30

AAIAFRICA

AGENCY FOR INTEANATIONAL OE~ELOPMENT

OFFICE OF FINANCIAL MANAGE~EN'

C8COC10540 - STATUS OF CURRENT YEA' fUDGE' ALLOWANCES
AS OF 10 / 12 / 95

P.H
10/1~/I

~UOG~T PLA~ CODE: ~SS5Q511676KG15

P~OJECT OBLIGATIO"
NUH3EA

NUH AES~RV. EFFECTIVE
NUM'3E1t OAT!

AMourH
RESERVED

AMOU,.,
03LIc:ATED

---------_._--~._-----------._---------------._-------._-------~-------.-----------------------.----------------------------------_.

SUSTAINAELE CHILD SUP.VIV.L

676302/0
6760024
H600:!4
6760024

AOT0024GOQ30S80Q POPULATION SFRVIcrs INTERNATIONA 5614002
AOT0024PHC~1350Q C£NTE~S FOR OISF.ASE CONTROL 5614003
~76 0024 0032 UNICEF 5614C06
676 0024 oa02 U~ICEF 5614006

PROJECT TOTALS:

09/00/95
C9/0C/95
C9/00/95
C9/0C/95

434,450.00
1,681,394.00

0.00
151,211.00

2,267,055.00

3PC TOULS:

BUDGET ALLO.ANCE AMOUNT:
RES£RVEO/O~LIGATE~

eUOGCT ALLOWANCl AVAILASLE

2,2H,055.00
2,267,055.00

0.00

0.00 2, 2e7, 055. 00

)':2
~



_A/URIC_

AGENCY FOq INTEPNATIONAL DE~ELOPMENTOFFICE CF FINANCIAL ,a~AGE'ENTceCOt~054D - STATUS CF CURRE'T YEa, rUDGET ALLOWANCES-S OF 10 / 12 / ~5

P_GE 29
10113n'

3UDG~T PLAN (JDe: ~SS595~1~63kG39
PRQJ~(T C~l!G.TIO~
NU'JER 'UplE

P'S~RV. EFFECTIVE
NUM3ER DATE

_~OUNT

RfSERVED
...Ol;NT

0911GATU
_.-------.-------------------------.-.-----.-----_.----------------------,._--------------------------------------_.----------------

CCOJOOJCO 663T ~~4

PR )HC T T?UlS:

:!PC THALS:

fTHIOP:. GO~[tN~EhT CF ~63T 604 Ce/OC/15

O.CO

7,500,000.00

7,500,000.00

7,500,000.003UD ~T .LLOW.~C! _"'U~T:RES P.VED/OPlIGATEO
BUD tT AllCWANCE _~.:lArl:

15,oeO,751.00
7,5CC,OOO.OC
7,5!C,751.(IC

~- _.- - - - -



- - - - - -- - - - - - - - I

AGENCY F~A INT£INATIONAL DEVELODHEHT
OFFICE OF FINANCIAL ,AUAGE'ENT

C8CO~~JS'D - ~TATUS OF CUR~E~T YE.~ ~UDGET _LLOWANC~S
AS OF 10 I 12 I 05

PAG~ 28
1 CI 1 )1 f';'

AA/_FRICA

3UDGET PLAN CQDE: GSS50531~S8K~1S
PROJECT O~LI~ATtO~ ~l"E 'ESERV. EFFeCTIVE AHOUNT ANCUNTNUH)EA HUHlER DATE RESERVED· oaLleAT£D--------------------_.-------------------_.----.-------------------------._-_._-_.------------------------------.-------------------

,k
~

tlPC TQULS:

aUD~ET ALLc~ANCr A~OUNT:
RESEPVED/J)LI~ATED

dUDGET ALLCWlNCE AVA:L.~LE

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 o.oc



AGENCY FO. IHT!RNATIOHAL OEVllO'"E~T
OFFICE OF FINANCIAL 'ANA~E.EN'C800C00540 - STATUS 0' CUR-EN' YEA. ~UDG!' ALLOWANCES

AS OF 10 I Ii I 95

'AU Z~
10/13n',

AA/AFRIU

eUDG£T PLA~ CODE: SSS595'1~56KG30
PROJECT 09ltG_TtOh
NUHJE~

:.. ,.~ R[SERV. EFFECTIVE
HU"9U UTE

_"OUH'
HSERVED

U10UNT
06L1GUU-------------------------------------._--------------.-.-------------_._-_._---_.---~--_.----_._------------------------------------

:-

3PC TOTALS:

BUDGET AllOWA~CF '"OU~':
AESEPVED/Of.lIS'TEO
BUDGET 'llCW'~CE 'V'll.rl£

5,OC(;,000.00
0.00

5,COC,000.00

0.00 0.00

~

,t:-,
\,S)

~

- - - - - - - - -



- - - - - - - - - - - -
&AI AFRICA

AGENCY FOR I~TEDNATIO"Al DEVELOPMENT
OFFICE OF FIN£NCIAl ~A~AGE~ENT

C8C~cae54D - STATUS OF CURR£NT yeAR PUDGE' AlLOWAUCES
AS OF 10 I 12 I 95

PAGE 26
10/13n

~UDGET FlAN CO~€: 3SS595!1~41KG!q

P~OJECT O~LtGATIO~

~UM~ER

IUY.E DES~RV. EFFECTIVE
NUMHR DAH

A"OUNT
Itf.SEItVED

AMOUNT
OBLIGATED--------------------------------------------_._------------------------_._._--------------------------_._-------------------------_.

COOJOOOCO 641T 6)4)

PR:JJECT TJUU:

SPC TOULS:

3UA~A GC.VE~N~:~T OF 641T ~O'D C9/0C/95

c.ce

9,200,OCO.00

9,2CO,Oeo.oo

9,2CO,OCO.OO

,-,/'

aUDGET AlLOWANCt lMOU~T:

RfSE~VEO/O~lIGaTED

aUOGET ALlowaNCE aVAILABLE

9,20C,00".(l0
9,20C,JOO.00

0.00



~AIAFRIU

AGENCY FO- INTERN~TION~L DEVELOPMENT
OFFICE OF FIN.NCI~L 'ANAGEMENTC800CJ054D - ST~TUS OF CURRENT YEAR EUD6Ef AlLO~.NCES

A$ OF 10 / 12 / 95

PAGE 25
10113195

BUDGET FLAN CODE: ~SS59531~36K~15
PROJECT O~LIG.T:ON
NU~jER

NAME RES:RV. EFFECTIVE
IfUI'I!!ER DUE

A"OUIWT
RESERVED

A"'OUNT
OallGATED-----._.-------------------------------------.-.------ ---------_._-------------_._.--_.----------~--------_. ----------_.------------

REH~3ILITATION AND TPAINING pqOGP.~

6360173 AOT0173G~0522900 OPPORTU~ITI£S I~DUSTRIALllATION 5614005 C910C/95
PROHCT T'JULS:

9PC TOULS:
0.00

450,000.00

450,oeO.DO

450,000.00
BUDGET ~LLOW.NCE .~OU~T:
RESERVED/OELIGATED
BUD~:T ~LLOWANC[ AVAILASL!

45C,000.00
45C,000.00

O.OC

'~t
.~- - - - - - .



- - - _.- - - - - - - - - -
"/AFRUA

AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOP"ENT
OFFICE OF FINANCIAL I"NAGE~ENT

C8COca054D - STATUS OF CURRE~T YEAR ~UDG~~ ALLOWA~CES

AS OF 10 / IZ I 95

PAGE 24
10/1'lI1

eUDG~T PLAN CODE: ~SS59531632~G39

pq~J£CT OlLIQATION
NUH~eR

NA"E RESERV. EFFECTIVE
NU"3U DHE

A"OUNT
RESERVED

A!'OIUff
OBlIUTU

-----------------.------------------------------------._-------._------_._..-._---_...-._-------------------------------------------

oooooooco 612V 61)2C

PROJECT T~ULS:

apc TOULS:

LESOTH~/USAID 63ZV oOZC C9/0C/95

D.ee

],4(;0,000.00

3,4CO,OCC.O(l

],4CO,OOO.DO

3UDGrT ALLOW.~C[ AHOUNT:
RES£~VED/~~LIGATED

hUDGET ALLCWANCE AVAILArL!

],4CC,OOO.OO
!,IoCO,OOO.OO

o.co

~



U/AFRICA

. AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELO'"ENT
OFFICE OF FINANCIAL 'ANAGEMEN'C800C1054D - STATUS OF CURREN' YEAR eUDGE' ALLOWANCES

AS OF 10 I 12 I 95

PAGE 23
10/1l'~'

aUDGET FLAM CODE: GSS59531~21KG19
PROJECT O~LIGATIOM
NU~3ER

"APlE RES!RV. EFFECTIVE
NU"9 Ell DA TE

AMOUNT
ItESEltVU.

A"OUN,
OaLlGATU---.------------------------------------------._------._.--------------.----....--------------------------.-------------------------

CCOOOOOCO 6211 601E

. PROJECT T:JTALS:

SPC TOHLS:

TAHZANIA GO~E~"~ENT CF 621Y 603E C9/0C/95

0.00

3,312,974.00

3,312,974. 00

3,312,974.00

.J.

,

9UDGET ALLOWANcr A~OUNT:
RESERVED/O~LIGAT!D
BUDGET ALLOWANCE AVAILAeLf

3,312,974.00
3,112,974.00

0.00

~
~
~- - - - -



- - - - - - - - - - - - -
UIAFRICA

.G£~CY fO- I~T£RNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
OFFICE Of fl~.NCtAL 'AhAGEMENT

caCCCu054D • STAtUS ~f CUR_ENT YEA' P.UDGET ALLOWANCES
AS Of 10 I 12 I 95

PA:iF 22
1011 J/~'

3UDG~T FLAN CODE: ~SS59~Jl~17KG!~

PROJECt 01L:GATION
NUHJER

NAlle AES~IV. EFFECtIVE
NUMUR DATf

AMOUNT
"E$fAVn

A~OUNT

C~LI'UED----------_._-----------_._._._------------------------------------------._._---------------------------_._._._-----_.-----------_.-

COOJOOOOO 517V 6Q1C

PROJECT ntHS:

ape TOUU:

UG.~D. ~~V[A~~~~t OF 6flV 60le ellOO/95

O.CO

10,OCO,OOO.OO

10,OCO,OCO.OO

10,000,OCO.OO

.-e-
~

BUDGEt ALLOWA~C[ ."OU~T:

R[SERV~O/O=LI~AT[O

9UDG~T ALLOWANCE .VAtL.~L!

10,OCC,OCO.00
lC,OCC,iJOO.OO

0.00



U/AFRICA

AGENCY Fcq INTE'NATIO~aL CEVELO'.ENT
OFFICE OF FINANCIAL 'ANAGE'EHTC8C9CJOS,t - STATUS OF CU~RE~T YEAR BUDGET ALLO~.NCES

AS OF 10 I 12 I 95

PAGE 21
10/13/Q ".

aUOGET FLA~ CJOE: GSS59531~lSKG39
PROJECT OJL:GAT:ON
NUHJ~q

IU"E 'ES~RV. EFFECTIVE
HUMIJER oaT!

A"oun
IIESEqVEO

AMOUNT
OALIUTED-------------------------_._._-----._------------------------------------.-.-.--------_.---._.----------------..-.-._.--------------

9PC TOULS:

aUOG£T .LLOW.~CE a~OU~T:
P.ESE~VEO/OuLIGATE~
SUOGET ALLOkANCE AVAILA9LE

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00

(:

'"''-'~

- - - - •



- - - -- - -- - - - - - •

U/AfRlCA

AEr~CY FeR INTERNATIO~AL DEVELOP"ENT
OFFICE OF FI"ANCIAL ~ANAGE"EhT

(800C1054D - STATUS OF CUPRE"T YEAP ~UDGET ALLOWANCES
AS OF 10 / 1Z / 9~

PAGE 20
10/13/)

~UDGET FLA~ C?DE: aSSS9S31S13KG39
PROJECT laLIGATION ~A"E RESeqv. EFFECTIVE A"O~NT A"OUNT
NUH9£R HU"3ER DATE RESERVED OBLIGATED

-----------------------._-----------------------------------_._------...---.-------.---.-._--------------_.--------_...-------------

..s::.-.
~

_......---~

epc TOTUS:

aUDGET ALLo~a~(E a"OU~T:

RESERVEO/~rLrGATED

9UDGET ALLowANcr avalLaPL!

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00



U/AFRICA

AGENCY FOP INT!RNATIONAL CeVELOP~ENT
OFFICE OF FINANCIAL 'A~AGE'ENTC8COC,054D - STATUS CF CURRENT YEAP BUDGET ALLOwANCES

AS OF 10 I 12 I ~5

PAGE 19
10/0/ .. '

3UDGET FLAN CJDE: GSS59531~131G15
PROJECT CP.LIG.TION
NUHliR 'laME P.ESFRV. EFFECTIVE

NUM!U UU
."OUNT

"Ese·VED
A"OU,.T

OBLIGATED----------------------------------------------------------------------_.--------_.------------------_.--------_.--------------------

./

rJPC TOTALS:

BUDGET AllOWA~CF _"OU"T:
RES~PVE'/O~LIG-rEt
JUDGeT .LLO~ANCE .VAll.el~

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.1l0 0.00

~..
~2;./

- - - - - -



- - - - - -- - - - - - - -
UIAFRlCA

AG~NCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOP"ENT
OFFICF OF FI~4NCIAL 'ANAGE~ENTC8COCQ054D - STATUS OF CUR~ENT YEAP EUDGET ALLOWANCES

AS OF 10 1 12 1 95

PAGE 18
10/1 3/9~

gUDGET FLAN CODE: GSS5q531~12KG3q
P~OJEC' 09LtGATION
NU"dE~

,.."'! RESERV. EFFECTIVE
NU"'!ER un

A~OUNT

~ESERvn

AflOUNT
OJLIUHD---------------------._--..----------.-------._------------------_.---------.--_._--------~----------------------------_.-----------

000000000 612T 604a
000000000 612T 606
000000000 612V 605B

PROHCT TOTALS:

9PC TOTALS:

M.LA~I GOVEIN~~NT OF
MALAWI ~CVER"~~NT Of
MALAW! 30VERNMENT Of

612T 604B C9/00/95
612T 606 CQlOC/95
612V 605B C9/0C/95

0.00

6,OOO,000.()0
5,00o,00e.oo
7,500,oeo.00

U,5CO,000.00

18,500,000.00
3UDGET ALLCWANcr 'MOUNT:
RES~RVED/OeLIGATED

BUDGCT ALLCWANCE AVAILA3LF.

16,50C,000.00
18,50C,000.00

0.00

;;-
}:-
.--"



U/AFRICA

AGENCY FOR INTERN.TIONAL D~VELOPMENT
OFFICE OF FINANCiAL '.NAGE'ENTC800C10540 - STATUS OF CURqENT YEAR SUDGET ALLO~ANCES

AS OF 10 I 12 I 95

PAGE 17
ICI13n'

eUDG~T PL.N CJDE: GSS595JI~12IGS9
P~OJECT JaLIGATION
~U"eER

'U"E RESERV. EFFECTIVE
NU"!ER DATE

A"OUNT
liE SERVED

A"OUNT
OBLIGATED------._-----------------------------------------------------------.-.-.-.----_.---------------------------.-.-----------.-.--------

OOOOQOOCO 6~OT o~3A

PROJ; CT TOULS:

ilPC TOTUS:

"ALAWI ~OVE""M~NT OF 600T 603. (9/00/95

0.00

10,000,000.00

10,000,OCC.00

10,000,000.00
aUO~£T AllO~ANCr AMCU~T:
RESEAVED/JaLIGATED
BUDGET ALLOWANCr AVAILAeL~

10,000,000.00
10,OOC,I100.00

O.CC

s::
~

~

- - - - - -



... - - - - -- - - - -
""/AFRICA

AGE~CY FOR I"TEDNATIONAL DE~fLCP"fNT

OFFICE OF FINANCIAL "ANAGE'ENT
C8COCQ054D - STATUS OF CURPENT YEA' fueG!T ALLOWANCIS

AS OF 10 1 1Z 1 95

PAGE 16
101131:) ,

---------------------------..._----------------------.----------_._._-- ...._._.------------.-._----------------------._-------------
1

"

.,

BUDGET PLAN CODE: ~SS4?53169fKG6Z

PROJECT 03LIGATION
NUMJER

apc TOULS:

BUDGET ALLOWANCE AMOUNT:
RESERv~D/OeLIGATED

BUDGET ALLO~ANCE AVAILABLE

NA PI E.

0.00
0.00
0.00

RES~RV. fFFfCTI~E

rmM1U DUE
."OUNT

ItESEltVED

0.00

."OUNT
0511GATED

0.00

,L.
;:;..,

~



15

UlAfRICA

IGfNCY FCR ( ..TEAhATIONll tf~£lOP"ENT

OFFleF OF '1~1"(lll 'A~AGE~E~T

(~CO(;J540 - STATU! CF CUR-ENT YElP ~UOGET ALLOWANCES
IS OF 10 I 12 I y5

Pl<;£
10/';1 ,

3UOG=' FLI" (JOE: ~Si49531~Q~K~12

p~OJE:T O~lIJITI~N

NU~~Eq

.. lifE .~s~~v. EFFECTIV~

NU"UIt DAn
'''OUNT

'ESEItVEO
AlIItOUNT

03L1GATEO----------.------_._----- .._-.---------------._-----_.-----.-----.__ ._---.-.-.-.---------.-._----_._--------._----------------------

FA"IHE EIRLY WIR~IN~ SYSTE~(FEWS Ill)

~93U~91 AOT0491eOJ50210C .SSCC:~TES r~ ~URAl tFVElOP"ENT 561S~01

~PJJECT TJULS:

[9/3C/95 2,4CO,OCO.OO

2,400,000.00

~UIlDING AFRICA~ WO~EN'S CAGA~!Z.TION

~99J499 'OTJ49~laOSO&2~C ~ATION.lCOUNCll CF ~E~PO ~C"EN 5613205

PROHCT TOTALS:

CHOO/OS 2,OCO,JOC.DO

2,OCO,OCO.UO

AFRICA 2U~EAU DE~~CR.CY/~CV PD~S

69110542 'FP.3542C~01103CJ ASSeCIIT!S IN RUqAl tEVELOP~ENT 5&13231

PR.:JJECT TOULS:

CO/OC/n 975,000.00

975,000.00

HitS44
!/9305 fo4

PRIVATE SECTOR SUPDCDT PP:JeCT

~9~US44JOC547CJC U~ITl~ ~A'IC~l DEVElCP~ENT PP.OGq 5&13270
6~30544GCGSll1CO UNlt~' "At IONS orV~lcp~rNT ,qCG~ 5613271

PAJJECT TOTALS:

(EAGER) EQUITY L 3qO~T~ THRU ECC~ RES

C9/0C/U
CC;/ClCI9S

!C5,OCO.I'O
2CO,OOC.OO

5CS,OCC.O~

6980546
H90546
H8115lo6

I~T0546AOC50130C ASSCttAtEs fo~ t~Tl qESOURCES ~ 5613202
IOTQS4~A005133CO ~APVlPt U~IVtlSltY 5613202
OHRS448Q3l90!10C CEVElOP"E,t ~Lt£R~~tlVES l~t~FPO 5~1)2)4

PROJECT TOTALS:

CHOC/OS
CUOC/95
Cl/o-::ns

',5U,OOC.00
1,400,46C.00

1CO,OOO.OO

3,01l6,UO.00

SPC TOULS:

aUOGET AllCWl~C( A"1UNT:
RESE~VED/O~l:GATED

BUDGET AlLCWlNC£ lVAlll9LE

!.Cl6t.460.00
11,966,460.00

0.00

0.00 8,9U,UO.OO

r
"......

!:.,
r

- - - - -



- - - -- - - - - - - - -
U/AFRtCA

AGENCY FO~ INT[QNATIONAL DE~ELOP"ENT
OFFICF OF FINANCIAL 'A~AGEMENTC8COC0054D - 'STATUS CF CURRENT YEA' 3UDGET ALLOW'NCES

AS OF 10 I 12 I 95

PAH 14
10/13/)

BUDGET PLAN CJD[: GSS405316~01G15
P~OJECT 03LIGATION
NU"3ER

HAilE RFSERV. EFF~CTIV~
NUII"~U DATE

A"'OUNT
'f SE!I~U

A"OUNT
OBLIGATED-------------------.-._--------------.-------.-._----.--------------------------------------_._.----------_.------------------------

S~UTHERh AFRICA ENTP,PPS DE~ PROJ

6900514 AOT0514GOOSOP.6CO SOUTHEPN AFRIC_ ENTf'PRISE DEV F 5614!03
pqaHCT TOTALS:

J.
:::
Iv

3PC TOULS:

aUDGET ALLOWANCE AM~UNT:
RESEP,VED/03LIGATED
eUD~ET ALLOWANCE AVAILAELE

10,OCC,000.00
10,00[,000.00

0.00

[9/00/U

'l.00

10,OCO,OCO.OO

10,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

•



U/AFRICA

AGENtY f~~ INTERNATIONAL rEV£Lop~eNT
OfFlcr OF fINANCIAL 'A~AGEMENT

t800C~054D - STATUS Of (UqRENT YEAR eUDGET ALLOWAhcrs
AS Of 10 / 12 / ~3

• PA~E 13
1C/111~

BUDGeT FLAN (ODE: ~5S49531641KG39
P~OJE(T O~LIG.TION

NU"3E~
NA"E PES!~V. EFFeCTIve

NUMUR DlH
."OU,.T

RfSERVED
A·OUNT

OBLIGATED--_.-------------------------------._---------------_.--._.--------.---------_.-----------------------------------------------------

OOOOOOOCO 641T 604£

PIIOJECT T~TALS:

3PC TOTALS:

GHAhA G~VEPh~ENT or 641T 604E [8/00/95

0.00

1,151, 227.00

1 , 151 , 221. 00

1,151,227.00
BUDGET ALLOWANCE AMOUNT:
RESEIIVED/O~LIGATED

aUDGET ALLO_ANCE AVAILAgLE

1,151,227.0C
1,151,227.0C

0.0t.:!

A--
~
~- - - - - -



- - - - - - - - - - - - -
U/AFRICA

AGE~CY FUR INTEP-NATIONAL tEVELOP"ENT
OFFICE OF FINANCIAL "A~AGE~EN'

C9COC'~540 - STATUS CF CU~RENT 'EA' lUOGEr ALLOWANClS
A~ OF 10 I 12 I 95

P.lGE 12
1C/n/;'

3UD~ET FL_N CJOE: ~SSX1531~1~K~1Z

PROJECT O~LIGATIO~

HU~~E~

~A"~ RFSERV. EFF~C'IVf

~U"HA DHf
"'CUNT

"ESE~VEO

A'OUNT
OtLIGAHD

---------.---------------------------._---_.--------------------_._----....••••._.-.---------------------- ..-----.---..-------------

POLIC, ANALYSIS ~tSE'RC~ ~ T~CW. SUPPODT

6~e()47! ACf047~P005~A5~C A~~:C~LTCR~ O:P'PT~f~T OF

PROUC T TOTALS:

561 H64 C9/00/95 779,450.00

779,45C.00

'! 'fR LAWYERS OE~I:i:lV & PRIV SEC

~HJ497 6Y81497G~Q5213~C I~TEDNATI:N'L DFVELCP~ENT LA~ I~ 5613213

PR':>JiCT TonLS:

BPC TOTALS:

C9/0C/95

O.co

5tO,OCC.OO

5CO,OCO.OO

1,2H,450.UO

A....
~

~

3UDG f ALLOWANCE 'M~U~T:

RES! VEO/O~Ll~ATED

eUOG T ALLow_NCE AVAILA~L~

2, !H,450.C,0
1,27~,450.00

1,6CC,OOO.00



.. /AFRICA

A~cNCY FCR INTERNATIONAL rEVELO'"ENT
OFFICf OF FINANCI4L "ANAGEMENTC800C1054D - STATUS CF (URRE~T YEA' 9UDGET ALLOWANCES

AS OF 10 I 12 I 95

PAGE 11
10/131 ~~

3UDGET FLAN CUDE: GSSX9531659KG15
PROJECT OallGATION
NUM~ER

'UI'E RES=~V. EFFECTIVE
NUM3U DATE

AMOUNT
RESERVED

AMOUNT
O:JLIUTED---------------------.-.---------------------------------------._.---._----------_...-._--------------------------------------------

SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE GR_SSAOOTS

5550006 AOTC006G005263QO coope,ATIVE lFAGUF CF Y"E USA,TH 5614004
PROJECT nuLS:

BPC TOTALS:

C9/00195

0.00

3CO,000.00

300,000.00

300,000.00
aUDGtT ALLOWANCE A"CUNY:
RESEP.VED/03LI~ATeD

aUOGET ALLOWA~C£ lVllLAeLt

30C,000.00
3CC,000.00

O.CO

~-
~- - - - - - .



- - - - - -- - -- - - -
"/AFRICA

AGENCY FOq I~TER~'TIO~Al ~(~ElOP"(~T

OFFICE OF FI~A~CIAl ~A~AGE'ENT

C!COOC540 - STATUS CF CUAqUT YEAII "!UOGET ALLOW'''CES
AS OF 10 1 IZ 1 95

PlGE 10
10/1]/~

9UOGET 'LAN CODE: jSSX95JI613~G~9

PROJECT O]l:G'TIO~ NA~E PESEQV. EFFECTIVE A~OU~T A~OUNT

NUH3ER. HU"~ER O.Tf RESERVED 09llGATEO
----------------_._._----------------------------------------------------------------------....._.-_._--------_.--------------------

000000000 6131 61~~

OOOOOOOCO 6131 609C

PR"JEC T TO TAU:

:!PC TOUlS:

ZI~~.~WE GOVE~N~E~T CF
ZIH3.~.E GO~Eq~~ENT CF

613T 60a8 C9/00/05
613T 609C C?/OC/95

0.00

5,OCO,CCO.OO
5,000,000.00

10,OCO,000.00

10,01l0,OCC.OO

BUDGET ALLCWA~CE 'H~UNI:

RES[P.VE~/03lJ~AT£D

UUO~EI 'llO~A~CE AVIllAeLC

10,OCC,000.00
IC,\lCC,IJ:JO.CO

O.CO

h.......c
.~



UHFinCA

A~£NCY FO~ INTERN~TIONAL CEVELOPMENT
OFFICE OF FINANCIAL "A~AGE'ENTC800CQ054D - STATUS OF CURRENT YE'R aUCGET ALLOWANCES

AS OF 10 1 12 1 95

PAGE 9
10"3f'J~

aUDG£T PLAN C~Dc: ~SHX~5316geK~11
PROJECT JaLIG~TION
NUH~Eq

UHf RESE_V. EFFECTIVE
hUHHR DATE

AMOUNT
DESEOtVED

A!'fOUNT
OElIGATED-----------------------.-.-------------------------------.-.---.---.-----------------_.-----_.-------------._.------_.--------------

SAHEL q£GIONAL INSTITUTIONS

6250H5
!llS0975
6250975

AOT0975R0050A4CC U.S. D~PAqT~£~T OF AGRICULTU~! 56"'05
AOT~q75ROC50'40C U.S. D~PART~E~T CF AGRICULTURE 5614106
6250975G001El~OO CPGlNIZlTIO" FOR ECOhOMIC cooP & 561"07

PROJECT TOTALS:

apc TOTALS:

09/0C195
[9/0C/95
(j9/0C/95

0.00

45,704.00
U],9l!2.00
!00,000.00

1 ,02 9, 6 f! 6• 00

I,029,6E6.01J
BUDG~T ALLOW'NCE A"OU~T:
RESERVED/O?LIGATED
SUDGET ~LLOW'NCE .VAIL.9L£

I,029,6!16.CO
1,(,29,eo36.00

O.CO

kVa

- - - - - -



- - - - - - - - - - - - -
UIAF RICA

AGENCY FO' INTE'NATIONAL tEVELOP~ENT

OFFICE OF FINANCrAL v'~A~E~ENT

C9CCCr,054D - STATUS rF CUA.E~T '~'A EUtGfT ALLOWANCES
AS OF 10 , 12 , 95

P'G~ 8
10/13/"

3UDG:T PlA~ COD:: ~~S5'53169tK530

PROJ~Ct '~Lri_TrCN ~'~E ~ES~qV. EFFECT:VE .qou~t ANOUNT
~~HJ£R NU"~ER DATE R:S~qVED . C~LIGArED

_.------ ..-------------._-------------_._._----------.-----------------_._._---------------------_._--------------------------------

ooo~oooco 606K 6ry4_

Pil:lJECT rouLS:

EPC TOTALS:

P~.~D.,ijOVEF~~£Nr OF 6Y6K G04A·CO/OJ/95

o.co

'Co,oou.oo
I,CO,(;OO.OO

H(l,OlU.O'l

aUD~:r 'LLC~'NCE 'H~U~':

RESEQVED/J:lrG.T:D
&UD~:T ALLO.'NCE 'Y'rL'~LF

4CC,OOO.~l'

4::C,tlOa.oo
0.00

).-
v"-
.-.~~



U/AFRIU

.GE~CY FO~ INT[R~.TIONlL DEVELOp"eNT
OF'IC£ OF FINA~CI~L ~.NAGEM[NTcaCOC1JS4D - STATUS OF CURR[~T Y~'~ EUCGEl ALLOWANCES

AS OF 10 1 12 1 95

PA:;E 1
10/1 '!1Q

~UDG~T PLAN CCDE: 3ES59531~16KG31
PROJECT ~eLI~~lIO~
NUHdER ',H'E RES~RV. EFFECllVE

NUM3~lt DAlE
A"!OUNT

RESERVED
A"'OU~l

OBLIGATED-------------.---.-----------.----------------_._._-_.-----...------------_.-..---------------------_._.----------------------------

COOOOOOCO 696K 6~3

PROJ EC T TOULS:

BPC TOULS:

RWANr',GOVfFN"ENT OF 696K 603 12/00/94

0.00

2,5CO,OCO.00

2,500,OCO.00

2,5Cl?,OCO.OO
BUDGET lLLOWl"C£ AMOUNT:
RESERVED/03LIGlTED
aUDG~T lLLOJANCE AVlIL'~LE

2,5(;C,OOO.00
2,50C,aaO.oo

0.(10

~

l - - - - -



- - - -- - - - - - - - -
U/AFRICA

Ar,ENCY FOA I"TERN_TIONAl DEVElO-MENT
OFFIcr OF FINA~CIAl PA~AGEMENT

C!COCJO~4D - STATUS CF CUARE~T yelR rUDGET ALLOWANCES
AS OF 10 / 12 / 95

PAGE 6
10/13/?'

3~DGET FLAN CODE: G~S515l1641KG!1

PROJECT J~LI5_TICN

NUM3E~

IUPIE ~ES!~V. eFFeCTIVE
NUMiJU DHf

AMOUNT
ItFSEltVED

A"OUNT
09LIGATED

------------------_.__._-----------~.----------------- -----------------.--------------------_._----------_.-------------------------

000000000 641K o1~

PROHe T TOULS:

BPe TOULS:

GUAM. ~OVfRN":NT OF 641K 6~6 C9/0C/95

o.CO

7PO,OCO.OO

reo,ooo.OO

780,000.00

.£-..
v'
',~)

eUDG~T ALLOW'~CE '''OUNT:
RESERVED"rLIGATED
BUDGET ALLOWANCE 'VAILA~L~

\

HO,OOO.OO
78C,OOO.OO

0.00



HIAFlllCA

.GE~CY FOI INTERNATrONAL D(~ElOPME"T
OFFI([ OF FI~.N(IAL ~ANAGE"E~TC9COCJ054D - STATUS CF CURRENT YEAR aUCGET ALLOWA~(ES

AS OF Ie I 12 I 95

PAGE 5
10/131 ' -

3UD~ET FLAN CQDE: ~~S415!1~96K~J1
pqOJECT O~l:~ATIO~

~UM~;R
'4 ...·E PESEIV. EFFECTIVE

ffUM~£lI DATE
..,aUNT

R:SEltyu
A"Outn

CEL IGU ED------_.---------------------------.---------------------------------------.-.----_.---..-------------------...----..-----------'----

OOOOOOJCO 6~~k 614

PR~JECT T:JULS:

ap( TOTUS:

~WAND_,tOVEllff1~NT OF 696k 604 C9'O~'95

0.00

1(iO,OOC.OO

1CO,OOO.OO

1CO,OOO.OO
~UDGET AlLCWANCE A~OU~T:
RESEPVE"O~lIGAT~O

dUD~~T AllOWA~(~ AY'IlA?l~

Ice,ooo.co
ICC,GCJ.OO

O.CC

k,

~- - - - - - -



- - - -- - - - - - - -
AA/AF RICA

AG~NCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DE~ElOP"ENT

CFFICE OF FI~A~CIAl ~ANAGE"ENT

CftOOCQ054D - STATUS CF CU~RE"T YEAR BUDGET ALLOWANCES
AS OF 10 I 12 I 05

PAGE 4
10/13/°-,

3UDGET FLAN C'D~: GeS495J1~~6kG]t

PIlJJECT CeLlGATlON
NUMa ER

'....E RESERV. EfFfCTIV!
NU"!IE1t DATE

."'oun
RESUVED

A"OUNT
0311GATED-----------------------------_.-----_.---------._--------------._.-------._._.-._._--...._-----_._._--------------------------------

~

I!

BPC TOTALS:

BUDGET ALLOWANCE ' ..OUNT:
RESERVEO/OFLIGATED
BUDGET ALLOWANCE AVAILA9LE

0.00
0.00
0.00

c.CO 0.00

{:-..
\,_/ .......

v--~



U/AFRIU

AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL CEVELOPMENT
CfflCE 0' FINANCIAL '"NA~E"ENTC9COC1054D - STITUS OF CURRE~T YEAR eUDGET ALLOWANCES

AS Of '0 1 12 1 95

PAGE 3
1011319

3UDGET FLAN t~DE: GCV595)'6~!«G'2
PROJECT O~lI~ATION
~UMaER ""E RES~PV. EfFECTIVE

NUM1ER DATE
A"OUNT

1t!SE'lVED
A"OUNT

09LIGAtED-----------------------------------------------------------.-.-------.-.------------------------------------------------------------

PARTNERS fOq SUSTAIN-OLE NUTRITION

673056' .OT056'.~0523200 ACADE~Y FOR E'UC.TIO~.l DEVELOP" 561325! 09100195
PROJECT T3TALS:

BPC rOT~LS:
0.00

',5CO,OCO.OO

',500,OCC.OO

"SCO,OOO.GO
BUDG~T ALLOWAnCE AMOUNT:
RESE~VED'OrLIGArED
eUDG~T AlLO~.NCE AV.Il.~LE

',5t:lC,OOO.OC
1,5CC,000.00

0.00

-'
~- - - _.- - -



- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
U/AFP.ICA

AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL eE~ELOP"ENT

O'FICE OF FI~ANCIAL MANAGEMENT
CaOOCQ054D - STATUS OF CURRENT YEAR BUDGET AlLO~ANCtS

AS OF 10 I 12 / 95

PlG: 2
10/1 ]/'1\

3UDGET FLAN CODE: ~tV4~5316geKG12

PROJECT J9LI~.TION

NUM3ER
NA"E. RESfRV. EFFECTI~E

NU"]!!R DATE
A"OUNT

RESERVED
A"OUNT

Ot1LIGAUD
-----------------------._---------------------_._--------------..-._--------------------------------_._.----------------------------

PARTNERS FOR SUSTAINASlE NUT~ITIO~

AOTO~61A00523200 ACADf'" FOR EDUCATIa~AL DEVELOP" 56132b2

PROJECT nUlS:

5980561

BPC TOHlS:

BUDGET .llO~A"CE AMOUNT:
RESERVED/~dlIGATED

BUDGET .llOWANC~ AVAIlAalE

2!,]90.0C
23,]90.00

0.00

C9/0C/95

0.00

23,390.00

23,]90.00

23,390.00

.-s,
~



U/AFRICA

AGENCY fOq INf[R~ITIO~AL DE~ELO.HENT
OffICE Of FINANcrlL "AN_~!NENfC8GO:Q05'D - ~TATUS Of CURQENT YE_R fUDGET ALLOWINCES

AS Of 10 I 12 I 95

PIGE 1
1011J(l

2UDGET PLA~ CODE: ~IDXQ;!1S9~K~12
PAJJECT OiLIGI':ON
hUM3EQ 'Uf'[ PF.S~qv. Eff~CTr~f

NU,.3ER DAH
''''''UU

Di: 5£RV!D
AMOUNT

ObLIGATED-.-------------------------------------------------._.-._--_._.--._.-._-------_.---.-.-----------------------------.---------------

~PC TOtALS:

tiUD5:T ILl~~'~C~ .~aUNT:
R[SEDV~"O~lIGATED

~UD~ET ALlOWINCE .VAIL'~LE

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 c.oo

k-v,
~- - - - - - - - - • I
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FY 1995 - Africa Bureau Parking Fines
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SOURCE: AFR/DP/PAB SEPTEMBER 30, 1995



12/13/95

AFRICA BUREAU
OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

PARKING FINES

LEVEL PARKING NEW
PROJECT BEFORE FINE PROJECT

COUNTRY NUMBER PARKING AMOUNT TOTAL

ANGOLA 654-0005 2,800,000 1,804.00 2,798,196
BENIN 680-HRDA 400,000 17,237.00 382,763
BOTSWANA 633-0253 1,450,000 2,453.00 1,447,547
BURKINA FASO 686-3057 150,000 13,750.00 136,250
BURUNDI 695-0143 3,500,000 3,828.00 3,496,172
CAMEROON 631-3048 597,000 82,764.00 514,236
CAPE VERDE 655-HRDA 1,000,000 9,493.00 990,507
CAR 676-ATLAS 200,000 4,158.00 195,842

I CHAD 677-0051 2,000,000 30,393.00 1,969,607
COMOROS NONE
CONGO 679-ATLAS 200,000 6,193.00 193,807

I
COTE D'IVOIRE 698-0541.81 125,500 28,567.00 96,933
DJIBOUTI 898-0541.03 62,200 11,033.00 51,167
ERITREA NONE
ETHIOPIA······ 663-0019 2,000,000 29,249.00 1,970;751

I
EQU.GUINEA NONE
GABON •. 898-9901.78 50,000 28,226.00 21,774
GAMBIA 635-0238 1,500,000 18,585.00 1,481,415
GHANA>; ;.. .-.... '. . 641..Q126 4,000,000 1,430.00 3,998,570

I
GUINEA 675-0226 900,000 26,697.00 873,303
GUINEA-,BISSAU· . 657-HRDA 300,000 44,649.00 255,351
KENYA 615-HRDA 300,000 20,669.00 279,331
LESOTHO . 632..Q225 550,000 1,716.00 548,284

I
1/ LIBERIA DA FUNDS 669-0216 (23,390) (4,136.00) (19,000)
MADAGASCAR.··;;···· . >687-HROA 500,000 8,008.00 491,992
MALAWI 612-ATLAS 400,000 2,255.00 397,745
MALI ··688-0245·.··· 2,ooo,OOD 20,834.00 ',979,186

I
MAURITINIA 698-0541.82 49,500 11,341.00 38,159
MAURITtUS·· 698'09901.42 . 110,OOD 6,732.00 103;268
MOZAMBIQUE 656-ATLAS 800,000 4,026.00 795,974
NAMIBIA 673-0006 2,500,000 198.00 2,499;802

I
NIGER 683-HRDA 850,000 16,225.00 833,775
NIGERIA·· 620-0009·.•• ···· 5,590,000 220,319.00 5,369,681
RWANDA 696-0148 1,000,000 15,389.00 984,611
SAO TOMEJPRINCIPE NONE

I SENEGAL 685-HRDA 1,500,000 45,111.00 1,454,889
SEYCHELLES NONE
SIERRA LEONE 636-ATLAS 50,000 3,311.00 46,689
SOMALIA· .; .•.. :-." ..,::-:" NONE

I SOUTH AFRICA . ·674-0304; 500,000 3,762.00 496,238
SUDAN .-.-. -:::.:-. ::-:-: .. - :~,:: NONE... .:.. :.... : ..... :::.. , ..

SWAZILAND 645-0231 1,746,000 121.00 1,745,879
TANZANIA 621.:0166 ..... 3,350,000 37,026.00 3,312,974I TOGO 698-0541.93· 169,9D0 10,169.00 159,731
TOGO··· .. ·.89a.9901.93< .. 135,000 10,170.00 124,830
UGANDA 617-0125 4,420,000 330.00 4,419,670

. ZAIRE>· 698-0541.60 -83,800 18,920.00 64,880I ZAMBIA 611-0226 3,500,000 10,835.00 3,489,165
ZIMBABWE .•• /\i:::.:<.·;'·· ""-":':'::;::::~ NONE

-51;338,900 827,976.00 50,510;924

I ========================================
1/ NOTE: LIBERIA'S CURRENT FUNDING IN FY 95 IS FY 94 CARRy-oVER - THESE
FUNDS CANNOT BE' USED TO MEET PARKING FINE..

I AFRIDPIPAB:U:\FWHOLMES\123~ATA\PARKING7.WK11(REV.8)

I
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AFRICA BUREAU
DEP Procurement Report

FY 95 - Obligations

COUNTRY··

.FY95 > .• ,FY950ee:
. ·....·,'.'.>.•OEP,. .•.',., ·OBLlG···· .....

.··'proiectionsi\··ISOOOl·Y

AFR/WA
Benin 1,475.0 937.8

Burkina 24.0 0.0

Cameroon N/A 0.0
Cane Verde 70.0 48.2
CAR N/A 0.0
Clad N/A 0.0

Ghana 1.718.3 1,491.1
Guinea 1,994.0 1.073.0
Guinea.Bissau<

Niaer"· ,. .............,

16774.9

89.300.4\

784.2 484.9

2,910.0 2.490.4

4.858.0 4,284.1

0.0 0.0

4,305.0 731.6

443.0 400.0

4S0.0·.450~O

5,700.0 1.500.0
.•.•. O~OZ;OS2~7

18,322.1

n,579.11

25.870.4 41.783.1

> ··1;449.8 ·.·,··.1 ,449~6

. .

AFR/WA TOTAL

Sierra .Leone

Kenva

U2anda

Maduascar

Rwanda

AFR/SA TOTAL

Sahel Rel!ional

Zimbabwe 1,624.0 1,206.0
zambia .. 1< ·.·5400.0 ·11~353~6

Swaziland 665.7 404.0
Southern Afr Rel!ionaI 0.0 0.0

Ethiopia

Namibia 2,486.0 1,569.0

AFRIEA TOTAL 17,807.7 17.196.0

Eritrea.· .• >. •.•..

Malawi 1,565.0 1,235.1

Ni2eria

Anl!ola 0.0 0.0

Tanzania

REDSO/E

AFR REG'L TOTAL 15,578.9 13.546.4

SeneaaL····

South'Afriea ···..10:234~3 >.......... 12.741.4

.Mozambiaue ···,·····S·122~O ···.11~089~5

BUrundi»···

REDSO/W(

AFR/SA

AFRIEA

AFA REG'L ~A;.:FR~/~SD~",-~~~-lJ-,~~1.:.::5~,3;;2=:;8:.:.:.9+---,~~12~,4~88~.6
AFRIDRC'> ..•,.,...... ..,'.. , '.'.·.··.·.··.2S0~O· ··,···,'····::.<1i057~8

AFRICA BUREAU TOTAL

FY94 OSDBU/AFR Goal - $58.2 million
FY95 OSDBU/AFR Goal - $56.5 millioD

I
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I
I
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ContrIICting with OiudvlIntaged EnterpriMs

JANConIrIcloI'S by Type and Country, Africll FY 1995 , 8 19$
Veer to

type COntIaetor OlIte
==-=-==-*

I. Cornme!'CIlII Finns

AFRIDRCO , ISTI 535.2
AFRJDRCO , M.S.I. 98.1
AFRJDRCO f American Mfis Export Group 83....
AFRJDRCO f 0eIn TIlIYet 93.1
AFR1SO , AMEX IntemetioMl 89.0
AFRISO , AMEX IntemetJonlll aullCOntnICtor «Xl.0
AFR1SO f NetI Council ~Negro Women 2000.0
AFR1SO f TvT AIICICilItes 30.5
AFR1SO f AEDJHeribIge TIlIYet 323....
AFR1SO , AMEX IntemetJonlIl 1296.7
AFRISD f HeIWy&Co. 1855.8
BeniJ f MIIcheII GIllUP 937.8
ElolIwMe ,

Aunn~ 928....
8atIwInI , CMIbridge Consulting Corp. (3) 250.0
8oIIwI1lI , CMIbridge Consulting Corp. (2) 277.0
80tIwanI f CImblidge Consulting Corp. 320.4
ClIpe \Ienle r AMEX Intemationel 48.2
EIhiopie f AGRIOEC 153.7
GhIne r IntemlIl SCience & TecIInlIIogy Inc. 135.3
GIwne f AmIficen Purchesing S- 91.0
GIwne f T_ TlICIInoIlIgiel 30.9
GIwne f SigmeOne 930.3
GIwne f Belt or SlIIlII 86.0
Guw. f DfMecl1lnc. 359.0
Gwn. f Development Auiltance Corp. ...28.0
G...£IlIuu f LebIIt AncIel'Ion 4000.0
KenylI f MI/lllGIIIIInI SCiences far Haith 105.0
KenylI f DlMtopmentA~ Inc. 53.9
KenylI f Meneoement System. Intemetionel 147.9
LeICIIho f CnllIlM AIIaciel. 251.6
MlIdlIgacer f CowJRIeIe & IIti 110.0
MIIdlIgacer , AMEG 2308.3
Medllgescer f SIIlIIIIdie AIIaciel. 77.9
MlIdlIgacer f MI/lllGIIIIInI System. IntemeticlllIl 2....8
Mecl8galcer , T/llIIiC8l RICh & Devt 1579.9
M'ldegacer f RlIICIUIClIa IndUltriel Ltd. 150.0
Melewi f MSI,lnc. 150.0
Melewi f oeylBx,lnc. 90.8
Meli f Africa ConaultantIlntI. 9.4
Mali f Miclacom Technotogy Intematiclllll 1926.1
Mali f HllIYIY & Co. 44.7
Mazarnbique f Robert Nllthen AIaoc. 5Sll.5
Mazambique , MSI 48.0
Mazambique f CnllIlM AIIocieteI 500.0
Mazambique f Ronco COnIulting 8730.0
NamitIle f Mitchell Group 500.0
NlImitlilI , MSI (Reg., IIdmin. by Namibill) 52.0
SIheI Regional f Mitchell Group «Xl.0 I5enega1 f Amex Intemetillnal "'2.7
5enegaJ f T/llIIiC8l RICh & Devt ...9.8
SOUth Africll , B&C Inti- CIllA Cult. sem. (8 smell) ....2
SOUth Africa , Aunn AIIacieleI 1llt12.6
SOUth Africa f Lance Beiley & AIIacieleI 3064.9

ISOUth Africa f Joint etr for Policy & Econ Studies 228.2
South Africa f DfMecl1 (3) 18S.1
SWlIziland f AunIIII AuocilIt. 226."
Tanzania f HeIWy & Co.• Inc. (2) 145.0
Tanzania f Gen:Iiner KIIn\ylI AIaoc. 621.1

ITanzania , InterneticlIlIl TechnotogyI~ 125.5
Tanzania f HeIWy & Co., Inc. 30.0
Tanzenill , Intrados 50.0
Tanzania f CnIIItiveA~ 29.0
Uganda f OTI 44....
Uganda f ISTlICTS 105.5 IUganda , AGRIDEC 100.0
Uganda f AGRIDEC & FINTRAC 403.6
Uganda f MSr 196.6
Uganda , CnIIItMl AIIaciel. 570.0
UgendII f TRO(3) 577.3 IUganda f Ernie PetJich AMociat. 345.6
Zembill f AMEX Intemetillnal 44.2
Zembia , oatentr AIIaciel. 503.5
Zembill f etr for FllllncillJ engineering 2500.0
ZembilI , Mgt System. IntemIIillIlIl 923.0

IZembill f PH AIIocieteI 590.0
ZimbabWe f etr for FlIlIncilIi EngiMeIing 44.0
ZirnbCIM ,

~AaaocilItea Inc. 800.0
ZirnbCIM f Amex IntemeticlneJ 7....0
ZimbabWe f seMceI Group 121.0

IEthIopilI f ~I ComIlllRll Corp. 12.5
SwuIIand f DIMeI, Inc. 93.3

SUIltlltal 50108.8

~~7 I



ConIlKling wilh DiIalMI'aged Enl8rpriIeI
carnctars by Type IIIId Country, AI'Iica FY 1995

---------- ......_-type-II. tndMdulll (PSCs)

aaw.na
Burundi
~
Bhiapia
Gambia
GhMI
GhMI
GhMI
GI.-
GI.-
GI.-
GI.-
GI.-
GIWla
GI.-
K8nya
K8nya
M8dIgeIQr
M"dIGUcW
~

~

M-.wi
MllDIllblQue
MllDIllblQue....................................

I
.........
REDSCI4:SA
REDSCI4:SA
REDSCI4:SA
REDSCI4:SA

I
SIrlICIII
SCUh AI'rlca
SCUh AI'rlca
SCUh AI'rlca
SCUh AI'rlca
SCUh AI'rlca

I SCUh AI'rlca
SCUh AI'rlca
SCUh AI'rlca
SCUh AI'rlca
SCUh AI'rlca

I
South AI'rlca
SCUh AI'Iica
SCUh AI'rlca
SCUh AI'rlca
SCUhAfIicI

I
South Africa
SoulIl Africa
SNIziland
SwIIziIMd
TanDnill

I
Tanzania
Uganda
Uganda
lJgInda
ZirnblItMe

I
I
I
I
I
I

Y..,to
DlIte

PSC (femIte) 157.1
PSC(?) "Women EntitY" 428.5
PSC • KalMlin Putreilberger 100.0
"IndivWOlllln CClIllnICtoI" 47.1
psc. BarbaIa JenIen (w) 31.4
psc.C.~ (loY) 26.9
PSC • carmen Conner (r) 18.1
psc. MarylIan R.y (r) 2.1
PSC • Joanne JaIfn (r) 72.7
PSC· ..... t.ancaIt8r 1m) 4.0
psc. BartIn DiclaIrIon (r) 10.0
psc.Am DolIwDiIIf (r) 13.7
psc...... Badrick (r) 8.9
pSC • W. HammirlgI (m) 31.5
pSC • J. 0rtInIky (w) 31.8
psc. KorIn s..n.on (r) 12.9
psc. Millia HawMI (r) 46.0
UIwinB s-.on (w) 0.7
Sua GroIanick 32.5
pSC • Vlr;inIII HublII (r) &3.8
psc. M8rgIret S8rtlBn eo.O
psc. Gigi DIver eo.5
psc. CBrol Marlin (WM) 1l!O.O
psc. K8IIy HIMIIa (W) 0.4
psc. C. MitII (w) 400.0
psc. E. CcItInwl (mm) 38.0
psc. C. Culler (w) (RegionII) 125.0
pSC • C. Cullar (w) 125.0
psc • part-time (r) 100.0
(1lIlt MIIIlId) 205.8
psc. Margnt DiIbeI (r) 170.0
psc. Eugenia welt (r) 421.2
pSC • Vtclal1a WeIll (r) 2lIO.0
Ancna ACIdo dlIl Otmo 13.9
PSC- M. ElucIIIn (r) 14.0
psc. Thetma HIrber (r) 18.7
pSC • J. Auld (r) 48.0
psc. E. RaynoIcIa (r) 12.0
psc. M. Wara.BNnt (r) 135.0
psc. V. SpaIdlIl (r) 1111.8
pSC • Dnid 8eItIe (m) ".8
pSC • K. Ctewlly (r) 7.3
pSC • R. HlIwtcina (m) 175.0
pSC • A. SBnz (r) 18.5
psc. Lau Am McNIIiI (r) 130.0
pSC - R. Pizano (m) 33.0
psc. H. Cowpw (r) 11.3
AMEX Intemalial. lul)ocoullKtol 284,3
pSC • Jan RocIdlIre-King (r) 15."
PSC • NlIncy Oiemond (r) 12.4
psc. M..Beebe (r) eo.O
PSC-JlimeR"(W) 26.5
psc. JeffJackiIon (M) 57.8
pSC • Anne FIeunIt (loY) 58.0
pSC • Kim Luc:a (r) 15.0
pSC • K.aI Yartey (w) 8.7
PSC • JudilII GeiIl (w) 1211.7
pSC • FI'BrlCine MlII'Ih8Il (w) 11.0
pSC - R_ Rogels (r) 1lS7.0

SublalaI 4llD4.8



c:anu.ctirIQ With OiUdWnllIged Entl!lJlrilles
eonu.ctors by Type and Country. Africa FY 1995

Year 10
type Contractor Date

= =.. == === sr- ;

Ill. Private Voluntary OfgaI1lZltiOnl (PVOs)

AFRISO p IFESH 4000.0
Burundi p AfriCare 3500.0
Kenya p center 101' Dev't & Pop. Activities 119.3
MIlIwi p AfriCare 830.0
MazamtlIQue II AfriCare 1092.6
NlImitlilI P AfriCare 231.0
Niger II ArriclIre 726.0
Niger p POPTECH 135.0
Niger P AfriCan AmeliClln Instttute 500.0
NigeriI P African AIrler1GIIn IIlIlitute 1500.0
REDSOMICA P AfriCare 720.9
SenIgeJ P ArriclIIe 500.0
SiemllAane p OppoltunItleIlndUltrialiZaticln ctr Inti .c5O.0
South AfriCa p lFESH 500.0
South AfriCa p Soft Sheen Inri 1.8
SOuth Africa p AfrIcan..Americn lnstiIUle 3963.1
lamllia p AfriCare 500.0
EraJwa p AfricIre 121.2

Subtalal 19390.8

III. HiItaricIIIy SllIck CoIIegeI &~ (HBCUI)

AFRIORCO u U.~SI1onl 248.0
AFRISD u MClIIIhouIe SChool rA MtIlIiclne 353.1
AFRISD u T~ aubCDnlnIClOl' 190.0
AFRISD u UMES IUbcal1tr~'Ior 1000.0
AFRISD u N.CIr. AlT IUIIcantnIctar 300.0
AFRISO u FJorlda AIM IUbeantrK'lor 100.0
AFRISD u CIItX-AlI8nta &Hawan:t UniVI. "can !55O.0
Elhiopia u CllrkAtianla U. 518.3
Gum. u CIIrk AlIlIIIta U. (2nd) 75.0
Guinle u CIIrk AtIanla U. 91.0
Gum. u CIIrk AtIanla U. (4th) eo.O
Gulllll u CIIrk AlIInlII U. (3n:t) 60.0
REDSOIWCA u FIoIIdaAlM 396.0
REDSOM'CA u MllI8IIauIe SChool rA Medicine 935.8
SInegal u MClIIIhouIe SChool rA Medicine 843.2
TanDnia u ~""'fIo. AANIIIIIMlIJIIl 270.0
TlnDnlI u TUIk8gee 2714.9
Zembia u ClaIkAtima u. 1292.8
lamllia u MllI8IIauIe SChool rA Medicine 3000.0
21mbill u SouIIlem lJni\.waily SyItem 2000.0

SUbllUI 14998.2 I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I



Contrwcting with DiaacMlntaged Enterprises

JAN I 8contrac:torI by Country, Africa FY 1995 r996
(lflClernenIa by monthly report)

Year to Country
type Contractor Oate Total

...............a:.===.......=••===========-========-......======...===
i= individual

AngoiIl 0.0 0.0 p= PVC
Benin f Mitchell Group 937.8 937.8 f= Firm
BoIaMna f cambridge Consulting Corp. 320.4
BoIaMna f cambridge Consulting Corp. (2) 277.0
BoIaMna f cambridge ConauIting Corp. (3) 250.0
Elatawana I PIC (femllle) 157.1
BoIaMna f Aunn AAociateI 828.4 1932.9
BwkinaFao 0.0 0.0
8unI'1di I PSC(?) 'Women Entity" 428.5
&mIcl1 P Africanl 3500.0 3928.5- CImenlon 0.0 0.0
c.peVerde AMEX International 48.2 48.2

• c.mJ Afr. Rep. 0.0 0.0
Ch8d 0.0 0.0
CornclroJ 0.0 0.0

I Congo 0.0 0.0
Cote dMlira 0.0 0.0
DjIbouti 0.0 0.0
Eq.GuInea 0.0 0.0

I
entre. P AfrIc8nl 121.2
Erina I PIC - Katherin Puffenberger 100.0 221.2
Ethiopia I 'ndIVwoman contractor" 47.1
Ethiopia f GIablII Commerce Corp. 12.S
Ethiopia f AGRIDEC 1S3.7

I Ethiopia u CIartc Atlanta U. 518.3 731.6
Gabon 0.0 0.0
GMIbia I PIC - 8art:ImI ....... (w) 31.4 31.4
GIWIa I PIC - C.Spen (w) 28.8

I
Ghana I PSC - J. 0rIanaky (w) 31.8
Ghana I PSC - W. Hemminga (m) 31.5
Ghana i PIC - Barbllra Dic:keqon (I) 10.0
Ghana f e.tofsalea 88.0
Ghana f AmerIc8n.Purchasing Svca 91.0I Ghana

f InteIMt. Science &Technology Inc. 135.3
Ghana I PSC - James Lancaster (m) . 4.0
Ghana I PSC - carmen Conner (I) 18.1
Ghana I PSC - Joanne Jeffers (I) 72.7
Ghana I PIC - Laura Bodrlck (I) 8.9I Ghana I PSC-- Ann Dotheraw (I) 13.7
Ghana I PSC - Maryllen Ray (I) 2.1
Ghana f Sigma One 930.3
Ghana f T.". Technologiea 30.9 1491.1

IGUI,. f Devtech Inc. 359.0
GuI,. u CIaI1c Atlanta U. 91.0
Guinea u CIaI1cAllanta U. (2nd) 75.0
Gui,. f DlMtloprnent AAiatance Corp. 428.0
Guinea u Clark Atlanta U. (3rd) 60.0

IGUinea U CIaI1c Atlanta U. (4th) 60.0 1073.0
G.-Biuau f L.abet Anderson 4000.0 4000.0
Kenya i PSC - KDrin Swal1lOl1 (I) 12.9
Kenya f Management Syaterna 1nten1a1iOl.1 1'-7.8

E f Management Sc:iencea for Health 105.0
f DeveIapment Alternatives Inc. 53.8
p center for Dev't &Pop. ActivItIea 119.3

Kenya i PSC - Millie Howard (I) 48.0 484.9

lJeo::
f er.tiVe AAociateI 251.6 251.6

0.0 0.0
adagacar f Reeources Induatriea Ltd. 1SO.0
adagacar I Sue Grosenick 32.5

Madagucar f Coverdale &Iati 110.0

ladagacar
f AMEG 2308.3

adagacar I Ursina Swal1lOl1 (w) 0.7
adagascllr f Tropical R.ch &Devt 1579.9

Madagaacllr f Management Syaterns IntemIItIonaJ 24.8

jadagaacllr
f SheIIIdilI AAociCea ns 4284.1

I
u..\i~
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ContnIcting with Disadvantaged Enterprises
ContnIetors by Country, Africa FY 1995
(Increments by monthly report)

Year to qotJntry
type Contl'lllctor Date Total

===~==.======s====================================~===== ==============
Maillwi i PSC - Gigi Dever 50.5
Maillwi i PSC - Margaret Sarhan 50.0
Malawi p Africare 830.0
Malawi I PSC - Virginia Hubbs (f) 63.8
Malawi f MSI,lnc. 150.0
Malawi f Daytex, Inc. SO.8 1235.1
Mali f MicRlcom Technology International 1926.1
Mall f Harvey & Co. 44.7
Mali f AfrIca Consultants Inti. 9.4 1980.1
Mauritania 0.0 0.0
Mauritius 0.0 0.0
MClIZIIrnblque f Creative AIaoc:iateI 500.0
Mazamblque f Robert Nathan AIIoc. 558.5
Mazarnbique i PSC • Kelly Howes (W) 0.4
MClIZIImbique f MSI ..a.a
MClIZIImbique i PSC • Carol Martin (WM) 160.0
Maambique P AfricanI 1092.6
MClIZIImbique f Ronco Consulting 8730.0 11089.5
Namibia i PSC • C. Culler (w) 125.0
Namibia i PSC - C. Culler (w) (Regional) 125.0
Namibia I PSC - C. Miles (w) 400.0
Namibill I PSC - E. Coleman (mm) 36.0
Namibia f MltchellGroup 500.0
Namibia f MSI (Reg., admin. by Namlbill) 52.0
Namibia p Africare 231.0
Namibia i PSC - part-time (f) 100.0 1589.0
Niger .p Africare 726.0
Niger P African American Institute 500.0
Niger P POPTECH 135.0
Nigeria P Afrlcan American lnatitute 1500.0 2861.0
REDSOIESA I PSC - VICtoria Wells (f) 200.0
REDSOJESA I PSC - Margaret Diebel (f) 170.0
REDSOIESA I PSC - Eugenia Welt (f) 421.2

IREDSOJESA I {not named) 205.6 996.8
REDSOMfCA u FIoridaA&M 396.0
REDSOJWCA u Morehouse School of Medicine 935.8
REDSOMfCA p Atrare 720.9 2052.7
RWlnda 0.0 0.0

ISahel Regional Mitchell Group 400.0 400.0
S.Tome&Princ. 0.0 0.0
Senegal u Morehouse School of Medicine 843.2
Senegal I Andres Acedo del OImo 13.9

ISenegal f TroplCIII RICh & Devt 49.8
Senegal f Amex International 42.7
Senegal p Africare 500.0 1449.7
Seyche\1es 0.0 0.0
Sierra Leone p Opportunities Induatrilllizatlon Ctr Inti 450.0 450.0

ISomalia 0.0 0.0
South Africa f Joint Or for Poiicy & Econ StUdies 228.2
South Africa f Lance Bailey & AaIociat.. 3064.9
South Africa f Aurora Asaociates 1982.6

ISouth Africa P IFESH 500.0
South Africa i PSC - Thelma Hartler (f) 18.7
South Africa I PSC - Lou Ann McNeil (f) 130.0
South Africa i PSC - Jan Rockliff.King (f) 15.4
South Africa i PSC - Nancy Diamond (f) 12.4

ISouth Africa f B&C Inti- Cross Cull. sem. (8 small) 4.2
South Africa I PSC - J. Auld (f) ..a.O
South Africa f Devtech (3) 1859.1
South Africa i PSC- M. Buchan (f) 14.0
South Africa i PSC - Maria Beebe (f) SO.O ISouth Africa P African-American Institute 3963.1
South Africa i AMEX International aub-contraetor 264.3
South Africa i PSC - R. Hawkins em) 175.0
South Africa i PSC - K Cleverly (f) 7.3

ISouth Africa I PSC - David Beebe (m) 4.8
South Africa p Soft Sheen Inri 1.8
South Africa I PSC - V. Speidel (f) 191.9
South Africa I PSC - R. Pizarro (m) 33.0
South Africa I PSC - A. 5anz (f) 16.5 ISouth Africa I PSC - M. Ward-Brent (f) 135.0
South Africa I PSC - E. Reynold. (f) 12.0
South Africa I PSC • H. CcMper (f) 9.3 12741.4

~b\ I



Contrxtillg with DiaadvlInbiged Enterpriles
Contractora by Country, Africa FY 1995
(Incrementa by monthly report)

V_rlo Country
type Contractor Date Total

=..........==========.====s===========================================
Southern AIr Reg 0.0 0.0
Sudan 0.0 0.0
Swailand I PSC • Jeff Jackson (M) 57.8
SWlIZiillnd f Aurora Auociates 226.4
SWIZlland I PSC • Jaime Raile (W) 26.5
SWIZlland , eevr..lnc 93.3 403.9
T.nzania f GMtlner Kamyl! Auoc. 821.1
Tanrania f ~&Co.,lnc. 30.0
Tanzania f InIerndar... Tec:hnoIogy InVllltrllenta 125.5
TMZanIa ,

~&Co., Inc. (2) 145.0
Tananla u 1JDDaIa, J.IIIbaD, I'1L .AAN -.IMcqIa 270.0
T.... I PSC • Anne FIeunIt (w) 58.0
TMZaniI f IntrIIcIoI !SO.O
Tananla , er.tive AaIClCiateI 29.0
TaJ1ZIInia I PSC • Kim Lucu (I) 15.0
TMZaniI u TUIUgee 2714.9 4058.5
Togo 0.0 0.0
Ugn/lI I PSC • Judith Geist (w) 129.7
UgMda I PSC • FrMCine MII'IhalI (w) 8.0
Ugn/lI I psc. Kate Varley (w) 8.7
UgMda , MSI 186.6
Ugn/lI , AGRIDEC 100.0
Ugn/lI f DTI 4404
Ugn/lI f AGRIDEC &F1NTRAC 403.8
UpndII f lSTIICTS 105.5

I UpndII f TRD(3) 577.3
UpndI f ErnIe Petrich AIIocIates 345.6
UpndI f CNItiwI AuociateI 570.0 2GU
z.n 0.0 0.0

I
z.mtlIa f Mat Syatemllnlenwtiollal 823.0
Zambia u Clark Atlanl8 U. 1282.8
ZambIa u McnhouIe School of Medicine 3000.0
Zambia f Ctr fOr FlnancIaI Engineering 2500.0
Zambia , PH AIeoc:iaM 590.0

I ZambIa , o.w.r Auociates 503.5
Zambia , AMEX International 44.2
Zambia p AfI'ate 500.0
Zambia u SouIhem UnlverIIty SyMem 2000.0 11353.6

I
Zimbabwe , Ctr fOr Financlal Engineering 44.0
ZImbabwe , Arr.-IntematioI... 74.0
ZImbabwe , Develllpment Auociates Inc. 800.0
ZimbmMe , SMIlcea Group 121.0
Zimbabwe I PSC • Roxana Rogers (I) 187.0 1206.0I AFRJDRCO u U. MarylandIEatem Shcn 248.0
AFRJDRCO f lin 535.2
AFRlDRCO , American Un Export GRIUP 83.•
AFRJDRCO ., Delara TI'IIY8l 83.1I AFRlDRCO f M.S.l. 98.1 1057.8
AFRISD , AMEX IntemationIIl 1298.7
AFRISD u McnhouIe SChool 0' Medicine 353.1
AFRISD f TvT Aaociatea 30.5
AFRISD , NIdl CouncIl 0' Negro Women 2000.0I AFRISD

, AMEX International subcontnlctor OO.0ןס

AFRISD , AMEX International 89.0
AFRISD P IFESH «JOO.O
AFRISD u . TuslcMgee aubcontnlctor 190.0
AFRISD f AEDlHei'itage Tr1IV8/ 323.4

IAFRISD u UMES aubcontnlctor 1000.0
AFRISD u N.C.. A4T aubcontnlctor 300.0
AFRISD u Florida A4M aubcontnlctor 100.0
AFRISD u a.k-Atlanta & Howard Univa.•'con 550.0

[FRISD f Harwy&Co. 1855.8 12488.6

OTAL 89300.4 89300.4

NR • no report made; no IICtivIty .. auumedlnone>· negative report made

I
I ~[;l,
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